ARF FORM-1 July 2014

SUBMIT ORIGINAL AND FIVE ADDITIONAL COPIES, UNLESS FILING ELECTRONICALLY

APPLICATION FOR RATE ADJUSTMENT
BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

For Small Utilities Pursuant to 807 KAR 5:076
(Alternative Rate Filing)

Dexter-Almo Heights Water District

(Name of Utility)

351 Almo Road

(Business Mailing Address - Number and Street, or P.O. Box )

Almo, Kentucky 42020
(Business Mailing Address - City, State, and Zip)

(270) 753-9101

(Telephone Number)

BASIC INFORMATION

NAME, TITLE, ADDRESS, TELEPHONE NUMBER and E-MAIL ADDRESS of the person to whom correspondence or
communications concerning this application should be directed:

Joe Dan Taylor

(Name)

351 Almo Road

(Address - Number and Street or P.O. Box)

Almo, Kentucky 42020

(Address - City, State, Zip)

(270) 753-9101

(Telephone Number)

dawdoffice@gmail.com
(Email Address)

(For each statement below, the Applicant should check either "YES", "NO", or
“NOT APPLICABLE" (N/A)) YES NO NJ/A

1. a. Initsimmediate pastcalendar year of operation, Applicant had $5,000,000 or less in L]
gross annual revenue.

b. Applicant operates two or more divisions that provide different types of utility service. [] |
In its immediate past calendar year of operation, Applicant had $5,000,000 or less in
gross annual revenue from the division for which arate adjustment is sought.

2. a. Applicanthas filed an annual report with the Public Service Commission for the past ]
year.
b. Applicanthas filed an annual report with the Public Service Commission for the two []

previous years.

3. Applicant's records are kept separate from other commonly-owned enterprises. L] O



ARF FORM-1 July 2014
YES NO N/A

Applicant is a corporation that is organized under the laws of the state of n o
, iIs authorized to operate in, and is in good standing in

the state of Kentucky.

Applicantis a limited liability company that is organized under the laws of the state ] ]
of , iIs authorized to operate in, and is in good standing in
the state of Kentucky.

Applicant is a limited partnership that is organized under the laws of the state of ] ]
, is authorized to operate in, and is in good standing in

the state of Kentucky.

Applicant is a sole proprietorship or partnership. ] ]

Applicant isawater district organized pursuant to KRS Chapter 74. O

Applicant is awater association organized pursuant to KRS Chapter 273. [] ]

A paper copy of this application has been mailed to Office of Rate Intervention, Office 7] ]

of Attorney General, 1024 Capital Center Drive, Suite 200, Frankfort, Kentucky

40601-8204.

An electronic copy of this application has been electronically mailed to Office of Rate O O

Intervention, Office of Attorney General at rateintervention@ky.gov.

Applicant has 20 or fewer customers and has mailed written notice of the proposed [ []
rate adjustment to each of its customers no later than the date this application was

filed with the Public Service Commission. A copy of this notice is attached to this

application. (Attach acopy of customer notice.)

Applicant has more than 20 customers and has included written notice of the [ ]
proposed rate adjustment with customer bills that were mailed by the date on

which the application was filed. A copy of this notice is attached to this

application. (Attach acopy of customer notice.)

Applicant has more than 20 customers and has made arrangements to publish 0 [
notice once a week for three (3) consecutive weeks in a prominent manner in a

newspaper of general circulation in its service area, the first publication having

been made by the date on which this Application was filed. A copy of this notice

is attached to this application. (Attach a copy of customer notice.)

Applicant requires a rate adjustment for the reasons set forth in the attachment ]
entitled “Reasons for Application.” (Attach completed “Reasons for Application”
Attachment.)
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YES NO N/A
8. Applicant proposes to charge the rates that are set forth in the attachment entitled L]
“Current and Proposed Rates.” (Attach completed “Current and Proposed Rates”
Attachment.)
9. Applicant proposes to use its annual report for the immediate past year as the test []

period to determine the reasonableness of its proposed rates. This annual report is
for the 12 months ending December 31, 2018 |

10. Applicant has reason to believe that some of the revenue and expense items set forth []

in its most recent annual report have or will change and proposes to adjust the test
period amount of these items to reflect these changes. A statement of the test period
amount, expected changes, and reasons for each expected change is set forth in the
attachment “Statement of Adjusted Operations.” (Attach a completed copy of
appropriate “Statement of Adjusted Operations” Attachment and any invoices,
letters, contracts, receipts or other documents that support the expected change
in costs.)

11. Based upon test period operations, and considering any known and measurable []
adjustments, Applicant requires additional revenues of $ 67,547 and total
revenues from service rates of $ 347,409 . The manner in which these amounts
were calculated is set forth in “Revenue Requirement Calculation” Attachment.
(Attach acompleted “Revenue Requirement Calculation” Attachment.)

12. As of the date of the filing of this application, Applicant had 815 customers. []

13. A billing analysis of Applicant's current and proposed rates is attached to this []
application. (Attach acompleted “Billing Analysis” Attachment.)

14. Applicant's depreciation schedule of utility plant in service is attached. (Attach a []
schedule that shows per account group: the asset's original cost, accumulated
depreciation balance as of the end of the test period, the useful lives assigned to
each asset and resulting depreciation expense.)

15.a. Applicant has outstanding evidences of indebtedness, such as mortgage agreements, L]
promissory notes, or bonds.

b. Applicant has attached to this application a copy of each outstanding evidence of O[O
indebtedness (e.g., mortgage agreement, promissory note, bond resolution).

c. Applicant has attached an amortization schedule for each outstanding evidence of [
indebtedness.
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YES NO N/A
16.a. Applicant is not required to file state and federal tax returns. 1 0O
b. Applicant isrequired to file state and federaltax returns. L]

c. Applicant's mostrecent state and federalfax returns are attached to this Application, 0
(Attach a copy of returns.)

17. Approximately none (Insert dollar amount or percentage of total utility [v] [

plant) of Applicant's total utility plant was recovered through the sale of real estate -
lots or other contributions.

18.  Applicant has attached a completed Statement of Disclosure of Related Party [/} []
Transactions for each person who 807 KAR5:076, §4(h) requires to complete such form.

By submitting this application, the Applicant consents to the procedures set forth in 807 KAR
5:076 and waives any right to place its proposed rates inlo effect earlier than six months from the date on
which the application is accepted by the Public Service Commission for filing.

| am authorized by the Applicant to sign and file this application on the Applicant's behalf, have read
and completed this application, and to the best of my knowledge all the information contained in this
application and iis attachments istrue and correct.

Signed : \A . %d) M‘y/@)f
cer of the Company/gi#thorized Representative

Title Joe Dan Taylor, Chair, Board of Commissioners

Date fO“Q“f‘?

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY
COUNTY OF CALLOWAY

Before me appeared _Joe Dan Taylor o . Who after being duly sworn, stated that
hel/she had read and completed this application, that he/she is authorized to sign and file this application on
behalf of the Applicant, and that to the best of his/her knowledge all the information contained in this

application and its attachiments istrue and correct. l M &

Notary Pub c g'\ d
My commission expires: L g/l

SHEET4 OQF 5
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LIST OF ATTACHMENTS
(Indicate all documents submitted by checking box)

Customer Notice of Proposed Rate Adjustment

“Reasons for Application” Attachment”

Current and Proposed Rates” Attachment

“Statement of Adjusted Operations” Attachment

“Revenue Requirements Calculation” Attachment

Attachment Billing Analysis” Attachment

Depreciation Schedules

Outstanding Debt Instruments (i.e., Bond Resolutions, Mortgages, Promissory Notes,
Amortization Schedules.)

State Tax Return

Federal Tax Return

Statement of Disclosure of Related Party Transactions - ARF Form 3



Exhibit

A
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C
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EXHIBITS TO APPLICATION

Document
Attachment SAO-W (Schedule of Adjusted Operations — Water Utility)
Attachment RR-OR (Revenue Requirement Calculation - Operating Ratio Method)
Attachment CPR (Current/Proposed Rates)
Attachment SR (Statement of Reasons)
Notice of Proposed Rate Adjustment
Statement of Disclosure of Related Transactions (ARF Form 3)

Dexter-Almo Heights Water District’s Resolution Authorizing the Submission of Rate
Application

Minutes of Calloway County Fiscal Court Meeting of October 17, 2017 (Establishing
Salary for Members of Dexter-Almo Heights Water District Board of Commissioners)

City of Murray Tariff — Wholesale Rate to Dexter-Almo Heights Water District
Notice of Pending Rate Adjustment from Western Kentucky RECC

2018 Electric Bills from Western Kentucky RECC

Calculation of Effects of Adjustment of Electric Rates

Invoices Reflecting Current Price for Water Testing

2019 Workers Comp Insurance Invoice

Depreciation Schedule

Promissory Note to Murray Bank dated December 9, 2009

Schedule of Debt Service Payments to Murray Bank

General Ledger

Documents Embedded in Electronic Version of Application
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SCHEDULE OF ADJUSTED OPERATIONS - WATER UTILITY
TYE 12/31/20

Test Year Adjustment Ref. Pro Forma
Operating Revenues
Sales of Water
Unmetered Water Sales 0.00
Metered Water Sales 275,034.00 4,828.00 A 279,862.00
Bulk Loading Stations 0.00
Fire Protection Revenue 0.00
Sales for Resale 0.00
Total Sales of Water 275,034.00 4,828.00 279,862.00
Other Water Revenues
Forfeited Discounts 0.00
Miscellaneous Service Revenues 2,025.00 B 2,025.00
Rents from Water Property 0.00
Other Water Revenues 0.00
Total Other Water Revenues 0.00 2,025.00 2,025.00
Total Operating Revenues 275,034.00 6,853.00 281,887.00
Operating Expenses
Operation and Maintenance Expenses
Salaries and Wages - Employees 55,042.00 802.00 C 55,844.00
Salaries and Wages - Officers 7,200.00 D 7,200.00
Employee Pensions and Benefits 1,059.00 1,059.00
Purchased Water 130,138.00 5,459.00 135,597.00
Purchased Power 1,557.00 66.00 F 1,623.00
Fuel for Power Production 0.00
Chemicals 0.00
Materials and Supplies 31,532.00 -3,095.00 G 28,437.00
Contractual Services 25,968.00 -2,373.00 H 23,595.00
Water Testing 1,570.00 -170.00 I 1,400.00
Rents 0.00
Transportation Expenses 6,300.00 6,300.00
Insurance 4,606.00 66.00 J 4,672.00
Regulatory Commission Expenses 0.00

Bad Debt Expense 0.00



Miscellaneous Expenses
Total Operation and Maintenance Expenses
Depreciation Expense
Amortization Expense
Taxes Other Than Income

Income Tax Expense

Total Operating Expenses

Utility Operating Income

6,176.00

271,903.00
25,913.00
2,000.00
5,810.00

0.00

6,176.00
271,148.00 755.00
25,913.00
2,000.00
5,629.00 181.00
302,690.00 2,936.00
-27,656.00 3,917.00

305,626.00

-23,739.00




REFERENCES

Reference Explanation
Dexter-Almo Water District increased its rates on July 1, 2018 by Order of
KPSC in Case No. 2018-00199. Revenues adjusted to reflect sales prior
to July 1, 2018 at current rates.
A
Revenue at current rates $279,862
Test Year Revenue $275,034
Increased Revenue $ 4,828
Reconnection Fees were misreported in 2018 Annual Report as
Nonutility income.
B Reported Nonutility Income $2,384
Minus: Income for Scrap Metals 359
Reconnection Fees $2,025
Salaries/Wages adjusted to reflect employees’ current wage/salary rate.
Employee 2 received a $1.00 per hour wage increase in June 2018.
Employee 3 is a new hire to replace retiring office manager. Her salary
was established at initial hiring and then increased in August 2019.
C Employee 1 Salary = $35,300
Employee 2 Wages = 9.50 x 873 hours = $8,294
Employee 3 Salary = $12,250
Total Wages/Salary (Current Salary/Wages) = $55,844
Test Period Water/Salary = $55,042
Difference: $ 802
In last rate proceeding, commissioner salaries were disallowed due to the
D lack of evidence of Calloway County Fiscal Court approval of salary level.
A copy of minutes of meeting in which Calloway County Fiscal Court
approved the current salary level is attached as Exhibit H.
Murray increased its wholesale rate on July 1, 2018 to $3.23 per 1,000
gallons. See TFS2015-00339 and Exhibit I.
E-1 42,623,000 gals x $3.23 per 1,000 gals = $137,673
Minus: Test Year Purchase Water Expense $130,138
Difference: $ 7,535
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Reference

Explanation

Dexter-Almo Water District's unaccounted-for water loss during the test
period was 16.51 percent, thus exceeding the permissible limit
established by 807 KAR 5:066, Section 6(3). Purchased water expense
was adjusted to remove the excessive loss.

E-2 Excessive Line Loss = 16.51 percent - 15.0 percent = 1.51 percent.

Total Water Purchased: 42,623,000 gals
Multiply: Excessive Percentage x 0.0151
Total Excess Volume 642,550 gals
Multiply: Wholesale Purchase Rate x $3.23/1,000 gals
Total Cost of Disallowed Water $2,076
Total Adjustment to Purchased Water Expense

E-3 Increased Due to Wholesale Supplier Increase:  $7,535
Disallowance due to Excessive Water Loss: ($2,076)

Total Adjustment: $5,459
No adjustment for excessive unaccounted-for water loss was made to

F-1 purchased power expense. Dexter-Almo Water District does not have
any pump stations; hence no use of electric power to pump water.
Western KY RECC increased its rates for service effective October 1,

F-2 2019. See Exhibit J. Electric bills for 2018 are found at Exhibit K.
Calculation of the effect of supplier's adjustment is shown at Exhibit L.
Materials and Supplies were reduced by $3,095 to reflect materials used

G for meter connections, the cost of which is recovered through the tap-on
fee.

H-1 Contractual Services was increased $627 to reflect the misclassification
of meter testing and other testing expenses as water testing expenses.
Contractual Services was reduced $3,000 to eliminate payments to

H-2 contractor for meter installations, the cost of which was recovered
through tap-on fees.

Total Adjustment to Contractual Services

H-3 Add: $ 627
Minus: _$3,000
Total ($2,373)

-1 Water Testing Expense was reduced by $627 to reflect misclassification

of meter testing and other testing expenses as water testing expenses.
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Reference

Explanation

Water Testing Expense was increased to reflect increase in from $23 per
test to $25 per test. During the test period, 2 water samples were tested
monthly. 16 samples were taken after water main breaks or for new
water mains. Testing for Stage 2 HAA & TTHM increased to $375 from

[-2 $348. See Exhibit M.
41 water samples x $25 per sample  =$1,025
Stage 2 HAA &TTHM Testing =$ 375
Total $1,400
Total Adjustment to Water Test Expense
-3 Reported Testing Expense: $1,570
Subtract Tests Based upon Current Prices:  $1,400
Adjustment ($ 170)
Insurance expense increased from $1,580 to $1646 as a result of
J increase in workers compensation insurance for 2019-2020 period. See
Exhibit N.
Water District estimates total rate case expense of $6,000 to be
K amortized over 3 years.
$6000 + 3 years = $2,000 per year.
Taxes Other Than Income Increased to reflect increased PSC
Assessment resulting from greater operating revenues and the 2019 Tax
Rate.
L-1 Adjusted Operating Revenues x $0.001956 = Adjusted PSC Assessment
$279862 x $0.001956 = $3476
Adjusted PSC Assessment: $548
2018 PSC Assessment: $461
Difference: $ 87
Taxes Other Than Income Increased to reflect increase in payroll taxes
L2 based upon use of 2019 Wage Rates
$802 x 0.1165 = $93.44
Total Adjustment to Taxes Other than Income
L-3 Increased Payroll Taxes =$ 94
Increased PSC Assessment=$ 87
Total Increase: $181
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USE OF OPERATING RATIO METHODOLOGY TO DETERMINE
REVENUE REQUIREMENT

Dexter-Almo Heights Water District proposes to the use of the operating ratio methodology to
determine its revenue requirements. The Public Service Commission has previously held that the
use of this methodology is appropriate if a water district has limited debt and its existing debt
instruments do not require the maintenance of a specific debt service coverage level . See, e.g.,
Application of North McLean County Water District for Alternative Rate Adjustment, Case No.
2018-00260 (Ky. P.S.C. Dec. 20, 2018) (adopting Staff recommendations). Dexter-Almo
Heights Water District’s outstanding debt represents less than 0.47 percent its adjusted operating
expenses and its sole debt obligation does not specify or require a debt service coverage ratio that
must be maintained.



REVENUE REQUIREMENT CALCULATION - OPERATING RATIO METHOD
(Method commonly used by investor owned utilities and/or non-profit entities that do not have long-term debt outstanding.)

Pro forma Operating Expenses Before Income Taxes $305,626.00
Operating Ratio 0.88
Sub-Total 347,302.27
Less: Pro forma Operating Expenses Before Income Taxes -305,626.00
Net Income Allowable 41,676.27
Add: Provision for State and Federal Income Taxes, if Applicable (see footnote) 0.00

Interest Expense 2,526.00

Pro forma Operating Expenses Before Taxes 305,626.00

Cost of Natural Gas (water utilities should leave this blank)

Total Revenue Requirement 349,828.27
Less: Other Operating Revenue 2,025.00

Non-operating Revenue 359.00

Interest Income 36.00
Total Revenue Required from Rates for Service 347,408.27
Less: Revenue from Sales at Present Rates 279,862.00
Required Revenue Increase 67,546.27

Required Revenue Increase stated as a Percentage of Revenue at Present Rates 24.14%

Provision for Income Taxes - Calculation of Tax Gross-Up Factor

Revenue

Less: State Tax

Sub-Total

Less: Federal Tax, of Sub-Total

Percent Change in NOI

Factor (Revenue of 1 divided by change in NOI)
Times: Allowable Net Income

Net Income Before Taxes

Difference Equals Provision for State and Federal Income Taxes

Notes: (1) Natural gas utilities should deduct their cost of natural gas from pro forma operating expenses before performing the operating
ratio calculation. The cost of natural gas should be added back and included in pro forma operating expenses when determining the total
revenue requirement. (2) A provision for state and federal income taxes should only be included in the calculation of revenue
requirements for utilities that file income tax returns and are liable for the payment of state and federal income taxes. Utilities whose
income flows through to its owner's income tax returns for tax purposes should not include a provision for income taxes. (3) The conversion
factor above is calculated using the minimum federal tax rate. Adjustment may be warranted where the actual federal tax rate exceeds the
minimum federal tax rate.
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CURRENT AND PROPOSED RATES
(List Applicant's Current and Proposed Rates)

CURRENT RATES

First 2,000 Gallons
Next 3,000 Gallons
Next 5,000 Gallons
Next 10,000 Gallons
Over 20,000 Gallons

$16.56 Minimum

$ 6.53 per 1,000 gals
$ 5.78 per 1,000 gals
$ 5.45 per 1,000 gals
$ 4.38 per 1,000 gals

PROPOSED RATES

First 2,000 Gallons
Next 3,000 Gallons
Next 5,000 Gallons
Next 10,000 Gallons
Over 20,000 Gallons

$20.56 Minimum

$ 8.11 per 1,000 gals
$ 7.17 per 1,000 gals
$ 6.77 per 1,000 gals
$ 5.44 per 1,000 gals
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REASONS FOR APPLICATION
(In the space below list all reasons why the Applicant requires a rate adjustment. Describe any
event or occurrence of significance that may affect the Applicant's present or future financial
condition, including but not limited to excessive water line losses, regulatory changes, major
repairs, planned construction, and increases in wholesale water costs.)

Dexter-Almo Heights Water District requires the rate adjustment to allow for sufficient funds to meet its current operating
expenses, to replace aging infrastructure, and to comply with all present regulatory requirements related to the provision of

drinking water.




EXHIBIT E



COMPLIANCE WITH 807 KAR 5:076, SECTION 5

Pursuant to 807 KAR 5:076, Section 5, notice of the proposed rate adjustment was published in
Murray Ledger & Times on October 14, 2019 and will be published in the October 21 and
October 28 editions of that publication. A copy of the notice appears on the next page. .A copy
this notice has also been posted to Dexter-Almo Heights Water District’s website and Facebook
page. A copy has also been posted at Dexter-Almo Heights Water District’s office.



DEXTER-ALMO HEIGHTS WATER DISTRICT
NOTICE

Because of increased operating expenses, Dexter-Almo Heights Water District will file on or
about October 14, 2019 an application with the Kentucky Public Service Commission for the
purpose of adjusting its water rates. The application will be filed pursuant to the procedures set
forth in 807 KAR 5:076. Under those procedures, the proposed rates may not be placed into
effect until the Public Service Commission has issued an order approving the proposed rates or
six (6) months from the date of the filing of the application, whichever occurs first.

Dexter-Almo Heights Water District proposes the following rates:

Present Rate Proposed Rate Change Change
) (%)
First 2,000 Gallons  $ 16.56 Minimum Bill $ 20.56 Minimum Bill $4.00 24.15
Next 3,000 Gallons 6.53 Per 1,000 Gallons 8.11 Per 1,000 Gallons $1.58 24.20
Next 5,000 Gallons 5.78 Per 1,000 Gallons 7.17 Per 1,000 Gallons $1.39 24.05
Next 10,000 Gallons 5.45 Per 1,000 Gallons 6.77 Per 1,000 Gallons $1.32 24.22
Over 20,000 Gallons 4.38 Per 1,000 Gallons 5.44 Per 1,000 Gallons $1.06 24.20

The proposed rates will increase the monthly bill of an average customer that uses approximately
3,790 gallons from $28.25 to $35.08, an increase of $6.83 or 24.18 percent.

The rates contained in this notice are the rates proposed by Dexter-Almo Heights Water District.
However, the Public Service Commission may order rates to be charged that differ from these
proposed rates. Such action may result in rates for consumers other than the rates in this notice.

Any person may examine the application submitted to the Public Service Commission at Dexter-
Almo Heights Water District’s office at 351 Almo Road, Almo, Kentucky 42020 or at the Public
Service Commission’s offices located at 211 Sower Boulevard, Frankfort, Kentucky, Monday
through Friday, 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m., or through the Public Service Commission’s Web site at
https://psc.ky.gov/PSC_WebNet/ViewCaseFilings.aspx?Case=2019-00354.

Comments regarding the application may be submitted to the Public Service Commission
through the Commission’s Web Site at http://psc.ky.gov or by mail to the Public Service
Commission, P.O. Box 615, Frankfort, Kentucky 40602 or by email to psc.info@ky.gov.
Dexter-Almo Heights Water District’s application has been docketed as Case No. 2019-00354.

The rates contained in this notice are the rates proposed by Dexter-Almo Heights Water District;
however, the Public Service Commission may order rates to be charged that differ from the rates
contained in this notice.

A person may submit a timely written request for intervention to the Public Service Commission,
P.O. Box 615, Frankfort, Kentucky 40602, establishing the grounds for the request including the
person’s status and interest. If the Public Service Commission does not receive a written request
for intervention within thirty (30) days of the initial publication of notice, it may take final action
on the application

Dexter-Almo Heights Water District
First Publication Date: October 14, 2019
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ARF FORM-3 iNevember 207 3)

STATEMENT OF DISCLOSURE OF
RELATED PARTY TRANSACTIONS

| swear or affirm to the best of my knowledge and belief the information set forth below
represents all present transactions and those transactions occurring within the past twenty-four (24)
months between Dexter-Almo Heights Water District ("Utility”) and related
parties that exceed $25.00 in value. For the purpose of this statement, “related party transactions”
include, all transactions and payments in excess of $25.00, except regular salary, wages and benefits,
made directly to or on behalf of: 1) the Utility's current or former employees; 2) current or former
members of the Utility's board of commissioners or board of directors; 3) persons who have a 10
percent or greater ownership interest in the Utility; 4) family members* of any current Utility
employee, director, commissioner or person with a 10 percent or greater ownership interest in the
Utility or 5) a business enterprise in which any current or former Utility employee, director,
commissioner or person with a 10 percent or greater ownership interest in the Utility or a family
member of such person has an ownership interest.

Name of Related Party Type of Service Provided Amount of
(Individual or Business) By Related Party Compensation

Check this box if the Utility has no related party transactions.

l:l Check box if additional transactions are listed on the supplemental page.

D Check box if any employee of the Utility is a family member of the Utility's chief executive officer, a Utility

commissioner, or any person with a 10 percent or greater ownership interest in the Utility. The name of each
employee and the official to whom they are related and the nature of the relationship are listed on the
supplemental page entitled “Employees Related to Utility Officials.”

Joe Dan Taylor | Qﬁ{ dd/lf') Tﬂ&w-(

(Print Name) (Signed,

Chairman, Board of Commissioners
(Position/Office)

* “Family Member” means any person who is the spouse, parent, sibling, child, mother-in-law, father-
in-law, son-in-law, daughter-in-law, grandparent, or grandchild of any current Utility employee, director,
commissioner or person with a 10 percent or greater ownership interest in the Utility; or is a dependent for tax
purposes of any Utility employee, director, commissioner or person with a 10 percent or greater ownership
interest in the Utility or his or her spouse; or who is a member of the household of any Utility employee,
director, commissioner or person with a 10 percent or greater ownership interest in the Utility.



ARF FORM-3 (November 2013)

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

COUNTY OF CALLOWAY

Subscribed and sworn to before me by ! ( [ Vl l (;7'6{ k [ﬂ V\/(

this quday och-H:'W V , 20 Iq

NOTAR; PUBL!g

State-at-Large

My Commission Expires: h 0\9’ ‘

Notary ID Number: 5_\ 6’)) Q5

-



ARF FORM-3 (November 2013)

STATEMENT OF DISCLOSURE OF
RELATED PARTY TRANSACTIONS

| swear or affirm to the best of my knowledge and belief the information set forth below
represents all present transactions and those transactions occurring within the past twenty-four (24)
months between Dexter-Almo Heights Water District ("Utility”) and related
parties that exceed $25.00 in value. For the purpose of this statement, “related party transactions”
include, all transactions and payments in excess of $25.00, except regular salary, wages and benefits,
made directly to or on behalf of: 1) the Utility's current or former employees; 2) current or former
members of the Utility's board of commissioners or board of directors; 3) persons who have a 10
percent or greater ownership interest in the Utility; 4) family members* of any current Utility
employee, director, commissioner or person with a 10 percent or greater ownership interest in the
Utility or 5) a business enterprise in which any current or former Utility employee, director,
commissioner or person with a 10 percent or greater ownership interest in the Utility or a family
member of such person has an ownership interest.

Name of Related Party Type of Service Provided Amount of
(Individual or Business) By Related Party Compensation

Check this box if the Utility has no related party transactions.

D Check box if additional transactions are listed on the supplemental page.

|:| Check box if any employee of the Utility is a family member of the Utility's chief executive officer, a Utility

commissioner, or any person with a 10 percent or greater ownership interest in the Utility. The name of each
employee and the official to whom they are related and the nature of the relationship are listed on the
supplemental page entitled “Employees Related to Utility Officials.”

Charles Boren ( /uﬂ?f///v_fi jg@i&& 7\

{Print Name) (Signed)

Commissioner, Board of Commissioners
(Position/Office)

* “Family Member” means any person who is the spouse, parent, sibling, child, mother-in-law, father-
in-law, son-in-law, daughter-in-law, grandparent, or grandchild of any current Utility employee, director,
commissioner or person with a 10 percent or greater ownership interest in the Utility; or is a dependent for tax
purposes of any Utility employee, director, commissioner or person with a 10 percent or greater ownership
interest in the Utility or his or her spouse; or who is a member of the household of any Utility employee,
director, commissioner or person with a 10 percent or greater ownership interest in the Utility,

[
2



COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

COUNTY OF CALLOWAY

Subscribed and sworn to before me by LLT}\HQ6 &jr‘?flﬂ

(Name)

ehis 1OV day of __ [ XCTOOX 2020

P . lle
j)ﬂ/ﬁg LI

NOTARY PUBLIC
State-at-Large

Y e Pt
My Commission Expires: 'fl‘[ﬁ] 005

Notary ID Number: _ (0l 5513/
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A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF
DEXTER-ALMO HEIGHTS WATER DISTRICT TO APPLY TO THE
KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION FOR AUTHORITY
TO ADJUST RATES FOR WATER SERVICE

WHEREAS, KRS 278.030 provides that “[e]very utility may demand, collect and
receive fair, just and reasonable rates for the services rendered or to be rendered to it by any
person;”

WHEREAS, KRS 74.080 provides that the board of commissioners of a water district
“may establish water rates and make reasonable regulations for the disposition and consumption
of water;”

WHEREAS, Dexter-Almo Heights Water District has reviewed its costs to provide
adequate and reasonable water service and the revenues produced from the current rates for such
service;

WHEREAS, using the ratemaking methodology that the Kentucky Public Service
Commission has historically employed for water districts to establish the appropriate level of
revenue from rates and considering proposed adjustments in the fees assessed for non-recurring
services, Dexter-Almo Heights Water District has determined that its present rates for water
service are producing less than the level of revenue required for Dexter-Almo Heights Water
District to meet its operating expenses, service its debt obligations and provide for adequate
working capital;

WHEREAS, an increase in each of Dexter-Almo Heights Water District’s current rates
is necessary for Dexter-Almo Heights Water District’s rates to produce the appropriate level of
revenue to ensure adequate and reliable service to persons within its territory;

WHEREAS, Dexter-Almo Heights Water District proposes to adjust its rates for water
service to produce the appropriate level of revenue to ensure adequate and reliable service to
persons within its territory and to reflect the actual cost of providing service;

WHEREAS, the schedule of rates attached to this Resolution as Exhibit A are rates that,
based upon Dexter-Almo Heights Water District’s adjusted operations for the year ending
December 31, 2018, will produce the appropriate level of revenue; and,

WHEREAS, KRS 278.180 and 807 KAR 5:076 require Dexter-Almo Heights Water
District to serve notice of its proposed rate adjustment on and to make application for rate
adjustment to the Kentucky Public Service Commission;

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF
COMMISSIONERS OF DEXTER-ALMO HEIGHTS WATER DISTRICT AS
FOLLOWS:

Section 1. The facts, recitals, and statements contained in the foregoing preamble of this

Resolution are true and correct and are hereby affirmed and incorporated as a part of this
Resolution.
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Section 2. The Chairman is authorized and directed to take any and all actions
reasonably necessary to prepare and submit an application to the Kentucky Public Service
Commission, pursuant to 807 KAR 5:076, for authority to adjust Dexter-Almo Heights Water
District’s rates to the rates set forth in Exhibit A to this Resolution.

ADOPTED BY THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF DEXTER-ALMO
HEIGHTS WATER DISTRICT at a meeting held on October 3, 2019, signed by the

Chairman, and attested by the Secretary.
0&0, /A on 7;%/92/

Chairmag 4

ATTEST:

-~
P

o

Secretary
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Calloway County
Fiscal Court Regular Meeting Minutes
Tuesday, October 17th, 2017

An adjourned regular meeting of the Calloway County Fiscal Court was held at 5:00 PM on Tuesday, Octaber 17,
2017, in the Calloway County Judicial Building. Judge Elkins called the mesting to order and led the Pledge of Allegiance.
The following duly qualified members of the Court were present: Squire Eddie f:lyde Hale, Squire fohnny Gingles, Squire
Tim Todd, and Squire Don Cherry. Also present were: County Attorney K. Bryat Emstherger, Co. Treasurer Asslstant
Ms. Tonya Robinson, Ms. Gidget Manning, and County Clerk Antonia D. Faulkner.

The minutes of the September 15, 2017 regular meeting were reviewed. Motion made by Squire Gingles
seconded by Squire Cherry to walve the formal reading and approve the minutes as presented. All voted aye and it was
50 ordered.

Ms. Tonya Robinson presented the Treasurer’s report. Motlon made by Squire Hale seconded by Squire Todd to
approve the financial statement as presented. All voted aye and it was so ordered. Motlon made by Sguire Cherry
seconded by Squire Gingles to pay the bills. All voted aye and it was so ordered. There were no transfers to report. |

Judge Elkins asked the Court members to review the County Tax Rate sheet as required by State Local Finaru*;e to
be of record in the Fiscal Court minutes, no additional action was to be taken.

The Court reviewed a resolution and agreement with the KY Transportation Department regarding Rural and
Secondary roads. After a discussion, motian made by Squire Gingles seconded by Squire Cherry to approve the '
Resolution #17-1017-A and the agreement as presented. All voted aye and it was so ordered.

The Court then reviewed a resolution and agreement regarding FD 39 Funds (additional funding in excess of

FLEX fund program). After a discussion, motion made by Squire Hale, seconded by Squire Todd to approve the
agreement and Resolution #17-1017-B. All voted aye and it was so ordered.

The Almo Dexter water district trustees asked the Courts approval of a $2400.00 a year salary. KAR74.020(6)
allows an annual salary to be approved by the Fiscal Court. After a discussion, motion made by Squire Todd seconded by
Squire Hale to approve the $2400.00 salary. All voted aye and it was so ordered.

A reguest to close a portion of Watts Road aka County Road 1174, At the November meeting Judge Efkins will
present the viewers as required. A discussion that a similar request may have been presented In the past with quite a
bit of opposition. Co, Atty. Ernstberger reviewed with the Court actions of the Court regarding road closure raguest.

Sheriff Steger requested the Courts approval to surplus evidentiary Items that had be awarded to the Sheriff
Department. (See list in folder) Motion made by Squire Hale seconded by Squire Todd to approve the items as surplus.
All voted aye and it was so ordered.

Judge Elkins presented an Executive Order appointing Ms. Audrey Neal to the Library Taxing District Board of
Trustees. The Judge felt Ms. Neal was a nice person and met the statutory qualifications for appointmant. After further
discussion, motion made by Squire Elkins seconded by Squire Gingles to approve the Order, On a roli call vote of all ayes
it was so ordered. In the form of @ motion Judge Elkins re appointéd John Paschall and appointed Lisa Kell to the 641
Water District Board seconded by Squire Hale. All voted aye and it was so ordered,

Squire Todd and Squire Cherry gave a park board update that included information regarding MSU FOOTBALL's
contribution of turf for the ADA playground, bringing ‘foot golf’ to the park, how well disc golf and baseball tournaments
were thriving, $25000.00 in sponsorship, possibly puttlng in a sand volley ball court, and the fact that the park budget is
$10,000.00 in the black.

No solid waste report.

It was then time for staff/official reports. Jaller Claud, Tonya Robinson, Squires Todd, Gingles, and Cherry haﬂ
nothing, Squire Hale was glad to see Squire Cherry was feeling better. Sheriff Steger reminded everyone property tax
hills were being collected in his office. Pete Fox of the Road Department gave an update, Ed Davis of the Park Board
commented on the great month the park had. Co. Clk. Antonia Faulkner gave a brief talk regarding filing for offices in
the 2013 Election. Judge Elkins recognized former Magistrate Bobby Cee Stubblefield in the crowd. Then, after speaking
highly of current and previous Court members, county employees, and different individuals he has worked with the past
20 years, he stated he will not seek reelection in 2018. He then asked for a motion to adjourn. Motion made by Squire

Gingles secon uire Cherry to adjourn. All voted aye and it was so ordered.

Judge Executive Larry Elkins
Date Approved: / &4 / /7 -
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KENTUCKY
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

JEFF R. DEROUEN
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

TARIFF BRANCH

Bt it

EFFECTIVE

7/1/2015

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)
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» West Kentucky
¥ Rural Electric August 26, 2019

Your Touchsione Frerey
Cooperative " =—

1218 W Broadway, Mayfield, KY 42066

II||IIIIIIIIII"IlllII'IIIIIIIIIIIilIIIIIIlIII!II[IIIIlIIIII]lIII
SCH 5-DIGIT 42071 *** 0001528 * 000007
DEXTER-ALMO HEIGHTS

351 ALMO RD

ALMO KY 42020-9544

Dear General Power Customer:

I'am writing to notify you of an upcoming rate change that will affect your monthly power bill from West Kentucky
RECC. Our board of directors recently voted to increase the monthly customer charge paid by members in the General
Power rate class one (GSA1) from $25 to $32 over a two-year period and to help offset that increase by lowering the
kilowatt hour (kWh) charge paid for electricity by one half cent per kWh ($.005/kWh). The first change will take place
on October 1, 2019, and the second will occur on October 1, 2020. Each rate change will increase the monthly
customer charge by $3.50 and lower the kWh charge by one quarter of a cent ($.0025).

Last winter, we commissioned a study to determine the fixed costs associated with providing electric service to each of
the Cooperative’s rate classes. Fixed costs are the costs we incur to make service available, regardless of the amount of
electricity you purchase. The co-op’s fixed costs include the purchase, construction and maintenance of equipment
such as poles, wires and transformers, the labor necessary to construct and maintain the electric distribution system,
and the administrative costs associated with providing service to our members. The study showed that the existing
customer charge was not covering our fixed costs and we have been relying on variable electricity sales to fill the gap.
This rate adjustment will help achieve a better balance between the co-op’s fixed and variable costs. The rate change,
in conjunction with similar adjustments in the residential rate class, is not expected to generate more revenue.

Most GSA1 accounts will likely see a small increase in the overall bill, depending on the amount of kWh used. In no case
will the increase be more than $3.50 per month in 2019 and an additional 53.50 per month in 2020.

On behalf of the board and management of the Cooperative, | would like to thank you for your business. We look
forward to continuing to provide you with safe, reliable and affordable electricity. Please feel free to contact me if you
have any questions concerning this change. Our customer service representatives can also help you determine how the
changes are likely to impact your bill going forward.

Sincerely,

David E. Smart

President & CEO

West Kentucky RECC

Email: dsmartpe@wkrecc.com
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METER

ACCOUNT NUMBER: | 215956-114850 | yyusen | 0121478 Wt Kentuek
CUSTOMER NAME: | DEXTER-ALMO HEIGHTS €5 €N 11(,“_ Y ==
SERVICE ADDRESS: | US HWY 641 N Rural Electric =
! =10 WETER Your Touchstone Energy - =
METER READING DATE: DEC 14 2017 | constan ' Coopegative ' ==
: : * P 0. Box 589  Mavyfisid, KY 42066-0032 —
DISCONNECT DATE : e
(SPLIZS TO CURRENT CHARGES ONLY ) 2018 | LAy 40 Phone: 270-247-1321
DAYS _PREVIOUS CURRENT AMOUNT
SERVICE BILLED READING READING USED AMOUNT
ELECTRIC (KILOWATT HOURS) a1 58 80 2 D.23
u.?;?am ER CHARGE 25.00
STATE SALES TAX 1.56
NOREASE FOR SCHOOL TAX 0.76

“T'HiS BILL 1S DUE WHEN RECEIVED AND COVERS SE
Cr SﬁsTFSFACTOF{Y ARRANGEMENTS HA\FE NQT B__EE

TOTAL CUHF‘!ENT CHARGES

iC’E BI{BI;IING TO DATE OF METER READING.

THE SERWGE IS SU

AN ADDITIONAL HARGE WL BE MADE TO HEST()RE SEFNICE

THE CURRENT CHAR#ES ARE NOT PAID
ECT TO DISCONNECTION,

27.55
EOUAL PAY PLAN Y-T-D DIFFERENCE
_ivinus sign indicates a credit on your behalf
PEEVIOUS LATE PAYWIENTS & OTHER HALANCE CURRENT
AMOUNT DUE CHARGES ADJUSTMENTS DEBITS/CREDITS FORWARD CHARGES
2f.67 0.00 27.67- 0.00 27.85 27.55
GROSS AIOUNT DUE AFTER
JAN 09 2018 ——
i 215956-114850
THIS INSTITUTE 1S AN EQUAL CPRORTUNITY FROVIDER AND EMPLOYER. COM PARE VG U H U S‘&G E
ELECT. DAILY
PERIOD | DAYS HWH BVG
USED HWH
X1t o~ CURRENT 3 2 0.4
]; Y- a.c, [‘"S}" LAST MONTH a1 3 6.1
o YEAR AGO 32 7 Y

Please bring eniire bill 1o our office or retu hottom portion i paylng by mail.




METER

T
ACCOUNT NUMBER: | 216620-115518 | yiaen | 0121618 . West Kentucky
CUSTOMER NAME:  DEXTER-#LMO HEIGHTS =5l-Sel uc. y =
SERVICE ADDRESS: 351 ALMO RD ) Rural Electric =
- TETER Your Touchstone Energy” 4, ==
METER READING DATE: DEC 15 2017 | consvan Cooperative "— =
= £ P.0O.Box 589 Mayfieid, KY 42066-0032 o
MSCONNECT BATE ' ==
| LPPLIES TO CURRENT CHARGES ONLY LA 40 Phone: 270-247-1321
‘- _ DAYS PREVIOUS CURRENT AMOUNT
. SERVICE BILLED READING READING USED AMOUNT
“LECTR?C {(KILOWATT HOURS) 3 2209 2481 282 32.27
CUSTOMER CHARGE 25.00
-&‘;:TATE SALES TAX 3.54
NCREASE FOR SCHOOL TAX 1.72
T8 LED OUTDOOR LIGHT(1) 27 9.83
GTATE SALES TAX 0.61
IMCREASE FOR SCHOOL TAX 0.28
“THIS BILL IS DUE WHEN RECEIVED AND $OVERS S.E ICE BILLING TO DATE OF METER READING. IF THE CURRENT CHARPES ARE NOT PAID
OR SATISFACTORY ARRANGEMENTS HAVE NOT BEEN MADE BY THE SERVICE IS SUBJECT TO DISCONNECTION.
AN ADDITIONAL GHARGE WILL BE MADE TO RESTORE SERVICE.
TOTAL CURRENT CHARGES 73.26
EQUAL PAY PLAN Y-T-D DIFFERENCE -
Minus sign indicates a credit on your behalf
PREVIOUS LATE PAYMENTS & OTHER BALANCE CURRENT
AMOUNT DUE CHARGES ADJUSTMENTS DEBITS/CREDITS FORWARD CHARGES
55.40 0.00 55.40- 0.00 73.26 73.26
GROSS AMOUNT DUE AFTER 5
JAN 10 2018 76.9
216620-115518
[y
THIS INSTITUTE IS AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY PROVIDER AND EMPLOYER, COM PARE YOU R UQAG E
ELECT. DAILY
PERIOD DAYS KWH AVG
USED KWH
\S | O s CURRENT 3l 282 8.1
1= Y R m LAST MONTH 29 140 4.2
YEAR AGO 30 286 8.8

Please bring entire bill to our office or return botiom portion if paying by mail.




ACCOUNT NUMBER: | 216620-115518 | mecen | 0121618

CUSTOMER NAME: '% DEXTER-ALMO HEIGHTS
ADDRESS: 3571 ALMO BD

= West Kentucky
=9 Rural Electric

T METER Your Touchstens Eneroy
AETERR —ék"’il»iiw DATE: JAN 16 2018 | constan Cropemsive
e el P.0.Box 588 Mayfisld, KY 42066-0032
DISCONNECT DATE T ’
35 TO m.sa.r:Ean‘ CHARGES ONLY ik B GRS 40 Phone: 270-247-1321
DAYS PREVIOUS CURRENT AWCUNT
SERVICE BILLED .READING READING UsED AMOUNT _
SLECTRIC HILOWATT HOURS) 32 2491 20432 452 51.51 i
GM}:P C HARGE 25.60 "
ATLTE SA TAX : ; d ?’:3
ICREASE F-(.,.J;i SCHOOL TAX a6 |
0L }-D v’JUTT‘{;é‘JH LIGHT{D 27 el ‘%F‘ |
' : '-uu‘%'.ﬁ TAX & 0.61 'i
LSE FOR SCHOOL TAX "*S \ a\:\ .29
' j R ,
A~ 30y |

i u“" BILL IS DUE WHEN RECEIVED AND COVERS SERVICE BILIJNG TD DATE OF METER READING. 3 THE CUBRENT C "ianLBE ARE NOT PAID |
M BA ;‘aF”‘*DRY ARRANGEMENTS HAYE NOT BEER MADE B THE SEHVICE 18 SUBJECT T0 Dle‘UNNECT‘LI |
|

AN ADDITIONAL GHARGE WIL BE MADF T0Q RESTOHF SERV!CE

TOTAL CURRENT CHARGES 24.28

|

SGUAL PAY PLAN V-1-D DIFFERENCE - : i

Ynus sign indiczies a oredit on vour behalf _J
PEEVIUS LATE PAVIMENTS & OTHER BALANCE CUBRENT

 ASAGUNT DUE CHARGES ADJUSTMENTS DEBITS/CREDITS FORWARD CHARGES -

i

73.26 0.00 73.26~ 0.00 G425 94,258 |

8 "GROSS AMOUNT DUE AFTER i |

FEB 12 2018 e |

F 218620-115518

‘ RS
reivie cold means WHRECC members aré Using more energy and have higher bills, C 0 M pﬂ' HE’ (@L‘? H QJ i’;;’

Eys fo LsH lese slectiioily and save, Turn down your thermostal, change ELECT. | E)L&_in_ {

Hior, seel windows and doors, waeh clothes In cold water, and turn PERIOD DAYS FOH : AVE E
ppliahess and devices you grent using. Every littie bit helps! USED IL K [

Tan up for WY POWER st www whrace.com To track your usage. CURRENT a2 e ia
LAST MONTH a1 282 | 91 |
YEAR AGOD 33 3y | 118 J'

Masge bring antire bill to our office or return bottom portion if paving bv mail,



ACCOUNT NUMBER: | 215956-114850 | Joomen | 0121476

“CUSTOMER NAME: | DEXTER-ALMO HEIGHTS
SERVICE ADDRESS: | USHWY B41 N

I T WETER
IETER READING DATE: JAN 15 2018 | constan

-

"

P. 0. Box 589

West Kentucky
) Rural Electric

Tour Tonchstone Envray

pemtve S

Mayfigid, KY 42066-0032

™) Ol NECT D
= : ‘:B_‘_,, NE,QESEQW Ciass 40 Phone: 270-247-1321
el DAYS PREVIOUS CURRENT AMOUNT
SERVICE BILLED ‘READING READING USED AMOUNT
32 50 63 8 .91
: 25.00
”Tf:; SALES TAX 1.60
978

ICREASE FOR SCHOOL TAX

g WHEN RECEIVED AND Q;DVERS SEHJVICE BlLLiNG TG BATE

OF METER READING.

‘(:':I -'--.\" ___'

THE CURRENT CHAR

GES ARE NMOT BPAID

THIS E-‘,_L DU
U SATISFACTORY ARRJ&NGEMENTS hA\fE NQT BEEI\ THE SERV!CE 18 SUBJECT TO ASCONNECTION.
" AN ADDITIONAL GHARGE WILL 82 MADE TO REsronk SERVICE. '
TOTAL CURRBENT CHARGES 28.28
“GUAL PAY PLAN Y-T-D DIFFERENCE -
“linus sign indicales a credit on your behalf R
PREVIGUS LATE PAVMENTS & OTHER BALANCE CURRENT
AMOUNT DUE CHABGES ADJUSTMENTS DEBITS/CREDITS FORWARD CHARGES o
27.55 0.00 27.55- 0.00 28.29 28.2
24 GROSS AMOUNT DUE AFTER —_— T
FEB 00 2018 28.70
i
215956-114850
-tireme gold mesns WKRECD meinbars are ising mors energy and have higher bills. com pA RE Y@U ﬁ e
“nd ways i use lass sismiicily and save, Turn down your thermosiat, changs ELECT. DALY
s aly filker, seal Windows and doars, wash clothas in cold water, and tum PERIOD DAYS KWH s‘-‘,’\r’(:‘_
i spppliancss and davices you arsn't uslng. Every IRtle bt helps! USED HWVH
Son un for WY POARER st www, witkens. com 1o track your usags. CUBRENT 32 s 0.3
LAST MONTH 3 |- &3
YEAR AGO 3 NI Tif

Pigase bring entire bill to our office or return bottom portion if paying by mall.



i X - .; :‘3216 h} i 3 ' )
TE _‘.%.c.st Kentucky —
= ~-__-"'f”'35w: ALMO RD: | ,' Rufﬂl E}-ectzwa =
s WS Yot Twrchstone by Wi e

Cowperitine = =

FEBR5E.25 r&

AR P.0.Box 585 Mayheld. KY 420660022 ==

r' G%ﬁ‘ ., 40 Phone: 270-247-1321 ﬁ_ o

B e

o

CURRENT %E&r ” o % ‘l
READING - | -USED . ANIOURT

AL = T N AR e

3407 A5 i 5303
' i 2500
_ ; '-!.EE;?
) ; I 2.34
: sacss) &F - 9.88

. i 0.26

THIS P (€ DUE WHEN )ﬂg&e&g}n AN %g%%ns Bﬁ%‘ DWGTD QME{QWE RIER BEATING, ;ja 14E cuan%mn&[:r:m ARE ROTPAID |

ATHNTIOMAL GrARIGE WiLE BE A ESTORE VICE,
. t 1 ‘?‘3-*-‘.‘::'"

I | E——— RTIRRERre] i

'ﬁa LANCE ¥
P:}-@w&m e N \S |
i B o 95‘91 i

.*l

g T e ‘Gnoss Anaum‘nue AFTER : 3 '

¢ 218620115518 o o f
_COMPARE YOUR USAGE
R BLEGT. DY
. lpays!  KwH AVS I
Poo | usep KWH
@.F . . s 158 ‘
e 452 154 1
I \vEARAGD | | 262 44 ‘
. o — ¥ - S t

" Flease Lmu&:.ﬁ.ml.sz_mmv - mmm.bﬂrlmmﬂﬂlﬁmlnﬂlm g,




AGCOUNT NUNMBER: | 215956114850 | ST | 0121476 West Kent
— 5 5
GCUSTOMER NAME: | DEXTER-ALMO HEIGHTS b% < Cil uC
SERVICE ADDRESS: | LIS HWY 841 N =g Rural Eleurw
- WETES & ;\M Yoy Towchstone B Y
WETER READING DATE: FEB 14 2018 | consran - : Conperative -
P Tt L P.O.Box 589 Mavfieid, ICY 420660022
DISCONNECT DATE . ’
| %0 *LIES TO CURRENT CH;RGES LY GhARS 40 Phone: 270-247-1321
e DAYS PREVIOUS CURRENT ENOUNT !
_ SERVICE BILLED READING READING USED |
ECTRIC (KILOWATT HOURS) 30 58 85 17 t

\BE FOR SCHOOL TAX

“THIS BILL 1%
oK 84

DUE WHEN RECEIVED AND COVERS SEF lCE BILL!NG TQ DATE OF METER READIMG, F THE CURRENT CHARDGES ARE NOT PAID
TISFACTORY ARHANGEMENTS HAYE NOT BEEN MADE B | THE SERVICE 1S SURJECT TO DIBCONNMECTION,

AN ADDITIONAL GHARGE WILT BE MADE TO RESTORE SERVICE

|

TOTAL CURRENT CHARGES 20,45 I}

JENUAL PAY PLAN Y-1-D DIFFERENCE ' . R o

linue sign indicates e credit on your behalf : |
EERIOUS LATE PATMENTS & OTHER BALANCE CURRENT
AMOUNT DUE CHARGES ADJUSTMENTS DEBITS/CREDITS FORWARD CHARGES

28.26 0.00 28.29- 0.00 20.43 2043 |

7 GROSS AMOUNT DUE AFTER 1

MAR 09 2018 30.96 |

_ 215056-114850 i

COMPARE YOUR USAGE \

B OE ELECT. DALY |

_ o PERIOD DAYS FWH AVG |

] ; USED KW |

¥l hY C] CURRENT 20 17 | 0.4 i.

2 ey LAST MONTH 52 £ 62 '

== YEAR AGD o8 1 0.0 ‘

Blazgs bring entire bill to our office or return botiom portion if paving by mail



: | 215956-114850 | M=T=E

0121476

DEXTER-ALMO HEIGHTS
US HWY 641 N

FETER

MAR 15 2018 1 cowsmn

West Kentucky
Rura] Electric

Yo Towchstone Energy -

NING DATE: T Cruspurarivg o
i P.O.Box588  Wavfisld, KY 42066-0032
RISCONNECT DATE % ’
PPLESTO Ci.l;'n‘:;?r-v'T CHARGES ONLY i 40 Phone: 270-247-1321
- DAYS PREVIOUS CURRENT AMOUNT R
) SERVICE BILLED "READING AEADING USED AMOUNT
ELECTRIC (KILOWATT HOURS) 30 85 124 38 4.60
SUSTOMER CHARGE 25.00
}J.LSF k:?‘:Tﬂ! 1.83
JGHEASE FOR SCHOOL TAX 0.89

HEN RECEIVED AND

|

ARRANGEMENTS HAY

AN ADDITIONAL GHARGE WIL

FE NOT BER

"OVERS SE [CE B!LL!NG TO DAT
MADE BY

q. BE MADE TO RESTGRE SERVICE.

OF METER READING.
THE SEFWICE IS BuU

Mira.

LY
A—
a0

Y 5- X

JECT TO DISCONNECTION.

- THE CURRENT VNAR}"}ZT- ARE NOT PAI

TOTHAL CURRENT CHARGES l 32.32
CAUALPAY PLAN Y-T-D DIFFERENCE o
s slgnindicales a credit on yeur behali

TTEREGIOUS LATE PAYMENTS & OTHER BALANCE CURRENT

EMOUNT DUE CHARGES ADJUSTMENTS DESITS/CREDITS FORWARD CHARGES
29.43 0.00 29.43- 0.00 32.32 32.32 ]
GROSS AMOUNT DUE AFTER B
3394 |
APR 0¢ 2018 Sl

215956-114850
idge| Bitling i now avaiiable for sign up. Ths compielad agraamant must be COMPAHE YQUH Ugﬂ%@}a
| crned in Dy your sy dus dete. Find a budgst billing form on tha back of your ELECT. DALY |
stz lzment or atumay wirss.com. Ses form to sheclk sligibility, PERIOD DAYS KV AVGE i
you 2 alvesdy snrofled In the budgser bilfing program vou do not heve to USED K

gL CURRENT 30 30 1.2 \
ving, loak jor the naw bar codes on your payment coupon, locsted just balow the LAST MONTH 30 17 0.5 ‘
wiuration. The ber gode represents your account number and can be used with ) :
e paymiest osks, Zes hill ingart for move information. YEAR AGO 3 8 G.3 i

Plagse b;im:[ entire bili to our office or raturm l?aﬁ'om portion i paving by mail.




ACCOUNT NUMBER: | 216620-115518 | moueen | 0121618 West K e
Res ntucky
CUSTOMER NAME: | DEXTER-ALMO HEIGHTS A ESt K.entucky
SERVICE ADDRESS: | 351 ALMO RD Rural Electric
: = HETER Your Tochsone Enerae
| WMETER READING DATE: MAR 79 2018 | constan : Covpenitive .
| T o
= e P. 0. Box 582 Mayileld, KY 42088-0032
i CISCOMNECT DATE - : . : ¥
{ nsbuEs 'r:*x CUZRENT CHARGES ONLY CLARS 40 Phone: 270-247-1321
) _ DAYS PREVIOUS CURRENT AMOUNT ]
SERVICE BILLED READING READING UBED AMOUNT i
S ECTRIC HILOWATT HOURS) 33 3407 3678 289 3189 __
STORER CHARGE 25.00
S LEQ Tﬂl}{ :.4:." |
SREALSE FOR SCHOOL TAX i - 3 170
L&D Ou FD@OFE LIGHT(1) i a7
TATE BALES TAK
ZREASE FOR SCHOOL TAX i Ve
; % ¥ A ' . ;
MAST X | !:
THIS E *.,. IS GUE ‘J\e'HEN RECEIVED AND COVERS SER{\’!CE BiLL!MG TO BATE OF METER READING. §F THE CURRENT CHARZES ARE NOT FAID :
. OR BAT FA{‘TP"H{AHRANGEMEWS HAYE NOT BEEP\ E THE SEHVICE iS SU ECT TO leGON?‘FC"ﬁON, r
| AN ADDITIDN&L C HARGE WILI. BE MADE TO HESTG = SEF{VICE |
! TOTAL CURRENT CHARGES T2.72
| CAUALPAY PLAN Y-T-D DIFFERENCE ' ' B |
| inus sign indicaies @ credit on your behalf ! |
PREVIOUS LATE PAYMIENTS & COTHER BALANCE CURRENT
| AMGUNT DUE CHARGES ADJUSTMENTS DEBITS/CREDITS FORWARD CHARGES
i
! 85.91 0.00 95.91- 0.00 7272 72.72
bl I FAgF il  GROSS AMOUNT DUE AFTER -
he APR 10 2018 76.36
[ 216620-115513
; dzet Bliling is now svaitable for slgn up. The compieted agreeinent must be C 0 M pA R E YG U H L‘% $§G E
| torad in by vour May dus dats. Find a budget billing form on the back of your ELECT. DAILY !
| seement oF 3t v wkesas.oom, See form i check sligiblity. PERIOD DAYS EOWH AVE |
Ifveu 2re stready anrsfied i the budgst billing program you do noi have fo USED KwH '
VS CURRENT 33 269 8.2 §
< foalt for the new bar aeti2s on youl payment coupon, located just below the LAST MONTH 28 458 18.0 :
. foration, The bar code represents vour secount number and can be used with a |
< e peyment idoske. See bl inssrt for mors information. YEAR AGO 28 187 4 |l
— ]

Flease bring entire bill to our office or return bottom partion if paving by mail,




: ] o » i METER b
3 -w, NUMBER: | 215956-114850 | yygen | 0121476 _. VVQSt Ken‘tuck :
CUSTOMER NAME: | DEXTER-ALMO HEIGHTS Y ' - )
SERVICE ADDRESS: | US HWY 641 N % Rural Electric
HETER ot Yourr Ton hsrone Bawruy
TER READING DATE: APR 17 2018 | consTan =LA Conporativs &
€L 5 4w - -~ P
= P.D. Box 589 Mayfield, KY 42068-0032
SISCONNECT DATE - y :
; ,L :'-, ,_:R:u m?ﬁ 3ES ONLY ‘ eLass 40 Phone: 270-247-1321
o DAYS PREVIOUS CURRENT ARMOUNT ]
SERVICE  BILLED READING READING USED BHRICUNT
(Kl I OWATT HOURS) az ' 124 180 55
CHARGE I
: TAX |
1R SOHOOL TAX {
l
‘ f’fl@
\5 T W
THIS 8L 1S DUE WHEN RECEIVED AND COVERS SERVICE BILLING TO DATE OF METER READING. IF THE CURNENT CHARRES ARE NOT PALD
3 SATISEAC TORY ARRANGEMENTS HAYE NOT BEEN MADE THE SERVICE I3 sUs JECT TO DISCONNECTION.

AR ADDITIONAL &HARGE Wi
TOTAL CURRENT CHARGES

_.:..I."_ r ~

BE MADE TO nas*roat SERVICE,

o
4
L ¥ )
A

1 3UAL PAY PLAN V-T-D DIFFERENGCE

| Minus sign indlcates 8 eredlt on your behalf *__j
[T AREVIOUS LATE BAVMENTS & OTHER BALANCE CURRENT |
_ AMOUNT DUE CHARGES. ADJUSTMENTS DEBITSICREDITS FORWARD CHARGES t N
|
32.32 0.00 32.32- 0.00 24.32 34.32 |
L BROSS AMOUNT DUE AFTER e ]
MAY 09 2018 04 |
215956114850 |
| Eidye: Hilling iz now avaliabls for sign up. The complated agreement must be COM pAR E Y gu R uﬁA@ E:" i
P nad by ol May due date. Find & budget biillng form on the back of youwr ELECT. DALY 5
S Grmest o 2T wvwkrecs.com. See form to check cligibiiey. PERICD RAYS HH AVG i
rou ars alrsacky entglizt In the budgst Biling program you 'do not have to USED KW
shon G again, y e i
i CURKRENT 2 56 B |
i, Il ot fhe new bar codes on your payment coupon, iocalad just below ihe LAST MONTH 30 | 39 1.5 |
F tizn. The bar code represents your accourt numbar and can be used with | ) |
e ey payiment deshe, See il insert for more information. YEALF AGD a | 4 .




ACLOwT NUMBER: | 216620-115518 | M™% | 9101618
CUSTOMER NAME: | DEXTER-ALMO HEIGHTS Y saie
SERVICE ADDRESS: | 351 ALMO RD =
N —_ WETER Envi:
WETER READING DATE: APH 18 2018 | constan Conpergive - B
b . s 3 o T =
= : © P.O.Box 589  Mayfisid, KY 42066-0032 ===
DISCONNECT DATE S : : ==
| 4 PLES T GURRENT CHARGES ONLY Y20 R0 | SLasy 49 Phone: 270-247-1321 -
y B DAYS PREVIOUS CURRENT CAMOUNT | :
SERVICE BILLED READING READING USED | AMOUNT f
’ ‘saowa TT HOURE) 30 3676 3933 267 | 2887 |
CHARGE | 25.60 |
"CE Tax { 387 1
FOR SCHOOL TAX i ¥ | poeug | tos, |
LED OUTDCOR LIGHT(1) 27 } 881 |
T ATE SALES TAX =3 |8 081 |
ICRZASE FOR SCHOOL TAX Y—M & | g3t |

% X Y

iC;.“E g}léli'll\fﬁ TO BATE OF METER BEADING, ¥ THE CURBENT CHAR E“.: ARE MOT PAD

THIS BILIL IS DUE WHEN RECEE‘:.'ED ﬁNB ‘O\’EHS SE
F THE SEHVECE L] SUE JECT T LISCONNECTION,

_m QAI :.%FAF'T’DFIY ARR &NGEMENTS HA\

7 AN ADDITIDNAL g HAHGE W!L BE W-\DE TO FIESTORF SERVECE F
TOTAL CURRENT CHARGES 70.33 {
. .l
LaUAL PAY PLAN Y-T-D DIFFERENCE - : - i
s sign indicalas a cradit on your behalf _ : . |
TPREvioUs LATE PAYWENTS & OTHER BELANCE CURBENT
___ AMOUNT DUE CHANGES ADJUSTMENTS DEBITS/CREDITS FORWARD CHARGES _
- ' e |
72,72 .00 : 72.72- 0.00 78.33 033 |
" GROSS AMOUNT DUE AFTER 73,85 |
MAY 10 2018 & |
216620-115518 i
f SAGE
2432t Billing is now avaiiable for sign up. The completed agreement must be GOM P ARE \ GU H U“Au t
| s i By your liay cue dats. Find a budgst billing torm on the back of your ELECT. RAILY
Tt ar at spwwicecacom. See form to cheok eligibiity. PERIOD DAYS KWH ANG
o are aligsdy enioiled (e budget bilng program you do not ey o USED A
@y sgeh, CURRENT a0 287 88 :
% lewicfor tha new ber codes on your gayment coupon, lecated juat below the LAST MONTH 33 269 82
“nlation. The sur code rapresenis your number ant can beused with ] g - |
© e oayiant Kicsie Ses bl meert Tor movs information. YEAR AGO 3 i81 : 35 i

Plesse bring entire bill o our office or return bottom postion if paving by maik



[i'ie

, West Kentucky
Y Rural Electric

TEEER Your Towchstone Bavrey

ER READING DATE: MAY 17 2018 l CONSTAN Rk Cooperative -

ACCOUNT NUMBER: | 215956-114850 | e | 0121476
CUSTOMER NAME: | DEXTER-ALMO HEIGHTS
SERVICE ADDRESS: | US HWY 641 N

.L + = = .
S e e P. 0. Box 588  Mayfield, KY 42066-0032
DISCONNECT DATE w4 S . ’
L{Z3 TO CURRENT CHARGES ORLY - OLASS 40 Phone: 270-247~-1321
- b DAYS PREVIOUS CURRENT AMOUNT
= SERVICE BILLED READING READING USED AMOUNT
=L ECTRIC (KILOWATT HOURS) 30 180 197 17 1.34
(USTOMER CHARGE 25.00 |
= SALES TAX 158 ;
SE FOR SCHODL TAX 5 - .61 {
"'7 AL&‘- LS
THIS Bk 18 DUE WHEN REGEIVED AWND "DVERS SEFN!DE B!LLING TG DATE OF METER READING. ﬁ"’ THE CURRENT CHARDBES ARE NOT PAID !
DE S‘ﬁLTE:‘F-uT aRY &BRANGEMEN‘%’S HMFE HDT BEEN WT THE SERV!CE IS "-‘;UE EF‘T TO DFSGONNFf"i {Lulite |
AN ADDITIONAL SHARGE WILL BE MADE TO HE-STO . SERVICE. |
‘i‘u TAL CLURRBENT CHARGES 29.41 I
- |
SHUAL PAY PLAN Y-T-D DIFFERENCE - i
s sign indivetes 2 eredit on your behalf |
PREVICUS LATE PAYMENTS & OTHER BALANCE CURAENT
___ANIOUNT DUE CHARGES ADJUSTMENTS | DEBITS/CREDITS FORWARD CHARGES
Ga.32 0.66 34.32~ 0.00 29.41 29.41%
her is 270-733-5101 GROSS AMOUNT DUE AFTER 2p.88
JUN 11 2018 30.88
_ 215556-114850 |
i S 4 N
(RRELC Arntiel Memiars' Meating COMPARE VGE’;‘Q Ub&uﬁ t
Jrioad ZOMR ELECT. DA!L‘!’ |
(irzves Couaty Hign Sehoot PERIOD DAYS KV AVG
e liven e 206 P LSED KWH
o2 [einus jor an atemosn of fun end fellowship and lsarn mors about g 3
i< g ¢ CURRENT 30 17 0.8
LAST MONTH B 56 13
VEAR AGO ad 18 6.5 |

Please bring entire bill to our oifice or return bottom portion i paying by mail.



m—w&: OUNT NUMBER: | 216620-115518 | sy, | 0121618 West Kentuck
e C
'CUSTOWMER NAME: | DEXTER-ALMO HEIGHTS €S entu ) Y
SERVICE ADDRESS: | 351 ALMO RD Rural Electric
. WMETES Your Touchsione ey
VETER READING DATE: MAY 18 2018 | constan Cooperarive
T . .t
: P P. 0. Box 588  Mayfield, KY 42088-0032
DISCONNECT DATE .
£EPLIES TO CURRENT CHARGES ONLY ghARO 40 Phone: 270-247-1321
7 DAYS PREVIOUS CURRENT AMOUNT -
SERVICE BILLED READING READING USED AMOUNT
CLECTRIC (KILOWATT HOURS) 30 3933 4060 127 1452 |
USTOMER CHARGE 2500 |
'TATE SALES TAX __ 244 |
HCHEASE FOR SCHOOL TAX i) o 1.1 |
0 GUTDOOR LIGHT(1) : 3 27 9.82 |
ATE SALES TAX 0.6 .
ICREASE FOR SCHOOL TAX CK. NO, qgg\ %(r, . 02 |
DATE ___| AUy !
~YHiiS BiLL S DUE WHEN RECEIVED AND COVERS SE

=¥, K15

OF METEH ﬁEAD!NG THE CURRENT CHARGES ARE NOT PAIC [
O N_,D.TESE“Q’”T'DFW AHRANGFMEN’!’S HAVE NOT’ BEE f THE SEHVEGE IS SU ECT TC DISCONNECTION. ]

AN ADDITIONAL ¢ HAHGE WIL BE MADE TCl RESTORF SER‘!ICE

ICE B}L;.ihﬁ TO DATE
E B“’

TOT f\t_ CURRENT CHARGES 83.87
. |
WAL PAY PLAN Y-T-D DIFFERENCE ' - - ,
[ 0linug sign indicates a crediton vour behalf
BREVIONS LATE PAYMENTS 2 OTHER BALANCE CUFRENT
__AIDUNT DUE CHABGES ADJUSTMENTS DEBITS/CREDITS FORWARD CHARGES .
|
70.33 2.00 70.33- 0.00 £3.87 83.87 |
i GROSS AMOUNT DUE AFTER i 1
JUN 11 2018 685 |
21G620-115518
Wi TECG Annual Meribers’ Meeting GOMPAHE YGUR E’ SAPE
ELECT, n.e.iu
PERIOD BAYS KWH SYG
USED KWH
CURRENT 30 V27 42 ]
LAST MOMTH 30 BE7 8.8 l
YEAR &GO 30 104 3.5

Please bring entire hill {o our offies or rsturn bettom portien if paving by mail.



ACCOUNT NUMBER: | 215956-114850 | Jonn | 0121476 W K »
CUSTOMER NAME: | DEXTER-ALMO HEIGHTS est 61‘11211{:' 4 =
SERVICE ADDRESS: | US HWY 641 N Rural Electric =
i WETER Your Toachstone Enorgy . ==
JETER READING DATE: JUN 18 2018 | constan - Cooperarive =
s e P.0.Box 589 Mayfieid, KY 42066-0032 ==
DISCONNECT DATE J =
e j_,-szs::m CURRENT SHARGES ONLY e 40 Phone: 270-247-1321
| DAYS PREVIOUS CURRENT AMOUNT
SERVICE BILLED READING READING UsSED AMOUNT
“LECTRIC (KILOWATT HOURS) 32 197 209 12 1.37
“LSTOMER CHARGE ; 25,00
TATE SALES TAX ¥l B R 1.63
NCREASE FOR SCHOOL TAX b a8 0.7¢
, > W |
B 1 L

“THIS BiLL 1S DUE WHEN RECEIVED AND ¢
O SATISFACTORY ARRANGEMENTS HMF

AN ADDITIONAL GHARGE WILY BE MADE TO aesmnp SERVICE.

E NOT BEEN M

COVERS SEFLICE Elilél?iNG TO DATE}%}T METER READING,

THE CURRENT CHARD
ECT TO mscc_muﬁcn?fom

hwg—

= SERWGE g SUB

ES ARE NOT PAID

TOTAL CURRENT CHARGES 28.79
EGUAL PAY PLAN Y-T-D DIFFERENCE -
InuUs sign indicates a cradit on your behalf
BREVIDUS L&TE PAYMENTS & OTHER BALANGE CURRENT
| AMOUNT DUE CHARGES ADJUSTMENTS DESITS/CREDITS FORWARD CHARGES
28.41 8.00 2841« 0.60 28.7%9 28.78
GROSS AMOUNT DUE AFTER g’
JUL 09 2018 0zl
215856-114850
Crack out your bl insert for tips on how (o save energy and money! CO M PAR E Yg u R US&GE
ELECT, DAaILY
PERIOD DAYS WIWH AVEG
_ USED KWH
CURRENT 32 42 o4
LAST MONTH ao 17 0.5
YEAR &G0 28 8 0.3

__Please bring entire blil fo our office or return bu!iom portion if paying by ma.




|
|
1
|
;

: NOTICE

ACCOUNT NUMBER: | 216620-115518 | wqrmen | 0121618 Waat Kestisks
CUSTOMER NAME: | DEXTER-ALMO HEIGHTS ' : = _—
SERVICE ADDRESS: | 351 ALMO RD Rural Electric =
= TETER ] ‘1'01:r'12mc11=:9n&: ijn.cr_u-\-' £+ =
TER READING DATE: JUM 12 2018 | constan Cimperative i E——
T - =]
o P.O.Box 588  Mayfield, KY 42066-0032 —_—
DISCONNECT DATE R ’ ==
S 7O CURRENT CHARGES ONLY L 20 2018 | CLASS 40 Phone: 270-247-1321
- DAYS PREVICUS CURRENT AMOUNT
. SERVICE BILLED READING READING USED AMOUNT
- _ECTRIC (KILOWATT HOURS) 32 4050 4273 213 24.45
JETOMER CHARGE 25.00
TATE SALES TAX 2.08
HGREASE FOR SCHOOL TAX - 1.48
7 LED QUTDOOR LIGHT(1) : 27 0,84 |
TATE SALES TAX 0.51 [
wREAGE FOR SCHOQL TAX .30 {
TS 20n
E UMABLE TO PAY FOUR BiLL ON TIME, BEAD TH B OWING NOTICE
“THIS BILL IS DUE WHEN RECEIVED AND COVERS SERVICE BILLING T‘O DATE OF METER HEADING. IF THE CURRENT CHARES ARE NOT PAID
oA smlamnmn‘s’ AHRANGEMENTS Hmrg __l}lpj_'_'B_:E_En :_M_.II\D‘ BY J THE ...3....15,5‘,?\’9!:-, 18 SUBJECT TO DISCONNECTION.
"L AN ADDITIONAL GHARGE WILL BE MADE TO RESTORE SERVICE. '
TOTAL t.,‘URREN‘f' CHARGES 8474
15"‘&);‘,5_ PAY PLAN Y-T-D DIFFERENCE i
wis sign indicates a credit on vour behalf
BREVIOUS LATE PAVIMENTS & OTHER BALANCE CORBENT
... AMOUNT DUE CHARGES ADJUSTMENTS DEBITS/CREDITS FORWARD CHARGES
53.87 0.00 53.87- (.00 84.74 84,74
270-783-5101 " BROSE AMOUNT DUE AFTER .
JUL 10 2018 67.28
216620-115518
.\ Cheok ol your Bill insert tor tips on how to gave snergy and money! CD M pA R E YQ U R U SAG E
' ELECT. DAILY
PERIOD DAYS KWH AvVa
USED KW
CURKEMT 32 213 87
LAST MONTH 30 127 42
YEAR AGO 23 128 4.4

Please bring entire bill to our office or return bottom portion if paying by mail.



— e

ST

ACCOUNT NUMBER: | 215956-114850 | MEE° | 0131476

—

CUSTOMER NAME: | DEXTER-ALMO HEIGHTS
SERVICE ADDRESS: | US HWY 641N

|

R West Kentucky
"9 Rural Electric

|

AR

~ T T Your Toschsione Energy o
WETER READING DATE: | JUL 182018 |odkermn! Caoperative >
T R R E = ! P. D, Box 588  WMayiield, KY 42065-0032
DISCONNECT DATE , ; : il
APSLIES TO CURRENT CHARGES ONLY | i 40 Phone: 270-247-1321
DAYS PREVIOUS CURRENT AROUNT
SERVICE BILLED READING READING USED AHMOUNT
£LECTRIC (KLOWATT HOURS) 30 208 224 18 L0
J MER CHARGE 25.08
! SALES TAX 1.85
CHEASE FOR BCHOOL TAX FRCH

}q‘ ’ Y oY

{CE BILLING TO E.UATE‘ OF METER READING. IF THE CURRENT CHAFEFES ARE NOT BAID
MADE BY 710 0 0| THE SERVICE IS SUBJECT TO DISCONNECHTION,

1

“THIS BILL 1E DUE WHEN RECEIVED AND COVERS SE|
OR SATISFACTORY ARRANGEMENTS HA‘@FE NOT BEE

_ AN ADDITIONAL GHARGE WILY BE MADE TO RESTORE SERVICE.

TOTAL CURRENT CHARGES 2917
[EVUAL PAY PLAN Y-1-D DIFFERENCE ' - - B |
| Viinus sign indicates a credit on your behalf {

T TEREVIOUS LATE PAVIMENTS & DTHER BALANCE CURHENT
| ABOUNT DUE CHARGES  ADJUSTMENTS DEBITS/CREDITS FORWARD CHARGES
28.79 0.00 28.79- 0.00 2897 2617
GROSS AMOUNT DUE AFTER " N
AUG 09 2018 30.63
215856-114850
7
T COMPARE YCUR USAGE
LCRE s 2 politionl commitiss that warks to keep your sisctricity afordable ELECT. GAILY
i rgliable. Ba suré to check aut your bill stuffer for mare information! PERIOD DAYS KW AVG
USED KW
CURHENT 30 15 a5
LAST MONTH 32 12 0.8
YEAR AGO 3 10 0.3 ‘

Piease bring entire bill 1o our office or return bottom portion if paying by mail.




ACCOUNT NUMBER:

216820-115518

METER
NUMBER

0i21e18

CUSTOMER NAME:

DEXTER-ALMO HEIGHTS

West Kentucky
Rural Electric

=
SERVICE ADDRESS: 351 ALMORD e
b Your Touchsrone Enerpy o =
WMETER READING DATE: | JUL 192018 | METER_ Coaporative 2 SEer
NP b s = P.C.Box 582  WMayfield, KY 42068-0032 : .
MSCoN ‘E\..IDAic : =
SELIES TO CURSENT CHARGES ONLY | CLASS 40 Phone: 270-247-1221
3 -DAYS PREVIOUS CURRENT AMOUNT
SERVICE BILLED BREADING READING USED AMOLUNT
CTRIC [KILOWATT HOURS) 30 4273 4554 281 32,29
OMER CHARGE 25.00
STATE SALES TAX = --;.f 3.54
NLREASE FOR SCHOOL TAX 5 ' : 1.72
T LED OUTDOOR LIGHTY g 27 0.85
S UATE SALES TAX E- c:éﬁ 0.61
[ICREASE FOR SCHOOL TAX -_ A i 630 |
g e !
I
i | 5
“THIS BILL 18 DUE WHEN RECEIVED AND G,QVERS SEF]ch BILLmG TO IJATE#OF METER HEADING IF THE CURRENT CHARGES ARE NOT PAID
JR SATISFACTORY ARRANGEMENTS HAYE NOT BEEN A HE SERVICE IS SUBJECT TO DISCONNECION,
AN ADDITIONAL GHARGE WILL BE MADE To RESTOFIF SERVICE.
TOTAL CURRENT CHARGES a3
GOUAL PAY PLAN Y-T-D DIFFERENGE .
Minus sign indicates a credit on your hehalf
PHEVIOUS LATE PAVMENTS & OTHER BALANCE CURAENT
__ AMQUNT BUE CHARGES ADJUSTMENTS DEBITS/CREDITS FORWARD CHARGES
B4.74 0.00 54.74- .00 73.31 73.31
GROSS AMOUNT DUE AFTER B
AUG 10 2018 786.98
- 216620115518
Vi should you join ACAEY COMPARE YDU R USAGE ]
CRE Is & political commities that works to kesp your slectricity effordable ELECT. 2alLy
=i reliable. Be surs to check sul your bli! stufer for mora information! PERIOD DAYS KWH AVE
USED ICWH
CURRENT 30 281 G4
LAST MONTH 32 213 6.7
YEAR AGO 32 184 5.8

Fleage bring entire bill to our ofiice or raturn bottom porilon # paying by mail,



215956-114850 | goon | 0121476
DEXTER-ALMO HEIGHTS
SERVICE ADDRESS: | US HWY 841 N

= West Kentucky
¥ Rural Electric

Your Tonchstone Bnergy

STER AEADING DATE: AUG 20 2018 | comrnr Cunperative -
e F.0.Box 588  Maylield, KY 42066-0032
POMAECTIE b | ctass | 4D Phone: 270-247-1321
o ‘ DAVS PREVIOUS CURRENT AMOUNT i
SERVICE BILLED READING READING USED AMOUNT |
TRIC (KILOWATT HOURS) 33 224 239 18 172 |
ER CHARGE 2500 |
27 ] LEE TAX = ! o 1.65
REASE FOR SCHOOL TAX : % 4 0.80 !

5ay
B 2 A VTS

'_r'*n-s il :5 DUE WHEN RECEIVED AND@:OVE?S SERVICE BILL!NG TO DATEOF METER READ!NG THE CURRENT CHA i‘%ES ARE NOT PaI
OR ZATIGR: Gf‘(}!‘-‘s‘s’ ARRM\ EMENTS HAYE NOT BSEEN MAD E TPE SERVEGE B SUBIRCT TO DISCONNECTION
' |
}

AN ADDITIONAL GHARGE WILL BE mDE TO RESTORE SERVICE.
TOTAL CURRENT CHARGES

. 2247
| EUAL PAV PLAN Y-T-D DIFFERENCE - ” ﬁ
[ Mlnus sign indicates a credit on youw bebalf : ol
FREVIOUS CATE PAVMENTS & OTHER BALANGE CORAENT
| AMOUNT DYE CHARGES ADJUSTMENTS DEBIT/CREDITS FORWARD : CHARGES
|
| 2997 ¢,00 28.17- 0.00 29.17 2917
GROSS ANMOUNT DUE AFTER | wrin |
SEP 10 2018 30.83 |
215856~114850 3
COMPARE YOUR USAGE
ELECT, DAILY i
PERIOD  |DAYS|  KwH A0S '
- USED FWH :
CURRENT 83 15 5 '
LAST MONTH 30 15 0.8 ’
YEAR AGO ik 3 01 |
|

Please bring entire bill 1o our office or return botiom portion if paying by mail.



ACCOUNT NUMBER: | 216620-115618 e | 0121618

CUSTOMER NAME: | DEXTER-ALMO HEIGHTS
/ICE ADDRESS: | 351 ALMO RD Rural El@"“il “««
) Yo Tomehspone tmn 7

DING E}ATE: AUG 2-! 2018 Cglf;’frm ] : . vt Eoigmrativ 2
P. 0. Box 588 Mayﬂeid KY 32066-0032

=p,?'é§$25 ony] 2078 || GOARE 490 Phone: 270-247-1321

ey West Kentucky

o - DAYS PREVIOUS CURRENT AMOUNT ;
_ SERYICE BILLED READING READING USED AWMOUNT i'
ECTRIC (KILOWATT HOURS) 33 4554 4854 300 a8 |
JSTOMER CHARGE _ _ 2500 |
'ATE SALES TAX : 388 .|
CREASE FOR SCHOOL TAX _ ; . | 178 |
1 LED OUTDOOR LIGHT(1) ., sl 27 | o
TATE SALES TAX — ?:;, A L{ ! 081
MCREASE FOR SCHOOL TAX E =35 ' 0.30
. : (7 3 }x:: i i
THIS BILL IS DUE WHEN RECEIVED AND COVERS SERVICE BILLING TO DATEOF METER READING, IF THE CURRENT CHARGES ARE NOT PAID
OR SATISFACTORY ARRANGEMENTS HAVE NOT BEEh MADE BY THE SERVICE IS SUBUECT TO DISCONNECTION. |
| I
AN ADDITIONAL d HARGE WILL BE MADE TO RESTGFEE SERVICE.
TOTAL CURRENT CHARGES 75.70
IUAL PAY PLAN Y-T-D DIFFERENCE ‘ : B i
(s sign indicates a cradit on youl behal
TTTTEREVIODS LATE PAVMENTS & “DTHER BALANCE CUHRENT
~_AMOUNT DUE CHARZES ADJUSTMENTS DEBITS/CREDTS _ FORWARD CHAR__@ES .
73.31 0.00 73.31- 0.00 75.70 75.70 |
BROSS AMOUNT DUE AFTER " 1
SEP 10 2018 7843 |
216620-1158518
COMPARE YOUR USAGE
ELECT, DAWY
PERIOD DAYS KM AVG
USEDR BV
CURRENT 33 300 53
LAST MONTH b 281 2.4
YEAR &G0 28 213 7.8

Please bring eniire bill to our office or relurn bottom porlion # paying by mail.




ACCOUNT NUMBER: | 215956-114850 | \umaen | 0121476 e West K entuck
- . ; es ntucky —
CUSTOMER NAME: | DEXTER-ALMO HEIGHTS ¢ C, < =
i o e — 2o
SERVICE ADDRESS: | US HWY 641 N Rural Electric ==
o Py Your Tonchsrone Eneray e
FETER READING DATE: SEP 17 2018 CONSTANT g Copperative  —— ===
: DISCONNECT DATE P. 0. Box 589 Mayfield, iKY 42088-0032 ==
AFPLIES TO CURRENT CHARGES ONLY v RIS i it 40 Phone: 270-247-1321
DAYS PREVIOUS CURRENT AMOUNT
_ SERVICE BILLED READING READING USED AMODUNT
OTRIC (KRLOWATT HOURS) 28 239 254 15 1.88 !
¢ OMER CHARGE 25.00
LTATE SALES TAX 1.65
PICHEASE FOR SCHOOL TAX .80 |
: & e
o o e s TDAFE L e reim | 4o Ll PN ;
“THIS BILL IS DUE WHEN RECEIVED AND COVERS SERVICE BILLING TC DATE|OF METER READING. IF THE CURRENT CHARGES ARE NOT PAID
DF SATISFACTORY ARRANGEMENTS HAVE NOT BEEN MADE BY CC7 ' © 1 | THE SERVICE IS SUBMECT TGID!SCONNEG‘FQG&
' AN ADDITIONAL HARGE WILY BE MADE TO RESTORE SERVICE. ' :
TOTAL CURRENT CHARGES 25,14
(AL PAY PLAN Y-T-D DIFFERENCE
Winus sign indicates a credit on your behalf
""""" PREVIOUS LATE FAYMENTS & OTHER BALANCE CURRENT
AMOUNT DUE CHARGES ADJUSTMENTS DBEBITS/CREDITS FORWARD CHARGES
i
28,17 0.00 29.17- 0.00 2814 29.14 |
GROSS AMOUNT DUE AFTER A |
OCT 09 2018 30.80 |
215556-114850
HIRECE PrePay i the sayinest plan tor your pay-as-you-go tfesiyle. MO deposiis, co M PAR E Y 0 U R U SAG E
117 lads e, MO dus daves, NO menthily bills, Call 1-877-294-7322 to lsarn mars. ELECT, DALY
PERIOD DAYS KWH AV
USED KWH
CURRENT 28 15 a3
LAST MONTH a3 15 5
YEAR AGD 30 1 0.0

Pisase bring entire bill o our office or return bottom porfion if paying by mail.




\COOUNT NUMBER: | 218620-115518 | sumeen | 0121618 ; _
West Kentucky —_—
CUSTOMER NAME: | DEXTER-ALMQ HEIGHTS . —=
SERVICEEDDRESS: | 351 ALMO RD Rural Electric =
Your Tomehstone Energy e
TER READING DATE: | SEP 192018 | M50 - Gampeotiive: == —
TISCONNECT DATE P. 0. Box 589  Mayfield, KY 42065-0042 ——
iE8 TO GURRENT CHARGES ONLY PR 40 Phone: 270-247-1321

DAYS PREVIOUS CURRENT AMGUNT 1
_ SERVICE BILLED READING READING USED AMOUNT
 ECTRIC (KILOWATT HOURS) 28 4854 5073 219 24.64
CETOMER CHARGE 25.00 !
7 ATE SALES TAX 307 |
NCREASE FOR SCHOOL TAX 140 |
" LED OUTDOOR LIGHT{1) 27 9.78 |
- TATE SALES TAX 080 !

CREASE FOR SCHOOL TAX 0.29

5’5 ¥4 P

. _ ] s _' 3& , :
- i

THIS BILL I8 DUE WHEN RECEIVED AND §
OR SATISFACTORY ARRANGEMENTS HAV

AN ADDITIONAL ¢

.OVERS SE ICE BILLING TO DATEIOF METER READING. IF THE CURRENT CHARGES ARE NOT PAID
'E NOT BEEN MARE B THE SERVICE 1S SUEJECT TO DISGONNEC'F]ION.

HARGE WIL BE MADE TO FIESTORE SERVICE.

TOTAL CURRENT CHARGES 84.87
ICIUAL PAY PLAN Y-T-D DIFFERENCE . -'
s sign indicates a credit on vour behalf _1
PREVIOUS LATE PAYMENTS & OTHER BALANCE CURRENT
 AMOUNT DUE CHARGES ADJUSTIMENTS DEBITS/CREDITS FORWARD _ CHARGES
i
{
7570 0.00 75.70- 0.00 B4.87 64.87 ]
GROSS AMOUNT DUE AFTER 6811
OCT 10 2018 L
216620-115518 j
& = i
UKRECC PrePay s the payment plan for your pay-as-you-go lifestyle. NO deposils, co MPAR E Yo U R U Sﬁﬁ& E
12 lim fees, MO due dates, NO monthly bitls. Call 1-877-495.7322 to learn more. ) ELECT. DAILY
PERIOD DAYS KWH AVE
USED KWH
CURRENT 29 219 7.8
LAST MONTH 33 300 o3 | i
YEAR AGO 30 148 42 |

Plezse bring entire bill to our office or return bottom noriion if pavina by mali.



ACCOUNT NUMBEER: = 215966-114850 waeen 10121476

s ; . X/ T
CUSTOMER NAME; | DEXTER-ALMO HEIGHTS West K_ent’ucl}} S
| SERVICE ADDRESS: | US HWY 641 N Rural Electric —_—
| Your Touchstone Enerey  F e
' METER READING DATE: | OCT 172018 |coaranr - Cooperative "4 =
e P.O, Box 588  Mayfisid, KY 42066-0032 =
. DISCONNECT DATE _ - =
',-'_l‘ﬁr.u-:-;re CURRENT CHARGES ONLY ' : —— i Phone: 270-247-1321
4 DAYS PREVIOLS CURRENT AMOUNT
SERVICE BILLED READING READING USED AMOUNT
FF_ECTRIC (KILOWATT HOURS) 30 254 265 11 1.25
| CUSTOMER CHARGE 25.00
| STATE SALES TAX 1.82
NCREASE FOR SCHOOL TAX e 5 T 0.79

}f

‘n".’»a!

=394\
TTHIS BILL 18 DUE WH§N HECEIVED AND COVERS SEH VICE BiLuNc TO DATE DF METER READING. IR TME CURRENT CHAR ARE NOT PAID
OF SATISFACTORY ARRANGEMENTS HA\IE NOT MADE BY THE SEH‘JBCE ts SUBJEC‘_F TC DISCONNECTION.
AN ADDITIONAL g HAHGE WiLL BE MADE 1’0 RESTOR! SEHVICE ‘ {
TOTAL CURRENT CHARGES i 28,87
t EQUAL PAY PLAN Y-T-D DIFFERENCE . ]
! Idinus sign indicates a credit on your behalf ) {
I PREVIOUS LATE PAYMENTS & OTHER BALANCE CURRENT
! AMOUNT DUE CHARGES ADJUSTMENTS DEBITS/CREDITS FORWARD CrARGES
| :
| 29.14 0.00 29.14- 0.00 28.67 28.67
GROSS AMOUNT DUE AFTER 040
NOV 09 2018 88

215856-114850

,, » COMPARE YOUR USAGE

Wigst Kentucky Rural Elsetrie Oifices 'Will Be Cloged!

; wember 23 & 28 - Thankegiving ELECT. DAILY
| Dnscernber 24 & 25 - Christmas PERIOD DAYS KWH ANG
svassy 4 - New Years USED KW
CURRENT 30 k2| 0.4
LAST MONTH 24 5| 8.5
YEAR AGO a0 3 o3

Piezse bring entire bill to m.lr aﬂtc& or raturn bottom portion if paying by mail.




AGCCOUNT NUMBER: | 218620-115518 | B (0121618 West K entuck
‘" ; o ¥ ok q ﬁ » x i K ; ]
CUSTOMER NAME: | DEXTER-ALMO HEIGHTS e CAIRHC : J =
SERVICE ADDRESS: | 351 ALMO RD Rural Electric —
: Your Touchatone Encny ]
VETER READING DATE: | OCT 192018 | conersier Conpemtive ==
P. 0. Box 582 Mayfield, KY 42066-0032 ==
CLAsS 40 Phaone: 270-247-1321 m—
""""" DAYS PREVIOUS CURBEMT AMOUNT
B SERVICE BILLED READING READING USED AMOUNT
CLECTRIC (KILOWATT HOURS) 30 8073 5220 187 17.83
LSTOMEMN CHARGE 25.00
TATE SALES TAX 285
HCREASE FOR SCHOOL TAX 128 |
| 70 LED DUTDOOR LIGHT{) 27 9,79
. wTATE SALES TAX e
| NCREASE FOR SCHOOL TAX : 4 0.28
| SA )
.’ PR AR |
“THIS BILL 1S DUE WHEN RECEIVED AND"J OVERS SEH{JICE BILLING TO DATE OF METER READING, If THE CURRENT CHARGES ARE NOT PAID
OR SATISFACTORY ARRANGEMENTS HAVE NOT BEENIMADE BY * ITHE SERVICE IS SUBUECT TO DISCONNECTION.
AN ADDITIONAL HARGE WILL BE MADE TO RESTOR SERVIGE.
TOTAL CURRENT CHARGES 57.58
EZUAL PAY PLAN V-T-D DIFFERENCE
 Iinus sign indicates a cradit on your behalf
PREVIQUS LATE PAYMENTS & CTHER BALANCE CURRENT
- AMOUNT DUE CHARGES ADJUSTMENTE DEBITS/CREDITS FORWARD CHARGES .
_ 64.87 0.060 64.87- 0.00 57.56 57.56
?0.-755-810 " GROSS AMGUNT DUE AF TER .
NOV 12 2018 60.44 |
216820-115518 |
| Wer Kentucky Bural Electric Gltices Will Be Closad: COMPARE VYO;!JR USAGE E
| hevember 22 & 23 - Thanksgiving ELECT. DALY \
| Dwsesber 24 4 25 - Cluistmas PERIOD DAYS KWWH AVG i
[ Jrtiziy | - New Years USED EWH ’
i CURRENT 0 157 8.2 [
|I LAST MONTH 29 218 7.5 '
i YEAR AGO 32 122 2.8 i

Please bring entire bill to cur office or return botiom portion i paying by mail.



L L [ d h\ . Nt .\.] E}_h. 21 595‘6 1 14350 NUMEBER 9121 4?6 S Weq’t Keﬂtg ; Ck ,
TTTUSTOMER NAME: | DEXTER-ALMO HEIGHTS ST : i Y Se—
SERVICE ADDRESS: | US HWY 641 N ' Rural Electric e
= iy Your Tonelstone Enenn BT
JETER BEADING DATE: | NOVY 17 2018 | omn. : Cooperatiye EEEE
L ONETTDATE P.O. Box 589  Maylicld, KY 42068-0032 =
x CHARGES OLY e 40 Phone: 270-247-1321 .
o - DAVS PREVICUS CURRENT AMOUNT i
N SERVICE BILLED READING READING USED AMOUNT |
ZCTRIC (KILOWATT HOURS) 3 265 285 21 245 |
" JSTOMER CHARGE 2500 |
wTATE SALES TAX 178 ;
i GREASE FOR SCHOOL TAX 0.82
i
|
4 |
A _ |
| 12-3 JoiX |
“THIG BILL IS DUE WHEN RECEIVED AND QOVERS seakcs BILLING TO DATE YE METER READING, 1A THE CURRENT CHARGES ADE NOT PAID |
OF SATISFACTORY ARRANGEMENTS HAVE NOT BEEN/MADE BY | _ THE SERVICE iS SUBUECT TO DISCONNECTION. ;
AN ADDITIONAL JHARGE WILL BE MADE TO RESTORE SERVICE. o
TOTAL CURRENT CHARGES 28.97 1
“EGUALPAY PLAN Y-T-D DIFFERENCE
_Minus slgn incieates a credit on your behalf _
PREVIOLS LATE PAYMENTS & OTHER BALANCE CURRENT
. ERCUNT DUE CHARGES ADJUSTMENTS DEBUTS/CREDITS FORWARD CHARGES
28.67 0.00 28.67- 0.00 20,97 2097 |
GROSS AMGUNT DUE AFTER - |
DEC 10 2018 347
215856-1 14850 |
Hur The Lighowith WICRECT Gl Cards COMPARE YOUR usAGE ]
o0 ihe S Insert for movs Information, ELECT. DALY
PERIDD paYs KWH AVG {
USED KWH !
CURRENT | 21 a7 i
LAST MONTH 30 11 0.4 {
YEAR AGD 31 3 0.1 }

Plaage bring entire bilt io our office or return botiem portion it paying by mail,



_ ACCOUNT NUMBER: | 216620-115518 | WeR. 10121618 m West Kentuck
CUSTOMER NAME: | DEXTER-ALMO HEIGHTS . | - s
SERVICE ADDRESS: | 351 ALMO RD Rural Electric s
o Your Touchstone Enerey s
METER READING DATE: | NOV 192018 | MR - Conperative ot mRE
- : P. 0. Box 5839  Mayfield, KY 42066-0032 =
DISCOMNECT DATE ! o
| APPLIES TO CURRENT CHARGES ONLY i 40 Phone: 270-247-1321
b DAYS PREVIOUS CURRENT AMOUNT 5
SERVICE BILLED READING BEADING USED AMOUNT |
“LECTRIC {KILOWATT HOURS) a3t 5230 5401 171 19.05 *
CUSTOMER CHARGE 25.00
STATE SALES TAX 2,78
| NCREASE FOR SCHOOL TAX 1.38 ]
70 LED OUTDOOR LIGHT(1) 27 935 |
STATE SALES TAX o0& |
WCREASE FOR SCHOOL TAX 0.30 '
11 .
. . - ’ 3 :s P
“THIS BILL IS DUE WHEN RECEIVED AND égveas SERVICE BILLING TO DATE E METER READING. IR THE CURRENT CHARGES ARE NOT PAID
OF SATISFACTORY AHRANGEMENTS HAVE NOT BEENIMADE BY "¢ 01 |THE SERVICE IS SUBUECT TO DISCONNECTION.
1 ANADDITIONAL GHARGE WILL BE MADE TO RESTORE SERVICE,
TOTAL CURRENT CHARGES 59.84
GUAL PAY PLAN V-T-D DIFFERENCE B
| Minus sign indicatas a eredit on your behalf
i PREVIOUS LATE PAYMENTS & OTHER BALANCE CURFENT
| AMOUNT DUE CHARGES - ADJUSTMENTS DEBITS/CBEDITS FORWARD CHARGES .
I |
|
| 57.56 0.00 57.56- 0.00 50,84 55.84 |
GROSS AMOUNT DUE AFTER !
DEC 10 2018 6283 |
f: 216820-115518
i Cilwve Thie Light with WHRECC Gilt Cards CO M FA RE YOU ﬁ USAG E
| Cow the Bill Insart for mars lidormation, ELECT. DALY
PERIGD DAYS KWH AVG
USED KwH |
CUBRENT a1 17 £5
LAST MONTH 30 157 5.2
YEAR RGO 22 140 4.8

Piaaga hrinn antire hill to o affice nr patrn hntiam rertion if naving b msil




METER

| ACCOUNT NUMBER: | 215956-114850 | M=t 10121476 Wit Kentnck
CUSTOMER NAME: | DEXTER-ALMO HEIGHTS Wi AL u"; b ==
SERVICE ADDRESS: | US HWY 841 N Rural Electric -
- Your Touelistone Eae Y f roea
METER READING DATE: | DEC 182018 | TR Couperative 3.2 _—
: P. Q. Box 588 Mayﬂeid KY 42086-0032 ———
DISCONNECT DATE ’ e
APELIES TO CURRENT CHARGES ONLY e 40 Phone: 270-247-1321
DAYS PREVICUS CURRENT AMOUNT
SERVICE BILLED READING READING USED AMOUNT
ELECTRIC {(KILOWATT HOURS) 31 286 326 40 4.71
CUSTOMER CHARGE 25.00
STATE SALES TAX 1.84
(HCREASE FOR SCHOOL TAX 0.89
| LELE B
| -3 %ois
l “THIS BILL 1S DUE WHEN RECEIVED AND COPEHS SEHVI LE BILLlNG TO DATE Of METER READING. IF THE CURRENT CHARGE! ARE MOT PAID OR
| ;\’."é, %%EACTOHY ARRANGEMENTS HAVE NG BEEN MAD%B THE BER\I&QE is SUBJECT TO DISCONNECTION WITHOUT FURTHER
i AN ADDITIONAL CHARGE WIIL BE MADE TO RESTCORE SEHWCE THEFIE ‘MLL BE A $1.00 FEE ADDED TO YOUR ACCOUNT
WHEN & DISCONNECT NOTICE IS PRINTED.
| TOTAL CURRENT CHARGES 32.44
I
| EQUAL PAY PLAN Y-1-D DIFFERENCE .
L vinus sign indicales a cradit on your behalf
] PREVIOUS LATE PAYMENTS & OTHER BALANCE CURHENT
i _ . AMOUNT DUE CHARGES ADJUSTMENTS DEBITS/CREDITS. FORWARD CHARGES i
| 29.97 0.00 29.97- 0.00 32.44 3244 |
GROSS AMOUNT DUE AFTER
JAN 09 2019 34.06

r
|
|
| Frase note, West Kentueky RECC must RECEIVE your payiment by the due date in
wriddrdo avold lafe charges. The payment postrark is no longer congldered
ool of dmely payment. Please check your calendar and make sure your
- payment arrives shead of the due dats!

215856-114850

COMPARE YOUR USAGE

YEAR AGO

KT

ELECT. DALY
PERIOD DAYS KWH AVE
USED K
CURRENT E a0 1.3
LAST MONTH 3 21 6.7

2




e S B - ! i >t uﬁ’ 7 R
LUBTOMER NAME: | DEXTER-ALMO HEIGHTS Wes Ke o f‘-} =
SERVIGE ADDRESS: | 351 ALMO RD - 9 Rural Flectric ==
S Your Towchstone Encry ——
METER READING DATE: | DEC 192018 | METER_ Cooperafive s ===
o P.O.Box 589 Mayfield, KY 42086-0022 =
DISCONNECT DATE . =
APPLIES TO SURRENT CHARGES ONLY ¥ha0 40 Phone: 279-247-1321
o DAYS PREVIOUS CURRENT AMOUNT
SERVICE BILLED READING READING USED AMOUNT
- ELECTRIC {(KILOWATT HOURS) 30 5401 5710 309 36,38 i
| CUSTOMER CHARGE 2500 |
| STATE SALES TAX 3.79
| INCREASE FOR SCHOOL TAX 1.84
{ 70 LED OUTDOOR LIGHT(1) B 27 .59
| STATE SALES TAX : 0.61
| INCREASE FOR SCHOOL TAX &k 0.30
.[ h"\.«ilwr g )
J | SR . o,
1 “THIS BILL 13 DUE WHEN RECEIVED AND CQL}’EHS SERVICE B.IL.LING TO DATE Cx. F;EETER READING. IF THE CURRENT CHARGES ARE NOT PAID OF
| ATISEACTORY ARRANGEMENTS HAVE NOT BEEN MADE BY °1 = THE }_Eax(j_gg IS BUBJECT [TO DISCONNECTION WITHOUT FURTHER
| Y 0 o AN ADDITIONALICHARGE WILL BE MADE TO RESTORE SERVICE, THERE WILL BE 4 $1.00 FEE ADDED TO YOUR ACCOUNT |
i WHERN A DISCONNECT NOTICE iS PRINTED, |
; TOTAL CURRENT CHARGES 77.81 |
| ESUAL PAV BLAN V-7-D DIFFERENCE
| Idmus sign indicaies a cradit oh your behalf |
PHEVIOUS TATE PAYMENTS & GTHER BALANCE CURRENT 1
AROUNT DUE CHARGES ADJUSTMENTS DEBITS/ICREDITS FORWARD CHAHGES
1
59,34 0.00 59.84- 0.00 781 | 7
GROSS AMGUNT DUE AFTER | o
JAN 10 2019 81.70

|

sEvmeht arrives alead of the dus datel

; Pleese note, West Kentucky RECT must RECEIVE your payrient by the die date In
te avaldl iale eharges. The pavment posimark is no longer considered
ol af Himely payment, Please check your calendar and make sure yeur

2166820-115818

COMPARE YOUR USAGE

ELECT. DALY

PERIOD DAYS KW AVE

LSED KW
CURRENT 3o aoe 10.3
LAST MONTH 3t 171 3.5
YEAR AGO 31 282 | 95

Please hring antire bill 1o our cffica or return bottom postion if paying by mail.



EXHIBIT L



ADJUSTMENT TO PURCHASED POWER EXPENSE
TO REFLECT WKRECC RATE ADJUSTMENT

Kwh Used | Kwh Used
Month | Location Site-1 Site 2
Jan 641 2
Jan 351 282 27
Feb 351 452 27
Feb 641 8
Mar 351 464 27
Mar 641 17
Apr 641 39
Apr 351 269 27
May 641 56
May 351 257 27
June 641 17
June 351 127 27
July 641 12
July 351 213 27
Aug 641 15
Aug 351 281 27
Sept 641 15
Sept 351 300 27
Oct 641 15
Oct 351 219 27
Nov 641 11
Nov 351 157 27
Dec 641 21
Dec 351 171 27
Total 3420 324

Monthly Account Charge Increase = $3.50
KwH Decrease = $.0025 per KwH

Total Increase in Monthly Account Charges = $3.50 x 12 months x 2 accounts = $84.00
Total Decrease in KwH Charge = $.005 x 3744 KwH = $18.72
Total Charge in Purchase Power Expense = $84.00 - $18.72 = $65.28



EXHIBIT M



&>MICROBAC®

INVOICE

Pageloftl

Quesﬁons? 502.962.6400 Invoice Number: EA9I00111
Ask for: David Richardson Invoice Date: 09/03/2019
Due Date: NA
PO Number: Checki# 8667
Client ID: E5030
Bill to: Dexter Almo Heights Water Disuier Services for:  Dexter Abmo Heights Water District
Kathryn Wyatt 351 Almeo Road
351 Almo Road Almo, KY 42020
Almo, KY 42020
Worlk Order: LIHOET1
TOTAL
QUANTITY ANALYSIS MATRIX UNIT COST UNIT SURCHARGE CosT
LoHOosM DW - Stage 2 HAA & TTHM Received  08/20/2019
#of Samples 2 Dates  g/20/2019
1 Environmental Fes Drinking Water $0.00 50.00
2 Haloacetic Acids Drinklng Water $128.50 $257.00
2 Trihalomethanes Drinking Water $59.00 311800
Pre-payment $375.00
Tatal Current Charges $375.00
Total invoice amount $0.00
The servicas balng Involced ware provided under and subject to Microbac's standard terms and conditions
which can be located and reviewed at <https:iwww,microbac.com/standard-terms-conditions>,
Micrabac Laboratorias ne. | Louisville
3323 Gitmore Industrizl Bivd | Louisville, KY 40213 | 502.982.8400 p | 502.962.4411 f  wavw,microbac.com
@ MICROBAC® Invoice Numbey: EASI00111
Due Date: NA
Client ID:  E508)
DPexter Almo Heighrs Water Districe
Katheyn Wyatt Total invoice amount
351 Almo Road ${}'0°

Alme, KY 42020

Make checks payable ro: Micrebac Laboratories, Inc.

Please rerwmn this remit slip with payment

goos

oado0po0CcESOAD

See Qur
New
Remittancs
Address...

PO Box 3510
Pitshurgh, PA 15230

EAGIOOLLL

Microbac Taborataries, Inc.

0000037500

| Pagetlof1 |




CYMICROBAC®

KENTUCKY TESTING LABORATORY DIVISION
3323 Gilmore Industrial Bivd. Louisville, KY 40213 502,962.6400 Fax: 502.962.6411
Evansville 812.464.9000 | Lexington 859.276.3506 | Paducah 270.898.3637 | Hazard 606.487.0511

Section I; Client Information
Company: Dexter Almo Heights Water District
Contact: Kathryn Wyatt
agdress; 351 Almo Road

Section 11: Bid Information

Bid Name: Total Califorms
Date Proposed: 04/16/2018

Annual Freguency: 1 Page iof i
Account Manager:  Anne Daniels
City: Almo State: KY  Zip: 42020 P.O. #:
Main Phone: (270) 752-0618 Cell Phone: Client 1D: E5080

Emzil: dawdoffice@gmail.com

Section 111 Project Pricing Betails:

Analysis Name Method Matrix TAT Qty Price Rush Total
Surcharge Price
Coliforms and E. Coli - DW SM92238 (Colllert-18) i) B f 7 | 1 | $25.00 J 0 % $25.00

Estimated Total Price: $25.00

Terms & Conditions

This Proposal Is only valid If signed within thirty (30) calendar days from the Date of Proposal fisted above. Unless otherwise

authorized agents or Officers of both parties, the enciosed Stendard Terms and Conditions of Microbac Laboratories, Inc.

By signing this document, i is assumed that you have reviewed the Proposal and enclosed Standard Terms and Conditions

This proposal will not be consisered legally binding by Microbac unless the Amthorization and  Acceptance portion of this document

or Sample Submittal Form that accompanies the samples has been signed, dated, and returned, or altemate contractual documents have been signed by an
autharized agent of Microbac. You may also be regquested 1o provide documentation verifying the company information listed In SECTION 1 above.

TERMS AND CONDITIONS:
agreed  upon in writing by
{Micrebac) will be in effect
binding this agreement.

) Acceptance & Althorization Te Proceed As Proposed
ACCEPTANCE AND AUTHORIZATION TO PROCEED AS PROPOSED:

As an authorized agent or Officer of the Client/Company listed In SECTION 1 above, I
proceed with the project in accordance with this proposal and Microbac's Standard Terms and  Conditions,

hereby authorize Microbac laboratories, Inc. to
urless otherwise mutually agreed upon in writing.

Sigrature: 7 Ly e /M
{; F 4 7
A DS e Jesper Wyt
Authorized Agent or Officer of: Dexter Almo Helghts Water District
Account Manager Name: Arme Daniels )
Account Manager of Microbac Laboratories, Inc. s 5'.\19&“_‘ Do bt vae ¥l &

Thank you for the opportunity to submit this proposal.



. INVOICE Page 1of1
& MICROBAC" ¢

Questions? 502.962.6400 Invoice Number: EA9I00740
Ask for: David Richardson Invoice Date: 09/19/2019
Due Date: 09/19/2019
PO Number:

Client ID: E5080

Bill to: Dexter Almo Heights Water District Services for:  Dexter Almo Heights Water District
Kathryn Wyatt 351 Almo Road
351 Almo Road Almo, KY 42020

Almo, KY 42020

Work Order: 1910735
TOTAL
QUANTITY ANALYSIS MATRIX UNIT COST UNIT SURCHARGE COSsT
1910735 Monthly Total Coliform Monitoring Received  09/16/2019
# of Samples 3 Dates  9/16/2019
3 Chlorine, Free Available Drinking Water $0.00 $0.00
3 Coliforms and E. Coli - DW Drinking Water $25.00 $75.00
1 Environmental Fee Drinking Water $0.00 $0.00
Total Current Charges $75.00
Total charges due by $75.00
September 19, 2019
The services being invoiced were provided under and subject to Microbac's standard terms and conditions
which can be located and reviewed at <https://www.microbac.com/standard-terms-conditions>.
Microbac Laboratories Inc. | Louisville
3323 Gilmore Industrial Blvd | Louisville, KY 40213 | 502.962.6400 p | 502.962.6411 f | www.microbac.com
& MICROBAC® Invoice Number: EA9I00740
Due Date: 09/19/2019
Client ID: E5080
Dexter Almo Heights Water District
Kathryn Wyatt
51 Almo Rond Total charges due by $75.00

Almo, KY 42020 September 19, 2019

Make checks payable to: Microbac Laboratories, Inc. Microbac Laboratoties, Inc.
PO Box 3510

Please return this remit slip with payment Pittsburgh, PA 15230
3



EXHIBIT N



This policy includes these endorsements:

ENDORSEMENT CODE | ENDORSEMENT DESCRIPTION

KEMI 001 02 Special Fund Assessment

KEMI 002 03 Schedule of Additional Locations

KEMI 012 02 Premium Discount Endorsement

KEMI 034 03 Experience Rating for Modification Factor Endorsement

KEMI 044 05 Terrorism Risk Insurance Program reauthorization Act Disclosure
Endorsement

KEMI 045 02 Catastrophe (Other than Certified Acts of Terrorism)Endorsement

KEMI 053 Application of Premium Payments Endorsement

4. Classifications

7520-000 Waterworks Operation & Drivers
8810-000 Clerical Office Employees NOC
CLASS RATING AND EXPOSURE RATE PREMIUM
MANUAL PREMIUM
DETAIL
ALMO DEXTER WATER
DISTRICT
09/06/2019 - 09/06/2020
8810-000 13,654 .25 $34.00
7520-000 30,018 4.16 $1,249.00
Total Manual Premium:
$1,283.00
PREMIUM CALCULATION TYPE FACTOR AMOUNT
DETAIL
09/06/2019 - 09/06/2020 Total Manual Premium $1,283.00
Total Subject Premium $1,283.00
Total Modified Premium $1,283.00
Final Estimate Total Standard Premium $1,283.00
Expense Constant $260.00
Terrorism Charge $4.00
Estimated Annual Premium $1,547.00
Kentucky Special Fund $99.16
Assessment
Total Amount Due $1,646.16
BLOY 304425 RECIP: In  BODE 32000 CRES: m  AGNT 103%67 Page 2 kemi_ 007

[ ey}

00003200
00003



EXHIBIT O



DEXTER-ALMO HEIGHTS WATER DISTRICT

DEPRECIATION SCHEDULE
DECEMBER 31, 2018

RATE ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION

PROPERTY DATE COST M LIFE PRIOR YR CURRENT TOTAL NBV
303 Land 11,996.00 - - - 11,996.00
11,996.00 - - - 11,996.00
304 Building 1991 3,312.20 SL 2% 3,312.20 - 3,312.20 0.00
304 Building 1997 19,952.38 SL 3% 13,924.81 598.57 14,523.38 5,429.00
304 Office Renovation 2000 77399 SL 10% 773.99 - 773.99 0.00
304 Storage Building 2015 2,640.00 SL 5 1,584.00 528.00 2,112.00 528.00
26,678.57 19,595.00 1,126.57 20,721.57 5,957.00
307 Wells 1964 12,540.00 SL 5% 12,540.00 - 12,540.00 0.00
12,540.00 12,540.00 - 12,540.00 0.00
309 Additions 1985 2,260.00 SL 2% 2,260.00 - 2,260.00 0.00
309 Additions 1986 3,677.50 SL 2% 3,229.82 73.55 3,303.37 374.13
309 Additions 1993 3,602.00 SL 2% 1,678.53 72.04 1,750.57 1,851.43
9,539.50 7,168.35 145.59 7,313.94 2,225.56
311 Pumping Equipment 1992 2,563.82  SL 2% 2,563.82 - 2,563.82 0.00
2,563.82 2,563.82 - 2,563.82 0.00
320 Water Treatment Equipment 1964 10,918.00 SL 2% 8,342.52 218.36 8,560.88 2,357.12
10,918.00 8,342.52 218.36 8,560.88 2,357.12
330 Distribution 1989 13,649.55 SL 2% 10,419.23 272.99 10,692.22 2,957.33
330 Distribution 1990 4,260.66  SL 2% 4,260.66 - 4,260.66 0.00
330 Distribution 1994 6,408.40 SL 2% 3,181.26 128.17 3,309.43 3,098.97
24,318.61 17,861.15 401.16 18,262.31 6,056.30
331 System * 1964 184,180.57 SL 62.5 145,651.69 2,946.89 148,598.58 35,581.99
331 Additions * 1965-84 56,241.06 SL 62.5 46,757.44 899.86 47,657.30 8,583.76
331 Additions * 1987 757715 SL 625 4,591.69 121.23 4,712.92 2,864.23
331 Additions * 1988 7,64259 SL 625 4,478.53 122.28 4,600.81 3,041.78
331 Additions * 1995 4,654.00 SL 625 2,075.68 74.46 2,150.14 2,503.86
331 Additions * 1996 6,463.00 SL 625 2,817.87 103.41 2,921.28 3,541.72
331 Additions * 2001 23,971.36 SL 625 7,814.69 383.54 8,198.23 15,773.13
331 Wworks add * 2006 21,925.47 SL 625 4,735.91 350.81 5,086.72 16,838.75
331 Flint Rd Project * 2006 146,238.28 SL 62.5 31,587.51 2,339.81 33,927.32 112,310.96
331 Wworks add * 2007 27,502.28 SL 625 5,665.51 440.04 6,105.55 21,396.73
331 Coles Cmpgrnd Project * 2007 183,425.89 SL 625 37,789.68 2,934.81 40,724.49 142,701.40
331 Wworks add * 2008 9,755.38 SL 625 3,472.96 156.09 3,629.05 6,126.33
331 Wworks add - Brinn in Prog * 2009 112,384.13 SL 625 31,018.04 1,798.15 32,816.19 79,567.94
331 Wworks add - Brinn Complete * 2010 16,317.57 SL 62.5 4,503.63 261.08 4,764.71 11,552.86
331 Wworks add - Wiggins Dr * 2010 16,921.00 SL 625 4,670.20 270.74 4,940.94 11,980.06
331 Wworks add - Hopkins RD * 2012 10,191.08 SL 625 1,793.63 163.06 1,956.69 8,234.39
331 Wworks add-GPS valves and n* 2013 8,400.00 SL 625 1,478.40 134.40 1,612.80 6,787.20
331 Wworks add - Hopkins RD * 2013 86,656.93 SL 62.5 15,251.63 1,386.51 16,638.14 70,018.79
930,447.74 356,154.69 14,887.16 371,041.85 559,405.89
333 Services 1964 16,990.00 SL 2% 12,982.60 339.80 13,322.40 3,667.60
16,990.00 12,982.60 339.80 13,322.40 3,667.60
334 Meter Add * 1996 13,989.02 SL 425 7,938.88 329.15 8,268.03 5,720.99
334 Meter Add * 1997 12,397.60 SL 425 5,126.75 291.71 5,418.46 6,979.14
334 Meter Add * 1999 75,309.71 SL 425 75,309.71 - 75,309.71 0.00
334 Meter Add * 1999 2,943.00 SL 425 1,187.59 69.25 1,256.84 1,686.16
334 Meter Add * 2000 9,736.69 SL 425 3,442.17 229.10 3,671.27 6,065.42
334 Meter Add * 2002 12,639.00 SL 425 3,962.70 297.39 4,260.09 8,378.91
334 Meter Add * 2003 18,868.84 SL 425 5,538.59 443.97 5,982.56 12,886.28
334 Meter Add * 2004 22,475.13 SL 425 6,147.59 528.83 6,676.42 15,798.71
334 Meter Add * 2005 13,930.72 SL 425 3,531.81 327.78 3,859.59 10,071.13
334 Meter Add * 2006 27,938.99 SL 425 6,245.19 657.39 6,902.58 21,036.41
334 Meter Add * 2007 33,168.14 SL 425 7,082.35 780.43 7,862.78 25,305.36
334 Meter Add * 2008 14,586.80 SL 425 5,302.72 343.22 5,645.94 8,940.86
334 Meter Add * 2009 13,990.85 SL 425 4,526.43 329.20 4,855.63 9,135.22
334 Meter Add * 2010 17,240.26 SL 425 4,888.12 405.65 5,293.77 11,946.49
334 Meter Add * 2011 29,330.30 SL 425 7,142.79 690.12 7,832.91 21,497.39
334 Meter Add * 2012 523480 SL 425 1,065.43 123.17 1,188.60 4,046.20



DEXTER-ALMO HEIGHTS WATER DISTRICT

DEPRECIATION SCHEDULE
DECEMBER 31, 2018

RATE ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION

PROPERTY DATE COST M LIFE PRIOR YR CURRENT TOTAL NBV
334 Meter Add 2013 3,410.64 SL 425 698.93 80.25 779.18 2,631.46
334 Meter Add 2014 1,200.00 SL 425 172.24 28.24 200.48 999.52
334 Meter Add 2014 2,337.49 SL 425 335.50 55.00 390.50 1,946.99
334 Meter Add 2015 4,676.92 SL 425 484.21 110.05 594.26 4,082.66
334 Meter Add 2016 3,528.00 SL 425 224.13 83.01 307.14 3,220.86
334 Meter Add 2017 4,978.19 SL 425 117.13 117.13 234.26 4,743.93
334 Meter Add 2018 4,60250 SL 425 108.29 108.29 4,494.21
348,513.59 150,470.96 6,428.33 156,899.29 191,614.30
335 Hydrants 1998 10,618.10 SL 2% 8,109.52 212.36 8,321.88 2,296.22
335 Hydrants 2014 3,125.00 SL 25 500.00 125.00 625.00 2,500.00
335 Hydrants 2015 4,825.00 SL 25 579.00 193.00 772.00 4,053.00
18,568.10 9,188.52 530.36 9,718.88 8,849.22
340 Office Furniture 1999 1,159.88 SL  10% 1,159.88 - 1,159.88 0.00
340 Copier 2003 1,295.00 SL 2% 845.79 25.90 871.69 423.31
340 Computer 2005 1,214.00 SL 10% 1,214.00 - 1,214.00 0.00
340 Printer 2008 749.00 SL 5 749.00 - 749.00 0.00
340 Software 2008 2,584.00 SL 5 2,584.00 - 2,584.00 0.00
340 Computer 2014 1,056.50 SL 5 845.20 211.30 1,056.50 0.00
8,058.38 7,397.87 237.20 7,635.07 423.31
341 2009 Chevy Silverado 2012 16,000.00  SL 10 8,400.00 1,600.00 10,000.00 6,000.00
16,000.00 8,400.00 1,600.00 10,000.00 6,000.00
343 Lawn Mower 2000 169.94 SL  10% 169.94 - 169.94 0.00
343 Tiller 2000 299.99 SL  10% 299.99 - 299.99 0.00
343 Pocket Pro Meter Reader 2010 695.28  SL 5 695.28 - 695.28 0.00
1,165.21 1,165.21 - 1,165.21 0.00
1,438,297.52 613,830.69 25,914.53 639,745.22 798,552.30
1,438,297.52 613,830.69 25,914.53 639,745.22 798,552.30

* Depreciable life changed in 2017 per recommendation of the PSC.

# Error in a prior year - annual depreciation is n/c/m no adjustment will be made
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PROMISSORY NOTE

145,988 5-202.

References in the boxes above are for Lender's use only and do not limit the applicability of this document to any particular Ioan or item.
Any item above containing ***** has been omitted due o lext length limitations,

Borrower: DEXTER-ALMO WATER DISTRICT Lender: The Murray Bank
PO BOX 55 405 South 12th Street
ALMO, KY 42020 P. 0. Box 1300

v Murray, KY 42071

Principal Amount: $145,988.22 Daté of Note: December 9, 2009

PROMISE TO PAY. DEXTER-ALMO WATER DISTRICT ("Borrower") promises to pay 1o The Murray Bank ("Lender"), or order, in lawiful money
of the United States of America, the principal amount of One Hundred Forty-five Thousand Nine Hundred Eighty-eight & 22/100 Dollars
(5145,988.22), together with interest on the unpaid principal balance from December 9, 2009, until paid in full,

PAYMENT. Borrower will pay this loan in full immediately upon Lender's demand. If no demand is made, subject to any payment changes
resulting from changes in the Index, Borrower will pay this loan in accordance with the following payment schedule, which calculates interest
on the unpaid principal balances as described in the "INTEREST CALCULATION METHOD" paragraph using the interest rates described in this
paragraph: 10 semi-annual consecutive principal and interest payments in the initial amount of $7,432.78 each, beginning June 15, 2010, with
interest calculated on the unpaid principal balances using an initial interest rate of 5.950% per annum; and 20 semi-annual consecutive
principal and interest payments in the initial amount of 57,109.71 each, beginning June 15, 2015, with interest calculated on the unpaid
principal balances using an interest rate based on the Prime Rate as published in the Wall Street Journal (currently 3.250%), plus a margin of
1.000%, adjusted if necessary for the minimum and maximum rate limitations for this loan, resulting in an initial interest rate of 5.000% per
annum. Borrower's final payment will be due on December 15, 2024 and will be for all principal and accrued interest not yet paid, together
with any other unpaid amounts under this Note. Unless otherwise agreed or required by applicable iaw, payments will be applied first to any
accrued unpaid interest; then to principal; then to any late charges; and then to any unpaid collection costs, Borrower will pay Lender at
Lender's address shown above or at such other place as Lender may designate in writing,

VARIABLE INTEREST RATE. For the first 10 payments, the interest rale on this lean will be 5.950%. Therealler, the interest rate on this Note is
subject o change from time to tima based on changas in an Independent index which is the Prime Ratg as published in the Wall Street Journal (the
“Index"). The Index is not necessarily the lowest rate charged by Lender on its loans. |f the Index becomes unavaitable during the term of this loan,
Lendar may designate a substitite index alier notifying Borrower.  Lender will tell Borrower the current index rate upon Borrower's request.  The interes)
rate change will not cccur more often than each year. Borrower understands that Lender may make loans based on other rales as well. The Index
currently is 3.250% per annum. The inlerest rate or rates to be applied 1o the unpaid principal balance during this Note will be the rate or rates set
forth herein in the "Payment” section. Notwithstanding any other provision of this Notg, afier the first payment stream, the interest rate for each
subsequent paymant stream will be effective as of the tast payment date of the just-ending payment stream. NOTICE: Aller the initiai fixed-rate period
is completen, the interest rate cannot be less than 5.000% per annum. Under no circumstances will the interest rate on this Note be more than the
lesser of 11.950% per annum or the maximum rate allowed by applicable law. Notwithstanding the above provisions, the maximum increase or
decrease in the interest rate at any one time on this loan will not exceed 1.500 percentage poinls. Whenever increases occur in the interest rate,
Lender, at ils option, may do one or more of the lollowing: (A) increase Borrower's payments to ensure Borrower's loan will pay off by its original final
maturily date, (B) Increase Borrower's payments 1o cover accruing interest, (C) increase the number of Borrower's payments, and (D) continue
Borowor's nayments at the same amount and Increase Borrowér's linal payment.

INTEREST CALCULATION METHLL. Interest on this Note 13 computsd o oa 368/365 simpie inteiest ba that s, by aprlving the ratio of the

interest rate over the number of days in a year, multiplied by the outstanding principal balance, multiplied by the actual number of days the
principal balance is outstanding, Al interest payable under this MNote is computed using this method,

PREPAYMENT; MINIMUM INTEREST CHARGE. Borrower agrees thal all loan fees and other prepaid finance charges are eamed fully as of the date
of ihe lean and will nol be subject to refund upon early payment (whether voluntary or as a result of default), excepl as otherwise required by law. In

any event, even upon full prepayment of this MNote, Borrower understands (hat Lender is entitled 1o a minimum interest charge of $10.00. Other than
Baorrower's abligation to pay any minimum Interest charge, Borrower may pay without penalty all or a portion of the amount owed earlier than il is due.

Early payments will not, unless agreed fo by Lender in writing, refieve Borrower of Barrower's obligation to continug 1o make payments under the
paymeant schedule, Rather, early payments will reduce the principal balance dus and may resull in Borrower's making fewer payments. Bomawer
agrees not 1o send Lender payments marked "paid in full', *without recourse®, or similar language. If Borrower sends such a payment, Lender may
accept it without lasing any of Lender's rights under this Note, and Borrower will remain obligated to pay any further amount owed to Lender, All

written communications concering disputed amounts, including any check or other payment instrument that indicates that the payment constitutes

“payment in full” of the amount owed or that is tendered with other conditions or limitations or as [ull satisfaclion of & disputed amount must be mailed

ar delivered o The Murray Bank, 405 South 12th Street Murray, KY 42071,

LATE CHARGE. If a payment is 10 days or more late, Borrower will be charged 5.000% of the regularly scheduled payment or §5.00, whichever is
greater,

INTEREST AFTER DEFAULT. Upon defaull, including failure to pay upon final maturity, the total sum due under this Note will continue lo acerue
interest at the inlerest rate under this Mete, with the linal interes! rate described in this Note applying after malurity, or after maturity would have
acourred had there been no defaull. Howaver, in no event will the inlerest rate exceed the maximum interest rate limilations under applicable law,

DEFAULT. Each of the loliowing shall constitute an event of default ("Event of Default”) under this Note:
Payment Default, Borower fails to make any payment when due under this Note,

Other Detfaults. Borrower fails 1o comply with or to perform any other term, obligation, covenant or condition contained in this Nate or in any of
the related documents or o comply with or lo pedorm any term, obligation, covenant or condition contained in any other agreement between
Lender and Borrower.

False Statements. Any warranty, representation or slatement made or furnished 1o Lender by Barrower or on Borrower's behalf under this Note
or the related documents is false or misleading in any material respect, either now or at the time made or turnished or becomes false or misieading
at any time thersafier.

Insolvency. The dissolution or termination of Borrower's exisience as a going organization, the insolvency of Borrower, the appointment of a
recaiver lor any part of Borrower's property, any assignment for the benetit of creditors, any type of creditor workout, or the commencement of any
proceeding under any bankrupley or insclvency laws by or against Borrower.

Creditor or Forfeiture Proceedings. Commencement of foreclosure or forfeiture proceedings, whether by judicial proceeding, seli-help,

repossession or any other method, by any creditor of Borrower or by any governmental agancy against any coliateral securing the loan, This
includes a gamishment of any of Borrower's accounts, including depasit accounts, with Lender. However, this Event of Defaull shall nel apply if
there |s a good laith dispute by Borrower as 1o the validity or reasonableness of the claim which is the basis of the creditar or forfeiture proceeding
and it Bomrower glves Lender wiitten notice of the creditor or lorfeilure proceeding and deposits with Lender monies or a swrely bond for the

creditor or forfeiture proceeding, In an amount determined by Lender, in its sole discretion, as being an adequata reserve or bond for the dispute,

Events Affecting Guarantor, Any of the preceding evenis occurs with respect 1o any guarantor, endorser, surety, or accommaodation party of any
of the indebtedness or any guarantor, endorser, surety, or accommodation party dies or becomes incompelent, or revokes or disputes the validity
of, or liability under, any guaranty of the indebledness evidenced by this Note. .
Adverse Change. A material adverse change occurs in Borrower's financial condition, or Lender believes the prospect of payment or
performance of 1his Note s impaired,

Insecurity. Lender in good faith believes itsell insecura

LENDER'S RIGHTS., Upon default, Lender may declare the entire unpaid principal balance under this Mote and all accrued unpaid interest
immediately due, and then Borrower will pay that amount.

ATTORNEYS' FEES; EXPENSES. Lender may hire or pay someone sise 1o help collect this Note |l Borrower does not pay. Borrower will pay Lender
that amouni. This includes, subject to any limits under applicable law, Lender's (easonable attorneys' fees and Lender's legal expenses whether or nal
thers is a lawsuit, ncluding reasonable attorneys’ fees and legal expenses for bankruptcy proceedings (including efforts to modily or vacate any
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automatic stay or injunction), and appeals. If not prohibited by applicable law, Borrower also will pay any court costs, in addition to all other sums
provided by law.

GOVERNING LAW. This Note will be governed by federal law applicable to Lender and, to the extent not preempted by federal law, the laws of
the Commonwealth of Kentucky without regard to its conflicts of law provisions. This Note has been accepted by Lender in the
Commonwealth of Kentucky.

RIGHT OF SETOFF. To the extent permitted by applicable law, Lender reserves a right of setoff in all Borrower's accounts with Lender (whether
checking, savings, or sume other account). This includes all accounts Borrower holds jointly with someone else and all accounts Borrower may open in
the future. However, this does not include any IRA or Keogh accounts, or any trust accounts for which setoff would be prohibited by law. Borrower
authorizes Lender, to the extent permitted by applicable law, to charge or setoff all sums owing on the indebtedness against any and all such accounts,
and, at Lender's option, to administratively freeze all such accounts to allow Lender to protect Lender's charge and setoff rights provided in this
paragraph.

COLLATERAL. Borrower acknowledges this Note is secured by SECURED BY THE BORROWER'S EXISTING UCC FILED DECEMBER 19, 2005
FILE#2005-2136654-14.01 WITH THE KENTUCKY SECRETARY OF STATE ON ALL BUSINESS ASSETS; WHETHER ANY OF THE FOREGOING 1S
OWNED NOW OR ACQUIRED LATER; ALL ACCESSICNS, ADDITIONS, REPLACEMENTS AND SUBSTITUTIONS RELATING TO ANY OF THE
FOREGOING; ALL RECORDS OF ANY KIND RELATING TO ANY OF THE FOREGOING, ALL PROCEEDS RELATING TO ANY OF THE FOREGOING
(INCLUDING INSURANCE, GENERAL INTANGIBLES AND ACCOUNTS PROCEEDS).

ERRORS AND OMISSIONS, I/We understand that The Murray Bank can at any time require further documentation for underwriting requirements and
agree to provide them with any documenis requested before or during the life time of the loan.

HOW LOAN PAYMENTS ARE CREDITED. Payments on this loan can be made either in gerson, at one of The Murray Bank's (TMB's) night
depository's, at one of TMB's full service ATM's, electronically, or by mail addressed to The Murray Bank, P.O. Box 1300, Murray, KY 42071, Payments
must be received before TMB's cut off time in order to receive credit for that day. TMB's cut off time for loan payments is 4:00 p.m. CST Monday -
Friday, except for payments made at one of TMB's full service ATM's. The cut off time for payments made at one of TMB's full service ATM's is 12:00
noon CST Monday - Friday. If you make your loan payments electronically, your payments will be credited on the business day they are received. All
payments received after TMB's cut off times will be credited on the next business day. For these purposes, Saturdays, Sundays and federal holidays
are not considered business days.

PRIOR NOTE. THIS LOAN IS A RENEWAL OF A PROMISSORY NOTE FROM BORROWER TO LENDER DATED DECEMBER 12, 2005 IN THE
ORIGINAL AMOUNT OF 150,000.00.

SUCCESSOR INTERESTS. The terms of this Note shall be binding upnn Borrower, and upon Borrower's heirs, personal representatives, successors
and assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of Lender and its successors and assigns.

NOTIFY US OF INACCURATE INFORMATION WE REPORT TO CONSUMER REPORTING AGENCIES. Please notify us if we report any inaccurate
information about your account(s) to a consumer reporting agency. Your written notice describing the specific inaccuracy(ies) should be sent to us at
the following address: The Murray Bank 405 South 12th Sireet Murray, KY 42071,

GENERAL PROVISIONS. This Note is payable on demand. The inclusion of specific default provisions ‘or rights of Lender shall not preciude Lender's
right to declare payment of this Note on its demand. [f any part of this Note cannot be enforced, this fact will not affect the rest of the Note, Lender
may delay or forgo enforcing any of its rights or remedies under this Note without losing them. Borrower and any other person who signs, guarantees
or endarses this Note, to the extent allowed by law, waive presentment, demand for payment, and notice of dishonor. Upon any change in the terms of
this Note, and unless otherwise expressly stated in writing, no parly who signs this Note, whether as maker, guarantor, accommodation maker or
endorser, shall be relsased from fiabiiity. Al such parties agree that Lender may renew or extend (repeatedly and for any length of time) this loan or
release any parly or guarantor or collateral; or impair, fail to realize upon or perfect Lender's security interest in the collateral; and take any other action
deemed necessary by Lender without the consent of or notice to anyone. All such pariies also agree that Lender may modify this loan without the
consent of or notice to anyone other than the party with whom the modification is made. The obligations under this Note are joint and several.

PRIOR TO SIGNING THIS NOTE, BORROWER READ AND UNDERSTOOD ALL THE PROVISIONS OF THIS NOTE, INCLUDING THE VARIABLE
INTEREST RATE PROVISIONS. BORROWER AGREES TO THE TERMS OF THE NOTE.

BORROWER ACKNOWLEDGES RECEIPT OF A COMPLETED COPY OF THIS PROMISSORY NOTE.

BORROWER:

DEXTER-ALMO WATER DISTRICT

By:
JOE DAN TAYLOR, CHAIRMAN of DEXTER-ALMO
WATER DISTRICT

LASER PRO Landing, Ver. 545.00.003 Copr, Harlwnd Fuancil Schubons, g 1007, 2006 AL Righis fiosoregd, - KY MOCFRLPLIDI0FC TR-18861 PROMISTL
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COMMERCIAL SECURITY AGREEMENT

Princip | Loan Date ; |
$145,988.22 12-09-2009 | 12-15:2024 [ |

References in the boxes above are for Lender's use only and do not limit the applicability of this document to any particular loan or item,
Any ltem above containing """ has been ormitted due to text length limitations.

Grantor: DEXTER-ALMO WATER DISTRICT Lender: The Murray Bank
PO BOX 55 405 South 12th Street
ALMO, KY 42020 P. 0. Box 1300

Murray, KY 42071

THIS COMMERCIAL SECURITY AGREEMENT dated December 8, 2009, is made and executed between DEXTER-ALMO WATER DISTRICT
("Grantor") and The Murray Bank ("Lender").

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST. For valuable consideration, Grantor grants to Lender a security interest in the Collateral to secure the
Indebtedness and agrees that Lender shall have the rights stated in this Agreement with respect to the Collateral, in addition o all other rights
which Lender may have by law.

COLLATERAL DESCRIFTION. The word “Collateral’ as used in this Agreement means the lollowing described property, whether now owned or
hereafier acquired, whether now existing or hereaiter arising, and wherevaer located, in which Grantor is giving to Lender a security inlerest for the
payment of the Indebledness and performance of all other obligations under the Note and this Agreement:

SECURED BY THE BORROWER'S EXISTING UCC FILED DECEMBER 19, 2005 FILE#2005-2136654-14.01 WITH THE KENTUCKY
SECRETARY QF STATE ON ALL BUSINESS ASSETS; WHETHER ANY OF THE FOREGOING 1S OWNED NOW OR ACQUIRED LATER; ALL
ACCESSIONS, ADDITIONS, REPLACEMENTS AND SUBSTITUTIONS RELATING TO ANY OF THE FOREGOING; ALL RECORDS OF ANY
KIND RELATING TO ANY OF THE FOREGOING, ALL PROCEEDS RELATING TO ANY OF THE FOREGOING (INCLUDING INSURANCE,
GEMERAL INTANGIBLES AND ACCOUNTS PROCEEDS)

In addition, the word *Collateral” also includes all the foliowing, whether now owned or hereafler acquired, whether now existing or heraafier arising,
and wherever located:

[A) All accessions, attachments, accessories, replacements of and additions 1o any of the collateral deseribed herein, whether added now or later.
(B} Al products and produce of any of the property described in this Collateral section.

IC) All accounts, general intangibles, instruments, rents, monies, payments, and all other rights, agsing oul of a sale, lease, consignment or other
disposition of any of the property described in this Collateral section '

{D] Al proceeds (including insurance proceeds) from the sale, destruction, loss, or other disposition ofany ol the property described in this
Collateral section, and sums due from a third party who has damaged or destroyed the Collaleral or from thal party's insurer, whether due o
judgment, sefilemenl or other process.

(E} All records and data relating to any of the proporty deseribed in this Collateral section, whether in the form of & wriling, photograph, microfilim,
microfiche, or electronic media, together with all of Granlor's right, title, and interest in and lo all computer soltware required 1o utiize, create,
maintain, and process any such records or dala on electronic media.

CROSS-COLLATERALIZATION. In addition to Ihe Note, this Agreement secures all obligations, debls and liabilities, plus interest therean, of Grantor
lo Lender, or any one or mare of them, as well as all claims by Lender against Grantor or any one or more of them, whether now exisling or hereaftar
arlsing, whether related or unrelated to the purpose of the Note, whether voluntary or otherwise, whether due or not due, direct or indirect, delermined
or undetermined, absolule or contingent, liquidated or unliquidated, whether Grantor may be llable individually or jointly wilh others, whether cbligaled
as guarantor, surely, accommodation party or otherwise, and whether recovery upon such amounts may be or hergalter may become barred by any
statute of limitations, and whether the obligation lo repay such amounts may be or hereafter may become otherwise unenforcaable.

RIGHT OF SETOFF. To the extent permitted by applicable law, Lender reserves a right of setofl in all Grantor's accounts with Lender (whether
checking, savings, or some other account). This includes all accounts Granlor holds jointly with someone else and all accounts Grantor may open in
the luture, Howaver, this does not include any IRA or Keogh accounts, or any trust accounts for which setoff would be prehioited by law. Grantor
authorizes Lender, 1o the exlent permitted by applicable law, to charge or setoff all sums owing on the Indebledness against any and all such accounts,
and, al Lender's option, 1o administratively freeze all such accounts o allow Lender to protect Lender's charge and setoff rights provided in this
paragraph,

GRANTOR'S REPRESENTATIONS AND WARRANTIES WITH RESPECT TO THE COLLATERAL. With respect to the Collateral, Grantor represents
and promises to Lender that:

Perfection of Security Interest. Grantor agrees to lake whatever actions are requested by Lender to perfect and continue Lender's security
interest in the Collateral. Upon request of Lender, Grantor will deliver to Lender any and all of the documents evidencing or constituting the
Collateral, and Grantor will note Lender's interest upon any and all chaltel paper and instruments if not delivered to Lender for possession by
Londer. This is a continuing Security Agreement and will continue in effect even though all or any part of the Indebtedness is paid in full
and even though for a period of time Grantor may not be indebted to Leader.

Notices to Lender. Grantor will pramplly notify Lender in writing at Lender's address shown above (or such other addresses as Lender may
designate from time (o time) prior 10 any (1) change in Grantor's name; (2} change in Grantor's assumed business name(s); (3) change in the
structure of the association Granter; (4) change in the autherized signer(s); (5) change in Grantor's principal olfice address; (6) change n
Grantar's stale of organization, (¥) conversion of Grantor lo a new or different type of business entity; or (8) change in any other aspect of
Grantor that direetly or indirectly relates to any agreements belween Grantor and Lender. Mo change in Grantor's name or state ot erganization
will take effect until afler Lender has received notice.

No Vielation. The execution and delivery of this Agresment will not violate any law or agreement governing Granter or 1o which Granter is a party.

Enforceability of Gollateral. To lhe extent the Collaleral consists of accounts, chattel paper, or general Intangibles, as defined by the Uniform
Commercial Code, Ihe Collateral is enforceable in accordance with its terms, is genuineg, and fully complies with all applicable faws and regulations
congerning form, conlent and manner of preparation and execution, and all persons appearing to be cobligated on the Collateral have autharity
and capacily 1o conlract and are in fact obligated as they appear to be on the Collateral. At the time any account becomes subject to a security
interest in faver of Lender, the account shall be a goed and valid account representing an undisputed, bona fide indebledness incurred by the
account debtor, lor merchandise held subject to delivery instructions or praviously shipped or delivered pursuant o a contract of sale, or for
services previously performed by Grantor with or for the account debtar. So long as this Agreement ramains in eflect, Grantor shall not, without
Lender's prior wrilten consent, compromise, settle, adjust, or extend payment under or with regard lo any such Accounts. There shall be no
setoffs or counterclaims against any of the Collaleral, and no agreement shall have been made under which any deductions or discounts may be
claimed concerning the Collateral except those disciosed o Lender in writing.

Location of the Collateral. Except in the ordinary course of Grantor's business, Grantor agrees o keep the Collateral (or to the extent the
Caollateral consists of intangible propery such as accounts or general intangibles. the records conceming the Collateral) at Grantor's address
shown above or at such other localions as are accaptable o Lender. Upon Lender's request, Grantor will deliver to Lender in form satisfactory tc
Lender a schedule of real properties and Collateral locations relating to Grantor's operations, including without limitation the following: (1) all rea!
property Granlor owns or is purchasing; {2) all real property Grantor is renting or leasing; (3) all storage facilities Granter owns, rents, leases, o
uses; and (4) all other properties where Collateral is or may be located.

Removal of the Collateral. Except in the ordinary course of Grantor's business, Grantor shall not remove the Collateral from its existing location
without Lender's prior writlen cansent. Granter shall, whenever requested, advise Lender of the exact location of the Collataral,

Transactions Involving Collateral. Except for inventory sold or accounts collecled in the ordinary course of Granlor's business, or as otherwise
provided for in this Agreement, Grantor shall not sell, offer to sell, or clherwise transfer or dispose of the Collateral. Grantor shall not pledge,
marlgage, encumbear or otherwise permit the Collateral to be subject 1o any lien, securily interest, encumbrance, or charge, other than the security
interest provided for in this Agreement, withoul the prior wrilten consent of Lender. This includes security interests even if junior in right to the
security irteresls granted under this Agreement.  Unless waived by Lender, all procesds from any disposition of the Collateral (for whatevar
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reason) shall be held in trust for Lender and shall not be commingled with any other funds; provided however, this requirement shall not constitute
consent by Lender lo any sale or other disposition, Upon receipt, Grantor shall immediately deliver any such proceeds to Lender.

Title. Grantor represents and warrants to Lender that Grantor holds good and marketabls title to the Coliateral, Iree and clear of all liens and
encumbrances except for the lien of this Agreement. No financing statement covering any of the Collateral is on file in any public office other than
those which reflect the security Interest created by this Agreement or to which Lender has specifically consented. Grantor shall defend Lender's
rights in the Collaleral against the claims and demands of all other persons,

Repairs and Maintenance. Grantor agrees to keep and maintain, and fo cause olhers to keep and maintain, the Collateral in good order, repair
and condition at all times while this Agreament remains in effect. Grantor further agress to pay when due all claims for work done on, ar services

renderad or material furnished in connection with the Collaleral so that no lien or encumbrance may ever attach to or be filed against the
Coliateral..

Inspection of Collateral. Lender and Lender's designated representatives and agents shall have the right at all reasonable times to examine and
inspect the Collateral wherever located.

Taxes, Assessments and Liens. Granior will pay when dus all taxes, assessments and liens upen the Collateral, its use or operation, upon this
Agreement, upon any promissary note or netes evidencing the Indebledness, or upon any of the other Refated Documents. Grantor may withhold
any such payment or may elect 1o contest any lien if Grantor is In good faith conducting an appropriate proceeding to contest the obligation ta pay
and so long as Lender's interest in the Collateral is not jecpardized in Lender's sole opinion. If the Collataral is subjected to a lien which is not
discharged within fitieen (15) days, Grantor shall deposil with Lender cash, a sufficient corporate surety bend or other security satisfactory to
Lender in an amount adequate to provide for the discharge of the lien plus any interest, costs, reasonable attorneys’ feas or other charges that
could acorue as a result of foreclosure or sale of the Collateral. In any contest Granter shall defend itself and Lender and shall satisty any linal
adverse judgment before enforcement agains! the Collateral. Grantor shall name Lender as an additional obligee under any surety bond furnished
in the contest proceedings. Grantor further agrees to fuinish Lender with evidence that such taxes, assessments, and governmertal and other
charges have been paid in full and in a timely manner. Grantor may withhold any such payment or may elect to conlest any lien it Grantor is in
good faith conducting an appropriate proceeding to contest the obligation to pay and so long as Lender's interest in the Collateral is not
jeopardized.

Compliance with Governmental Requirements. Grantor shall comply promptly with all laws, ordinances, rules and regulations of all
governmental authorities, now or hereafter in effect, applicable to the ownership, production, disposition, or use of the Collateral, including all laws
or regulations relating to the undue erosien of highly-erodible land or relating to the conversion of wellands for the production of an agricullural
product or commadity. Grantor may contest in good faith any such faw, ordinance or reguiation and withhold compliance during any proceeding,
including appropriale appeals, 50 long as Lender's interest in the Cellateral, in Lender's opinion, is not jeopardized.

Hazardous Substances. Grantor represents and warrants that the Collateral never has been, and never will be so long as this Agresment
remains a lien on the Collateral, used in viclation of any Environmental Laws or for the generation, manufacture, storage, transportation, treatment,

disposal, release or threalened release of any Hazardous Substance. The representations and warranties contained herain are based on Granior's
due diligence in investigaling the Collateral for Hazardous Substances. Grantor hereby (1) releases and waives any future claims against Lender
for indemnity or contribution in the event Grantor becomes liable for cleanup or other cosis under any Environmental Laws, and (2) agrees to

indemnify, defend, and hold harmless Lender against any and all claims and losses resulting from a breach of this provision of this Agreement.

This obligation to indemnify and defend shall survive the payment of the Indebtedness and the satistaction of this Agreemaent.

Maintenance of Casualty Insurance. Granior shall procure and maintain all risks insurance, including without imitation fire, theft and liability
coverage together with such other insurance as Lender may require with respect to the Collateral, in form, amounts, coveragns and basis
reasanably acceptable to Lendar and issued by a company or companies reasonably acceptable to Lender, Grantor, upon request of Lender, will
deliver 1o Lender from time o lime the policies or cerlificates of insurance in form satisiactory to Lender, Including stipulations that coverages will
not be cancelled or diminished withaut at least ten (10) days’ prior written notice to Lender and not including any disclaimer of the insurer's liability
for failure to give such a notice.  Each insurance policy also shall include an endorsement providing thal coverage in lavor of Lender will not be
impaired in any way by any act, omission or delaull of Grantor or any other person. In connection with all policies covering assets in which Lender
holds or is offered a security interest, Grantor will provide Lender with such loss payable or other endorsements as Lender may require. |t Grantor
at any time fails to obtain or maintain any insurance as required under this Agreement, Lender may (bul shall not be obligated to) obtain such
insurance as Lender deems appropriate, Including if Lender so chooses "single interest insurance,” which will cover only Lender's inlerest in the
Collateral,

Application of Insurance Proceeds. Grantor shall premptly notity Lender of any loss or damage to the Collateral, whether or not such casualty or
loss s covered by insurance. Lender may maka proof of loss if Grantor fails 1o do so within fitteen (15) days of the casualty; All proceeds of any
insurance on the Collateral, including accrued proceeds thereon, shall be held by Lender as part of the Collateral. I Lender consents 1o repair o

replacement of the damaged or destroyed Collateral, Lender shall, upon satistactory proof of expenditure, pay or reimburse Grantor from the

proceeds for the reasonable cost of repair or restoration. Il Lender does not consenl o repair or replacement of the Collateral, Lender shall retain

a sutficient amount of the proceesds 1o pay all of the Indebledness, and shall pay the balance to Grantor. Any procesds which have not been

disbursed within six (8} months after their receipt and which Granter has net committed te the repair or restoration of the Collateral shall be used 10

prepay the Indebtedness. A

Insurance Reserves, Lender may require Grantor 1o maintain with Lender reserves for paymenl of insurance premiums, which reserves shall be
created by monthly payments from Grantor of a sum estimated by Lender to be sufficient fo produce, at least fifteen (15) days before the premium
due dale, amounts at least equal to the insurance premiums lo be paid. I fifleen (15) days belore payment is due, the reserve funds are
nsutficient, Grantor shall upen demand pay any deficiency to Lender. The reserve funds shall be held by Lender as a general deposit and shall
constilute a non-interest-bearing account which Lender may salisly by payment of the insurance premiums required to be paid by Grantor as they

becems due. Lender dees not hold the reserve funds in trust for Grantor, and Lender is not the agent of Grantor for payment of the insurance
premiums reguired to be paid by Grantor. The responsibility for the payment of premiums shall remain Grantor's sole respansibility.

Insurance Reports. Granter, upen request of Lender, shall furnish to Lender reports on each existing policy of insurance showing such
infarmation as Lander may reasonably request including the following: (1) the name of the insurer; (2) the risks insured; (3) the amount of the
palicy; (4) the property insured; (5) the then current value on the basis of which insurance has been obtained and the manner of determining
that vaiug, and (6} the expiration date of the policy. In addition, Grantor shall upon request by Lender {however not more often than annually)
have an independent appraiser satisfactory to Lender determine, as applicable, the cash value or replacement cost of thie Collateral.

Financing Statements. Grantor authorizes Lender 1o file a UCC financing statement, or alternatively, a copy of this Agreement to perfact Lender's
security interesl, At Lender's request, Grantor additionally agrees to sign all other documents that are necessary to perfect, protect, and continue
Lender's security interest in the Property, Grantor will pay all filing lees, title transfer lees, and other tees and costs involved unless prohibited by
law or unless Lender is required by law to pay such fees and cosls. Grantor irrevocably appoints Lender to execule documents necessary to
transfor title if there is & defaull. Lender may lile a copy of this Agreement as a financing statement, I Granlor changes Granlor's name o
address, or the name or address of any person granting a seécurity interest under this Agregment changes, Grantor will promptly notify the Lendar
of such change.

GRANTOR'S RIGHT TO POSSESSION AND TO COLLECT ACCOUNTS. Until default and excepl as otherwise provided beiow with respect to
accounts, Grantor may have possession of the 1angible personal praperty and beneficial use of all the Collateral and may use it in any lawlul mannar
not inconsistent with this Agreement or the Related Documents, provided that Grantor's right 1o possession and beneficial use shall not apply to any
Collateral where possession of the Collateral by Lender is required by law to parlect Lender's secunty interest in such Collateral. Until otherwise notified
by Lender, Grantor may collect any of the Collaleral consisting of accounts. At any time and even though no Evenl of Defaull exisis, Lender may
exercise its rights lo callect the accounts and to notily account debtors to make payments directly to Lender for apptication to the Indebtedness. It
Lender at any lime has possession of any Collateral, whether before or after an Event of Detault, Lendar shall be deemed o have exercised reasonable
care in the custody and preservation of the Collateral if Lender takes such action for that purpose as Grantor shall request or as Lender, in Lender's
sole discretion, shall desm appropriate under the circumstances, but failure to honor any request by Grantor shall not of iself be deemed to be a failure
to exercise reasonable care. Lender shall nel be required 1o take any steps necassary to preserve any rights in the Collateral against prior parties, nor
lo protecl, preserve or maintain any security interest given to secure the Indebiedness.

LENDER'S EXPENDITURES. I any action or proceeding is commenced that would materially affect Lender's interest in the Collateral or if Grantar iails
to comply with any provision of this Agreement or any Relaled Documents, including but not limited to Grantor's failure to discharge or pay when due
any amounts Granlor is required to discharge of pay under this Agreement or any Related Documents, Lender on Grantor's behall may (but shall not be
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obiigated to) take any action thal Lender deems appropriate, including but nol limited to discharging or paying all taxes, llens, security interests,
encumbrances and other claims, at any time levied or placed on the Collaleral and paying all costs for insuring, maintaining and preserving the
Cellateral.  All such expenditures incurred or paid by Lender for such purposes will then bear interest at the rale charged under the Note from the datas
incurred or paid by Lender 1o the date of repayment by Grantor, Al such expenses will become a part of the Indebledness and, at Lender's optian, will
(A) be payable on demand; (B) be added to the balance of the Note and be apportioned among and be payable with any installment payments to
become due during either (1) the term of any applicable insurance policy; or ' (2} the remaining term of the Note; or (C} be treated as a balloon
payment which will be due and payable al the Nole's malurity. The Agreement also will secure payment of these amounts.  Such right shall ba in
addition to all other rights and remedies to which Lender may be entiticd upon Default.

DEFAULT. Each of the following shall constitute an Event of Defaull under this Agreement:
Payment Default. Grantor fails to make any paymen| when due under the Indebtedness.

Other Defaults. Grantor fails 1o comply with or to perform any other term, cbligation, covenant or condition centained in this Agreement or in any
of the Related Documents or 1o comply with or to perform any lerm, obligation, covenant or condition centained in any other agreement between
Lender and Grantor,

False Statements. Any warranly, representation or statement made or furnished fo Lender by Grantor or on Grantor's behall under this
Agreement or the Related Documents is false or misleading in any material respect, either now or at the time made or furnished or becomes faise
or misleading at any time thereaiter.

Defective Collateralization, This Agreement or any of the Relaled Doouments ceases to be in full force and effect (including failure of any
collateral document lo creale a valid and perfected security interest or lien) at any time and for any reason.

Insolvency. The dissolution or termination ot Grantor's exislence as a going organization, the insolvency of Grantor, the appaintment of a receiver
for any pant of Grantor's property, any assignmenl for the benelfit of creditors, any type of credilor workout, or the commencement of any
proceeding under any bankruplcy or Inselvency laws by or against Grantor,

Creditor or Forfeiture Proceedings. Commencemen! of foreclosure or forfeiture proceedings, whether by judicial proceeding, seli-help,

repossession or any other method, by any creditor of Grantor or by any governmenlal agency against any collateral securing the Indebtedness.
This includes a gamishment of any of Grantor's accounts, including deposil accounts, with Lender. However, this Event of Delault shall not apply
it there is a good taith dispute by Grantor as to the validity or reasonableness of the claim which 15 the basis ol the creditor or forfeiture proceading
and if Grantor gives Lendear written notice of the creditor or forfeiture proceeding and deposits with Lendar monies or a surety bond for the creditor

or torfeiture proceeding, in an amount determined by Lender, In ils sole discretion, as being an adeguate reserve or bond for the disputa.

Events Affecting Guarantor. Any ol the precading events occurs with respect to any guaranlor, endorser, surety, or accommodalion party of any
of the Indebledness or guarantor, endorser, surety, or accommodation parly dies or becomes incompetent or revokes or disputes the validity of, or
liaility under, any Guaranty of the Indebtedness,

Adverse Change. A malerial adverse change cccurs in Grantor's financial cendition, or Lender believes the prospect af payment or performance
of the Indebtedness is Impaired.

Insecurity, Lender in good faith believes itself insecure,

RIGHTS AND REMEDIES ON DEFAULT. If an Event of Default occwrs under this Agreement, at any time thereafler, Lender shall have all the rights of
a secured party under tha Hentuchy Unitorm Commarcial Cote. In addition and without limitation, Lender may exercize any ong or more of the
lollowing rights and remedies:

Accelerate Indebledness. Lender may declare the entire Indebtedness, including any prepayment penalty which Grantor wolld be required to
pay, immediately due and payable, without notice of any kind to Granior,

Assemble Collateral. Lender may reguire Grantor 1o deliver to Lender all or any portion of the Collateral and any and all certificates of title and
other documents retating to the Collateral. Lender may require Grantor lo assemble the Collateral and make il available lo Lender at a place to be
designated by Lender, Lender also shall hava full power to enter upon the properly of Granior to lake possession of and remove the Collateral. |f
the Collateral containg other goeds not covered by this Agreement at the time of repossession, Grantar agrees Lender may take such other goods,
provided that Lender makes reasonable efforts to return them to Grantor after repossession.

Sell the Collateral. Lender shall have full power to sell, lease, transfer, or otherwise deal with the Collateral or proceeds thereof in Lender's own
name or that of Grantor, Lender may sell the Collateral at public auction or private sale. Unless the Collaleral threatens to decline speedily in
valug or is of a type customarily sold on a recognized market, Lender will give Granlor, and other persons as required by law, reasonable notice of
the time and place of any public sale, or the time after which any private sale or any other disposition of the Collateral is o be made. However, no
notize need be provided to any person who, after Event of Defaull occurs, enters into and authenticates an agreement waiving that person's right

to natification of sale. The requirsments of reasonable notice shall be met il such notice is given al least ten (10) days belore the time of the sale
ar disposition, Al expenses relating to the disposition of the Cellateral, including without limitalion the expenses ol relaking, holding, insuring,

preparing for sale and seling the Collateral, shall become a part of the Indebledness secured by this Agreement and shall be payable on demand,

with inferest at the MNote rate from date of expendilure until repatd.

Appoint Receiver. Lender shall hava the right to have a receiver appointed to take possession of all or any part of the Collateral, with the power
to pratect and preserve the Caollaleral, 1o operate the Collateral preceding foreclosure or sale, and to collect the Rents from the Collateral and apply
tha proceeds, over and abave the cost of the receivership, against the Indebledness. The receiver may serva without bond if permitted by law.
Lender's right to the appointment of a receiver shall exisl whether or nol the apparent value of the Collateral exceeds the Indebtedness by &
substantial amount. Employment by Lender shall not disqualify a person from serving as a receiver.

Collect Revenues, Apply Accounts. Lendar, sithor ilself or through a receiver, may collect the payments, rents, income, and revenues from the
Collateral. Lender may at any time in Lender's discretion transfer any Collateral into Lender’s own name or that of Lender's nominee and receive
the payments, rents, income, and revenues therefrom and hold the same as securily for the Indebtedness or apply it to payment of the
Indebledness in such order of preference as Lender may determine. Insofar as the Collateral consists of accounts, general inlangibles, insurance
policias, inslruments, chattel paper, choses In action, or similar property, Lender may demand, collecl, receipt for, seftle, compromise, adjust, sue
for, foreclose, or realize on the Collateral as Lender may determine, whether or not Indebledness or Collateral s then due. For these purposes,
Lender may, on behall of and in the name of Grantor, receive, open and dispose of mail addressed to Grantor; change any addrass to which mail

and payments are 1o be sent; and endorse notes, checks, drafts, money orders, documents of title, instruments and items pertaining to payment,
shipment, or starage of any Collateral, To facilitate collection, Lender may notify account debtors and obligors on any Collateral to make payments
directly 1o Lender, E

Obtain Deficiency. If Lender chooses to sell any or all of the Cellateral, Lender may obtain & judgment against Grantor for any deficiency
remaining on the Indebledness due to Lender after application of all amounts received from the exercise of the rights provided in this Agreement.
Grantor shall be liable for'a deficiency even if the transaction described in this subsection is a sale of accounts or chattel paper,

Other Rights and Remedies. Lender shall have all the rights and ren.edies of a secured creditor under the provisions of the Uniform Commercial
Code, as may be amended from time to lime. |n addition, Lender shall have and may exercise any or all other rights and remedies it may have
available at law, in equity, or otherwise.

Election of Remedies, Excepl as may be prohibited by applicable law sl of Lender's rights and remedies, whether evidenced by this
Agreament, the Related Documents, or by any olher writing, shall be cumulative and may bae exercised singularly or concurrenlly. Election by
Lender 1o pursue any remedy shall not exclude pursuil of any ather remedy, and an election 10 make expenditures or to take action 10 perom an
gbligation of Grantor under this Agreement, after Grantor's failure to periorm, shall not affect Lender's right to declare a defaull and exercise iis
remedies.

MISCELLANEOUS PAROVISIONS. The following misceliangous provisions are a part of this Agreement:

Amendments. This Agresment, together with any Related Ducuments, constilutes the entire understanding and agreement of the parties as 10 the
matters set forth in this Agreement. No alteration of er amendment to this Agreement shall be effective unless given In writing and signed by the
party or parties sought 1o be charged o bound by the alleration or amendment,

Attorneys' Fees; Expenses. Grantor agrees to pay upon demand a ., of Lender's costs and expenses, including Lender's reasonable atlomeys’



L T

COMMERCIAL SECURITY AGREEMENT

Loan No: I (Continued) . Page 4

fees and Lender's legal expenses, incurred in connection with the enforcement of this Agreement. Lender may hire or pay somecne else to help
enfarce this Agreement, and Granlor shall pay the costs and expenses of such enforcement. Costs and expenses include Lender's 1easonable
attormeys’ fees and legal expenses whether or not Ihere is a lawsuit, including reasonable attorneys’ fees and legal expenses lor bankruptcy
proceedings {including efforts o modity or vacate any automatic stay or injunction), appeals, and any anticipated post-judgment collaction
services, Granlor also shall pay all court cosls and such additional fees as may be directed by the court.

Caption Headings. Caption headings in this Agreement are for convenience purposes only and are not to be used o interprat or deling the
provisions of this Agreement.

Governing Law, This Agreement will be governed by federal law applicable to Lender and, to the extent not preempted by federal law,
the laws of the Commonwealth of Kentucky without regard to its confiicts of law provisions. This Agreement has been accepted by
Lender in the Commonwealth of Kentucky.

MNo Waiver by Lender. Lender shall not be deemed to have waived any rights under this Agreement unless such waiver is given in writing and
signed by Lender. No delay or omission on the part of Lender in exercising any right shall operate as a waiver of such right or any other right. A
waiver by Lender of a provision of this Agresment shall not prejudice or constilute a walver of Lender's right otherwise to demand strict
compliance with that provision or any other provision of this Agreement, No prior waiver by Lender, nor any course of dealing between Lender
and Grantor, shall censlitule a waiver of any of Lender's rights or of any of Grantor's obligations as to any lulure transactions. Whenever the
consent of Lender s required under this Agreement, the granting of such consent by Lender in any instance shall not constitute continuing

consent lo subsequen! instances where such consent is required and in all cases such consent may be granted or withheld in the sole discretien
of Lender,

Notices. Any nofice required to be given under this Agreement shall be given in writing, and shall be effective when actually deliverad, when
actually received by telefacsimile (unless otherwise required by law), when deposited with a nationally recognized overnight courer, or, if mailed,
when deposited in the United States mail, as first class, cerlified or registered mail postage prepaid, directed to the addresses shown near the
beqinning of this Agreement. Any party may change its address for netices under this Agreement by giving formal written natice to the other
parties, specifying thal the purpose of the notice is 1o change the party's address. For notice purposes, Granlor agrees to keep Lender informed
at all times of Grantor's current address, Unless otherwise provided or required by law, if there is more than one Grantor, any notice given by
Lender to any Grantor is deemed o be notice given to all Grantors.

Power of Atterney. Granlor hereby appoints Lender as Grantor's irrevocable attorney-in-fact for the purpose of execuling any documents

necessary 10 perfect, amend, or to continue the security interest granted in this Agreement or to demand termination of filings of other secured
parties. Lender may al any lime, and without further authorization from Granlor, file a carbon, photographic or other reproduction of any financing

statement or of this Agreement for use as a financing stalement.  Grantor will-reimburse Lander for all expenses for the perfection and the
continuation of the parfection of Lender's security interest in the Collateral.

Severability. If a coun of competent jurisdiction finds any provision of this Agreement to be illagal, invalid, or unenforceable as lo any
circumstance, thal finding shall not make the offending provision illegal, invalid, or unenforceable as to any other circumstance. |If feasible; the
oftending pravision shall be considered modified so that it becomes legal, valid and enforceable. If the oifending provision cannol be o modified,
it shall be considered deleted from this Agreement. Unless otherwise required by law, the illegality, invalidity, or unenlorceability of any provision
of this Agreement shall not affect the legality, validity or enforceability of any other provision of this Agreement.

Successors and Assigns. Subjact lo any limitations stated in this Agreement on transfer of Granlor's interesl, this Agreement shall be binding
upon and inure to the benefit of the parties, their successors and assigns. |f ownership of the Collateral becomes vested in a person other than
Granter, Lander, withoul notise to Granter, may deal with Grantor's successors with reference io this Agreemeant snd the Indsblednass by way of
forbearance or extension without releasing Grantor from the obligations of this Agreement or liability under the Indebtedness.

Survival of Representations and Warranties. All representations, warranties, and agreements made by Grantor in this Agreement shall survive
the execution and delivery of this Agreement, shall be continuing In nature, and shall remain in full force and effect until such time as Grantor's
Indetledness shall be paid in full,

Time |s of the Essence. Time is of the essence in the perfarmance of this Agreemant.

DEFINITIONS. The following capitalized words and terms shall have the following meanings when used in this Agreement. Unless specifically stated
1 the contrary, all references to dollar amounts shall mean amounts in lawiul meney of the United States of America. Weords and lerms used in the
singular shall include the plural, and the plural shall include the singular, as the context may require. Words and lerms notl otherwise defined in this
Agreement shall have the meanings aftributed 1o such terms in the Uniform Commercial Code:

Agreement. The word "Agreement” means this Commercial Security Agreement, as this Commercial Security Agreement may be amended or
madified from lime to time, together with all exhibits and schedules attached o this Commercial Secunty Agreemant from time to time.

Borrower, The word "Borrower” means DEXTER-ALMO WATER DISTRICT and includes all co-signers and co:makers signing the Note and all
Iheir successors and assigns v

Collateral. The word "Collateral’ means all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to all the Collaleral as described in the Collateral Description
section of this Agreemant.

Default. The word "Default" means the Defaull set forth in this Agreement in the section tilled "Delaull",

Environmental Laws. The words "Enviranmental Laws™ mean any and all state, lederal and local statutes, regulations and ordinances relating to
the: pratection of human health or the environment, including without limitation the Comprehensive Environmental Response, Compensalion, and
Liability Act of 1980, as amended, 42 U.S.C. Section 8601, et seq. ("CERCLA"), the Superfund Amendments and Reauthorization Act of 1986, Pub.
L Mo, 99-492 ("SARA"), the Hazardous Materials Transportation Act, 48 U.S5.C. Section 1801, et seq., the Resource Conservation and Recovery
Act. 42 U.S.C. Section 6901, et seq., or other applicable state or federal laws, rules, or regulations adopted pursuant thersto,

Event of Default. The words "Event of Default" mean any of the events of defaull sel forth in this Agreement in the defaull section of this
Agreement.

Grantor. The word "Grantor” means DEXTER-ALMO WATER DISTRICT.

Guaranty. The word "Guaranty" means the guaranty from guarantor, endorser, surely, or accommodation party 1o Lender, including withaut
limitation a guaranty of all or part of the Note

Hazardous Substances. The words "Hazardous Substances" mean materials thatl, because of their quantity, concentration or physical, chemical
or infectious charactenstics, may cause or pose a present or potential hazard to human health or the environment when improperly used, treated,
stored, dispased ol, generated, manufactured, fransported or otherwise handled, The words *Hazardous Substances® are used in their very
broadest sense and include without imitation any and all hazardous or toxic substances, materals or waste as defined by or listed under the
Environmental Laws, The term “Hazardous Substances" also Includes, withoul limitation, petroleumn and petroleum by-products or any fraction
thereot and asbestos.

Indebtedness. The word “Indebtedness” means the indebtedness evidenced by the Note or Related Documents, including all principal and
interest together with all other indebtedness and costs and expenses for which Grantor is responsible under this Agreement or under any of the
Related Documents.  Specifically, without limitation, Indebtedness includes all amounts that may be indireclly secured by the
Cross-Collateralization provision of this Agreemant,

Lender. The word "Lender” means The Murray Bank, ils successors and assigns.

Note. The waord "Mole" means the Note executed by DEXTER-ALMO WATER DISTRICT in the principal amount of $145 888.22 dated Decembir
9, 20083, together with all renewals of, extensions of, modifications of, refinancings of, consolidations of, and substitutions for the note or cradit
agreement

Property. The word "Property” means all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and 1o-all the Property as dascribed in the "Collateral Description’
section of this Agreemenl.

Releted Documents.  The words "Related Documents® mean all promissory notes, credit agreements, loan agreements, environmental
agreements, guaranties, security agreements, morgages, deeds of tust, securly deeds, collateral mongages, and all other instruments,
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agreements and documents, whether now or hereafter existing, executed in connection with the Indebtedness.

GRANTOR HAS READ AND UNDERSTOOD ALL THE PROVISIONS OF THIS COMMERCIAL SECURITY AGREEMENT AND AGREES TO ITS
TERMS. THIS AGREEMENT IS DATED DECEMBER g, 2008,

GRANTOR:

DEXTER-ALMO WATER DISTRICT

By:

JOE DAN TAYLOR, CHAIRMAN of DEXTER-ALMO
WATER DISTRICT

LENDER:

THE MURRAY BANK

X
Authorized Signer
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DISBURSEMENT REQUEST AND AUTHORIZATION

15,988.22 09-2009 | 12-15-202 B
References in the boxes above are for Lender’s use only and do nol limit the applicability of this document to any particular loan or item.
Any item above containing "***" has been omitted due to text length limitations.
Borrower: DEXTER-ALMO WATER DISTRICT Lender: The Murray Bank
PO BOX 55 405 South 12th Street
ALMO, KY 42020 P. O. Box 1300

Murray, KY 42071

LOAN TYPE. This is a Variable Rate Nondisclosable Loan to an Unincorporated Association for $145,988.22 due on December 15, 2024,

PRIMARY PURPOSE OF LOAN. The primary purpose of this loan is for:
[ Personal, Family, or Household Purposes or Personal Investment.
Xl Business (Including Real Estate Investment).

SPECIFIC PURPOSE. The specific purpose of this loan is: REWRITE LOAN 82420.

DISBURSEMENT INSTRUCTIONS. Borrower understands that no loan proceeds will be disbursed until all of Lender's conditions for making the loan
have been satisfied. Please disburse the loan proceeds of $145,988.22, together with funds contributed of $527.78, as follows:

Amount paid on Borrower's account: $146,466.00
$146,466.00 Payment on Loan # 543085 82420
Total Financed Prepaid Finance Charges: $50.00

$50.00 Loan Processing Fee

Amount Contributed by Borrower: (5527.78)
$527.78 Non-Loan Funds Contributed By/For Borrower

Note Principal: $145,988.22

FINANCIAL CONDITION. BY SIGNING THIS AUTHORIZATION, BORROWER REPRESENTS AND WARRANTS TO LENDER THAT THE
INFORMATION PROVIDED ABOVE IS TRUE AND CORRECT AND THAT THERE HAS BEEN NO MATERIAL ADVERSE CHANGE IN
BORROWER'S FINANCIAL CONDITION AS DISCLOSED IN BORROWER'S MOST RECENT FINANCIAL STATEMENT TO LENDER. BORROWER

ACKNOWLEDGES THAT LENDER HAS PROVIDED BORROWER WITH A COPY OF THIS DISBURSEMENT REQUEST AND AUTHORIZATION.
THIS AUTHORIZATION IS DATED DECEMBER 9, 2008.

BORROWER:

DEXTER-ALMO WATER DISTRICT

By: s
JOE DAN TAYLOR, CHAIRMAN of DEXTER-ALMO
WATER DISTRICT

LASER FHO Londing, Yer. $.46.00.001 Cops. Hiuland Finnocesl Soluticns, tnc, 1997, 2009, All Fights Aoserved. - RY MICFILPLURRFC TR-18561 PR-CAISTI



EXHIBIT Q



DEXTER-ALMO HEIGHTS WATER DISTRICT
SCHEDULE OF DEBT RETIREMENT (UNAUDITED)
FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 20138

Fiscal Year Ended

December 31 Requirements for the Year Ending January 31
Principal Interest Total
2019 10,636 3,709 14,345
2020 11,211 3,134 14,345
2021 11,809 2,536 14,345
2022 12,438 1,907 14,345
2023 13,100 1,245 14,345
2024 13,798 547 14,345
Total 72,992 13078 86,070

See independent auditors’ report
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05-02-" 17 08:52 FROM~ Murray Bank 210-109-3777 T-433 PO002/0003 F-221

boxes above are for Lendsr's uss only and do not limit the &
Any itern above gontaining "¥*¥" has been omitted due fo text length fimitations,

Borrower:  DEXTER-ALMO WATER DISTRICT Lender: The Murray Bank
PO BOX 55 405 South 12th Street
ALMO, KY 42020 B. 0. Box 1300

Murray, KY 42071

Disbursement Date: Oecember 9, 2009 Repayment Schedule: Instsliment
Caloulation Method: 365/365 U.S. Rula
Payment Paymant Interast Payment Interest Principal Remaining
Number Date Rate Amount Paid Pald Balance
1 08-15-2010 5.950 7,432.78 4,474.04 2,958.74 143,029.48
2 12-15-2010 6.950 7,432,778 4,266.78 3,166.00 138,883%.48
2010 TOTALS: 14,865.56 8.740.82 8.124.74
3 06-15-2011 5.850 7,432.78 4,149.54 3.283.24 136,5680.24
4 12-15.2011 5.950 7,432.78 4,074.39 3,368.39 133,221.85
20611 TOTALS: 14,965.58 8,223.93 6.841.53
5 06-15-2012 5.950 7,432.78 3,974.24 3,458,587 129,763,28
@ 12.18-2012 £.980 7,432.78 3.871.03 3,681.7% 126,201.53
2012 TOTALS: 14,865.56 ' 7,845;24 1.020.32
7 06-15-2013 5.850 7,432.78 3,744.21 3,488.87 122,512.98
8 12-15-2013 6.950 7.432,78 3,854.75 3,778.03 118,734.93
2013 TOTALS: 14,865,568 7.398.98 7.466.60
g 06-15-2014 5.9850 7.,432.78 3,622.69 3,910.09 114,824.84
10 12-15.2014 5.850 7,432.78 3,425.40 4,007 38 110,817.48
2014 TOTALS: 14,865.56 6.948.09 7.917.47
i 06-15-2015 5.000 7,109.71 2,762.85 4,346.88 108,470.60
12 12-15-2015 5.000 7,108.71 2,669.06 4,440.65 102,028.986
2015 TOTALS: 14,219.42 5.4317.81 §,787.51
13 06-156-2018 5.000 7,109,714 2.557.74 4,551.87 87,477.98
14 12:15-2016 5.000 7,109.71 2,443.63 #4,866.08 $92,811.80
2018 TOTALS: 14.219.42 5.001.37 9,218.0%
15 06-15-2017 5.000 7.108,71 2,313.94 4,798.77 £8,016.13
16 12-18-2G17 5.000 7,109.71 2,206.43 4,903.28 83,112.85
2017 TOTALS: 14.219.42 4,520.37 9.699.08
17 06-15-2018 5.000 7,109.71 207213 5,037.58 78,076.27
18 12-15-2018 8.000 7.108.71 1.957.23 5,182.48 72,922.79
2018 TOTALS; 14.219.42 4,029.36 10.190.06
19 06-13-2018 5.000 7,109.71 1.818.08 5,281 83 67,631.16
1] 12-15-2019 §.000 7,108.71 1.695.41 5,414,30 62,216.88
2019 TRTALS; 14,299.42 3.513.49 10,705.93
21 06-15-2020 §.000 7,108.71 1,5569.68 5,550.03 56,005.83
22 12-15-2020 5.000 7,109.71 1.420.55 5,688.18 %0,977.87
2020 TOTALS: 14.219.42 2,980.23 11,238.1¢
23 06-15-202) 5.000 7,109.71 1,270.85 5,838.76 45, 138,91
24 12-15-2021 §5.000 7.108.71 1,131.56 5,878.15 35,180.76
2021 TOTALS: 14,218.42 2.402.51 11,816.81
25 06-16-.2022 5.000 7,109.71 976.34 8,133.37 33,027.3%
26 12-15-2022 5,000 7,106.71 827.95 8,281.7¢6 268,745.63
2022 TOTALS: 14,219.42 1,804.29 12,415.13
27 0G-15-2023 5.000 7,108.71 G66.81 8,442.90 20,302.73

28 12-18-2023 5.000 710871 508.98 8,600,786 13,701.98

i




05-02-°17 08:52 FROM- Murray Bark PT0-T8-3777 T-43% POOO3/000S F-221

AMORTIZATION SCHEDULE

Loan No: 82421 (Continued) Page 2
2023 TOTALS: 14,218.42 1,178.77 13,043.65
29 06-15-2024 6.000 7,109.71 343,48 8,766.22 6,935.76
30 12-15-2024 5,000 7,109,71 173,05 6,038.7¢ 0.00
2024 YOTALS: 14,219.42 517.44 13,701.88
TOTALS: 216.522.00 70,533.78 145,068.22

ROTICE: This i& an estimated lesn amortization schedule. Actual amounts may vary it payments are made on cifferent dates or in ditfersnt
amounts.

LuverPra, Vi, 1200008 Gopr, O vl USA Corpersalan 1937, 200, Al Bighis Kasedved, - KY TRBEE1 PRACMISTL
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7:32 AM
09/12/19

Accrual Basis

Dexter -

Almo Heights Water District
General Ledger
As of December 31, 2018

Type Date Num Name Memo Debit Credit Balance
131 - CASH 15,082.54
131.1 - Cash on Hand 100.00
Total 131.1 - Cash on Hand 100.00
131.2 - Fifth Thirds Money Market 0.00
Total 131.2 - Fifth Thirds Money Market 0.00
131.3 - The Murray Bank 14,982.54
Deposit 01/02/2018 Deposit 1,646.45 16,628.99
Deposit 01/03/2018 Deposit 1,963.53 18,592.52
Liability Check 01/04/2018 8092 Franklin Templeton Investor Services, LLC 81.46 18,511.06
Liability Check 01/04/2018 IRS 61-0655023 921.28 17,589.78
Paycheck 01/04/2018 8104 Boren, Charles R 183.70 17,406.08
Paycheck 01/04/2018 8105 Paschall, Commissioner, Pat 183.70 17,222.38
Paycheck 01/04/2018 8106 Taylor, Commissioner, Joe Dan 183.70 17,038.68
Bill Pmt -Check 01/04/2018 Department of Revenue 629.31 16,409.37
Bill Pmt -Check 01/04/2018 8093 Franklin Templeton Investor Services, LLC 81.46 16,327.91
Bill Pmt -Check 01/04/2018 8094 Jasper Wyatt 50.00 16,277.91
Bill Pmt -Check 01/04/2018 8095 Kentucky Labor Law Poster Service Key Code A13012269961 89.50 16,188.41
Bill Pmt -Check 01/04/2018 8096 Kentucky State Treasurer 158951 160.32 16,028.09
Bill Pmt -Check 01/04/2018 8097 Microbac Laboratories, Inc. 46.00 15,982.09
Bill Pmt -Check 01/04/2018 8098 Murray Supply 19.99 15,962.10
Bill Pmt -Check 01/04/2018 8099 Murray Water System 16-177-9 3,211.95 12,750.15
Bill Pmt -Check 01/04/2018 8100 Regions Bank 907.84 11,842.31
Bill Pmt -Check 01/04/2018 8101 Shane Andrus DBA Andrus Excavating 2831 500.00 11,342.31
Bill Pmt -Check 01/04/2018 8102 West Ky Rural Electric 100.81 11,241.50
Bill Pmt -Check 01/04/2018 8103 Shell 657 962 478 250.15 10,991.35
Deposit 01/04/2018 Deposit 1,208.23 12,199.58
Deposit 01/05/2018 Deposit 2,418.11 14,617.69
Deposit 01/08/2018 Deposit 2,759.35 17,377.04
Deposit 01/09/2018 Deposit 3,306.88 20,683.92
Deposit 01/09/2018 Deposit 900.00 21,583.92
Bill Pmt -Check 01/10/2018 AT&T 270 759-0199 236 0482 207.31 21,376.61
Bill Pmt -Check 01/10/2018 8108 G & C Supply Invoice # 6674099 & 6672829 2,882.78 18,493.83
Bill Pmt -Check 01/10/2018 8110 Kentucky State Treasurer 158951 250.00 18,243.83
Bill Pmt -Check 01/10/2018 8109 Shane Andrus DBA Andrus Excavating 2831 600.00 17,643.83
Deposit 01/10/2018 Deposit 2,265.11 19,908.94
Bill Pmt -Check 01/10/2018 8111 Kentucky State Treasurer 121369 120.31 19,788.63
Paycheck 01/11/2018 8112 Wyatt, Jasper E 1,037.43 18,751.20
Paycheck 01/11/2018 8113 Whyatt, Kathy 428.47 18,322.73
Deposit 01/11/2018 Deposit 3,936.74 22,259.47
Deposit 01/11/2018 Deposit 1,409.18 23,668.65
Liability Check 01/11/2018 Treas Ky Unemployment Ins Fund 005116199 10.80 23,657.85
Deposit 01/19/2018 Deposit 1,601.28 25,259.13
Bill Pmt -Check 01/24/2018 8116 Fortiline Waterworks Invoice # 3815041 & 3824647 981.00 24,278.13
Bill Pmt -Check 01/24/2018 8117 G & C Supply Invoice # 6674099 & 6672829 3,633.68 20,644.45
Bill Pmt -Check 01/24/2018 8118 Kentucky Underground Protection, Inc. account #0597 invoice #200635325 19.20 20,625.25
Bill Pmt -Check 01/24/2018 8119 MMU 9,011.25 11,614.00
Paycheck 01/24/2018 8114 Wyatt, Jasper E 1,059.45 10,554.55
Paycheck 01/24/2018 8115 Whyatt, Kathy 439.47 10,115.08
Deposit 01/26/2018 Deposit 1,214.72 11,329.80
Deposit 01/31/2018 Deposit 1,521.76 12,851.56
Liability Check 02/01/2018 8125 Franklin Templeton Investor Services, LLC 81.46 12,770.10
Liability Check 02/01/2018 IRS 61-0655023 888.24 11,881.86
Bill Pmt -Check 02/01/2018 Department of Revenue 761.62 11,120.24
Bill Pmt -Check 02/01/2018 8127 Fitts Block & Ready Mix invoice # 87723 38.16 11,082.08
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7:32 AM

09/12/19
Accrual Basis

Dexter - AlImo Heights Water District

General Ledger

As of December 31, 2018

Type Date Num Name Memo Debit Credit Balance
Bill Pmt -Check 02/01/2018 8126 Franklin Templeton Investor Services, LLC 81.46 11,000.62
Bill Pmt -Check 02/01/2018 8128 Greg Roberts 96.00 10,904.62
Bill Pmt -Check 02/01/2018 8123 Jasper Wyatt 50.00 10,854.62
Bill Pmt -Check 02/01/2018 8132 Kentucky State Treasurer 158951 159.88 10,694.74
Bill Pmt -Check 02/01/2018 8124 Microbac Laboratories, Inc. 46.00 10,648.74
Bill Pmt -Check 02/01/2018 8130 Peel & Holland Insurance 1,427.00 9,221.74
Bill Pmt -Check 02/01/2018 8131 Regions Bank 789.14 8,432.60
Bill Pmt -Check 02/01/2018 8129 West Ky Rural Electric 122.54 8,310.06
Paycheck 02/01/2018 8120 Boren, Charles R 184.70 8,125.36
Paycheck 02/01/2018 8121 Paschall, Commissioner, Pat 184.70 7,940.66
Paycheck 02/01/2018 8122 Taylor, Commissioner, Joe Dan 184.70 7,755.96
Deposit 02/02/2018 Deposit 2,276.54 10,032.50
Deposit 02/05/2018 Deposit 5,467.14 15,499.64
Deposit 02/06/2018 Deposit 1,592.32 17,091.96
Paycheck 02/08/2018 8133 Wyatt, Jasper E 1,059.43 16,032.53
Paycheck 02/08/2018 8134 Wyatt, Kathy 439.47 15,593.06
Bill Pmt -Check 02/08/2018 AT&T 270 759-0199 236 0482 207.66 15,385.40
Bill Pmt -Check 02/08/2018 8135 G & C Supply Invoice # 6682518, 6683202, 6683203 1,765.78 13,619.62
Bill Pmt -Check 02/08/2018 8136 Murray Ledger and Times 180.00 13,439.62
Bill Pmt -Check 02/08/2018 8137 Peel & Holland Insurance 152.70 13,286.92
Bill Pmt -Check 02/08/2018 8138 Shell 657 962 478 220.00 13,066.92
Deposit 02/08/2018 Deposit 2,992.79 16,059.71
Bill Pmt -Check 02/08/2018 8139 Lowe's 18.10 16,041.61
Bill Pmt -Check 02/08/2018 8140 RVS Software 656.00 15,385.61
Deposit 02/09/2018 Deposit 4,414.72 19,800.33
Deposit 02/12/2018 Deposit 2,700.65 22,500.98
Deposit 02/13/2018 Deposit 1,653.74 24,154.72
Deposit 02/16/2018 Deposit 1,100.78 25,255.50
Paycheck 02/22/2018 8143 Wyatt, Jasper E 1,059.43 24,196.07
Paycheck 02/22/2018 8144 Wyatt, Kathy 439.47 23,756.60
Bill Pmt -Check 02/22/2018 8141 MMU 11,980.50 11,776.10
Bill Pmt -Check 02/22/2018 8142 Quick Lane Card 6035 5424 0916 1392 1,599.83 10,176.27
Bill Pmt -Check 02/22/2018 8145 Kentucky Underground Protection, Inc. account #0597 invoice #200636011 9.00 10,167.27
Deposit 02/23/2018 Deposit 2,210.91 12,378.18
Deposit 02/28/2018 Deposit 1,941.10 14,319.28
Deposit 03/02/2018 Deposit 2,061.06 16,380.34
Deposit 03/05/2018 Deposit 3,624.95 20,005.29
Deposit 03/06/2018 Deposit 2,653.50 22,658.79
Liability Check 03/07/2018 8151 Franklin Templeton Investor Services, LLC 81.46 22,577.33
Liability Check 03/07/2018 IRS 61-0655023 852.28 21,725.05
Deposit 03/07/2018 Deposit 1,670.22 23,395.27
Paycheck 03/08/2018 8146 Wyatt, Jasper E VOID: 0.00 23,395.27
Paycheck 03/08/2018 8147 Wyatt, Kathy 439.47 22,955.80
Paycheck 03/08/2018 8148 Boren, Charles R 184.70 22,771.10
Paycheck 03/08/2018 8149 Paschall, Commissioner, Pat 184.70 22,586.40
Paycheck 03/08/2018 8150 Taylor, Commissioner, Joe Dan 184.70 22,401.70
Bill Pmt -Check 03/08/2018 8152 Franklin Templeton Investor Services, LLC 81.46 22,320.24
Bill Pmt -Check 03/08/2018 8153 Jasper Wyatt VOID: 0.00 22,320.24
Bill Pmt -Check 03/08/2018 8154 Kentucky State Treasurer 158951 159.88 22,160.36
Bill Pmt -Check 03/08/2018 8155 Microbac Laboratories, Inc. 46.00 22,114.36
Bill Pmt -Check 03/08/2018 8156 Regions Bank 888.29 21,226.07
Bill Pmt -Check 03/08/2018 8157 Scott Pest Control, LLC invoice29071 40.00 21,186.07
Bill Pmt -Check 03/08/2018 8158 Shell 657 962 478 208.42 20,977.65
Bill Pmt -Check 03/08/2018 8159 West Ky Rural Electric 125.34 20,852.31
Bill Pmt -Check 03/08/2018 Department of Revenue 500.16 20,352.15
Deposit 03/09/2018 Deposit 3,112.60 23,464.75
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7:32 AM Dexter - Almo Heights Water District
09/12/19 General Ledger

Accrual Basis As of December 31, 2018

Type Date Num Name Memo Debit Credit Balance
Deposit 03/12/2018 Deposit 2,403.42 25,868.17
Paycheck 03/12/2018 8161 Wyatt, Jasper E replaces # 8146 washed in shirt pocket 1,059.45 24,808.72

03/12/2018 8160 Jasper Wyatt Repalced # 8153 Got washed in shirt pocket 50.00 24,758.72

03/14/2018 Deposit 900.00 25,658.72

03/15/2018 Deposit 1,392.72 27,051.44
Deposit 03/15/2018 Deposit 900.00 27,951.44
Deposit 03/20/2018 Deposit 1,041.53 28,992.97
Bill Pmt -Check 03/22/2018 AT&T 270 759-0199 236 0482 207.57 28,785.40
Bill Pmt -Check 03/22/2018 8164 Kentucky Underground Protection, Inc. account #0597 invoice #200636350 51.00 28,734.40
Bill Pmt -Check 03/22/2018 8165 MMU 9,391.83 19,342.57
Bill Pmt -Check 03/22/2018 8166 Printing Service 75846 & 75985 132.00 19,210.57
Bill Pmt -Check 03/22/2018 8167 RVS Software 174.02 19,036.55
Paycheck 03/22/2018 8162 Wyatt, Jasper E 1,059.43 17,977.12
Paycheck 03/22/2018 8163 Wyatt, Kathy 439.47 17,537.65
Deposit 03/26/2018 Deposit 1,012.55 18,550.20
Deposit 03/30/2018 Deposit 694.03 19,244.23
Deposit 04/02/2018 Deposit 2,315.24 21,559.47
Deposit 04/03/2018 Deposit 1,221.82 22,781.29
Liability Check 04/04/2018 8173 Franklin Templeton Investor Services, LLC 81.46 22,699.83
Liability Check 04/04/2018 IRS 61-0655023 852.24 21,847.59
Deposit 04/04/2018 Deposit 1,656.65 23,504.24
Paycheck 04/05/2018 8168 Boren, Charles R 184.70 23,319.54
Paycheck 04/05/2018 8169 Paschall, Commissioner, Pat 184.70 23,134.84
Paycheck 04/05/2018 8170 Taylor, Commissioner, Joe Dan 184.70 22,950.14
Paycheck 04/05/2018 8171 Wyatt, Jasper E 1,059.43 21,890.71
Paycheck 04/05/2018 8172 Wyatt, Kathy 435.60 21,455.11
Bill Pmt -Check 04/05/2018 Department of Revenue 625.35 20,829.76
Bill Pmt -Check 04/05/2018 8174 Franklin Templeton Investor Services, LLC 81.46 20,748.30
Bill Pmt -Check 04/05/2018 8175 G & C Supply Invoice # 6690933 584.00 20,164.30
Bill Pmt -Check 04/05/2018 8176 Hach 227.13 19,937.17
Bill Pmt -Check 04/05/2018 8177 Jasper Wyatt 50.00 19,887.17
Bill Pmt -Check 04/05/2018 8178 Microbac Laboratories, Inc. 46.00 19,841.17
Bill Pmt -Check 04/05/2018 8179 Murray Ledger and Times 48.00 19,793.17
Bill Pmt -Check 04/05/2018 8181 Shell 657 962 478 160.50 19,632.67
Bill Pmt -Check 04/05/2018 8182 West Ky Rural Electric 105.04 19,527.63
Deposit 04/05/2018 Deposit 1,820.85 21,348.48
Bill Pmt -Check 04/05/2018 8183 Kentucky State Treasurer 158951 159.88 21,188.60
Liability Check 04/05/2018 8184 Treas Ky Unemployment Ins Fund VOID: 00 511619 9 0.00 21,188.60
Bill Pmt -Check 04/05/2018 8185 Ottway Signs & Design invoice # 1764 25.00 21,163.60
Bill Pmt -Check 04/05/2018 8186 Charles Boren 47.28 21,116.32
Liability Check 04/06/2018 8187 Treas Ky Unemployment Ins Fund 005116199 51.78 21,064.54
Bill Pmt -Check 04/06/2018 8180 Regions Bank 350.50 20,714.04
Deposit 04/06/2018 Deposit 2,532.34 23,246.38
Deposit 04/09/2018 Deposit 2,973.74 26,220.12
Bill Pmt -Check 04/09/2018 8188 Kentucky State Treasurer 158951 137.27 26,082.85
Deposit 04/10/2018 Deposit 2,385.03 28,467.88
Deposit 04/11/2018 Deposit 1,161.82 29,629.70
Deposit 04/13/2018 Deposit 728.80 30,358.50
Bill Pmt -Check 04/13/2018 AT&T 270 759-0199 236 0482 207.61 30,150.89
Bill Pmt -Check 04/13/2018 Harland Clarke 205.68 29,945.21
Paycheck 04/19/2018 8195 Wyatt, Jasper E 1,062.11 28,883.10
Paycheck 04/19/2018 8196 Wyatt, Kathy 440.68 28,442.42
Paycheck 04/19/2018 8197 Gibbs, Connor 214.65 28,227.77
Bill Pmt -Check 04/19/2018 8189 Fortiline Waterworks Invoice # 3815041 & 3824647 1,110.13 27,117.64
Bill Pmt -Check 04/19/2018 8190 HOWARD D HAPPY Account # 500377 264.21 26,853.43
Bill Pmt -Check 04/19/2018 8191 Kentucky Underground Protection, Inc. account #0597 invoice #200636689 24.00 26,829.43
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7:32 AM Dexter - Almo Heights Water District
09/12/19 General Ledger

Accrual Basis As of December 31, 2018

Type Date Num Name Memo Debit Credit Balance

Bill Pmt -Check 04/19/2018 8192 MMU 8,706.81 18,122.62
Bill Pmt -Check 04/19/2018 8193 Murray Water System 17-18-110 1,545.00 16,577.62

04/19/2018 8194 Shane Andrus DBA Andrus Excavating 2956 400.00 16,177.62

04/20/2018 Deposit 2,234.42 18,412.04

04/26/2018 Deposit 1,389.35 19,801.39

04/30/2018 Deposit 1,614.65 21,416.04
General Journal 04/30/2018 11 Balance Adjustment 5.58 21,421.62
Liability Check 05/02/2018 IRS 61-0655023 901.20 20,520.42
Liability Check 05/02/2018 8203 Franklin Templeton Investor Services, LLC 81.46 20,438.96
Bill Pmt -Check 05/02/2018 Department of Revenue 666.35 19,772.61
Bill Pmt -Check 05/02/2018 8204 Franklin Templeton Investor Services, LLC 81.46 19,691.15
Bill Pmt -Check 05/02/2018 8205 Jasper Wyatt 50.00 19,641.15
Bill Pmt -Check 05/02/2018 8206 Kentucky State Treasurer 158951 163.25 19,477.90
Bill Pmt -Check 05/02/2018 Microbac Laboratories, Inc. VOID: 0.00 19,477.90
Bill Pmt -Check 05/02/2018 8207 Regions Bank 659.65 18,818.25
Bill Pmt -Check 05/02/2018 8208 Stoll Keenon Ogden Invoice # 877622 2,467.00 16,351.25
Bill Pmt -Check 05/02/2018 8209 West Ky Rural Electric 104.65 16,246.60
Deposit 05/02/2018 Deposit 2,546.27 18,792.87
Paycheck 05/03/2018 8198 Wyatt, Jasper E 1,059.43 17,733.44
Paycheck 05/03/2018 8199 Wyatt, Kathy 439.37 17,294.07
Paycheck 05/03/2018 8200 Boren, Charles R 184.70 17,109.37
Paycheck 05/03/2018 8201 Paschall, Commissioner, Pat 184.70 16,924.67
Paycheck 05/03/2018 8202 Taylor, Commissioner, Joe Dan 184.70 16,739.97
Bill Pmt -Check 05/03/2018 8210 Shell 657 962 478 281.75 16,458.22
Deposit 05/03/2018 Deposit 2,034.53 18,492.75
Paycheck 05/03/2018 8212 Gibbs, Connor 348.23 18,144.52
Bill Pmt -Check 05/04/2018 8213 Microbac Laboratories, Inc. VOID: 0.00 18,144.52
Deposit 05/04/2018 Deposit 1,854.64 19,999.16

05/07/2018 Deposit 3,444.63 23,443.79

05/08/2018 Deposit 1,083.77 24,527.56

05/09/2018 Deposit 1,626.22 26,153.78

05/09/2018 Deposit 0.50 26,154.28
Deposit 05/10/2018 Deposit 900.00 27,054.28
Deposit 05/10/2018 Deposit 1,631.28 28,685.56
Deposit 05/17/2018 Deposit 3,193.73 31,879.29
Paycheck 05/17/2018 8214 Wyatt, Jasper E 1,059.43 30,819.86
Paycheck 05/17/2018 8215 Wyatt, Kathy 439.47 30,380.39
Bill Pmt -Check 05/17/2018 AT&T 270 759-0199 236 0482 206.87 30,173.52
Bill Pmt -Check 05/17/2018 8217 Lowe's 732.10 29,441.42
Paycheck 05/17/2018 8216 Gibbs, Connor 351.71 29,089.71
Deposit 05/24/2018 Deposit 1,171.26 30,260.97
Deposit 05/30/2018 Deposit 2,092.84 32,353.81
Bill Pmt -Check 05/31/2018 8218 Kentucky Underground Protection, Inc. account #0597 invoice #200637036 24.00 32,329.81
Bill Pmt -Check 05/31/2018 8219 MMU 10,841.25 21,488.56
Bill Pmt -Check 05/31/2018 8220 Murray Fire Extinguisher 25.00 21,463.56
Bill Pmt -Check 05/31/2018 8221 Shane Andrus DBA Andrus Excavating 2956 500.00 20,963.56
Paycheck 05/31/2018 8222 Wyatt, Jasper E 1,059.45 19,904.11
Paycheck 05/31/2018 8223 Wyatt, Kathy 451.08 19,453.03
Paycheck 05/31/2018 8224 Gibbs, Connor 292.45 19,160.58
Deposit 06/01/2018 Deposit 3,284.67 22,445.25
Deposit 06/01/2018 Deposit 900.00 23,345.25
Deposit 06/04/2018 Deposit 3,003.43 26,348.68
Deposit 06/05/2018 Deposit 1,412.92 27,761.60
Liability Check 06/06/2018 8228 Franklin Templeton Investor Services, LLC 122.19 27,639.41
Liability Check 06/06/2018 IRS 61-0655023 1,491.84 26,147.57
Bill Pmt -Check 06/06/2018 Department of Revenue 555.05 25,592.52
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7:32 AM Dexter - Almo Heights Water District
09/12/19 General Ledger

Accrual Basis As of December 31, 2018

Type Date Num Name Memo Debit Credit Balance

Bill Pmt -Check 06/06/2018 8229 Franklin Templeton Investor Services, LLC 122.19 25,470.33
Bill Pmt -Check 06/06/2018 8230 G & C Supply Invoice # 6696503 1,013.80 24,456.53
Bill Pmt -Check 06/06/2018 8231 Jay Wyatt 50.00 24,406.53
Bill Pmt -Check 06/06/2018 8232 Regions Bank 947.10 23,459.43
Bill Pmt -Check 06/06/2018 8233 RVS Software 174.09 23,285.34
Bill Pmt -Check 06/06/2018 8234 Shell 657 962 478 293.50 22,991.84
Bill Pmt -Check 06/06/2018 8235 Stoll Keenon Ogden 643.50 22,348.34
Bill Pmt -Check 06/06/2018 8236 West Ky Rural Electric 83.28 22,265.06
Paycheck 06/07/2018 8225 Boren, Charles R 184.70 22,080.36
Paycheck 06/07/2018 8226 Paschall, Commissioner, Pat 184.70 21,895.66
Paycheck 06/07/2018 8227 Taylor, Commissioner, Joe Dan 184.70 21,710.96
Deposit 06/07/2018 Deposit 2,584.07 24,295.03
Bill Pmt -Check 06/07/2018 8237 HOWARD D HAPPY Account # 500377 179.50 24,115.53
Bill Pmt -Check 06/07/2018 8238 Pierce, Keller & Associates 3,807.24 20,308.29
Bill Pmt -Check 06/07/2018 8239 Kentucky State Treasurer 158951 271.25 20,037.04
Deposit 06/08/2018 Deposit 1,185.92 21,222.96
Bill Pmt -Check 06/11/2018 8240 The Murray Bank 0005-430-5-8242-1 7,172.43 14,050.53
Deposit 06/11/2018 Deposit 3,073.57 17,124.10
Deposit 06/12/2018 Deposit 451.93 17,576.03
Bill Pmt -Check 06/14/2018 AT&T 270 759-0199 236 0482 207.12 17,368.91
Bill Pmt -Check 06/14/2018 8241 Freddie O'Bryan Testing meter 20@$6.00 300.00 17,068.91
Bill Pmt -Check 06/14/2018 8242 Greg Roberts 132.00 16,936.91
Bill Pmt -Check 06/14/2018 8243 Scott Pest Control, LLC invoice29071 40.00 16,896.91
Paycheck 06/14/2018 8244 Pruitt, Candise H 205.09 16,691.82
Paycheck 06/14/2018 8245 Wyatt, Jasper E 1,059.43 15,632.39
Paycheck 06/14/2018 8246 Wyatt, Kathy 439.47 15,192.92
Paycheck 06/14/2018 8247 Gibbs, Connor 428.24 14,764.68
Deposit 06/15/2018 Deposit 866.37 15,631.05
Deposit 06/18/2018 Deposit 1,099.53 16,730.58
Deposit 06/22/2018 Deposit 217.64 16,948.22
Deposit 06/22/2018 Deposit 900.60 17,848.82
Bill Pmt -Check 06/27/2018 8248 Kentucky Underground Protection, Inc. account #0597 invoice #200637385 51.00 17,797.82
Bill Pmt -Check 06/27/2018 8249 MMU 11,000.30 6,797.52
Paycheck 06/27/2018 8253 Gibbs, Connor 388.52 6,409.00
Deposit 06/27/2018 Deposit 1,607.80 8,016.80
Paycheck 06/28/2018 8250 Pruitt, Candise H 406.01 7,610.79
Paycheck 06/28/2018 8251 Wyatt, Jasper E 1,062.10 6,548.69
Paycheck 06/28/2018 8252 Wyatt, Kathy 435.60 6,113.09
Deposit 06/28/2018 Deposit 668.31 6,781.40
Deposit 06/29/2018 Deposit 964.56 7,745.96
General Journal 06/29/2018 12 Balance Adjustment 5.14 7,740.82
Deposit 07/02/2018 Deposit 3,776.21 11,517.03

07/02/2018 Deposit 83.38 11,600.41

07/03/2018 Deposit 1,514.34 13,114.75

07/04/2018 8257 Franklin Templeton Investor Services, LLC 81.46 13,033.29
Liability Check 07/04/2018 IRS 61-0655023 1,185.32 11,847.97
Liability Check 07/05/2018 8259 Treas Ky Unemployment Ins Fund 005116199 41.95 11,806.02
Bill Pmt -Check 07/05/2018 Department of Revenue 807.49 10,998.53
Bill Pmt -Check 07/05/2018 8260 Fortiline Waterworks Invoice # 3815041 & 3824647 1,760.57 9,237.96
Bill Pmt -Check 07/05/2018 8258 Franklin Templeton Investor Services, LLC 81.46 9,156.50
Bill Pmt -Check 07/05/2018 8261 G & C Supply Invoice # 6696503 634.75 8,521.75
Bill Pmt -Check 07/05/2018 8262 Jasper Wyatt 50.00 8,471.75
Bill Pmt -Check 07/05/2018 8263 Microbac Laboratories, Inc. 12.00 8,459.75
Bill Pmt -Check 07/05/2018 8264 Murray Ledger and Times 156.00 8,303.75
Bill Pmt -Check 07/05/2018 8265 Regions Bank 384.39 7,919.36
Bill Pmt -Check 07/05/2018 8266 Shell 657 962 478 344.59 7,574.77

Page 5



7:32 AM

09/12/19
Accrual Basis

Dexter -
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General Ledger
As of December 31, 2018

Type Date Num Name Memo Debit Credit Balance

Bill Pmt -Check 07/05/2018 8267 West Ky Rural Electric 93.53 7,481.24
Paycheck 07/05/2018 8254 Boren, Charles R 184.70 7,296.54
Paycheck 07/05/2018 8255 Paschall, Commissioner, Pat 184.70 7,111.84
Paycheck 07/05/2018 8256 Taylor, Commissioner, Joe Dan 184.70 6,927.14
Deposit 07/05/2018 Deposit 3,109.22 10,036.36
Bill Pmt -Check 07/05/2018 8268 Kentucky State Treasurer 158951 460.61 9,575.75
Bill Pmt -Check 07/05/2018 8269 Kentucky State Treasurer 158951 165.35 9,410.40
Bill Pmt -Check 07/05/2018 8270 Kentucky State Treasurer 158951 223.01 9,187.39
Deposit 07/06/2018 Deposit 2,266.33 11,453.72
Deposit 07/09/2018 Deposit 5,136.72 16,590.44
Deposit 07/10/2018 Deposit 2,788.50 19,378.94
Deposit 07/11/2018 Deposit 1,395.20 20,774.14
Bill Pmt -Check 07/11/2018 8271 Lowe's 346.66 20,427.48
Paycheck 07/12/2018 8272 Pruitt, Candise H 406.00 20,021.48
Paycheck 07/12/2018 8273 Wyatt, Jasper E 1,062.10 18,959.38
Paycheck 07/12/2018 8274 Wyatt, Kathy 305.79 18,653.59
Paycheck 07/12/2018 8275 Gibbs, Connor 388.50 18,265.09
Deposit 07/13/2018 Deposit 1,149.78 19,414.87
Deposit 07/18/2018 Deposit 1,205.76 20,620.63
Deposit 07/23/2018 Deposit 1,456.47 22,077.10
Deposit 07/23/2018 Deposit 900.00 22,977.10
Bill Pmt -Check 07/25/2018 AT&T 270 759-0199 236 0482 207.12 22,769.98
Bill Pmt -Check 07/25/2018 8276 Kentucky Underground Protection, Inc. account #0597 invoice #200637737 40.50 22,729.48
Bill Pmt -Check 07/25/2018 8277 MMU 11,671.80 11,057.68
Bill Pmt -Check 07/25/2018 8278 Shane Andrus DBA Andrus Excavating 3051 500.00 10,557.68
Paycheck 07/25/2018 8279 Wyatt, Jasper E 1,062.09 9,495.59
Paycheck 07/25/2018 8280 Wyatt, Kathy 277.41 9,218.18
Paycheck 07/25/2018 8281 Gibbs, Connor 432.61 8,785.57

07/26/2018 Deposit 2,381.33 11,166.90

07/30/2018 Deposit 1,137.23 12,304.13

08/01/2018 Deposit 3,189.78 15,493.91

08/02/2018 Deposit 1,281.00 16,774.91

08/06/2018 Deposit 6,131.11 22,906.02

08/06/2018 The Murray Bank 30.00 22,876.02

08/06/2018 Dexter-Almo Water 133.00 22,743.02

08/07/2018 8287 Franklin Templeton Investor Services, LLC 81.46 22,661.56
Liability Check 08/07/2018 IRS 61-0655023 1,088.26 21,573.30
Bill Pmt -Check 08/07/2018 8288 Kentucky State Treasurer 158951 204.23 21,369.07
Bill Pmt -Check 08/07/2018 8282 Microbac Laboratories, Inc. 50.00 21,319.07
Paycheck 08/07/2018 8283 Boren, Charles R 184.70 21,134.37
Paycheck 08/07/2018 8284 Paschall, Commissioner, Pat 184.70 20,949.67
Paycheck 08/07/2018 8285 Taylor, Commissioner, Joe Dan 184.70 20,764.97
Paycheck 08/07/2018 8286 Pruitt, Candise H 181.74 20,583.23
Bill Pmt -Check 08/07/2018 Department of Revenue 675.73 19,907.50
Bill Pmt -Check 08/07/2018 8289 Franklin Templeton Investor Services, LLC 81.46 19,826.04
Bill Pmt -Check 08/07/2018 8290 G & C Supply Invoice # 6696503 490.40 19,335.64
Bill Pmt -Check 08/07/2018 8291 Jasper Wyatt 50.00 19,285.64
Bill Pmt -Check 08/07/2018 8292 KEMI 1,5679.47 17,706.17
Bill Pmt -Check 08/07/2018 8293 Lowe's 304.50 17,401.67
Bill Pmt -Check 08/07/2018 8294 Microbac Laboratories, Inc. 348.00 17,053.67
Bill Pmt -Check 08/07/2018 8295 Murray Water System 18-19-154 1,437.50 15,616.17
Bill Pmt -Check 08/07/2018 8296 Regions Bank 613.56 15,002.61
Bill Pmt -Check 08/07/2018 8297 Shell 657 962 478 446.22 14,556.39
Bill Pmt -Check 08/07/2018 8298 Welch Sand & Gravel 203-07 18 54.40 14,501.99
Bill Pmt -Check 08/07/2018 8299 West Ky Rural Electric 102.48 14,399.51
Deposit 08/07/2018 Deposit 551.70 14,951.21
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Type Date Num Name Memo Debit Credit Balance
Bill Pmt -Check 08/07/2018 8300 Parker Ford Lincoln, Inc 35.72 14,915.49
Deposit 08/08/2018 Deposit 1,913.20 16,828.69
Paycheck 08/09/2018 8301 Wyatt, Jasper E 1,062.10 15,766.59
Paycheck 08/09/2018 8302 Wyatt, Kathy 214.95 15,551.64
Bill Pmt -Check 08/09/2018 8303 Murray Ledger and Times 216.00 15,335.64
Paycheck 08/09/2018 8304 Gibbs, Connor 409.10 14,926.54
Deposit 08/09/2018 Deposit 1,292.15 16,218.69
Deposit 08/09/2018 Deposit 900.00 17,118.69
Deposit 08/10/2018 Deposit 1,638.91 18,757.60
Deposit 08/13/2018 Deposit 1,792.93 20,550.53
Deposit 08/13/2018 Deposit 900.00 21,450.53
Deposit 08/17/2018 Deposit 1,596.96 23,047.49
Bill Pmt -Check 08/22/2018 270 759-0199 236 0482 209.57 22,837.92
Bill Pmt -Check 08/22/2018 8306 Fortiline Waterworks Invoice # 3815041 & 3824647 981.00 21,856.92
Bill Pmt -Check 08/22/2018 8307 Kentucky Underground Protection, Inc. account #0597 invoice #200638085 48.00 21,808.92
Bill Pmt -Check 08/22/2018 8308 MMU 13,233.96 8,574.96
Bill Pmt -Check 08/22/2018 8309 Neco 138132 89.54 8,485.42
Bill Pmt -Check 08/22/2018 8310 Quick Lane Card 6035 5424 0916 1392 1,251.75 7,233.67
Bill Pmt -Check 08/22/2018 8313 Card Services 18.53 7,215.14
Deposit 08/22/2018 Deposit 1,241.92 8,457.06
Paycheck 08/23/2018 8311 Wyatt, Jasper E 1,062.09 7,394.97
Paycheck 08/23/2018 8312 Wyatt, Kathy 300.10 7,094.87
Paycheck 08/23/2018 8314 Gibbs, Connor 220.84 6,874.03
Deposit 08/24/2018 Deposit 900.00 7,774.03
Deposit 08/24/2018 Deposit 568.97 8,343.00
Deposit 08/29/2018 Deposit 2,363.87 10,706.87
Deposit 08/30/2018 Deposit 2,102.48 12,809.35
Deposit 08/31/2018 Deposit 1,5685.73 14,395.08
General Journal 08/31/2018 13 Balance Adjustment 0.10 14,394.98
Deposit 09/04/2018 Deposit 3,528.78 17,923.76
Deposit 09/05/2018 Deposit 3,128.66 21,052.42
Paycheck 09/06/2018 8325 Wyatt, Jasper E 1,062.10 19,990.32
Paycheck 09/06/2018 8326 Wyatt, Kathy 390.96 19,599.36
Paycheck 09/06/2018 8327 Boren, Charles R 184.70 19,414.66
Paycheck 09/06/2018 8328 Paschall, Commissioner, Pat 184.70 19,229.96
Paycheck 09/06/2018 8329 Taylor, Commissioner, Joe Dan 184.70 19,045.26
Liability Check 09/06/2018 8315 Franklin Templeton Investor Services, LLC 81.46 18,963.80
Liability Check 09/06/2018 IRS 61-0655023 971.80 17,992.00
Bill Pmt -Check 09/06/2018 Department of Revenue 786.22 17,205.78
Bill Pmt -Check 09/06/2018 8316 Franklin Templeton Investor Services, LLC 81.46 17,124.32
Bill Pmt -Check 09/06/2018 8317 G & C Supply Invoice # 6696503 2,398.56 14,725.76
Bill Pmt -Check 09/06/2018 8318 Jasper Wyatt 50.00 14,675.76
Bill Pmt -Check 09/06/2018 8319 JOE DAN TAYLOR 800.00 13,875.76
Bill Pmt -Check 09/06/2018 8320 Kentucky State Treasurer 158951 175.00 13,700.76
Bill Pmt -Check 09/06/2018 8321 Microbac Laboratories, Inc. 50.00 13,650.76
Bill Pmt -Check 09/06/2018 8322 Shane Andrus DBA Andrus Excavating 2956 4,662.50 8,988.26
Bill Pmt -Check 09/06/2018 8323 Shell 657 962 478 315.00 8,673.26
Bill Pmt -Check 09/06/2018 8324 West Ky Rural Electric 104.87 8,568.39
Paycheck 09/06/2018 8330 Gibbs, Connor 186.56 8,381.83
Deposit 09/07/2018 Deposit 4,235.28 12,617.11
Deposit 09/10/2018 Deposit 3,846.85 16,463.96
Bill Pmt -Check 09/11/2018 AT&T VOID: 270 759-0199 236 0482 0.00 16,463.96
Bill Pmt -Check 09/11/2018 8331 Lowe's 192.07 16,271.89
Bill Pmt -Check 09/11/2018 8332 MMU 13,154.18 3,117.71
Bill Pmt -Check 09/11/2018 8333 Kentucky State Treasurer 225.00 2,892.71
Deposit 09/12/2018 Deposit 2,625.35 5,518.06
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Type Date Num Name Memo Debit Credit Balance
Deposit 09/14/2018 Deposit 550.89 6,068.95
Paycheck 09/20/2018 8336 Wyatt, Jasper E 1,062.10 5,006.85
Paycheck 09/20/2018 8337 Wyatt, Kathy 283.06 4,723.79
Paycheck 09/20/2018 8334 Gibbs, Connor VOID: 0.00 4,723.79
Paycheck 09/21/2018 8335 Gibbs, Connor 364.00 4,359.79
Deposit 09/21/2018 Deposit 2,027.61 6,387.40
Deposit 09/28/2018 Deposit 820.64 7,208.04
Check 09/28/2018 Dexter - Almo Heights 1 89.65 7,118.39
General Journal 09/28/2018 14 Balance Adjustment 0.06 7,118.33
Bill Pmt -Check 10/02/2018 8339 Card Services 1,227.30 5,891.03
Deposit 10/03/2018 Deposit 4,740.60 10,631.63
Liability Check 10/04/2018 8342 Franklin Templeton Investor Services, LLC 81.46 10,550.17
Liability Check 10/04/2018 IRS 61-0655023 941.78 9,608.39
Paycheck 10/04/2018 8357 Wyatt, Jasper E 1,062.09 8,546.30
Paycheck 10/04/2018 8358 Boren, Charles R 184.70 8,361.60
Paycheck 10/04/2018 8359 Paschall, Commissioner, Pat 184.70 8,176.90
Paycheck 10/04/2018 8360 Taylor, Commissioner, Joe Dan 184.70 7,992.20
Paycheck 10/04/2018 8361 Wyatt, Kathy 396.60 7,595.60
Bill Pmt -Check 10/04/2018 AT&T 270 753-9101 236 0482 247.79 7,347.81
Bill Pmt -Check 10/04/2018 Department of Revenue 736.18 6,611.63
Bill Pmt -Check 10/04/2018 8343 Fortiline Waterworks Invoice # 4404078 673.00 5,938.63
Bill Pmt -Check 10/04/2018 8344 Franklin Templeton Investor Services, LLC 81.46 5,857.17
Bill Pmt -Check 10/04/2018 8345 G & C Supply 6709626, 6711387, 6712145 1,548.65 4,308.52
Bill Pmt -Check 10/04/2018 8346 Greg Roberts 174.00 4,134.52
Bill Pmt -Check 10/04/2018 8347 Jasper Wyatt 50.00 4,084.52
Bill Pmt -Check 10/04/2018 8348 Kentucky Underground Protection, Inc. account #0597 invoice #200638438 45.00 4,039.52
Bill Pmt -Check 10/04/2018 8349 Microbac Laboratories, Inc. 50.00 3,989.52
Bill Pmt -Check 10/04/2018 8350 Murray Supply 98.68 3,890.84
Bill Pmt -Check 10/04/2018 8351 RVS Software 174.21 3,716.63
Bill Pmt -Check 10/04/2018 8352 Scott Pest Control, LLC invoice29071 40.00 3,676.63
Bill Pmt -Check 10/04/2018 8353 Treas Ky Unemployment Ins Fund 00511619 9 27.59 3,649.04
Bill Pmt -Check 10/04/2018 8354 West Ky Rural Electric 94.01 3,555.03
Bill Pmt -Check 10/04/2018 8355 Murray Water System 18-19-32 1,020.00 2,535.03
Bill Pmt -Check 10/04/2018 8356 Shell 657 962 478 244.00 2,291.03
Deposit 10/04/2018 Deposit 3,296.42 5,5687.45
Bill Pmt -Check 10/04/2018 8340 Kentucky State Treasurer 158951 173.65 5,413.80
Bill Pmt -Check 10/04/2018 8341 Kentucky State Treasurer 121369 142.94 5,270.86
Paycheck 10/04/2018 8362 Gibbs, Connor 328.71 4,942.15

10/05/2018 Deposit 2,751.28 7,693.43

10/09/2018 Deposit 6,396.33 14,089.76

10/11/2018 Deposit 4,487.16 18,576.92
Deposit 10/17/2018 Deposit 2,566.99 21,143.91
Paycheck 10/17/2018 8365 Wyatt, Jasper E 1,062.10 20,081.81
Paycheck 10/18/2018 8366 Wyatt, Kathy 411.67 19,670.14
Bill Pmt -Check 10/18/2018 8363 I.T.M., Inc Invoice # 101418 200.00 19,470.14
Bill Pmt -Check 10/18/2018 8364 MMU 10,650.93 8,819.21
Paycheck 10/18/2018 8367 Gibbs, Connor 339.48 8,479.73
Deposit 10/23/2018 Deposit 1,691.48 10,171.21
Bill Pmt -Check 10/24/2018 8368 Card Services 62.78 10,108.43
Bill Pmt -Check 10/24/2018 8371 Kentucky Rural Water Association invoice #20851 500.00 9,608.43
Bill Pmt -Check 10/24/2018 8372 Kentucky Underground Protection, Inc. account #0597 invoice #200638438 25.50 9,582.93
Bill Pmt -Check 10/24/2018 8369 Mitchell Bros Paving 800.00 8,782.93
Bill Pmt -Check 10/24/2018 8370 Microbac Laboratories, Inc. 75.00 8,707.93
Deposit 10/25/2018 Deposit 371.46 9,079.39
Check 10/29/2018 Dexter - AlImo Heights 1 103.06 8,976.33
Deposit 10/29/2018 Deposit 1,338.08 10,314.41
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Type Date Num Name Memo Debit Credit Balance
Deposit 10/31/2018 Deposit 3,177.79 13,492.20
Paycheck 11/01/2018 8382 Boren, Charles R 184.70 13,307.50
Paycheck 11/01/2018 8383 Paschall, Commissioner, Pat 184.70 13,122.80
Paycheck 11/01/2018 8384 Taylor, Commissioner, Joe Dan 184.70 12,938.10
Paycheck 11/01/2018 8385 Wyatt, Jasper E 1,062.10 11,876.00
Paycheck 11/01/2018 8386 Wyatt, Kathy 220.59 11,655.41
Liability Check 11/01/2018 8373 Franklin Templeton Investor Services, LLC 81.46 11,573.95
Liability Check 11/01/2018 IRS 61-0655023 1,007.10 10,566.85
Bill Pmt -Check 11/01/2018 AT&T 270 753-9101 236 0482 126.11 10,440.74
Bill Pmt -Check 11/01/2018 Department of Revenue 661.50 9,779.24
Bill Pmt -Check 11/01/2018 8374 Franklin Templeton Investor Services, LLC 81.46 9,697.78
Bill Pmt -Check 11/01/2018 8375 Henry Farmers Coop 47.50 9,650.28
Bill Pmt -Check 11/01/2018 8376 Jasper Wyatt 85.00 9,565.28
Bill Pmt -Check 11/01/2018 8377 Kentucky Labor Law Poster Service Key Code A13012269961 89.50 9,475.78
Bill Pmt -Check 11/01/2018 8378 Kentucky State Treasurer 158951 189.12 9,286.66
Bill Pmt -Check 11/01/2018 8379 Microbac Laboratories, Inc. 50.00 9,236.66
Bill Pmt -Check 11/01/2018 8380 Peel & Holland Insurance 1,447.00 7,789.66
Bill Pmt -Check 11/01/2018 8381 West Ky Rural Electric 86.23 7,703.43
Bill Pmt -Check 11/01/2018 8388 Microbac Laboratories, Inc. 75.00 7,628.43
Paycheck 11/02/2018 8389 Gibbs, Connor 370.88 7,257.55
Deposit 11/02/2018 Deposit 5,403.87 12,661.42
Deposit 11/05/2018 Deposit 4,033.51 16,694.93
Bill Pmt -Check 11/06/2018 8390 Microbac Laboratories, Inc. 125.00 16,569.93
Bill Pmt -Check 11/08/2018 8391 G & C Supply 6713242, 6713243, 6715213 875.80 15,694.13
Bill Pmt -Check 11/08/2018 8392 Neptune Equipment Company 495.00 15,199.13
Bill Pmt -Check 11/08/2018 8393 Shell 657 962 478 239.50 14,959.63
Deposit 11/08/2018 Deposit 3,201.04 18,160.67
Deposit 11/09/2018 Deposit 2,196.97 20,357.64
Deposit 11/13/2018 Deposit 2,340.04 22,697.68
Paycheck 11/14/2018 8396 Wyatt, Jasper E 1,062.09 21,635.59
Paycheck 11/14/2018 8397 Wyatt, Kathy 436.07 21,199.52
Paycheck 11/14/2018 8398 Gibbs, Connor 391.48 20,808.04
Bill Pmt -Check 11/14/2018 8394 Lowe's 90.28 20,717.76
Bill Pmt -Check 11/14/2018 8395 Murray Public Works 90.64 20,627.12
Deposit 11/19/2018 Deposit 2,484.18 23,111.30
Paycheck 11/28/2018 8401 Wyatt, Jasper E 1,062.10 22,049.20
Paycheck 11/28/2018 8403 Gibbs, Connor 122.79 21,926.41
Paycheck 11/28/2018 8402 Wyatt, Kathy VOID: 0.00 21,926.41
Bill Pmt -Check 11/28/2018 8399 Card Services 675.32 21,251.09
Bill Pmt -Check 11/28/2018 8400 MMU 9,851.50 11,399.59
Paycheck 11/28/2018 8404 Wyatt, Kathy 169.49 11,230.10
Bill Pmt -Check 11/28/2018 AT&T 270 753-9101 236 0482 137.24 11,092.86
Deposit 11/28/2018 Deposit 2,390.00 13,482.86
Deposit 11/28/2018 Deposit 141.85 13,624.71
Deposit 11/30/2018 Deposit 1,126.40 14,751.11
Deposit 11/30/2018 Deposit 900.00 15,651.11
General Journal 11/30/2018 15 Balance Adjustment 16.69 15,667.80
Paycheck 12/03/2018 8405 Boren, Charles R 184.70 15,483.10
Paycheck 12/03/2018 8406 Paschall, Commissioner, Pat 184.70 15,298.40
Paycheck 12/03/2018 8407 Taylor, Commissioner, Joe Dan 184.70 15,113.70
Liability Check 12/03/2018 8409 Franklin Templeton Investor Services, LLC 122.19 14,991.51
Paycheck 12/03/2018 8408 Gibbs, Connor 99.19 14,892.32
Liability Check 12/03/2018 IRS 61-0655023 1,363.08 13,529.24
Bill Pmt -Check 12/03/2018 Department of Revenue 728.40 12,800.84
Bill Pmt -Check 12/03/2018 8410 Franklin Templeton Investor Services, LLC 122.16 12,678.68
Bill Pmt -Check 12/03/2018 8411 G & C Supply 6717035, 6717109, 6717110, 6717863 5,158.16 7,520.52
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7:32 AM Dexter - Almo Heights Water District

09/12/19 General Ledger
Accrual Basis As of December 31, 2018
Type Date Num Name Memo Debit Credit Balance
Bill Pmt -Check 12/03/2018 8412 HOWARD D HAPPY Account # 500377 183.64 7,336.88
Bill Pmt -Check 12/03/2018 8413 Jasper Wyatt 50.00 7,286.88
Bill Pmt -Check 12/03/2018 8414 Kentucky State Treasurer 158951 254.16 7,032.72
Bill Pmt -Check 12/03/2018 8415 Microbac Laboratories, Inc. 50.00 6,982.72
Bill Pmt -Check 12/03/2018 8416 West Ky Rural Electric 89.81 6,892.91
Bill Pmt -Check 12/03/2018 8417 Kentucky Underground Protection, Inc. account #0597 invoice #200638438 48.00 6,844.91
Bill Pmt -Check 12/03/2018 8418 Printing Service 75846 & 75985 94.25 6,750.66
Deposit 12/03/2018 Deposit 2,900.70 9,651.36
Deposit 12/04/2018 Deposit 2,693.65 12,345.01
Deposit 12/05/2018 Deposit 1,805.31 14,150.32
Transfer 12/06/2018 Funds Transfer 20,249.16 34,399.48
Deposit 12/06/2018 Deposit 3,479.72 37,879.20
Bill Pmt -Check 12/07/2018 8419 Shane Andrus DBA Andrus Excavating 2956 11,595.00 26,284.20
Bill Pmt -Check 12/07/2018 8420 Shell 657 962 478 275.75 26,008.45
Deposit 12/07/2018 Deposit 2,506.94 28,515.39
Deposit 12/10/2018 Deposit 5,161.14 33,676.53
Deposit 12/11/2018 Deposit 1,768.74 35,445.27
Bill Pmt -Check 12/13/2018 8421 The Murray Bank 0005-430-5-8242-1 7,172.43 28,272.84
Paycheck 12/13/2018 8422 Wyatt, Jasper E 1,062.10 27,210.74
Paycheck 12/13/2018 8423 Gibbs, Connor 272.80 26,937.94
Paycheck 12/13/2018 8424 Wyatt, Kathy 497.18 26,440.76
Deposit 12/17/2018 Deposit 1,466.80 27,907.56
Depo! 12/20/2018 Deposit 1,484.43 29,391.99
Deposit 12/21/2018 Deposit 851.47 30,243.46
Paycheck 12/27/2018 8427 Wyatt, Jasper E 1,062.09 29,181.37
Paycheck 12/27/2018 8428 Wyatt, Kathy 197.89 28,983.48
Bill Pmt -Check 12/27/2018 AT&T 270 753-9101 236 0482 134.93 28,848.55
Bill Pmt -Check 12/27/2018 8425 Card Services 319.56 28,528.99
Bill Pmt -Check 12/27/2018 8426 MMU 10,310.81 18,218.18
Paycheck 12/27/2018 8429 Gibbs, Connor 33.24 18,184.94
Deposit 12/27/2018 Deposit 2,410.81 20,595.75
Deposit 12/28/2018 Deposit 1,577.01 22,172.76
Bill Pmt -Check 12/31/2018 QuickBooks Intuit 381.60 21,791.16
Deposit 12/31/2018 Deposit 142.28 21,933.44
Total 131.3 - The Murray Bank 322,375.43 315,424.53 21,933.44
131.4 - The Murray Bank CD 0.00
Total 131.4 - The Murray Bank CD 0.00
131 - CASH - Other 0.00
Total 131 - CASH - Other 0.00
Total 131 - CASH 322,375.43 315,424.53 22,033.44
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Type Date Num Name Memo Debit Credit Balance

131.5 - The Murray Bank Money Market 20,217.65
Deposit 01/31/2018 Interest 1.83 20,219.48
Deposit 02/28/2018 Interest 1.55 20,221.03
Deposit 03/31/2018 Interest 1.66 20,222.69
Depo 04/30/2018 Interest 1.72 20,224 .41
Deposit 05/31/2018 Interest 1.72 20,226.13
Deposit 06/30/2018 Interest 241 20,228.54
Deposit 07/31/2018 Interest 3.71 20,232.25
Deposit 08/31/2018 Interest 4.30 20,236.55
Deposit 09/30/2018 Interest 3.88 20,240.43
Deposit 10/31/2018 Interest 4.57 20,245.00
Deposit 11/30/2018 Interest 4.16 20,249.16
Transfer 12/06/2018 Funds Transfer 20,249.16 0.00
Total 131.5 - The Murray Bank Money Market 31.51 20,249.16 0.00
132 - Meter Deposit Account 6,755.48
Check 01/04/2018 1950 Kelly Overbey 75.01 6,680.47
Check 01/04/2018 1951 Dexter - Almo Heights 1 49.65 6,630.82
Check 01/04/2018 1952 Krystain Payne 25.35 6,605.47
Check 01/04/2018 1953 Dexter - Almo Heights 1 75.00 6,530.47
Check 01/04/2018 1955 Dexter - Almo Heights 1 75.00 6,455.47
Deposit 01/10/2018 Deposit 375.00 6,830.47
01/25/2018 1954 Select Portfolio Serving 75.01 6,755.46

01/26/2018 Deposit 150.00 6,905.46

01/29/2018 Interest 0.36 6,905.82

01/31/2018 Deposit 75.00 6,980.82

02/01/2018 1956 Candice Coy 75.04 6,905.78

02/01/2018 1957 DAvid Vermillion 75.04 6,830.74

02/01/2018 1958 Russell Caviness 75.04 6,755.70

02/01/2018 1959 Steve Brown 75.04 6,680.66

02/01/2018 1960 Integrtiy Ag 100.05 6,580.61

02/01/2018 1961 England Contracting 100.05 6,480.56

02/01/2018 1962 Nathan & Jennifer Morrison 75.04 6,405.52

02/01/2018 1963 Robin Martin 75.04 6,330.48

02/01/2018 1964 Tammy spradling 50.03 6,280.45

02/01/2018 1965 John Slaughter 50.02 6,230.43

Deposit 02/08/2018 Deposit 175.00 6,405.43
Check 02/22/2018 1966 Dexter - Almo Heights 1 64.22 6,341.21
Check 02/22/2018 Harland Clarke 28.05 6,313.16
02/22/2018 1967 Jacob Sperry 10.78 6,302.38

02/23/2018 Deposit 150.00 6,452.38

02/28/2018 Deposit 150.00 6,602.38

02/28/2018 Interest 0.29 6,602.67

03/02/2018 Deposit 150.00 6,752.67

03/08/2018 1968 Daniel Xong 75.01 6,677.66

Deposit 03/14/2018 Deposit 150.00 6,827.66
Deposit 03/15/2018 Deposit 75.00 6,902.66
Deposit 03/31/2018 Interest 0.32 6,902.98
Deposit 04/13/2018 Deposit 75.00 6,977.98
Deposit 04/20/2018 Deposit 150.00 7,127.98
04/30/2018 Deposit 150.00 7,277.98

04/30/2018 Interest 0.33 7,278.31

Deposit 05/07/2018 Deposit 75.00 7,353.31
Deposit 05/09/2018 Deposit 75.00 7,428.31
Deposit 05/10/2018 Deposit 75.00 7,503.31
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7:32 AM

09/12/19
Accrual Basis

Dexter - AlImo Heights Water District

General Ledger
As of December 31, 2018

Type Date Num Name Memo Debit Credit Balance
Deposit 05/17/2018 Deposit 75.00 7,578.31
Deposit 05/24/2018 Deposit 225.00 7,803.31

05/31/2018 1969 Dexter - Almo Heights 1 75.00 7,728.31

05/31/2018 Interest 0.36 7,728.67

06/01/2018 Deposit 75.00 7,803.67
Deposit 06/05/2018 Deposit 75.00 7,878.67
Deposit 06/22/2018 Deposit 225.00 8,103.67
Deposit 06/27/2018 Deposit 150.00 8,253.67
Check 06/28/2018 1970 Dexter - Almo Heights 1 31.46 8,222.21
Check 06/28/2018 1971 Jaren Hill 43.54 8,178.67
Check 06/28/2018 1972 Dexter - Aimo Heights 1 75.00 8,103.67
Deposit 06/28/2018 Deposit 75.00 8,178.67
Check 06/28/2018 1973 Dexter - Almo Heights 1 34.10 8,144.57
Check 06/28/2018 1974 Blake Vincent 40.90 8,103.67
Check 06/28/2018 1975 Dexter - Almo Heights 1 75.00 8,028.67
Deposit 06/29/2018 Deposit 75.00 8,103.67
Deposit 06/30/2018 Interest 0.35 8,104.02
Deposit 07/02/2018 Deposit 75.00 8,179.02
Check 07/05/2018 1976 Dexter - AiImo Heights 1 19.43 8,159.59
Check 07/05/2018 1977 Caleb Stewart & Casey King 55.57 8,104.02
Deposit 07/06/2018 Deposit 75.00 8,179.02
Deposit 07/09/2018 Deposit 75.00 8,254.02
Depo 07/11/2018 Deposit 225.00 8,479.02
Deposit 07/13/2018 Deposit 75.00 8,554.02
Deposit 07/18/2018 Deposit 150.00 8,704.02
Deposit 07/23/2018 Deposit 75.00 8,779.02
Check 07/25/2018 1978 Dexter - Almo Heights 1 14.82 8,764.20
Check 07/25/2018 1981 Dexter - Almo Heights 1 44.18 8,720.02
Check 07/25/2018 1982 Dexter - Almo Heights 1 67.90 8,652.12
Check 07/25/2018 1984 Dexter - AlImo Heights 1 70.12 8,582.00
Check 07/25/2018 1979 Bill Alexnader 60.18 8,521.82
Check 07/25/2018 1985 John Murdock 4.88 8,516.94
Check 07/25/2018 1980 Candy Cavanaugh 30.82 8,486.12
Check 07/25/2018 1983 Jessica Long 7.10 8,479.02
Deposit 07/31/2018 Interest 0.41 8,479.43
Deposit 08/07/2018 Deposit 375.00 8,854.43
Check 08/07/2018 1986 Prentice Duncan 75.02 8,779.41
Deposit 08/09/2018 Deposit 75.00 8,854.41
Deposit 08/10/2018 Deposit 75.00 8,929.41
Deposit 08/13/2018 Deposit 75.00 9,004.41
Deposit 08/17/2018 Deposit 75.00 9,079.41
Check 08/22/2018 1987 Dexter - Almo Heights 1 75.00 9,004.41
Deposit 08/24/2018 Deposit 75.00 9,079.41
Deposit 08/30/2018 Deposit 150.00 9,229.41
Deposit 08/31/2018 Interest 0.42 9,229.83
Deposit 09/04/2018 Deposit 225.00 9,454.83
Deposit 09/05/2018 Deposit 150.00 9,604.83
Check 09/06/2018 1988 Dexter - Almo Heights 1 42.16 9,562.67
Check 09/06/2018 1989 Sierra Howland 32.84 9,529.83
Check 09/06/2018 1990 Dexter - AlImo Heights 1 19.74 9,510.09
Check 09/06/2018 1991 Terra McCoy 55.26 9,454.83
Deposit 09/07/2018 Deposit 225.00 9,679.83
Deposit 09/14/2018 Deposit 75.00 9,754.83
Deposit 09/28/2018 Deposit 150.00 9,904.83
Deposit 09/28/2018 Interest 0.41 9,905.24
Check 10/04/2018 1992 Dexter - Aimo Heights 1 50.00 9,855.24
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7:32 AM Dexter - Almo Heights Water District

09/12/19 General Ledger
Accrual Basis As of December 31, 2018
Type Date Num Name Memo Debit Credit Balance

Check 10/04/2018 1993 Lana Jennings 75.01 9,780.23
Check 10/04/2018 1994 DAvid Taylor 75.00 9,705.23
10/04/2018 1995 Dexter - Almo Heights 1 75.00 9,630.23

10/09/2018 Deposit 225.00 9,855.23

10/25/2018 Deposit 225.00 10,080.23

10/31/2018 Interest 0.49 10,080.72

11/01/2018 1996 Dexter - Almo Heights 1 64.67 10,016.05

11/01/2018 1997 Austin Blanton 10.33 10,005.72

Deposit 11/05/2018 Deposit 150.00 10,155.72
Deposit 11/13/2018 Deposit 225.00 10,380.72
Deposit 11/19/2018 Deposit 150.00 10,530.72
Deposit 11/30/2018 Deposit 225.00 10,755.72
Deposit 11/30/2018 Interest 0.46 10,756.18
Deposit 12/03/2018 Deposit 150.00 10,906.18
Check 12/03/2018 1999 Dexter - AlImo Heights 1 35.75 10,870.43
Check 12/03/2018 2000 Dexter - Aimo Heights 1 75.00 10,795.43
Check 12/03/2018 2001 Dexter - Almo Heights 1 75.00 10,720.43
Check 12/03/2018 2002 Dexter - Almo Heights 1 75.00 10,645.43
Check 12/03/2018 2003 Dexter - AiImo Heights 1 17.05 10,628.38
Check 12/03/2018 2004 Patti Hancock 57.95 10,570.43
Check 12/03/2018 2005 Dexter - Aimo Heights 1 68.34 10,502.09
Check 12/03/2018 2007 Dexter - Almo Heights 1 30.70 10,471.39
Check 12/03/2018 1998 Prestige Properties 39.25 10,432.14
Check 12/03/2018 2006 Jose Lemus 6.66 10,425.48
Check 12/05/2018 2008 Helen Spann 44.30 10,381.18
Deposit 12/11/2018 Deposit 150.00 10,531.18
Deposit 12/21/2018 Deposit 150.00 10,681.18
Deposit 12/31/2018 Interest 0.49 10,681.67
Total 132 - Meter Deposit Account 7,154.69 3,228.50 10,681.67
141 - Accounts Receivable 22,636.96
141.2 - Murtco Receivable 0.00
Total 141.2 - Murtco Receivable 0.00
141.3 - Employee Receivable 0.00
Total 141.3 - Employee Receivable 0.00
141.4 - KIA Receivable 0.00
Total 141.4 - KIA Receivable 0.00
141 - Accounts Receivable - Other 22,636.96
General Journal 12/31/2018 18 audit adu 2,735.60 19,901.36
Total 141 - Accounts Receivable - Other 0.00 2,735.60 19,901.36
Total 141 - Accounts Receivable 0.00 2,735.60 19,901.36
1499 - Undeposited Funds 0.00
Total 1499 - Undeposited Funds 0.00
174 - MISC CURRENT & ACCRUED ASSETS 0.00
174.1 - Prepaid Insurance 0.00
Total 174.1 - Prepaid Insurance 0.00
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7:32 AM Dexter - Almo Heights Water District

09/12/19
Accrual Basis

General Ledger
As of December 31, 2018

Type Date Num Name Memo Debit Credit Balance

174 - MISC CURRENT & ACCRUED ASSETS - Other 0.00
Total 174 - MISC CURRENT & ACCRUED ASSETS - Other 0.00
Total 174 - MISC CURRENT & ACCRUED ASSETS 0.00
101 - Waterworks System 1,433,695.16
101.1 - Construction | 0.00
Total 101.1 - Construction | 0.00
303 - Land & Land Rights 3,240.00
303.1 - Fee for easemants water project 303.00
Total 303.1 - Fee for easemants water project 303.00
303 - Land & Land Rights - Other 2,937.00
Total 303 - Land & Land Rights - Other 2,937.00
Total 303 - Land & Land Rights 3,240.00
304 - Structures & Improvements 0.00
Total 304 - Structures & Improvements 0.00
307 - Wells & Springs 0.00
Total 307 - Wells & Springs 0.00
309 - Supply Mains 0.00
Total 309 - Supply Mains 0.00
311 - Pumping Equipment 0.00
Total 311 - Pumping Equipment 0.00
331 - Transmission & Distr. Mains 0.00
Total 331 - Transmission & Distr. Mains 0.00
334 - Meters & Meter Installations 169,034.50
General Journal 01/01/2018 21 AUDIT To reverse 2017 Payables 3,211.95 165,822.55
Bill 01/04/2018 Murray Water System Make wet tap off flint Rd 3,211.95 169,034.50
Bill 04/19/2018 Murray Water System Makeing 2 tap off flint Rd @772.50 each 1,545.00 170,579.50
Bill 08/07/2018 Murray Water System Making tap for Calloway Monument tap off flint Rd 1,437.50 172,017.00
Bill 10/04/2018 Murray Water System Making tap for David McGAry John Purdom Dr 1,020.00 173,037.00
Total 334 - Meters & Meter Installations 7,214.45 3,211.95 173,037.00
335 - Hydrants 0.00
Total 335 - Hydrants 0.00
339 - Other Plant & Misc Equip 0.00
Total 339 - Other Plant & Misc Equip 0.00
340 - Office Furn & Equip 6,818.70
Total 340 - Office Furn & Equip 6,818.70
341 - Transportation Equip 16,000.00
Total 341 - Transportation Equip 16,000.00
343 - Tools, Shop, & Garage Equip 0.00
Total 343 - Tools, Shop, & Garage Equip 0.00
345 - Power Operated Equip 0.00
Total 345 - Power Operated Equip 0.00

Page 14



7:32 AM

09/12/19
Accrual Basis

Dexter - AlImo Heights Water District

General Ledger
As of December 31, 2018

Type Date Num Name Memo Debit Credit Balance

349 - Lines from Gary Ahart 3,486.84
Total 349 - Lines from Gary Ahart 3,486.84
101 - Waterworks System - Other 1,235,115.12
Bill 06/14/2018 Freddie O'Bryan making tap on Toskana Hutchinson 300.00 1,235,415.12
General Journal 12/31/2018 28 AUDIT To record 2018 payables 300.00 1,235,715.12
Total 101 - Waterworks System - Other 600.00 0.00 1,235,715.12
Total 101 - Waterworks System 7,814.45 3,211.95 1,438,297.66
108 - Accumulated Depreciation -613,830.72
General Journal 12/31/2018 30 TO RECORD 25,914.53 -639,745.25
Total 108 - Accumulated Depreciation 0.00 25,914.53 -639,745.25
231 - Accounts Payable -16,942.13
General Journal 01/01/2018 21 AUDIT To reverse 2017 Payables 16,942.13 0.00
Bill 01/04/2018 Department of Revenue 629.31 -629.31
01/04/2018 Kentucky State Treasurer 158951 160.32 -789.63

01/04/2018 Regions Bank 907.84 -1,697.47

01/04/2018 West Ky Rural Electric 100.81 -1,798.28

01/04/2018 Kentucky Labor Law Poster Service Key Code A13012269961 89.50 -1,887.78

01/04/2018 Murray Supply 19.99 -1,907.77

01/04/2018 Murray Water System 16-177-9 3,211.95 -5,119.72

01/04/2018 Shane Andrus DBA Andrus Excavating 2831 500.00 -5,619.72

01/04/2018 Franklin Templeton Investor Services, LLC 81.46 -5,701.18

01/04/2018 Microbac Laboratories, Inc. 46.00 -5,747.18

01/04/2018 Jasper Wyatt 50.00 -5,797.18

Bill Pmt -Check 01/04/2018 Department of Revenue 629.31 -5,167.87
Bill Pmt -Check 01/04/2018 8093 Franklin Templeton Investor Services, LLC 81.46 -5,086.41
Bill Pmt -Check 01/04/2018 8094 Jasper Wyatt 50.00 -5,036.41
Bill Pmt -Check 01/04/2018 8095 Kentucky Labor Law Poster Service Key Code A13012269961 89.50 -4,946.91
Bill Pmt -Check 01/04/2018 8096 Kentucky State Treasurer 158951 160.32 -4,786.59
Bill Pmt -Check 01/04/2018 8097 Microbac Laboratories, Inc. 46.00 -4,740.59
Bill Pmt -Check 01/04/2018 8098 Murray Supply 19.99 -4,720.60
Bill Pmt -Check 01/04/2018 8099 Murray Water System 16-177-9 3,211.95 -1,508.65
Bill Pmt -Check 01/04/2018 8100 Regions Bank 907.84 -600.81
Bill Pmt -Check 01/04/2018 8101 Shane Andrus DBA Andrus Excavating 2831 500.00 -100.81
Bill Pmt -Check 01/04/2018 8102 West Ky Rural Electric 100.81 0.00
01/04/2018 Shell 657 962 478 250.15 -250.15

01/04/2018 8103 Shell 657 962 478 250.15 0.00

01/10/2018 Kentucky State Treasurer 158951 250.00 -250.00

01/10/2018 AT&T 270 759-0199 236 0482 207.31 -457.31

01/10/2018 Shane Andrus DBA Andrus Excavating 2831 600.00 -1,057.31

01/10/2018 G & C Supply Invoice # 6674099 & 6672829 2,882.78 -3,940.09

01/10/2018 AT&T 270 759-0199 236 0482 207.31 -3,732.78

01/10/2018 8108 G & C Supply Invoice # 6674099 & 6672829 2,882.78 -850.00

01/10/2018 8110 Kentucky State Treasurer 158951 250.00 -600.00

01/10/2018 8109 Shane Andrus DBA Andrus Excavating 2831 600.00 0.00

01/10/2018 Kentucky State Treasurer 121369 120.31 -120.31

01/10/2018 8111 Kentucky State Treasurer 121369 120.31 0.00

01/24/2018 Fortiline Waterworks Invoice # 3815041 & 3824647 981.00 -981.00

01/24/2018 G & C Supply Invoice # 6674099 & 6672829 3,633.68 -4,614.68

01/24/2018 Kentucky Underground Protection, Inc. account #0597 invoice #200635325 19.20 -4,633.88

01/24/2018 MMU 9,011.25 -13,645.13

Bill Pmt -Check 01/24/2018 8116 Fortiline Waterworks Invoice # 3815041 & 3824647 981.00 -12,664.13
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7:32 AM Dexter - Almo Heights Water District
09/12/19 General Ledger

Accrual Basis As of December 31, 2018

Type Date Num Name Memo Debit Credit Balance
Bill Pmt -Check 01/24/2018 8117 G & C Supply Invoice # 6674099 & 6672829 3,633.68 -9,030.45
Bill Pmt -Check 01/24/2018 8118 Kentucky Underground Protection, Inc. account #0597 invoice #200635325 19.20 -9,011.25
Bill Pmt -Check 01/24/2018 8119 MMU 9,011.25 0.00
01/31/2018 Peel & Holland Insurance 1,427.00 -1,427.00
01/31/2018 Fitts Block & Ready Mix invoice # 87723 38.16 -1,465.16
01/31/2018 Greg Roberts 96.00 -1,561.16
01/31/2018 West Ky Rural Electric 122.54 -1,683.70
02/01/2018 Microbac Laboratories, Inc. 46.00 -1,729.70
02/01/2018 Jasper Wyatt 50.00 -1,779.70
02/01/2018 Kentucky State Treasurer 158951 159.88 -1,939.58
02/01/2018 Regions Bank 789.14 -2,728.72
02/01/2018 Franklin Templeton Investor Services, LLC 81.46 -2,810.18
02/01/2018 Department of Revenue 761.62 -3,571.80
Bill Pmt -Check 02/01/2018 Department of Revenue 761.62 -2,810.18
Bill Pmt -Check 02/01/2018 8127 Fitts Block & Ready Mix invoice # 87723 38.16 -2,772.02
Bill Pmt -Check 02/01/2018 8126 Franklin Templeton Investor Services, LLC 81.46 -2,690.56
Bill Pmt -Check 02/01/2018 8128 Greg Roberts 96.00 -2,594.56
Bill Pmt -Check 02/01/2018 8123 Jasper Wyatt 50.00 -2,544.56
Bill Pmt -Check 02/01/2018 8132 Kentucky State Treasurer 158951 159.88 -2,384.68
Bill Pmt -Check 02/01/2018 8124 Microbac Laboratories, Inc. 46.00 -2,338.68
Bill Pmt -Check 02/01/2018 8130 Peel & Holland Insurance 1,427.00 -911.68
Bill Pmt -Check 02/01/2018 8131 Regions Bank 789.14 -122.54
Bill Pmt -Check 02/01/2018 8129 West Ky Rural Electric 122.54 0.00
B 02/08/2018 AT&T 270 759-0199 236 0482 207.66 -207.66
Bi 02/08/2018 Peel & Holland Insurance 152.70 -360.36
Bi 02/08/2018 Shell 657 962 478 220.00 -580.36
Bi 02/08/2018 G & C Supply Invoice # 6682518, 6683202, 6683203 1,765.78 -2,346.14
Bill 02/08/2018 Murray Ledger and Times 180.00 -2,526.14
Bill Pmt -Check 02/08/2018 AT&T 270 759-0199 236 0482 207.66 -2,318.48
Bill Pmt -Check 02/08/2018 8135 G & C Supply Invoice # 6682518, 6683202, 6683203 1,765.78 -552.70
Bill Pmt -Check 02/08/2018 8136 Murray Ledger and Times 180.00 -372.70
Bill Pmt -Check 02/08/2018 8137 Peel & Holland Insurance 152.70 -220.00
02/08/2018 8138 Shell 657 962 478 220.00 0.00
02/08/2018 Lowe's 18.10 -18.10
02/08/2018 RVS Software 656.00 -674.10
02/08/2018 8139 Lowe's 18.10 -656.00
02/08/2018 8140 RVS Software 656.00 0.00
02/22/2018 Quick Lane Card 1,599.83 -1,599.83
02/22/2018 MMU 11,980.50 -13,580.33
02/22/2018 8141 MMU 11,980.50 -1,5699.83
02/22/2018 8142 Quick Lane Card 6035 5424 0916 1392 1,599.83 0.00
02/22/2018 Kentucky Underground Protection, Inc. account #0597 invoice #200636011 9.00 -9.00
02/22/2018 8145 Kentucky Underground Protection, Inc. account #0597 invoice #200636011 9.00 0.00
03/07/2018 Scott Pest Control, LLC invoice29071 40.00 -40.00
03/07/2018 Shell 657 962 478 208.42 -248.42
03/07/2018 West Ky Rural Electric 125.34 -373.76
03/07/2018 Regions Bank 888.29 -1,262.05
03/07/2018 Franklin Templeton Investor Services, LLC 81.46 -1,343.51
03/07/2018 Microbac Laboratories, Inc. 46.00 -1,389.51
03/07/2018 Jasper Wyatt 50.00 -1,439.51
03/07/2018 Kentucky State Treasurer 158951 159.88 -1,599.39
Bill Pmt -Check 03/08/2018 8152 Franklin Templeton Investor Services, LLC 81.46 -1,5617.93
Bill Pmt -Check 03/08/2018 8153 Jasper Wyatt VOID: 0.00 -1,517.93
Bill Pmt -Check 03/08/2018 8154 Kentucky State Treasurer 158951 159.88 -1,358.05
Bill Pmt -Check 03/08/2018 8155 Microbac Laboratories, Inc. 46.00 -1,312.05
Bill Pmt -Check 03/08/2018 8156 Regions Bank 888.29 -423.76
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7:32 AM Dexter - Almo Heights Water District
09/12/19 General Ledger

Accrual Basis As of December 31, 2018

Type Date Num Name Memo Debit Credit Balance
Bill Pmt -Check 03/08/2018 8157 Scott Pest Control, LLC invoice29071 40.00 -383.76
Bill Pmt -Check 03/08/2018 8158 Shell 657 962 478 208.42 -175.34
Bill Pmt -Check 03/08/2018 8159 West Ky Rural Electric 125.34 -50.00
03/08/2018 Department of Revenue 500.16 -550.16
03/08/2018 Department of Revenue 500.16 -50.00
03/12/2018 Jasper Wyatt Repalced # 8153 Got washed in shirt pocket 50.00 -100.00
03/12/2018 8160 Jasper Wyatt Repalced # 8153 Got washed in shirt pocket 50.00 -50.00
03/22/2018 Kentucky Underground Protection, Inc. account #0597 invoice #200636350 51.00 -101.00
03/22/2018 RVS Software 174.02 -275.02
03/22/2018 MMU 9,391.83 -9,666.85
03/22/2018 Printing Service 75846 & 75985 132.00 -9,798.85
03/22/2018 AT&T 270 759-0199 236 0482 207.57 -10,006.42
03/22/2018 AT&T 270 759-0199 236 0482 207.57 -9,798.85
03/22/2018 8164 Kentucky Underground Protection, Inc. account #0597 invoice #200636350 51.00 -9,747.85
03/22/2018 8165 MMU 9,391.83 -356.02
03/22/2018 8166 Printing Service 75846 & 75985 132.00 -224.02
03/22/2018 8167 RVS Software 174.02 -50.00
04/04/2018 Shell 657 962 478 160.50 -210.50
04/04/2018 Regions Bank 350.50 -561.00
04/04/2018 Hach 227.13 -788.13
04/04/2018 West Ky Rural Electric 105.04 -893.17
04/04/2018 G & C Supply Invoice # 6690933 584.00 -1,477.17
04/04/2018 Jasper Wyatt Repalced # 8153 Got washed in shirt pocket 50.00 -1,527.17
04/04/2018 Microbac Laboratories, Inc. 46.00 -1,573.17
04/04/2018 Department of Revenue 625.35 -2,198.52
04/04/2018 Franklin Templeton Investor Services, LLC 81.46 -2,279.98
04/05/2018 Murray Ledger and Times 48.00 -2,327.98
Bill Pmt -Check 04/05/2018 Department of Revenue 625.35 -1,702.63
Bill Pmt -Check 04/05/2018 8174 Franklin Templeton Investor Services, LLC 81.46 -1,621.17
Bill Pmt -Check 04/05/2018 8175 G & C Supply Invoice # 6690933 584.00 -1,037.17
Bill Pmt -Check 04/05/2018 8176 Hach 227.13 -810.04
Bill Pmt -Check 04/05/2018 8177 Jasper Wyatt 50.00 -760.04
Bill Pmt -Check 04/05/2018 8178 Microbac Laboratories, Inc. 46.00 -714.04
Bill Pmt -Check 04/05/2018 8179 Murray Ledger and Times 48.00 -666.04
Bill Pmt -Check 04/05/2018 8181 Shell 657 962 478 160.50 -505.54
Bill Pmt -Check 04/05/2018 8182 West Ky Rural Electric 105.04 -400.50
Bill 04/05/2018 Kentucky State Treasurer 158951 159.88 -560.38
Bill Pmt -Check 04/05/2018 8183 Kentucky State Treasurer 158951 159.88 -400.50
Bill 04/05/2018 Ottway Signs & Design invoice # 1764 25.00 -425.50
Bill Pmt -Check 04/05/2018 8185 Ottway Signs & Design invoice # 1764 25.00 -400.50
04/05/2018 Charles Boren 47.28 -447.78
04/05/2018 8186 Charles Boren 47.28 -400.50
04/06/2018 Regions Bank 350.50 -751.00
04/06/2018 8180 Regions Bank 350.50 -400.50
04/09/2018 Kentucky State Treasurer 158951 137.27 -537.77
Bill Pmt -Check 04/09/2018 8188 Kentucky State Treasurer 158951 137.27 -400.50
Bill 04/13/2018 AT&T 270 759-0199 236 0482 207.61 -608.11
Bill 04/13/2018 Harland Clarke 205.68 -813.79
04/13/2018 AT&T 270 759-0199 236 0482 207.61 -606.18
04/13/2018 Harland Clarke 205.68 -400.50
04/19/2018 HOWARD D HAPPY Account # 500377 264.21 -664.71
04/19/2018 Fortiline Waterworks Invoice # 3815041 & 3824647 1,110.13 -1,774.84
04/19/2018 Shane Andrus DBA Andrus Excavating 2956 400.00 -2,174.84
04/19/2018 MMU 8,706.81 -10,881.65
04/19/2018 Murray Water System 17-18-110 1,545.00 -12,426.65
04/19/2018 Kentucky Underground Protection, Inc. account #0597 invoice #200636689 24.00 -12,450.65
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7:32 AM Dexter - Almo Heights Water District
09/12/19 General Ledger

Accrual Basis As of December 31, 2018

Type Date Num Name Memo Debit Credit Balance
Bill Pmt -Check 04/19/2018 8189 Fortiline Waterworks Invoice # 3815041 & 3824647 1,110.13 -11,340.52
Bill Pmt -Check 04/19/2018 8190 HOWARD D HAPPY Account # 500377 264.21 -11,076.31
Bill Pmt -Check 04/19/2018 8191 Kentucky Underground Protection, Inc. account #0597 invoice #200636689 24.00 -11,052.31
Bill Pmt -Check 04/19/2018 8192 MMU 8,706.81 -2,345.50
Bill Pmt -Check 04/19/2018 8193 Murray Water System 17-18-110 1,545.00 -800.50
04/19/2018 8194 Shane Andrus DBA Andrus Excavating 2956 400.00 -400.50
05/02/2018 Jasper Wyatt Repalced # 8153 Got washed in shirt pocket 50.00 -450.50
05/02/2018 Microbac Laboratories, Inc. 50.00 -500.50
05/02/2018 Department of Revenue 666.35 -1,166.85
05/02/2018 Franklin Templeton Investor Services, LLC 81.46 -1,248.31
05/02/2018 Kentucky State Treasurer 158951 163.25 -1,411.56
05/02/2018 Regions Bank 659.65 -2,071.21
05/02/2018 West Ky Rural Electric 104.65 -2,175.86
05/02/2018 Stoll Keenon Ogden Invoice # 877622 2,467.00 -4,642.86
Bill Pmt -Check 05/02/2018 Department of Revenue 666.35 -3,976.51
Bill Pmt -Check 05/02/2018 8204 Franklin Templeton Investor Services, LLC 81.46 -3,895.05
Bill Pmt -Check 05/02/2018 8205 Jasper Wyatt 50.00 -3,845.05
Bill Pmt -Check 05/02/2018 8206 Kentucky State Treasurer 158951 163.25 -3,681.80
Bill Pmt -Check 05/02/2018 Microbac Laboratories, Inc. VOID: 0.00 -3,681.80
Bill Pmt -Check 05/02/2018 8207 Regions Bank 659.65 -3,022.15
Bill Pmt -Check 05/02/2018 8208 Stoll Keenon Ogden Invoice # 877622 2,467.00 -555.15
Bill Pmt -Check 05/02/2018 8209 West Ky Rural Electric 104.65 -450.50
05/03/2018 Shell 657 962 478 281.75 -732.25
05/03/2018 8210 Shell 657 962 478 281.75 -450.50
05/04/2018 8213 Microbac Laboratories, Inc. VOID: 0.00 -450.50
05/17/2018 Lowe's 732.10 -1,182.60
05/17/2018 AT&T 270 759-0199 236 0482 206.87 -1,389.47
Bill Pmt -Check 05/17/2018 AT&T 270 759-0199 236 0482 206.87 -1,182.60
Bill Pmt -Check 05/17/2018 8217 Lowe's 732.10 -450.50
05/31/2018 Murray Fire Extinguisher 25.00 -475.50
05/31/2018 Kentucky Underground Protection, Inc. account #0597 invoice #200637036 24.00 -499.50
05/31/2018 Shane Andrus DBA Andrus Excavating 2956 500.00 -999.50
05/31/2018 MMU 10,841.25 -11,840.75
Bill Pmt -Check 05/31/2018 8218 Kentucky Underground Protection, Inc. account #0597 invoice #200637036 24.00 -11,816.75
Bill Pmt -Check 05/31/2018 8219 MMU 10,841.25 -975.50
Bill Pmt -Check 05/31/2018 8220 Murray Fire Extinguisher 25.00 -950.50
Bill Pmt -Check 05/31/2018 8221 Shane Andrus DBA Andrus Excavating 2956 500.00 -450.50
Bill 06/06/2018 RVS Software 174.09 -624.59
Bill 06/06/2018 Shell 657 962 478 293.50 -918.09
06/06/2018 West Ky Rural Electric 83.28 -1,001.37
06/06/2018 Regions Bank 947.10 -1,948.47
06/06/2018 G & C Supply Invoice # 6696503 1,013.80 -2,962.27
06/06/2018 Stoll Keenon Ogden 643.50 -3,605.77
06/06/2018 Jay Wyatt 50.00 -3,655.77
06/06/2018 Franklin Templeton Investor Services, LLC 122.19 -3,777.96
06/06/2018 Department of Revenue 555.05 -4,333.01
Bill Pmt -Check 06/06/2018 Department of Revenue 555.05 -3,777.96
Bill Pmt -Check 06/06/2018 8229 Franklin Templeton Investor Services, LLC 122.19 -3,655.77
Bill Pmt -Check 06/06/2018 8230 G & C Supply Invoice # 6696503 1,013.80 -2,641.97
Bill Pmt -Check 06/06/2018 8231 Jay Wyatt 50.00 -2,591.97
Bill Pmt -Check 06/06/2018 8232 Regions Bank 947.10 -1,644.87
Bill Pmt -Check 06/06/2018 8233 RVS Software 174.09 -1,470.78
Bill Pmt -Check 06/06/2018 8234 Shell 657 962 478 293.50 -1,177.28
Bill Pmt -Check 06/06/2018 8235 Stoll Keenon Ogden 643.50 -533.78
Bill Pmt -Check 06/06/2018 8236 West Ky Rural Electric 83.28 -450.50
Bill 06/07/2018 Pierce, Keller & Associates 3,807.24 -4,257.74
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7:32 AM Dexter - Almo Heights Water District
09/12/19 General Ledger

Accrual Basis As of December 31, 2018

Type Date Num Name Memo Debit Credit Balance
06/07/2018 HOWARD D HAPPY Account # 500377 179.50 -4,437.24
Bill Pmt -Check 06/07/2018 8237 HOWARD D HAPPY Account # 500377 179.50 -4,257.74
Bill Pmt -Check 06/07/2018 8238 Pierce, Keller & Associates 3,807.24 -450.50
06/07/2018 Kentucky State Treasurer 158951 271.25 -721.75
06/07/2018 8239 Kentucky State Treasurer 158951 271.25 -450.50
06/11/2018 The Murray Bank 0005-430-5-8242-1 7,172.43 -7,622.93
06/11/2018 8240 The Murray Bank 0005-430-5-8242-1 7,172.43 -450.50
06/14/2018 Scott Pest Control, LLC invoice29071 40.00 -490.50
06/14/2018 AT&T 270 759-0199 236 0482 207.12 -697.62
06/14/2018 Greg Roberts 132.00 -829.62
06/14/2018 Freddie O'Bryan Testing meter 20@%$6.00 300.00 -1,129.62
06/14/2018 AT&T 270 759-0199 236 0482 207.12 -922.50
06/14/2018 8241 Freddie O'Bryan Testing meter 20@$6.00 300.00 -622.50
06/14/2018 8242 Greg Roberts 132.00 -490.50
06/14/2018 8243 Scott Pest Control, LLC invoice29071 40.00 -450.50
06/27/2018 Kentucky Underground Protection, Inc. account #0597 invoice #200637385 51.00 -501.50
06/27/2018 MMU 11,000.30 -11,501.80
Bill Pmt -Check 06/27/2018 8248 Kentucky Underground Protection, Inc. account #0597 invoice #200637385 51.00 -11,450.80
Bill Pmt -Check 06/27/2018 8249 MMU 11,000.30 -450.50
Bill 07/05/2018 West Ky Rural Electric 93.53 -544.03
Bill 07/05/2018 Shell 657 962 478 344.59 -888.62
Bill 07/05/2018 Regions Bank 384.39 -1,273.01
Bill 07/05/2018 Fortiline Waterworks Invoice # 3815041 & 3824647 1,760.57 -3,033.58
Bill 07/05/2018 G & C Supply Invoice # 6696503 634.75 -3,668.33
Bill 07/05/2018 Murray Ledger and Times 156.00 -3,824.33
Bill 07/05/2018 Kentucky State Treasurer ID #22220600 case # 000419278 460.61 -4,284.94
Bill 07/05/2018 Kentucky State Treasurer 121369 165.35 -4,450.29
Bill 07/05/2018 Kentucky State Treasurer 158951 223.01 -4,673.30
Bill 07/05/2018 Department of Revenue 807.49 -5,480.79
Bill 07/05/2018 Franklin Templeton Investor Services, LLC 81.46 -5,562.25
Bill 07/05/2018 Microbac Laboratories, Inc. 12.00 -5,574.25
Bill 07/05/2018 Jasper Wyatt Repalced # 8153 Got washed in shirt pocket 50.00 -5,624.25
Bill Pmt -Check 07/05/2018 Department of Revenue 807.49 -4,816.76
Bill Pmt -Check 07/05/2018 8260 Fortiline Waterworks Invoice # 3815041 & 3824647 1,760.57 -3,056.19
Bill Pmt -Check 07/05/2018 8258 Franklin Templeton Investor Services, LLC 81.46 -2,974.73
Bill Pmt -Check 07/05/2018 8261 G & C Supply Invoice # 6696503 634.75 -2,339.98
Bill Pmt -Check 07/05/2018 8262 Jasper Wyatt 50.00 -2,289.98
Bill Pmt -Check 07/05/2018 8263 Microbac Laboratories, Inc. 12.00 -2,277.98
Bill Pmt -Check 07/05/2018 8264 Murray Ledger and Times 156.00 -2,121.98
Bill Pmt -Check 07/05/2018 8265 Regions Bank 384.39 -1,737.59
Bill Pmt -Check 07/05/2018 8266 Shell 657 962 478 344.59 -1,393.00
07/05/2018 8267 West Ky Rural Electric 93.53 -1,299.47
07/05/2018 Kentucky State Treasurer 158951 165.35 -1,464.82
07/05/2018 Kentucky State Treasurer 158951 460.61 -1,925.43
Bill Pmt -Check 07/05/2018 8268 Kentucky State Treasurer 158951 460.61 -1,464.82
Bill 07/05/2018 Kentucky State Treasurer 158951 165.35 -1,630.17
Bill Pmt -Check 07/05/2018 8269 Kentucky State Treasurer 158951 165.35 -1,464.82
Bill 07/05/2018 Kentucky State Treasurer 158951 223.01 -1,687.83
Bill Pmt -Check 07/05/2018 8270 Kentucky State Treasurer 158951 223.01 -1,464.82
Bill 07/11/2018 Lowe's 346.66 -1,811.48
Bill Pmt -Check 07/11/2018 8271 Lowe's 346.66 -1,464.82
Bill 07/25/2018 Kentucky Underground Protection, Inc. account #0597 invoice #200637737 40.50 -1,505.32
Bill 07/25/2018 Shane Andrus DBA Andrus Excavating 2956 500.00 -2,005.32
Bill 07/25/2018 AT&T 270 759-0199 236 0482 207.12 -2,212.44
Bill 07/25/2018 MMU 11,671.80 -13,884.24
Bill Pmt -Check 07/25/2018 AT&T 270 759-0199 236 0482 207.12 -13,677.12
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7:32 AM

09/12/19
Accrual Basis

Dexter -

Almo Heights Water District
General Ledger
As of December 31, 2018

Type Date Num Name Memo Debit Credit Balance

Bill Pmt -Check 07/25/2018 8276 Kentucky Underground Protection, Inc. account #0597 invoice #200637737 40.50 -13,636.62
Bill Pmt -Check 07/25/2018 8277 MMU 11,671.80 -1,964.82
Bill Pmt -Check 07/25/2018 8278 Shane Andrus DBA Andrus Excavating 3051 500.00 -1,464.82
Bill 08/07/2018 Murray Water System 18-19-154 1,437.50 -2,902.32
Bl 08/07/2018 Welch Sand & Gravel 203-07 18 54.40 -2,956.72
B 08/07/2018 KEMI 1,5679.47 -4,536.19
Bi 08/07/2018 Shell 657 962 478 446.22 -4,982.41
Bi 08/07/2018 Regions Bank 613.56 -5,595.97
Bi 08/07/2018 G & C Supply Invoice # 6696503 490.40 -6,086.37
Bill 08/07/2018 West Ky Rural Electric 102.48 -6,188.85
Bill 08/07/2018 Kentucky State Treasurer 158951 204.23 -6,393.08
Bill Pmt -Check 08/07/2018 8288 Kentucky State Treasurer 158951 204.23 -6,188.85
08/07/2018 Franklin Templeton Investor Services, LLC 81.46 -6,270.31

08/07/2018 Jasper Wyatt Repalced # 8153 Got washed in shirt pocket 50.00 -6,320.31

08/07/2018 Microbac Laboratories, Inc. 50.00 -6,370.31

Pmt -Check 08/07/2018 8282 Microbac Laboratories, Inc. 50.00 -6,320.31
08/07/2018 Microbac Laboratories, Inc. 348.00 -6,668.31

08/07/2018 Department of Revenue 675.73 -7,344.04

08/07/2018 Lowe's 304.50 -7,648.54

Bill Pmt -Check 08/07/2018 Department of Revenue 675.73 -6,972.81
Bill Pmt -Check 08/07/2018 8289 Franklin Templeton Investor Services, LLC 81.46 -6,891.35
Bill Pmt -Check 08/07/2018 8290 G & C Supply Invoice # 6696503 490.40 -6,400.95
Bill Pmt -Check 08/07/2018 8291 Jasper Wyatt 50.00 -6,350.95
Bill Pmt -Check 08/07/2018 8292 KEMI 1,579.47 -4,771.48
Bill Pmt -Check 08/07/2018 8293 Lowe's 304.50 -4,466.98
Bill Pmt -Check 08/07/2018 8294 Microbac Laboratories, Inc. 348.00 -4,118.98
Bill Pmt -Check 08/07/2018 8295 Murray Water System 18-19-154 1,437.50 -2,681.48
Bill Pmt -Check 08/07/2018 8296 Regions Bank 613.56 -2,067.92
Bill Pmt -Check 08/07/2018 8297 Shell 657 962 478 446.22 -1,621.70
Bill Pmt -Check 08/07/2018 8298 Welch Sand & Gravel 203-07 18 54.40 -1,567.30
Bill Pmt -Check 08/07/2018 8299 West Ky Rural Electric 102.48 -1,464.82
08/07/2018 Parker Ford Lincoln, Inc 35.72 -1,500.54

Pmt -Check 08/07/2018 8300 Parker Ford Lincoln, Inc 35.72 -1,464.82
08/09/2018 Murray Ledger and Times 216.00 -1,680.82

Pmt -Check 08/09/2018 8303 Murray Ledger and Times 216.00 -1,464.82
08/22/2018 Quick Lane Card 1,251.75 -2,716.57

08/22/2018 Kentucky Underground Protection, Inc. account #0597 invoice #200638085 48.00 -2,764.57

08/22/2018 MMU 13,233.96 -15,998.53

08/22/2018 Neco 138132 89.54 -16,088.07

08/22/2018 AT&T 270 759-0199 236 0482 209.57 -16,297.64

08/22/2018 Card Services 18.53 -16,316.17

08/22/2018 Fortiline Waterworks Invoice # 3815041 & 3824647 981.00 -17,297.17

Bill Pmt -Check 08/22/2018 AT&T 270 759-0199 236 0482 209.57 -17,087.60
Bill Pmt -Check 08/22/2018 8306 Fortiline Waterworks Invoice # 3815041 & 3824647 981.00 -16,106.60
Bill Pmt -Check 08/22/2018 8307 Kentucky Underground Protection, Inc. account #0597 invoice #200638085 48.00 -16,058.60
Bill Pmt -Check 08/22/2018 8308 MMU 13,233.96 -2,824.64
Bill Pmt -Check 08/22/2018 8309 Neco 138132 89.54 -2,735.10
Bill Pmt -Check 08/22/2018 8310 Quick Lane Card 6035 5424 0916 1392 1,251.75 -1,483.35
08/22/2018 Card Services 18.53 -1,501.88

08/22/2018 8313 Card Services 18.53 -1,483.35

09/06/2018 JOE DAN TAYLOR 800.00 -2,283.35

09/06/2018 G & C Supply Invoice # 6696503 2,398.56 -4,681.91

09/06/2018 Franklin Templeton Investor Services, LLC 81.46 -4,763.37

09/06/2018 Shane Andrus DBA Andrus Excavating 2956 4,662.50 -9,425.87

09/06/2018 Shell 657 962 478 315.00 -9,740.87

09/06/2018 West Ky Rural Electric 104.87 -9,845.74
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7:32 AM Dexter - Almo Heights Water District
09/12/19 General Ledger

Accrual Basis As of December 31, 2018

Type Date Num Name Memo Debit Credit Balance
09/06/2018 Kentucky State Treasurer 158951 175.00 -10,020.74
09/06/2018 Department of Revenue 786.22 -10,806.96
09/06/2018 Jasper Wyatt Repalced # 8153 Got washed in shirt pocket 50.00 -10,856.96
09/06/2018 Microbac Laboratories, Inc. 50.00 -10,906.96
Bill Pmt -Check 09/06/2018 Department of Revenue 786.22 -10,120.74
Bill Pmt -Check 09/06/2018 8316 Franklin Templeton Investor Services, LLC 81.46 -10,039.28
Bill Pmt -Check 09/06/2018 8317 G & C Supply Invoice # 6696503 2,398.56 -7,640.72
Bill Pmt -Check 09/06/2018 8318 Jasper Wyatt 50.00 -7,590.72
Bill Pmt -Check 09/06/2018 8319 JOE DAN TAYLOR 800.00 -6,790.72
Bill Pmt -Check 09/06/2018 8320 Kentucky State Treasurer 158951 175.00 -6,615.72
Bill Pmt -Check 09/06/2018 8321 Microbac Laboratories, Inc. 50.00 -6,565.72
Bill Pmt -Check 09/06/2018 8322 Shane Andrus DBA Andrus Excavating 2956 4,662.50 -1,903.22
Bill Pmt -Check 09/06/2018 8323 Shell 657 962 478 315.00 -1,688.22
Bill Pmt -Check 09/06/2018 8324 West Ky Rural Electric 104.87 -1,483.35
09/11/2018 Lowe's 192.07 -1,675.42
09/11/2018 AT&T 270 759-0199 236 0482 208.28 -1,883.70
09/11/2018 MMU 13,154.18 -15,037.88
Bill Pmt -Check 09/11/2018 AT&T VOID: 270 759-0199 236 0482 0.00 -15,037.88
Bill Pmt -Check 09/11/2018 8331 Lowe's 192.07 -14,845.81
Bill Pmt -Check 09/11/2018 8332 MMU 13,154.18 -1,691.63
Bill 09/11/2018 Kentucky State Treasurer 158951 225.00 -1,916.63
Bill Pmt -Check 09/11/2018 8333 Kentucky State Treasurer 225.00 -1,691.63
10/02/2018 Card Services 1,227.30 -2,918.93
10/02/2018 8339 Card Services 1,227.30 -1,691.63
10/04/2018 Franklin Templeton Investor Services, LLC 81.46 -1,773.09
10/04/2018 Department of Revenue 736.18 -2,509.27
10/04/2018 Greg Roberts 174.00 -2,683.27
10/04/2018 Kentucky State Treasurer 121369 142.94 -2,826.21
10/04/2018 Fortiline Waterworks Invoice # 4404078 673.00 -3,499.21
10/04/2018 G & C Supply 6709626, 6711387, 6712145 1,548.65 -5,047.86
10/04/2018 RVS Software 174.21 -5,222.07
10/04/2018 Murray Supply 98.68 -5,320.75
10/04/2018 Scott Pest Control, LLC invoice29071 40.00 -5,360.75
10/04/2018 West Ky Rural Electric 94.01 -5,454.76
10/04/2018 Kentucky Underground Protection, Inc. account #0597 invoice #200638438 45.00 -5,499.76
10/04/2018 Treas Ky Unemployment Ins Fund 00511619 9 27.59 -5,627.35
10/04/2018 Kentucky State Treasurer 158951 173.65 -5,701.00
10/04/2018 Microbac Laboratories, Inc. 50.00 -5,751.00
10/04/2018 Jasper Wyatt 50.00 -5,801.00
10/04/2018 AT&T 270 753-9101 236 0482 247.79 -6,048.79
Bill Pmt -Check 10/04/2018 AT&T 270 753-9101 236 0482 247.79 -5,801.00
Bill Pmt -Check 10/04/2018 Department of Revenue 736.18 -5,064.82
Bill Pmt -Check 10/04/2018 8343 Fortiline Waterworks Invoice # 4404078 673.00 -4,391.82
Bill Pmt -Check 10/04/2018 8344 Franklin Templeton Investor Services, LLC 81.46 -4,310.36
Bill Pmt -Check 10/04/2018 8345 G & C Supply 6709626, 6711387, 6712145 1,548.65 -2,761.71
Bill Pmt -Check 10/04/2018 8346 Greg Roberts 174.00 -2,587.71
Bill Pmt -Check 10/04/2018 8347 Jasper Wyatt 50.00 -2,537.71
Bill Pmt -Check 10/04/2018 8348 Kentucky Underground Protection, Inc. account #0597 invoice #200638438 45.00 -2,492.71
Bill Pmt -Check 10/04/2018 8349 Microbac Laboratories, Inc. 50.00 -2,442.71
Bill Pmt -Check 10/04/2018 8350 Murray Supply 98.68 -2,344.03
Bill Pmt -Check 10/04/2018 8351 RVS Software 174.21 -2,169.82
Bill Pmt -Check 10/04/2018 8352 Scott Pest Control, LLC invoice29071 40.00 -2,129.82
Bill Pmt -Check 10/04/2018 8353 Treas Ky Unemployment Ins Fund 005116199 27.59 -2,102.23
10/04/2018 8354 West Ky Rural Electric 94.01 -2,008.22
10/04/2018 Shell 657 962 478 244.00 -2,252.22
10/04/2018 Murray Water System 18-19-32 1,020.00 -3,272.22
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Accrual Basis As of December 31, 2018

Type Date Num Name Memo Debit Credit Balance
Bill Pmt -Check 10/04/2018 8355 Murray Water System 18-19-32 1,020.00 -2,252.22
Bill Pmt -Check 10/04/2018 8356 Shell 657 962 478 244.00 -2,008.22
Bill 10/04/2018 Kentucky State Treasurer 158951 173.65 -2,181.87
Bill Pmt -Check 10/04/2018 8340 Kentucky State Treasurer 158951 173.65 -2,008.22
10/04/2018 Kentucky State Treasurer 121369 142.94 -2,151.16
10/04/2018 8341 Kentucky State Treasurer 121369 142.94 -2,008.22
10/17/2018 MMU 10,650.93 -12,659.15
10/17/2018 I.T.M., Inc Invoice # 101418 200.00 -12,859.15
10/18/2018 8363 . T.M., Inc Invoice # 101418 200.00 -12,659.15
10/18/2018 8364 MMU 10,650.93 -2,008.22
10/24/2018 Kentucky Underground Protection, Inc. account #0597 invoice #200638438 25.50 -2,033.72
10/24/2018 Card Services 62.78 -2,096.50
10/24/2018 Kentucky Rural Water Association invoice #20851 500.00 -2,596.50
10/24/2018 Mitchell Bros Paving 800.00 -3,396.50
Bill Pmt -Check 10/24/2018 8368 Card Services 62.78 -3,333.72
Bill Pmt -Check 10/24/2018 8371 Kentucky Rural Water Association invoice #20851 500.00 -2,833.72
Bill Pmt -Check 10/24/2018 8372 Kentucky Underground Protection, Inc. account #0597 invoice #200638438 25.50 -2,808.22
Bill Pmt -Check 10/24/2018 8369 Mitchell Bros Paving 800.00 -2,008.22
Bill 10/24/2018 Microbac Laboratories, Inc. 75.00 -2,083.22
Bill Pmt -Check 10/24/2018 8370 Microbac Laboratories, Inc. 75.00 -2,008.22
Bill 11/01/2018 Peel & Holland Insurance 1,447.00 -3,455.22
11/01/2018 West Ky Rural Electric 86.23 -3,541.45
11/01/2018 Jasper Wyatt 85.00 -3,626.45
11/01/2018 AT&T 270 753-9101 236 0482 126.11 -3,752.56
11/01/2018 Henry Farmers Coop 47.50 -3,800.06
11/01/2018 Franklin Templeton Investor Services, LLC 81.46 -3,881.52
11/01/2018 Kentucky State Treasurer 158951 189.12 -4,070.64
11/01/2018 Microbac Laboratories, Inc. 50.00 -4,120.64
11/01/2018 Kentucky Labor Law Poster Service Key Code A13012269961 89.50 -4,210.14
11/01/2018 Department of Revenue 661.50 -4,871.64
Bill Pmt -Check 11/01/2018 AT&T 270 753-9101 236 0482 126.11 -4,745.53
Bill Pmt -Check 11/01/2018 Department of Revenue 661.50 -4,084.03
Bill Pmt -Check 11/01/2018 8374 Franklin Templeton Investor Services, LLC 81.46 -4,002.57
Bill Pmt -Check 11/01/2018 8375 Henry Farmers Coop 47.50 -3,955.07
Bill Pmt -Check 11/01/2018 8376 Jasper Wyatt 85.00 -3,870.07
Bill Pmt -Check 11/01/2018 8377 Kentucky Labor Law Poster Service Key Code A13012269961 89.50 -3,780.57
Bill Pmt -Check 11/01/2018 8378 Kentucky State Treasurer 158951 189.12 -3,591.45
Bill Pmt -Check 11/01/2018 8379 Microbac Laboratories, Inc. 50.00 -3,541.45
Bill Pmt -Check 11/01/2018 8380 Peel & Holland Insurance 1,447.00 -2,094.45
Bill Pmt -Check 11/01/2018 8381 West Ky Rural Electric 86.23 -2,008.22
11/01/2018 Microbac Laboratories, Inc. 75.00 -2,083.22
11/01/2018 8388 Microbac Laboratories, Inc. 75.00 -2,008.22
11/06/2018 Microbac Laboratories, Inc. 125.00 -2,133.22
11/06/2018 8390 Microbac Laboratories, Inc. 125.00 -2,008.22
11/08/2018 G & C Supply 6713242, 6713243, 6715213 875.80 -2,884.02
11/08/2018 Neptune Equipment Company 495.00 -3,379.02
Bill 11/08/2018 Shell 657 962 478 239.50 -3,618.52
11/08/2018 8391 G & C Supply 6713242, 6713243, 6715213 875.80 -2,742.72
11/08/2018 8392 Neptune Equipment Company 495.00 -2,247.72
11/08/2018 8393 Shell 657 962 478 239.50 -2,008.22
11/14/2018 Lowe's 90.28 -2,098.50
11/14/2018 Murray Public Works 90.64 -2,189.14
11/14/2018 8394 Lowe's 90.28 -2,098.86
11/14/2018 8395 Murray Public Works 90.64 -2,008.22
11/14/2018 Department of Revenue 738.40 -2,746.62
11/14/2018 G & C Supply 6713242, 6713243, 6715213 5,158.16 -7,904.78
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11/14/2018 HOWARD D HAPPY Account # 500377 183.64 -8,088.42

11/14/2018 West Ky Rural Electric 89.81 -8,178.23

11/14/2018 Kentucky Underground Protection, Inc. account #0597 invoice #200638438 48.00 -8,226.23

11/14/2018 Kentucky State Treasurer 158951 254.16 -8,480.39

11/14/2018 Microbac Laboratories, Inc. 50.00 -8,530.39

11/14/2018 Jasper Wyatt 50.00 -8,580.39

11/14/2018 Franklin Templeton Investor Services, LLC 122.16 -8,702.55

11/28/2018 Card Services 675.32 -9,377.87

11/28/2018 MMU 9,851.50 -19,229.37

Bill Pmt -Check 11/28/2018 8399 Card Services 675.32 -18,554.05
Bill Pmt -Check 11/28/2018 8400 MMU 9,851.50 -8,702.55
Bill 11/28/2018 AT&T 270 753-9101 236 0482 137.24 -8,839.79
Bill Pmt -Check 11/28/2018 AT&T 270 753-9101 236 0482 137.24 -8,702.55
Bill Pmt -Check 12/03/2018 Department of Revenue 728.40 -7,974.15
Bill Pmt -Check 12/03/2018 8410 Franklin Templeton Investor Services, LLC 122.16 -7,851.99
Bill Pmt -Check 12/03/2018 8411 G & C Supply 6717035, 6717109, 6717110, 6717863 5,158.16 -2,693.83
Bill Pmt -Check 12/03/2018 8412 HOWARD D HAPPY Account # 500377 183.64 -2,510.19
Bill Pmt -Check 12/03/2018 8413 Jasper Wyatt 50.00 -2,460.19
Bill Pmt -Check 12/03/2018 8414 Kentucky State Treasurer 158951 254.16 -2,206.03
Bill Pmt -Check 12/03/2018 8415 Microbac Laboratories, Inc. 50.00 -2,156.03
Bill Pmt -Check 12/03/2018 8416 West Ky Rural Electric 89.81 -2,066.22
12/03/2018 Printing Service 75846 & 75985 94.25 -2,160.47

12/03/2018 8417 Kentucky Underground Protection, Inc. account #0597 invoice #200638438 48.00 -2,112.47

12/03/2018 8418 Printing Service 75846 & 75985 94.25 -2,018.22

12/07/2018 Shane Andrus DBA Andrus Excavating 2956 11,595.00 -13,613.22

12/07/2018 Shell 657 962 478 275.75 -13,888.97

12/07/2018 8419 Shane Andrus DBA Andrus Excavating 2956 11,595.00 -2,293.97

Bill Pmt -Check 12/07/2018 8420 Shell 657 962 478 275.75 -2,018.22
Bill 12/13/2018 The Murray Bank 0005-430-5-8242-1 7,172.43 -9,190.65
12/13/2018 8421 The Murray Bank 0005-430-5-8242-1 7,172.43 -2,018.22

12/26/2018 AT&T 270 753-9101 236 0482 134.93 -2,153.15

12/26/2018 MMU 10,310.81 -12,463.96

12/26/2018 Card Services 319.56 -12,783.52

12/27/2018 AT&T 270 753-9101 236 0482 134.93 -12,648.59

12/27/2018 8425 Card Services 319.56 -12,329.03

12/27/2018 8426 MMU 10,310.81 -2,018.22

12/31/2018 QuickBooks Intuit 381.60 -2,399.82

Bill Pmt -Check 12/31/2018 QuickBooks Intuit 381.60 -2,018.22
General Journal 12/31/2018 19 Kentucky State Treasurer To correct tax liabilities and remove from inc/exp 934.25 -1,083.97
General Journal 12/31/2018 20 Kentucky State Treasurer DUPLICATE ENTRIES 396.66 -687.31
General Journal 12/31/2018 22 AT&T CLOSED ACCOUNT - BILL NOT DUE 208.28 -479.03
General Journal 12/31/2018 23 Jasper Wyatt BILL ENTERED TWICE 50.00 -429.03
General Journal 12/31/2018 24 Regions Bank BILL ENTERED TWICE 350.50 -78.53
General Journal 12/31/2018 25 Microbac Laboratories, Inc. DUPLICATE ENTRY 50.00 -28.53
General Journal 12/31/2018 26 Card Services DUPLICATE ENTRY 18.53 -10.00
General Journal 12/31/2018 27 Department of Revenue CORRECT INVOICE 10.00 0.00
General Journal 12/31/2018 28 AUDIT To record 2018 payables 10,098.74 -10,098.74
Total 231 - Accounts Payable 269,194.82 262,351.43 -10,098.74
232 - Current Portion Long Term Debt 0.00
Total 232 - Current Portion Long Term Debt 0.00
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235 - Customer Deposits -5,523.11
Check 01/04/2018 1950 Kelly Overbey refund on depoait + Interest 75.01 -5,448.10
Check 01/04/2018 1951 Dexter - Almo Heights 1 Final bill Krystaon payne #717 49.65 -5,398.45
Check 01/04/2018 1952 Krystain Payne refund after final bill#717 25.35 -5,373.10
Check 01/04/2018 1953 Dexter - Almo Heights 1 deposit appled JAred Carney #847 75.00 -5,298.10
Check 01/04/2018 1955 Dexter - Almo Heights 1 deposit appled Distin Shumaker #290 75.00 -5,223.10
Deposit 01/10/2018 -MULTIPLE- 375.00 -5,598.10
Check 01/25/2018 1954 Select Portfolio Serving refund + Interest 75.01 -5,523.09
Deposit 01/26/2018 -MULTIPLE- 150.00 -5,673.09
Deposit 01/31/2018 HArry Seegy 1015 Charley Miller #837 75.00 -5,748.09
Check 02/01/2018 1956 Candice Coy refund on deposit + interest 75.04 -5,673.05
Check 02/01/2018 1957 DAvid Vermillion refund on deposit + interest 75.04 -5,598.01
Check 02/01/2018 1958 Russell Caviness refund on deposit + interest 75.04 -5,5622.97
Check 02/01/2018 1959 Steve Brown refund on deposit + interest 75.04 -5,447.93
Check 02/01/2018 1960 Integrtiy Ag refund on deposit + interest 100.05 -5,347.88
Check 02/01/2018 1961 England Contracting refund on deposit + interest 100.05 -5,247.83
Check 02/01/2018 1962 Nathan & Jennifer Morrison refund on deposit + interest 75.04 -5,172.79
Check 02/01/2018 1963 Robin Martin refund on deposit after year of good standing +interest 75.04 -5,097.75
Check 02/01/2018 1964 Tammy spradling refund on deposit + interest 50.03 -5,047.72
Check 02/01/2018 1965 John Slaughter refund on deposit + interest 50.02 -4,997.70
Deposit 02/08/2018 -MULTIPLE- 175.00 -5,172.70
Check 02/22/2018 1966 Dexter - Almo Heights 1 deposit appled Jacob Sperry #554 64.22 -5,108.48
Check 02/22/2018 1967 Jacob Sperry refund after final bill # 554 10.78 -5,097.70
Deposit 02/23/2018 -MULTIPLE- 150.00 -5,247.70
Deposit 02/28/2018 -MULTIPLE- 150.00 -5,397.70
Deposit 03/02/2018 -MULTIPLE- 150.00 -5,547.70
Check 03/08/2018 1968 Daniel Xong refund on deposit sold the house #915 75.01 -5,472.69
Deposit 03/14/2018 -MULTIPLE- 150.00 -5,622.69
Deposit 03/15/2018 Pretiage Properties (Flint Rd) 75.00 -5,697.69
Deposit 04/13/2018 #89 Stephanie Schlechte 75.00 -5,772.69
Deposit 04/20/2018 -MULTIPLE- 150.00 -5,922.69
Depo! 04/30/2018 -MULTIPLE- 150.00 -6,072.69
Deposit 05/07/2018 Leslie Combs #49 75.00 -6,147.69
Deposit 05/09/2018 #742 Peter Longoria 75.00 -6,222.69
Deposit 05/10/2018 Prestige Properties Lot 9 Flint Rd 75.00 -6,297.69
Deposit 05/17/2018 #824 David Hightower 75.00 -6,372.69
Deposit 05/24/2018 -MULTIPLE- 225.00 -6,597.69
Check 05/31/2018 1969 Dexter - Almo Heights 1 deposit appled Chris Langley # 797 75.00 -6,522.69
Deposit 06/01/2018 Jonnie Hutchinson (new tap) Toskana 75.00 -6,597.69
Deposit 06/05/2018 Robert Gentry #547 75.00 -6,672.69
Depo! 06/22/2018 -MULTIPLE- 225.00 -6,897.69
Deposit 06/27/2018 -MULTIPLE- 150.00 -7,047.69
Check 06/28/2018 1970 Dexter - Almo Heights 1 deposit appled Jaren Hill # 742 31.46 -7,016.23
Check 06/28/2018 1971 Jaren Hill Refund fater final bill #742 43.54 -6,972.69
Check 06/28/2018 1972 Dexter - Almo Heights 1 deposit appledToby Months #33 75.00 -6,897.69
Deposit 06/28/2018 Kayla Luker #556 75.00 -6,972.69
Check 06/28/2018 1973 Dexter - Almo Heights 1 deposit applied Blake Vincent # 415 34.10 -6,938.59
Check 06/28/2018 1974 Blake Vincent Refund after Final bill #415 40.90 -6,897.69
Check 06/28/2018 1975 Dexter - Almo Heights 1 deposit applied Jessica Wommack #338 75.00 -6,822.69
Deposit 06/29/2018 Jeanette Darnall #282 75.00 -6,897.69
Deposit 07/02/2018 Chasity Rohrs #331 75.00 -6,972.69
Check 07/05/2018 1976 Dexter - Almo Heights 1 deposit applied Caleb Stewart &Casey King #818 19.43 -6,953.26
Check 07/05/2018 1977 Caleb Stewart & Casey King Refund after final bill 55.57 -6,897.69
Deposit 07/06/2018 Amanda Willoughby # 651 149 Whitlow Lane 75.00 -6,972.69
Deposit 07/09/2018 Robert Horne # 548 157 MArina Way 75.00 -7,047.69
Deposit 07/11/2018 -MULTIPLE- 225.00 -7,272.69
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Deposit 07/13/2018 Jon PAce #728 114 Coles Campground 75.00 -7,347.69
Deposit 07/18/2018 -MULTIPLE- 150.00 -7,497.69
Deposit 07/23/2018 Calloway Monument (Fliny Rd) 75.00 -7,572.69
Check 07/25/2018 1978 Dexter - Almo Heights 1 frinal bill bill alexander #913 14.82 -7,557.87
Check 07/25/2018 1981 Dexter - AlImo Heights 1 frinal bill Candy Cavanaugh #651 44.18 -7,513.69
Check 07/25/2018 1982 Dexter - Almo Heights 1 frinal bill Jessica Long # 163 67.90 -7,445.79
Check 07/25/2018 1984 Dexter - Almo Heights 1 frinal bill John Murdock #179 70.12 -7,375.67
Check 07/25/2018 1979 Bill Alexnader refund after final bill #913 60.18 -7,315.49
Check 07/25/2018 1985 John Murdock refund after final bill # 179 4.88 -7,310.61
Check 07/25/2018 1980 Candy Cavanaugh refund after final bill #651 30.82 -7,279.79
Check 07/25/2018 1983 Jessica Long refund after final bill #163 7.10 -7,272.69
Deposit 08/07/2018 -MULTIPLE- 375.00 -7,647.69
Check 08/07/2018 1986 Prentice Duncan deposit + interest refunded # 253 75.02 -7,572.67
Deposit 08/09/2018 DAvid McGAry Lot 35 John PUrdom 75.00 -7,647.67
Deposit 08/10/2018 Ricky Hargrove #62 75.00 -7,722.67
Deposit 08/13/2018 Bil Alexander LOt 33 North Dr 75.00 -7,797.67
Deposit 08/17/2018 DAniel Kelley #338 75.00 -7,872.67
Check 08/22/2018 1987 Dexter - Almo Heights 1 deposit applied for Mike Outland # 119 75.00 -7,797.67
Deposit 08/24/2018 Cody VAnneer Radio Rd 75.00 -7,872.67
Deposit 08/30/2018 -MULTIPLE- 150.00 -8,022.67
Deposit 09/04/2018 -MULTIPLE- 225.00 -8,247.67
Deposit 09/05/2018 -MULTIPLE- 150.00 -8,397.67
Check 09/06/2018 1988 Dexter - Almo Heights 1 final bill # 907 Sierra Howland 42.16 -8,355.51
Check 09/06/2018 1989 Sierra Howland refund after final bill # 907 32.84 -8,322.67
Check 09/06/2018 1990 Dexter - Almo Heights 1 final bill # 189 Terra McCoy 19.74 -8,302.93
Check 09/06/2018 1991 Terra McCoy refund after final bill # 189 55.26 -8,247.67
Deposit 09/07/2018 -MULTIPLE- 225.00 -8,472.67
Deposit 09/14/2018 Helen Spann #634 202 Wells Purdom 75.00 -8,547.67
Deposit 09/28/2018 -MULTIPLE- 150.00 -8,697.67
Check 10/04/2018 1992 Dexter - Almo Heights 1 deposit applied Marty Williams # 716 50.00 -8,647.67
Check 10/04/2018 1993 Lana Jennings refund on deposit 163 CAndlelite #99 75.01 -8,572.66
Check 10/04/2018 1994 DAvid Taylor refund deposit never moved in #833 75.00 -8,497.66
Check 10/04/2018 1995 Dexter - Almo Heights 1 deposit applied Brandon Shropshire #833 75.00 -8,422.66
Deposit 10/09/2018 -MULTIPLE- 225.00 -8,647.66
Deposit 10/25/2018 -MULTIPLE- 225.00 -8,872.66
Check 11/01/2018 1996 Dexter - Almo Heights 1 deposit appliedAustin Blanton #162 64.67 -8,807.99
Check 11/01/2018 1997 Austin Blanton refund after final bill #162 10.33 -8,797.66
Deposit 11/05/2018 -MULTIPLE- 150.00 -8,947.66

11/13/2018 -MULTIPLE- 225.00 -9,172.66
11/19/2018 -MULTIPLE- 150.00 -9,322.66
11/30/2018 -MULTIPLE- 225.00 -9,547.66
12/03/2018 -MULTIPLE- 150.00 -9,697.66
12/03/2018 1999 Dexter - Almo Heights 1 deposit applied Prestige Properties #921 35.75 -9,661.91
12/03/2018 2000 Dexter - Almo Heights 1 deposit applied #919 DAvid Sharp 75.00 -9,586.91
12/03/2018 2001 Dexter - Almo Heights 1 deposit applied #372 Roethemberger 75.00 -9,511.91
12/03/2018 2002 Dexter - Almo Heights 1 deposit applied #717 Payne 75.00 -9,436.91
12/03/2018 2003 Dexter - Almo Heights 1 deposit applied ##358 Hancock 17.05 -9,419.86
12/03/2018 2004 Patti Hancock Refund after final bill #358 57.95 -9,361.91
12/03/2018 2005 Dexter - Almo Heights 1 deposit applied #5 Lemus 68.34 -9,293.57
12/03/2018 2007 Dexter - Almo Heights 1 deposit applied #636 Spann 30.70 -9,262.87
12/03/2018 1998 Prestige Properties refund after final bill #921 39.25 -9,223.62
12/03/2018 2006 Jose Lemus refund after final bill #5 6.66 -9,216.96
12/05/2018 2008 Helen Spann refund after final bill #634 44.30 -9,172.66
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Deposit 12/11/2018 -MULTIPLE- 150.00 -9,322.66
Deposit 12/21/2018 -MULTIPLE- 150.00 -9,472.66

Total 235 - Customer Deposits 3,200.45 7,150.00 -9,472.66
236 - ACCRUED TAXES -2,004.94
236.1 - Payroll Liabilities -1,255.32
Liability Check 01/04/2018 8092 Franklin Templeton Investor Services, LLC 81.46 -1,173.86
Liability Check 01/04/2018 IRS 61-0655023 921.28 -252.58
Paycheck 01/04/2018 8104 Boren, Charles R 0.00 -252.58
Paycheck 01/04/2018 8104 Boren, Charles R 32.80 -285.38
Paycheck 01/04/2018 8105 Paschall, Commissioner, Pat 0.00 -285.38
Paycheck 01/04/2018 8105 Paschall, Commissioner, Pat 32.80 -318.18
Paycheck 01/04/2018 8106 Taylor, Commissioner, Joe Dan 0.00 -318.18
Paycheck 01/04/2018 8106 Taylor, Commissioner, Joe Dan 32.80 -350.98
Paycheck 01/11/2018 8112 Whyatt, Jasper E 432.28 -783.26
Paycheck 01/11/2018 8112 Wyatt, Jasper E 0.00 -783.26
Paycheck 01/11/2018 8113 Wyatt, Kathy 0.00 -783.26
Paycheck 01/11/2018 8113 Wyatt, Kathy 112.78 -896.04
Liability Check 01/11/2018 Treas Ky Unemployment Ins Fund 005116199 10.80 -885.24
Paycheck 01/24/2018 8114 Whyatt, Jasper E 410.23 -1,295.47
Paycheck 01/24/2018 8114 Wyatt, Jasper E 0.00 -1,295.47
Paycheck 01/24/2018 8115 Wyatt, Kathy 0.00 -1,295.47
Paycheck 01/24/2018 8115 Wyatt, Kathy 101.78 -1,397.25
Liability Check 02/01/2018 8125 Franklin Templeton Investor Services, LLC 81.46 -1,315.79
Liability Check 02/01/2018 IRS 61-0655023 888.24 -427.55
Paycheck 02/01/2018 8120 Boren, Charles R 0.00 -427.55
Paycheck 02/01/2018 8120 Boren, Charles R 31.80 -459.35
Paycheck 02/01/2018 8121 Paschall, Commissioner, Pat 0.00 -459.35
Paycheck 02/01/2018 8121 Paschall, Commissioner, Pat 31.80 -491.15
Paycheck 02/01/2018 8122 Taylor, Commissioner, Joe Dan 0.00 -491.15
Paycheck 02/01/2018 8122 Taylor, Commissioner, Joe Dan 31.80 -522.95
Paycheck 02/08/2018 8133 Whyatt, Jasper E 410.28 -933.23
Paycheck 02/08/2018 8133 Whyatt, Jasper E 0.00 -933.23
Paycheck 02/08/2018 8134 Whyatt, Kathy 0.00 -933.23
Paycheck 02/08/2018 8134 Wyatt, Kathy 101.78 -1,035.01
Paycheck 02/22/2018 8143 Wyatt, Jasper E 410.27 -1,445.28
Paycheck 02/22/2018 8143 Whyatt, Jasper E 0.00 -1,445.28
Paycheck 02/22/2018 8144 Wyatt, Kathy 0.00 -1,445.28
Paycheck 02/22/2018 8144 Whyatt, Kathy 101.78 -1,547.06
Liability Check 03/07/2018 8151 Franklin Templeton Investor Services, LLC 81.46 -1,465.60
Liability Check 03/07/2018 IRS 61-0655023 852.28 -613.32
Paycheck 03/08/2018 8146 Whyatt, Jasper E VOID: 0.00 -613.32
Paycheck 03/08/2018 8147 Wyatt, Kathy 0.00 -613.32
Paycheck 03/08/2018 8147 Whyatt, Kathy 101.78 -715.10
Paycheck 03/08/2018 8148 Boren, Charles R 0.00 -715.10
Paycheck 03/08/2018 8148 Boren, Charles R 31.80 -746.90
Paycheck 03/08/2018 8149 Paschall, Commissioner, Pat 0.00 -746.90
Paycheck 03/08/2018 8149 Paschall, Commissioner, Pat 31.80 -778.70
Paycheck 03/08/2018 8150 Taylor, Commissioner, Joe Dan 0.00 -778.70
Paycheck 03/08/2018 8150 Taylor, Commissioner, Joe Dan 31.80 -810.50
Paycheck 03/12/2018 8161 Wyatt, Jasper E replaces # 8146 washed in shirt pocket 410.24 -1,220.74
Paycheck 03/12/2018 8161 Whyatt, Jasper E replaces # 8146 washed in shirt pocket 0.00 -1,220.74
Paycheck 03/22/2018 8162 Whyatt, Jasper E 410.28 -1,631.02
Paycheck 03/22/2018 8162 Whyatt, Jasper E 0.00 -1,631.02
Paycheck 03/22/2018 8163 Wyatt, Kathy 0.00 -1,631.02
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Paycheck 03/22/2018 8163 Wyatt, Kathy 101.78 -1,732.80
Liability Check 04/04/2018 8173 Franklin Templeton Investor Services, LLC 81.46 -1,651.34
Liability Check 04/04/2018 IRS 61-0655023 852.24 -799.10
Paycheck 04/05/2018 8171 Wyatt, Jasper E 410.27 -1,209.37
Paycheck 04/05/2018 8171 Wyatt, Jasper E 0.00 -1,209.37
Liability Check 04/05/2018 8184 Treas Ky Unemployment Ins Fund VOID: 00 511619 9 0.00 -1,209.37
Paycheck 04/05/2018 8168 Boren, Charles R 0.00 -1,209.37
Paycheck 04/05/2018 8168 Boren, Charles R 31.40 -1,240.77
Paycheck 04/05/2018 8169 Paschall, Commissioner, Pat 0.00 -1,240.77
Paycheck 04/05/2018 8169 Paschall, Commissioner, Pat 31.40 -1,272.17
Paycheck 04/05/2018 8170 Taylor, Commissioner, Joe Dan 0.00 -1,272.17
Paycheck 04/05/2018 8170 Taylor, Commissioner, Joe Dan 31.40 -1,303.57
Paycheck 04/05/2018 8172 Wyatt, Kathy 0.00 -1,303.57
Paycheck 04/05/2018 8172 Wyatt, Kathy 104.65 -1,408.22
Liability Check 04/06/2018 8187 Treas Ky Unemployment Ins Fund 005116199 51.78 -1,356.44
Paycheck 04/19/2018 8197 Gibbs, Connor 0.00 -1,356.44
Paycheck 04/19/2018 8197 Gibbs, Connor 53.32 -1,409.76
Paycheck 04/19/2018 8195 Wyatt, Jasper E 399.51 -1,809.27
Paycheck 04/19/2018 8195 Wyatt, Jasper E 0.00 -1,809.27
Paycheck 04/19/2018 8196 Wyatt, Kathy 0.00 -1,809.27
Paycheck 04/19/2018 8196 Wyatt, Kathy 99.57 -1,908.84
Liability Check 05/02/2018 IRS 61-0655023 901.20 -1,007.64
Liability Check 05/02/2018 8203 Franklin Templeton Investor Services, LLC 81.46 -926.18
Paycheck 05/03/2018 8198 Wyatt, Jasper E 402.13 -1,328.31
Paycheck 05/03/2018 8198 Wyatt, Jasper E 0.00 -1,328.31
Paycheck 05/03/2018 8212 Gibbs, Connor 0.00 -1,328.31
Paycheck 05/03/2018 8212 Gibbs, Connor 105.58 -1,433.89
Paycheck 05/03/2018 8200 Boren, Charles R 0.00 -1,433.89
Paycheck 05/03/2018 8200 Boren, Charles R 31.40 -1,465.29
Paycheck 05/03/2018 8201 Paschall, Commissioner, Pat 0.00 -1,465.29
Paycheck 05/03/2018 8201 Paschall, Commissioner, Pat 31.40 -1,496.69
Paycheck 05/03/2018 8202 Taylor, Commissioner, Joe Dan 0.00 -1,496.69
Paycheck 05/03/2018 8202 Taylor, Commissioner, Joe Dan 31.40 -1,528.09
Paycheck 05/03/2018 8199 Wyatt, Kathy 0.00 -1,528.09
Paycheck 05/03/2018 8199 Wyatt, Kathy 100.88 -1,628.97
Paycheck 05/17/2018 8214 Wyatt, Jasper E 402.13 -2,031.10
Paycheck 05/17/2018 8214 Wyatt, Jasper E 0.00 -2,031.10
Paycheck 05/17/2018 8216 Gibbs, Connor 0.00 -2,031.10
Paycheck 05/17/2018 8216 Gibbs, Connor 106.41 -2,137.51
Paycheck 05/17/2018 8215 Wyatt, Kathy 0.00 -2,137.51
Paycheck 05/17/2018 8215 Wyatt, Kathy 100.78 -2,238.29
Paycheck 05/31/2018 8222 Wyatt, Jasper E 402.09 -2,640.38
Paycheck 05/31/2018 8222 Wyatt, Jasper E 0.00 -2,640.38
Paycheck 05/31/2018 8224 Gibbs, Connor 0.00 -2,640.38
Paycheck 05/31/2018 8224 Gibbs, Connor 83.57 -2,723.95
Paycheck 05/31/2018 8223 Wyatt, Kathy 0.00 -2,723.95
Paycheck 05/31/2018 8223 Wyatt, Kathy 89.17 -2,813.12
Liability Check 06/06/2018 8228 Franklin Templeton Investor Services, LLC 122.19 -2,690.93
Liability Check 06/06/2018 IRS 61-0655023 1,491.84 -1,199.09
Paycheck 06/07/2018 8225 Boren, Charles R 0.00 -1,199.09
Paycheck 06/07/2018 8225 Boren, Charles R 31.40 -1,230.49
Paycheck 06/07/2018 8226 Paschall, Commissioner, Pat 0.00 -1,230.49
Paycheck 06/07/2018 8226 Paschall, Commissioner, Pat 31.40 -1,261.89
Paycheck 06/07/2018 8227 Taylor, Commissioner, Joe Dan 0.00 -1,261.89
Paycheck 06/07/2018 8227 Taylor, Commissioner, Joe Dan 31.40 -1,293.29
Paycheck 06/14/2018 8244 Pruitt, Candise H 0.00 -1,293.29
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Paycheck 06/14/2018 8244 Pruitt, Candise H 44.26 -1,337.55
Paycheck 06/14/2018 8245 Wyatt, Jasper E 402.13 -1,739.68
Paycheck 06/14/2018 8245 Wyatt, Jasper E 0.00 -1,739.68
Paycheck 06/14/2018 8246 Wyatt, Kathy 0.00 -1,739.68
Paycheck 06/14/2018 8246 Wyatt, Kathy 100.78 -1,840.46
Paycheck 06/14/2018 8247 Gibbs, Connor 0.00 -1,840.46
Paycheck 06/14/2018 8247 Gibbs, Connor 137.95 -1,978.41
Paycheck 06/27/2018 8253 Gibbs, Connor 0.00 -1,978.41
Paycheck 06/27/2018 8253 Gibbs, Connor 126.86 -2,105.27
Paycheck 06/28/2018 8250 Pruitt, Candise H 0.00 -2,105.27
Paycheck 06/28/2018 8250 Pruitt, Candise H 92.68 -2,197.95
Paycheck 06/28/2018 8251 Wyatt, Jasper E 399.45 -2,597.40
Paycheck 06/28/2018 8251 Wyatt, Jasper E 0.00 -2,597.40
Paycheck 06/28/2018 8252 Wyatt, Kathy 0.00 -2,597.40
Paycheck 06/28/2018 8252 Wyatt, Kathy 104.65 -2,702.05
Liability Check 07/04/2018 8257 Franklin Templeton Investor Services, LLC 81.46 -2,620.59
Liability Check 07/04/2018 IRS 61-0655023 1,185.32 -1,435.27
Liability Check 07/05/2018 8259 Treas Ky Unemployment Ins Fund 00511619 9 41.95 -1,393.32
Paycheck 07/05/2018 8254 Boren, Charles R 0.00 -1,393.32
Paycheck 07/05/2018 8254 Boren, Charles R 30.60 -1,423.92
Paycheck 07/05/2018 8255 Paschall, Commissioner, Pat 0.00 -1,423.92
Paycheck 07/05/2018 8255 Paschall, Commissioner, Pat 30.60 -1,454.52
Paycheck 07/05/2018 8256 Taylor, Commissioner, Joe Dan 0.00 -1,454.52
Paycheck 07/05/2018 8256 Taylor, Commissioner, Joe Dan 30.60 -1,485.12
Paycheck 07/12/2018 8272 Pruitt, Candise H 0.00 -1,485.12
Paycheck 07/12/2018 8272 Pruitt, Candise H 92.70 -1,577.82
Paycheck 07/12/2018 8273 Wyatt, Jasper E 399.45 -1,977.27
Paycheck 07/12/2018 8273 Wyatt, Jasper E 0.00 -1,977.27
Paycheck 07/12/2018 8274 Wyatt, Kathy 0.00 -1,977.27
Paycheck 07/12/2018 8274 Wyatt, Kathy 65.07 -2,042.34
Paycheck 07/12/2018 8275 Gibbs, Connor 0.00 -2,042.34
Paycheck 07/12/2018 8275 Gibbs, Connor 126.91 -2,169.25
Paycheck 07/25/2018 8279 Wyatt, Jasper E 399.47 -2,568.72
Paycheck 07/25/2018 8279 Wyatt, Jasper E 0.00 -2,568.72
Paycheck 07/25/2018 8280 Wyatt, Kathy 0.00 -2,568.72
Paycheck 07/25/2018 8280 Wyatt, Kathy 58.45 -2,627.17
Paycheck 07/25/2018 8281 Gibbs, Connor 0.00 -2,627.17
Paycheck 07/25/2018 8281 Gibbs, Connor 146.00 -2,773.17
Liability Check 08/07/2018 8287 Franklin Templeton Investor Services, LLC 81.46 -2,691.71
Liability Check 08/07/2018 IRS 61-0655023 1,088.26 -1,603.45
Paycheck 08/07/2018 8283 Boren, Charles R 0.00 -1,603.45
Paycheck 08/07/2018 8283 Boren, Charles R 31.00 -1,634.45
Paycheck 08/07/2018 8284 Paschall, Commissioner, Pat 0.00 -1,634.45
Paycheck 08/07/2018 8284 Paschall, Commissioner, Pat 31.00 -1,665.45
Paycheck 08/07/2018 8285 Taylor, Commissioner, Joe Dan 0.00 -1,665.45
Paycheck 08/07/2018 8285 Taylor, Commissioner, Joe Dan 31.00 -1,696.45
Paycheck 08/07/2018 8286 Pruitt, Candise H 0.00 -1,696.45
Paycheck 08/07/2018 8286 Pruitt, Candise H 37.06 -1,733.51
Paycheck 08/09/2018 8301 Wyatt, Jasper E 399.45 -2,132.96
Paycheck 08/09/2018 8301 Wyatt, Jasper E 0.00 -2,132.96
Paycheck 08/09/2018 8302 Wyatt, Kathy 0.00 -2,132.96
Paycheck 08/09/2018 8302 Wyatt, Kathy 43.95 -2,176.91
Paycheck 08/09/2018 8304 Gibbs, Connor 0.00 -2,176.91
Paycheck 08/09/2018 8304 Gibbs, Connor 135.47 -2,312.38
Paycheck 08/23/2018 8311 Wyatt, Jasper E 399.47 -2,711.85
Paycheck 08/23/2018 8311 Wyatt, Jasper E 0.00 -2,711.85
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Paycheck 08/23/2018 8312 Wyatt, Kathy 0.00 -2,711.85
Paycheck 08/23/2018 8312 Wyatt, Kathy 63.76 -2,775.61
Paycheck 08/23/2018 8314 Gibbs, Connor 0.00 -2,775.61
Paycheck 08/23/2018 8314 Gibbs, Connor 61.17 -2,836.78
Paycheck 09/06/2018 8325 Wyatt, Jasper E 399.45 -3,236.23
Paycheck 09/06/2018 8325 Wyatt, Jasper E 0.00 -3,236.23
Paycheck 09/06/2018 8326 Wyatt, Kathy 0.00 -3,236.23
Paycheck 09/06/2018 8326 Wyatt, Kathy 85.56 -3,321.79
Paycheck 09/06/2018 8327 Boren, Charles R 0.00 -3,321.79
Paycheck 09/06/2018 8327 Boren, Charles R 31.40 -3,353.19
Paycheck 09/06/2018 8328 Paschall, Commissioner, Pat 0.00 -3,353.19
Paycheck 09/06/2018 8328 Paschall, Commissioner, Pat 31.40 -3,384.59
Paycheck 09/06/2018 8329 Taylor, Commissioner, Joe Dan 0.00 -3,384.59

09/06/2018 8329 Taylor, Commissioner, Joe Dan 31.40 -3,415.99

09/06/2018 8315 Franklin Templeton Investor Services, LLC 81.46 -3,334.53
Liability Check 09/06/2018 IRS 61-0655023 971.80 -2,362.73
Paycheck 09/06/2018 8330 Gibbs, Connor 0.00 -2,362.73
Paycheck 09/06/2018 8330 Gibbs, Connor 46.83 -2,409.56
Paycheck 09/20/2018 8336 Wyatt, Jasper E 399.45 -2,809.01
Paycheck 09/20/2018 8336 Wyatt, Jasper E 0.00 -2,809.01
Paycheck 09/20/2018 8337 Wyatt, Kathy 0.00 -2,809.01
Paycheck 09/20/2018 8337 Wyatt, Kathy 61.07 -2,870.08
Paycheck 09/20/2018 8334 Gibbs, Connor VOID: 0.00 -2,870.08
Paycheck 09/21/2018 8335 Gibbs, Connor 0.00 -2,870.08
Paycheck 09/21/2018 8335 Gibbs, Connor 117.37 -2,987.45
Liability Check 10/04/2018 8342 Franklin Templeton Investor Services, LLC 81.46 -2,905.99
Liability Check 10/04/2018 IRS 61-0655023 941.78 -1,964.21
Paycheck 10/04/2018 8357 Wyatt, Jasper E 399.47 -2,363.68
Paycheck 10/04/2018 8357 Wyatt, Jasper E 0.00 -2,363.68
Paycheck 10/04/2018 8358 Boren, Charles R 0.00 -2,363.68
Paycheck 10/04/2018 8358 Boren, Charles R 31.25 -2,394.93
Paycheck 10/04/2018 8359 Paschall, Commissioner, Pat 0.00 -2,394.93
Paycheck 10/04/2018 8359 Paschall, Commissioner, Pat 31.25 -2,426.18
Paycheck 10/04/2018 8360 Taylor, Commissioner, Joe Dan 0.00 -2,426.18
Paycheck 10/04/2018 8360 Taylor, Commissioner, Joe Dan 31.25 -2,457.43
Paycheck 10/04/2018 8361 Wyatt, Kathy 0.00 -2,457.43
Paycheck 10/04/2018 8361 Wyatt, Kathy 87.68 -2,545.11
Paycheck 10/04/2018 8362 Gibbs, Connor 0.00 -2,545.11
Paycheck 10/04/2018 8362 Gibbs, Connor 103.72 -2,648.83
Paycheck 10/17/2018 8365 Wyatt, Jasper E 399.45 -3,048.28
Paycheck 10/17/2018 8365 Wyatt, Jasper E 0.00 -3,048.28
Paycheck 10/18/2018 8366 Wyatt, Kathy 0.00 -3,048.28
Paycheck 10/18/2018 8366 Wyatt, Kathy 93.64 -3,141.92
Paycheck 10/18/2018 8367 Gibbs, Connor 0.00 -3,141.92
Paycheck 10/18/2018 8367 Gibbs, Connor 107.54 -3,249.46
Paycheck 11/01/2018 8382 Boren, Charles R 0.00 -3,249.46
Paycheck 11/01/2018 8382 Boren, Charles R 31.25 -3,280.71
Paycheck 11/01/2018 8383 Paschall, Commissioner, Pat 0.00 -3,280.71
Paycheck 11/01/2018 8383 Paschall, Commissioner, Pat 31.25 -3,311.96
Paycheck 11/01/2018 8384 Taylor, Commissioner, Joe Dan 0.00 -3,311.96
Paycheck 11/01/2018 8384 Taylor, Commissioner, Joe Dan 31.25 -3,343.21
Paycheck 11/01/2018 8385 Wyatt, Jasper E 399.45 -3,742.66
Paycheck 11/01/2018 8385 Wyatt, Jasper E 0.00 -3,742.66
Paycheck 11/01/2018 8386 Wyatt, Kathy 0.00 -3,742.66
Paycheck 11/01/2018 8386 Wyatt, Kathy 46.12 -3,788.78
Liability Check 11/01/2018 8373 Franklin Templeton Investor Services, LLC 81.46 -3,707.32
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Type Date Num Name Memo Debit Credit Balance
Liability Check 11/01/2018 IRS 61-0655023 1,007.10 -2,700.22
Paycheck 11/02/2018 8389 Gibbs, Connor 0.00 -2,700.22
Paycheck 11/02/2018 8389 Gibbs, Connor 119.86 -2,820.08
Paycheck 11/14/2018 8396 Wyatt, Jasper E 399.47 -3,219.55
Paycheck 11/14/2018 8396 Wyatt, Jasper E 0.00 -3,219.55
Paycheck 11/14/2018 8397 Wyatt, Kathy 0.00 -3,219.55
Paycheck 11/14/2018 8397 Wyatt, Kathy 104.34 -3,323.89
Paycheck 11/14/2018 8398 Gibbs, Connor 0.00 -3,323.89
Paycheck 11/14/2018 8398 Gibbs, Connor 128.42 -3,452.31
Paycheck 11/28/2018 8401 Wyatt, Jasper E 399.45 -3,851.76
Paycheck 11/28/2018 8401 Wyatt, Jasper E 0.00 -3,851.76
Paycheck 11/28/2018 8403 Gibbs, Connor 0.00 -3,851.76
Paycheck 11/28/2018 8403 Gibbs, Connor 22.98 -3,874.74
Paycheck 11/28/2018 8402 Wyatt, Kathy VOID: 0.00 -3,874.74
Paycheck 11/28/2018 8404 Wyatt, Kathy 0.00 -3,874.74
Paycheck 11/28/2018 8404 Wyatt, Kathy 33.57 -3,908.31
Paycheck 12/03/2018 8405 Boren, Charles R 0.00 -3,908.31
Paycheck 12/03/2018 8405 Boren, Charles R 31.25 -3,939.56
Paycheck 12/03/2018 8406 Paschall, Commissioner, Pat 0.00 -3,939.56
Paycheck 12/03/2018 8406 Paschall, Commissioner, Pat 31.25 -3,970.81
Paycheck 12/03/2018 8407 Taylor, Commissioner, Joe Dan 0.00 -3,970.81
Paycheck 12/03/2018 8407 Taylor, Commissioner, Joe Dan 31.25 -4,002.06
Liability Check 12/03/2018 8409 Franklin Templeton Investor Services, LLC 122.19 -3,879.87
Paycheck 12/03/2018 8408 Gibbs, Connor 0.00 -3,879.87
Paycheck 12/03/2018 8408 Gibbs, Connor 17.43 -3,897.30
Liability Check 12/03/2018 IRS 61-0655023 1,363.08 -2,534.22
Paycheck 12/13/2018 8422 Wyatt, Jasper E 399.45 -2,933.67
Paycheck 12/13/2018 8422 Wyatt, Jasper E 0.00 -2,933.67
Paycheck 12/13/2018 8423 Gibbs, Connor 0.00 -2,933.67
Paycheck 12/13/2018 8423 Gibbs, Connor 81.89 -3,015.56
Paycheck 12/13/2018 8424 Wyatt, Kathy 0.00 -3,015.56
Paycheck 12/13/2018 8424 Wyatt, Kathy 125.56 -3,141.12
Paycheck 12/27/2018 8427 Wyatt, Jasper E 399.47 -3,540.59
Paycheck 12/27/2018 8427 Wyatt, Jasper E 0.00 -3,540.59
Paycheck 12/27/2018 8428 Wyatt, Kathy 0.00 -3,540.59
Paycheck 12/27/2018 8428 Wyatt, Kathy 40.03 -3,580.62
Paycheck 12/27/2018 8429 Gibbs, Connor 0.00 -3,580.62
Paycheck 12/27/2018 8429 Gibbs, Connor 5.63 -3,586.25
General Journal 12/31/2018 20 2,321.22 -1,265.03
Total 236.1 - Payroll Liabilities 15,949.15 15,958.86 -1,265.03
236.2 - Sales Tax Payable -120.31
General Journal 12/31/2018 19 Kentucky State Treasurer To correct tax liabilities and remove from inc/exp 52.60 -172.91
Total 236.2 - Sales Tax Payable 0.00 52.60 -172.91
236.3 - School Tax Payable -629.31
General Journal 12/31/2018 19 To correct tax liabilities and remove from inc/exp 60.77 -568.54
Total 236.3 - School Tax Payable 60.77 0.00 -568.54
236 - ACCRUED TAXES - Other 0.00
Total 236 - ACCRUED TAXES - Other 0.00

Total 236 - ACCRUED TAXES 16,009.92 16,011.46 -2,006.48
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236.4 - Simple IRA Withholding 0.00
Total 236.4 - Simple IRA Withholding 0.00
242 - MISC. CURRENT & ACCRUED LIAB 0.00
242.1 - Geotech Payable 0.00
Total 242.1 - Geotech Payable 0.00
242.2 - contract labor payable 0.00
Total 242.2 - contract labor payable 0.00
242 - MISC. CURRENT & ACCRUED LIAB - Other 0.00
Total 242 - MISC. CURRENT & ACCRUED LIAB - Other 0.00
Total 242 - MISC. CURRENT & ACCRUED LIAB 0.00
252 - Advance on Constrution 0.00
Total 252 - Advance on Constrution 0.00
224 - KADD Loan 0.00
Total 224 - KADD Loan 0.00
225 - The Murray Bank -83,105.67
Bill 06/11/2018 The Murray Bank Principal 4,993.96 -78,111.71

12/13/2018 The Murray Bank Principal 5,119.26 -72,992.45

Total 225 - The Murray Bank 10,113.22 0.00 -72,992.45
Current Income 0.00
Total Current Income 0.00
215 - Retained Earnings 22,449.32
Total 215 - Retained Earnings 22,449.32
3000 - Opening Bal Equity 0.00
Total 3000 - Opening Bal Equity 0.00
432 - Contribution In Aid of -333,825.54
General Journal 12/31/2018 29 TO RECLASS 9,134.25 -342,959.79
Total 432 - Contribution In Aid of 0.00 9,134.25 -342,959.79
432.1 - KIA Funding -465,605.00
Total 432.1 - KIA Funding -465,605.00
Construction Projects 0.00
Total Construction Projects 0.00
Tap-on Fees 0.00
461.4 - Credit card deposits/ square 0.00
Total 461.4 - Credit card deposits/ square 0.00
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Tap-on Fees - Other 0.00
Deposit 01/09/2018 Donald Perry 2701 RAdio Rd 900.00 -900.00
Deposit 01/11/2018 actaul cost Landon Barrow 1 inch meter set 934.25 -1,834.25
Deposit 03/14/2018 David Sharp 307 Lovers Lane 900.00 -2,734.25
Depo 03/15/2018 Pretiage Properties Flint Rd 900.00 -3,634.25
Deposit 05/10/2018 Prestide Propertied Lot 9 Flint Rd 900.00 -4,534.25
Deposit 06/01/2018 Jonnie Hutchinson Toskana 900.00 -5,434.25
Deposit 07/23/2018 Calloway OCunty Monument Flint Rd 900.00 -6,334.25
Deposit 08/09/2018 David McGary Lot 35 John Purdom Dr 900.00 -7,234.25
Deposit 08/13/2018 BIl Alexnader Lot 33 North Dr 900.00 -8,134.25
Deposit 08/24/2018 Cody Vanneer Radio RD 900.00 -9,034.25
Bill 09/06/2018 JOE DAN TAYLOR 1.5" meter never set refund 800.00 -8,234.25
Deposit 11/30/2018 Cortez 136 Staks Lane 900.00 -9,134.25
General Journal 12/31/2018 29 TO RECLASS 9,134.25 0.00
Total Tap-on Fees - Other 9,934.25 9,934.25 0.00
Total Tap-on Fees 9,934.25 9,934.25 0.00
400 - OPERATING INCOME 0.00
461.1 - Res. Water Revenue 0.00
475 - Customer Refunds 0.00
Total 475 - Customer Refunds 0.00
461.1 - Res. Water Revenue - Other 0.00
01/02/2018 Deposit 1,646.45 -1,646.45
01/03/2018 -MULTIPLE- 1,963.53 -3,609.98
01/04/2018 -MULTIPLE- 1,183.23 -4,793.21
01/05/2018 -MULTIPLE- 2,393.11 -7,186.32
Deposit 01/08/2018 -MULTIPLE- 2,759.35 -9,945.67
Deposit 01/09/2018 Deposit 3,306.88 -13,252.55
Deposit 01/10/2018 -MULTIPLE- 2,265.11 -15,517.66
Deposit 01/11/2018 -MULTIPLE- 1,409.18 -16,926.84
Deposit 01/19/2018 -MULTIPLE- 1,601.28 -18,528.12
Deposit 01/26/2018 reciepts from 1-23 & 1-26 1,214.72 -19,742.84
Deposit 01/31/2018 -MULTIPLE- 1,521.76 -21,264.60
02/02/2018 -MULTIPLE- 2,226.54 -23,491.14
02/05/2018 -MULTIPLE- 5,467.14 -28,958.28
Deposit 02/06/2018 -MULTIPLE- 1,567.32 -30,525.60
Deposit 02/08/2018 -MULTIPLE- 2,992.79 -33,518.39
Deposit 02/09/2018 -MULTIPLE- 4,389.72 -37,908.11
Deposit 02/12/2018 -MULTIPLE- 2,700.65 -40,608.76
Deposit 02/13/2018 -MULTIPLE- 1,653.74 -42,262.50
Deposit 02/16/2018 Deposit 1,100.78 -43,363.28
Deposit 02/23/2018 -MULTIPLE- 2,210.91 -45,574.19
02/28/2018 -MULTIPLE- 1,941.10 -47,515.29
03/02/2018 -MULTIPLE- 2,061.06 -49,576.35
Deposit 03/05/2018 -MULTIPLE- 3,624.95 -53,201.30
Deposit 03/06/2018 -MULTIPLE- 2,653.50 -55,854.80
Deposit 03/07/2018 Deposit 1,620.22 -57,475.02
Deposit 03/09/2018 -MULTIPLE- 3,037.60 -60,512.62
Deposit 03/12/2018 -MULTIPLE- 2,403.42 -62,916.04
Deposit 03/15/2018 -MULTIPLE- 1,392.72 -64,308.76
Deposit 03/20/2018 receipts from 3-19 & 3-20 1,041.53 -65,350.29
03/26/2018 -MULTIPLE- 987.55 -66,337.84
03/30/2018 -MULTIPLE- 669.03 -67,006.87
Deposit 04/02/2018 Deposit 2,265.24 -69,272.11
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Deposit 04/03/2018 Deposit 1,221.82 -70,493.93
Deposit 04/04/2018 -MULTIPLE- 1,656.65 -72,150.58
Deposit 04/05/2018 -MULTIPLE- 1,820.85 -73,971.43
Bill 04/06/2018 Regions Bank overpaid last month 4.00 -73,975.43
Deposit 04/06/2018 -MULTIPLE- 2,532.34 -76,507.77
Deposit 04/09/2018 -MULTIPLE- 2,973.74 -79,481.51
Deposit 04/10/2018 -MULTIPLE- 2,385.03 -81,866.54
Deposit 04/11/2018 Deposit 1,161.82 -83,028.36
Deposit 04/13/2018 -MULTIPLE- 728.80 -83,757.16
Deposit 04/20/2018 -MULTIPLE- 2,234.42 -85,991.58
Deposit 04/26/2018 -MULTIPLE- 1,389.35 -87,380.93

04/30/2018 -MULTIPLE- 1,489.65 -88,870.58

05/02/2018 -MULTIPLE- 2,546.27 -91,416.85

05/03/2018 -MULTIPLE- 2,034.53 -93,451.38

05/04/2018 Deposit 1,854.64 -95,306.02

05/07/2018 -MULTIPLE- 3,444.63 -98,750.65
Deposit 05/08/2018 -MULTIPLE- 1,083.77 -99,834.42
Deposit 05/09/2018 -MULTIPLE- 1,601.22 -101,435.64
Deposit 05/09/2018 deposit correction check ran wrong 0.50 -101,436.14
Deposit 05/10/2018 -MULTIPLE- 1,631.28 -103,067.42
Deposit 05/17/2018 -MULTIPLE- 3,193.73 -106,261.15
Deposit 05/24/2018 Reciepts from 5-21 & 5-23 1,171.26 -107,432.41
Depo! 05/30/2018 -MULTIPLE- 2,092.84 -109,525.25
Deposit 06/01/2018 -MULTIPLE- 3,284.67 -112,809.92
Deposit 06/04/2018 -MULTIPLE- 3,003.43 -115,813.35
Deposit 06/05/2018 -MULTIPLE- 1,412.92 -117,226.27
Deposit 06/07/2018 -MULTIPLE- 2,584.07 -119,810.34
Deposit 06/08/2018 Deposit 1,185.92 -120,996.26

06/11/2018 -MULTIPLE- 3,073.57 -124,069.83

06/12/2018 -MULTIPLE- 451.93 -124,521.76

06/15/2018 Deposit 866.37 -125,388.13

06/18/2018 Deposit 1,099.53 -126,487.66
Deposit 06/22/2018 reciepts from 6-20 & 6-22 900.60 -127,388.26
Deposit 06/27/2018 -MULTIPLE- 1,607.80 -128,996.06
Deposit 06/28/2018 -MULTIPLE- 568.31 -129,564.37
Deposit 06/29/2018 Deposit 889.56 -130,453.93
Deposit 07/02/2018 Deposit 3,751.21 -134,205.14
Deposit 07/02/2018 c/c Mary Wray deposited on 6-292018 orginally square n... 83.38 -134,288.52

07/03/2018 -MULTIPLE- 1,514.34 -135,802.86

07/05/2018 Deposit 3,084.22 -138,887.08

07/06/2018 -MULTIPLE- 2,266.33 -141,153.41
Deposit 07/09/2018 Deposit 5,111.72 -146,265.13
Deposit 07/10/2018 -MULTIPLE- 2,763.50 -149,028.63
Deposit 07/11/2018 -MULTIPLE- 1,395.20 -150,423.83
Deposit 07/13/2018 Deposit 1,149.78 -151,573.61
Deposit 07/18/2018 Deposit 1,205.76 -152,779.37
Deposit 07/23/2018 -MULTIPLE- 1,456.47 -154,235.84
Deposit 07/26/2018 -MULTIPLE- 2,231.33 -156,467.17
Deposit 07/30/2018 recieptsd from 7-27 & 7-30 1,112.23 -157,579.40
Depo! 08/01/2018 -MULTIPLE- 3,189.78 -160,769.18
Deposit 08/02/2018 Deposit 1,281.00 -162,050.18
Deposit 08/06/2018 -MULTIPLE- 6,131.11 -168,181.29
Deposit 08/07/2018 Deposit 551.70 -168,732.99
Deposit 08/08/2018 -MULTIPLE- 1,863.20 -170,596.19
Deposit 08/09/2018 -MULTIPLE- 1,292.15 -171,888.34
Deposit 08/10/2018 Deposit 1,638.91 -173,527.25
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Deposit 08/13/2018 -MULTIPLE- 1,792.93 -175,320.18
Deposit 08/17/2018 -MULTIPLE- 1,456.96 -176,777.14
Deposit 08/22/2018 -MULTIPLE- 1,241.92 -178,019.06
Deposit 08/24/2018 Deposit 568.97 -178,588.03
Depo! 08/29/2018 Deposit 2,338.87 -180,926.90
Deposit 08/30/2018 -MULTIPLE- 1,927.48 -182,854.38
Deposit 08/31/2018 Deposit 1,560.73 -184,415.11
Deposit 09/04/2018 -MULTIPLE- 3,478.78 -187,893.89
Deposit 09/05/2018 Deposit 3,128.66 -191,022.55
Deposit 09/07/2018 reciepts from 9-6 & 9+-7 4,210.28 -195,232.83
Deposit 09/10/2018 -MULTIPLE- 3,846.85 -199,079.68
09/12/2018 -MULTIPLE- 2,625.35 -201,705.03

09/14/2018 -MULTIPLE- 525.89 -202,230.92

09/21/2018 -MULTIPLE- 2,027.61 -204,258.53

09/28/2018 reciepts from 9-24 thru 9-27 820.64 -205,079.17

10/03/2018 -MULTIPLE- 4,625.95 -209,705.12

Deposit 10/04/2018 -MULTIPLE- 3,246.42 -212,951.54
Deposit 10/05/2018 Deposit 2,701.28 -215,652.82
Deposit 10/09/2018 -MULTIPLE- 6,346.33 -221,999.15
Deposit 10/11/2018 -MULTIPLE- 4,487.16 -226,486.31
Deposit 10/17/2018 reciepts from 10-12 & 10-17 2,548.99 -229,035.30
Deposit 10/23/2018 Deposit 1,691.48 -230,726.78
Depo 10/25/2018 reciepts form 10-24 & 10-25 371.46 -231,098.24
Deposit 10/29/2018 Deposit 1,313.08 -232,411.32
Deposit 10/31/2018 -MULTIPLE- 3,049.73 -235,461.05
Deposit 11/02/2018 -MULTIPLE- 5,253.87 -240,714.92
Deposit 11/05/2018 Deposit 4,033.51 -244,748.43
Deposit 11/08/2018 -MULTIPLE- 3,201.04 -247,949.47
11/09/2018 -MULTIPLE- 2,196.97 -250,146.44

11/13/2018 -MULTIPLE- 2,340.04 -252,486.48

11/19/2018 -MULTIPLE- 2,459.18 -254,945.66

11/28/2018 -MULTIPLE- 2,390.00 -257,335.66

Deposit 11/30/2018 -MULTIPLE- 976.40 -258,312.06
Deposit 12/03/2018 Deposit 2,875.70 -261,187.76
Deposit 12/04/2018 -MULTIPLE- 2,668.65 -263,856.41
Deposit 12/05/2018 Deposit 1,780.31 -265,636.72
Deposit 12/06/2018 -MULTIPLE- 3,479.72 -269,116.44
Deposit 12/07/2018 -MULTIPLE- 2,481.94 -271,598.38
12/10/2018 Deposit 5,161.14 -276,759.52

12/11/2018 Deposit 1,768.74 -278,528.26

12/17/2018 -MULTIPLE- 1,466.80 -279,995.06

Deposit 12/20/2018 -MULTIPLE- 1,484.43 -281,479.49
Deposit 12/21/2018 -MULTIPLE- 851.47 -282,330.96
Deposit 12/27/2018 -MULTIPLE- 2,410.81 -284,741.77
Deposit 12/28/2018 Deposit 1,577.01 -286,318.78
Deposit 12/31/2018 credit card 12-31 142.28 -286,461.06
General Journal 12/31/2018 18 2,735.60 -283,725.46
General Journal 12/31/2018 19 To correct tax liabilities and remove from inc/exp 8,701.06 -275,024.40
General Journal 12/31/2018 27 Department of Revenue CORRECT INVOICE 10.00 -275,034.40
Total 461.1 - Res. Water Revenue - Other 11,436.66 286,471.06 -275,034.40
Total 461.1 - Res. Water Revenue 11,436.66 286,471.06 -275,034.40
461.2 - Comm. Water Revenue 0.00
Total 461.2 - Comm. Water Revenue 0.00
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461.3 - Service Call 0.00
Total 461.3 - Service Call 0.00
400 - OPERATING INCOME - Other 0.00
Total 400 - OPERATING INCOME - Other 0.00
Total 400 - OPERATING INCOME 11,436.66 286,471.06 -275,034.40
421 - NON-UTILITY INCOME 0.00
421.1 - Tower Rent 0.00
Total 421.1 - Tower Rent 0.00
421.2 - Other Income 0.00
Deposit 01/04/2018 reconect fee # 389 Mason 25.00 -25.00
Deposit 01/05/2018 reconnect fee on credit card #701 25.00 -50.00
Deposit 02/02/2018 -MULTIPLE- 50.00 -100.00
Deposit 02/06/2018 reconnect fee #329 Eary 25.00 -125.00
Deposit 02/09/2018 reconect fee #338 womack 25.00 -150.00
03/07/2018 -MULTIPLE- 50.00 -200.00

03/09/2018 -MULTIPLE- 75.00 -275.00

Deposit 03/26/2018 reconnect fee # 503 Cottreman 25.00 -300.00
Deposit 03/30/2018 reconnect fee # 719 25.00 -325.00
Deposit 04/02/2018 -MULTIPLE- 50.00 -375.00
Deposit 04/30/2018 -MULTIPLE- 125.00 -500.00
Deposit 05/09/2018 reconect fee #511Haben 25.00 -525.00
Deposit 06/22/2018 scrap from brokien meters 217.64 -742.64
Deposit 06/28/2018 -MULTIPLE- 100.00 -842.64
06/29/2018 -MULTIPLE- 75.00 -917.64

07/02/2018 R/C fee Rachelle Haben 25.00 -942.64

Deposit 07/05/2018 R/C fee Danny Willliams #289 25.00 -967.64
Deposit 07/09/2018 reconnect fee #503 Cotterman 25.00 -992.64
Deposit 07/10/2018 reconnect fee # 716 MArty Williams 25.00 -1,017.64
Deposit 07/26/2018 -MULTIPLE- 150.00 -1,167.64
Deposit 07/30/2018 reconect fee #120 Fryer 25.00 -1,192.64
Deposit 08/08/2018 -MULTIPLE- 50.00 -1,242.64
Deposit 08/17/2018 s/c Nsf bebber 25.00 -1,267.64
08/29/2018 reconnect fee #422 ginger Connor 25.00 -1,292.64

08/30/2018 -MULTIPLE- 175.00 -1,467.64

Deposit 08/31/2018 redconnect fee #372 Ellenberger 25.00 -1,492.64
Deposit 09/04/2018 -MULTIPLE- 50.00 -1,542.64
Deposit 09/07/2018 reconnect fee # 47 Burgess 25.00 -1,567.64
Deposit 09/14/2018 reconect fee # 289 Williams 25.00 -1,592.64
Deposit 10/03/2018 service charge # 47NSF Burgess 25.00 -1,617.64
Deposit 10/04/2018 -MULTIPLE- 50.00 -1,667.64
Deposit 10/05/2018 -MULTIPLE- 50.00 -1,717.64
10/09/2018 -MULTIPLE- 50.00 -1,767.64

10/29/2018 reconnect coleman #3802 25.00 -1,792.64

Deposit 10/31/2018 service charge on check 25.00 -1,817.64
Deposit 11/02/2018 -MULTIPLE- 150.00 -1,967.64
Deposit 11/19/2018 reconnect fee # 47 burgess 25.00 -1,992.64
Deposit 11/28/2018 Murray recycle for scrap meter 141.85 -2,134.49
Deposit 11/30/2018 -MULTIPLE- 150.00 -2,284.49
Deposit 12/03/2018 reconnect fee #794 Bebber 25.00 -2,309.49
Deposit 12/04/2018 reconnec fee #18 Jones credit card 25.00 -2,334.49
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Deposit 12/05/2018 reconnect fee @289 Williams 25.00 -2,359.49
Deposit 12/07/2018 recoonect fee # 354 Hobbs 25.00 -2,384.49
Total 421.2 - Other Income 0.00 2,384.49 -2,384.49
421.3 - Contractor Fees for water plans 0.00
Total 421.3 - Contractor Fees for water plans 0.00
421 - NON-UTILITY INCOME - Other 0.00
Total 421 - NON-UTILITY INCOME - Other 0.00
Total 421 - NON-UTILITY INCOME 0.00 2,384.49 -2,384.49
462 - Fire Protection Revenue 0.00
Total 462 - Fire Protection Revenue 0.00
474 - Other Water Revenue 0.00
Total 474 - Other Water Revenue 0.00
610 - Water Purchases 0.00
General Journal 01/01/2018 21 AUDIT To reverse 2017 Payables 9,011.25 -9,011.25
Bi 01/24/2018 MMU -MULTIPLE- 9,011.25 0.00
Bl 02/22/2018 MMU -MULTIPLE- 11,980.50 11,980.50
B 03/22/2018 MMU -MULTIPLE- 9,391.83 21,372.33
B 04/19/2018 MMU -MULTIPLE- 8,706.81 30,079.14
B 05/31/2018 MMU -MULTIPLE- 10,841.25 40,920.39
B 06/27/2018 MMU -MULTIPLE- 11,000.30 51,920.69
Bl 07/25/2018 MMU -MULTIPLE- 11,671.80 63,592.49
B 08/22/2018 MMU -MULTIPLE- 13,233.96 76,826.45
B 09/11/2018 MMU -MULTIPLE- 13,154.18 89,980.63
B 10/17/2018 MMU -MULTIPLE- 10,650.93 100,631.56
Bl 11/28/2018 MMU -MULTIPLE- 9,851.50 110,483.06
Bill 12/26/2018 MMU -MULTIPLE- 10,310.81 120,793.87
General Journal 12/31/2018 28 AUDIT To record 2018 payables 9,343.74 130,137.61
Total 610 - Water Purchases 139,148.86 9,011.25 130,137.61
403 - Depreciation Expense 0.00
General Journal 12/31/2018 30 TO RECORD 25,914.53 25,914.53
Total 403 - Depreciation Expense 25,914.53 0.00 25,914.53
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408 - TAXES 0THER THAN INCOME 0.00
408.1 - Payroll Tax Expense 0.00
Paycheck 01/04/2018 8104 Boren, Charles R 16.50 16.50
Paycheck 01/04/2018 8105 Paschall, Commissioner, Pat 16.50 33.00
Paycheck 01/04/2018 8106 Taylor, Commissioner, Joe Dan 16.50 49.50
Paycheck 01/11/2018 8112 Wyatt, Jasper E 112.02 161.52
Paycheck 01/11/2018 8113 Wyatt, Kathy 41.25 202.77
Paycheck 01/24/2018 8114 Wyatt, Jasper E 111.99 314.76
Paycheck 01/24/2018 8115 Wyatt, Kathy 41.25 356.01
Paycheck 02/01/2018 8120 Boren, Charles R 16.50 372.51
Paycheck 02/01/2018 8121 Paschall, Commissioner, Pat 16.50 389.01
Paycheck 02/01/2018 8122 Taylor, Commissioner, Joe Dan 16.50 405.51
Paycheck 02/08/2018 8133 Wyatt, Jasper E 112.02 517.53
Paycheck 02/08/2018 8134 Wyatt, Kathy 41.25 558.78
Paycheck 02/22/2018 8143 Wyatt, Jasper E 112.01 670.79
Paycheck 02/22/2018 8144 Wyatt, Kathy 41.25 712.04
Paycheck 03/08/2018 8146 Wyatt, Jasper E VOID: 0.00 712.04
Paycheck 03/08/2018 8147 Wyatt, Kathy 41.25 753.29
Paycheck 03/08/2018 8148 Boren, Charles R 16.50 769.79
Paycheck 03/08/2018 8149 Paschall, Commissioner, Pat 16.50 786.29
Paycheck 03/08/2018 8150 Taylor, Commissioner, Joe Dan 16.50 802.79
Paycheck 03/12/2018 8161 Wyatt, Jasper E replaces # 8146 washed in shirt pocket 112.00 914.79
Paycheck 03/22/2018 8162 Wyatt, Jasper E 112.02 1,026.81
Paycheck 03/22/2018 8163 Wyatt, Kathy 41.25 1,068.06
Paycheck 04/05/2018 8171 Wyatt, Jasper E 112.01 1,180.07
Paycheck 04/05/2018 8168 Boren, Charles R 16.10 1,196.17
Paycheck 04/05/2018 8169 Paschall, Commissioner, Pat 16.10 1,212.27
Paycheck 04/05/2018 8170 Taylor, Commissioner, Joe Dan 16.10 1,228.37
Paycheck 04/05/2018 8172 Wyatt, Kathy 40.25 1,268.62
Paycheck 04/19/2018 8197 Gibbs, Connor 19.97 1,288.59
Paycheck 04/19/2018 8195 Wyatt, Jasper E 103.93 1,392.52
Paycheck 04/19/2018 8196 Wyatt, Kathy 40.25 1,432.77
Paycheck 05/03/2018 8198 Wyatt, Jasper E 103.87 1,536.64
Paycheck 05/03/2018 8212 Gibbs, Connor 33.81 1,570.45
Paycheck 05/03/2018 8200 Boren, Charles R 16.10 1,586.55
Paycheck 05/03/2018 8201 Paschall, Commissioner, Pat 16.10 1,602.65
Paycheck 05/03/2018 8202 Taylor, Commissioner, Joe Dan 16.10 1,618.75
Paycheck 05/03/2018 8199 Wyatt, Kathy 40.25 1,659.00
Paycheck 05/17/2018 8214 Wyatt, Jasper E 103.87 1,762.87
Paycheck 05/17/2018 8216 Gibbs, Connor 34.12 1,796.99
Paycheck 05/17/2018 8215 Wyatt, Kathy 40.25 1,837.24
Paycheck 05/31/2018 8222 Wyatt, Jasper E 103.85 1,941.09
Paycheck 05/31/2018 8224 Gibbs, Connor 28.02 1,969.11
Paycheck 05/31/2018 8223 Wyatt, Kathy 40.25 2,009.36
Paycheck 06/07/2018 8225 Boren, Charles R 16.10 2,025.46
Paycheck 06/07/2018 8226 Paschall, Commissioner, Pat 16.10 2,041.56
Paycheck 06/07/2018 8227 Taylor, Commissioner, Joe Dan 16.10 2,057.66
Paycheck 06/14/2018 8244 Pruitt, Candise H 18.58 2,076.24
Paycheck 06/14/2018 8245 Wyatt, Jasper E 103.87 2,180.11
Paycheck 06/14/2018 8246 Wyatt, Kathy 40.25 2,220.36
Paycheck 06/14/2018 8247 Gibbs, Connor 42.19 2,262.55
Paycheck 06/27/2018 8253 Gibbs, Connor 38.38 2,300.93
Paycheck 06/28/2018 8250 Pruitt, Candise H 37.15 2,338.08
Paycheck 06/28/2018 8251 Wyatt, Jasper E 103.86 2,441.94
Paycheck 06/28/2018 8252 Wyatt, Kathy 40.25 2,482.19
Paycheck 07/05/2018 8254 Boren, Charles R 15.30 2,497.49
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Paycheck 07/05/2018 8255 Paschall, Commissioner, Pat 15.30 2,512.79
Paycheck 07/05/2018 8256 Taylor, Commissioner, Joe Dan 15.30 2,528.09
Paycheck 07/12/2018 8272 Pruitt, Candise H 37.16 2,565.25
Paycheck 07/12/2018 8273 Wyatt, Jasper E 103.86 2,669.11
Paycheck 07/12/2018 8274 Wyatt, Kathy 26.36 2,695.47
Paycheck 07/12/2018 8275 Gibbs, Connor 38.41 2,733.88
Paycheck 07/25/2018 8279 Wyatt, Jasper E 103.87 2,837.75
Paycheck 07/25/2018 8280 Wyatt, Kathy 23.86 2,861.61
Paycheck 07/25/2018 8281 Gibbs, Connor 43.11 2,904.72
Paycheck 08/07/2018 8283 Boren, Charles R 15.70 2,920.42
Paycheck 08/07/2018 8284 Paschall, Commissioner, Pat 15.70 2,936.12
Paycheck 08/07/2018 8285 Taylor, Commissioner, Joe Dan 15.70 2,951.82
Paycheck 08/07/2018 8286 Pruitt, Candise H 16.30 2,968.12
Paycheck 08/09/2018 8301 Wyatt, Jasper E 103.86 3,071.98
Paycheck 08/09/2018 8302 Wyatt, Kathy 18.40 3,090.38
Paycheck 08/09/2018 8304 Gibbs, Connor 40.57 3,130.95
Paycheck 08/23/2018 8311 Wyatt, Jasper E 103.87 3,234.82
Paycheck 08/23/2018 8312 Wyatt, Kathy 25.86 3,260.68
Paycheck 08/23/2018 8314 Gibbs, Connor 21.01 3,281.69
Paycheck 09/06/2018 8325 Wyatt, Jasper E 103.86 3,385.55
Paycheck 09/06/2018 8326 Wyatt, Kathy 34.52 3,420.07
Paycheck 09/06/2018 8327 Boren, Charles R 16.10 3,436.17
Paycheck 09/06/2018 8328 Paschall, Commissioner, Pat 16.10 3,452.27
Paycheck 09/06/2018 8329 Taylor, Commissioner, Joe Dan 16.10 3,468.37
Paycheck 09/06/2018 8330 Gibbs, Connor 17.39 3,485.76
Paycheck 09/20/2018 8336 Wyatt, Jasper E 103.86 3,589.62
Paycheck 09/20/2018 8337 Wyatt, Kathy 25.63 3,615.25
Paycheck 09/20/2018 8334 Gibbs, Connor VOID: 0.00 3,615.25
Paycheck 09/21/2018 8335 Gibbs, Connor 35.87 3,651.12
Bill 10/04/2018 Treas Ky Unemployment Ins Fund unemployment 3rd quarter 2048 27.59 3,678.71
Bill 10/04/2018 Kentucky State Treasurer state w/h for september 2018 173.65 3,852.36
Paycheck 10/04/2018 8357 Wyatt, Jasper E 103.87 3,956.23
Paycheck 10/04/2018 8358 Boren, Charles R 15.95 3,972.18
Paycheck 10/04/2018 8359 Paschall, Commissioner, Pat 15.95 3,988.13
Paycheck 10/04/2018 8360 Taylor, Commissioner, Joe Dan 15.95 4,004.08
Paycheck 10/04/2018 8361 Wyatt, Kathy 35.78 4,039.86
Bill 10/04/2018 Kentucky State Treasurer state w/h for september 2018 173.65 4,213.51
Paycheck 10/04/2018 8362 Gibbs, Connor 31.93 4,245.44
Paycheck 10/17/2018 8365 Wyatt, Jasper E 103.86 4,349.30
Paycheck 10/18/2018 8366 Wyatt, Kathy 37.31 4,386.61
Paycheck 10/18/2018 8367 Gibbs, Connor 33.02 4,419.63
Paycheck 11/01/2018 8382 Boren, Charles R 15.95 4,435.58
Paycheck 11/01/2018 8383 Paschall, Commissioner, Pat 15.95 4,451.53
Paycheck 11/01/2018 8384 Taylor, Commissioner, Joe Dan 15.95 4,467.48
Paycheck 11/01/2018 8385 Wyatt, Jasper E 103.86 4,571.34
Paycheck 11/01/2018 8386 Wyatt, Kathy 19.71 4,591.05
Bill 11/01/2018 Kentucky State Treasurer state W/h October 2018 189.12 4,780.17
Paycheck 11/02/2018 8389 Gibbs, Connor 36.24 4,816.41
Paycheck 11/14/2018 8396 Wyatt, Jasper E 103.87 4,920.28
Paycheck 11/14/2018 8397 Wyatt, Kathy 39.91 4,960.19
Paycheck 11/14/2018 8398 Gibbs, Connor 38.40 4,998.59
Bill 11/14/2018 Kentucky State Treasurer state W/h November 2018 254.16 5,252.75
Paycheck 11/28/2018 8401 Wyatt, Jasper E 103.86 5,356.61
Paycheck 11/28/2018 8403 Gibbs, Connor 10.77 5,367.38
Paycheck 11/28/2018 8402 Wyatt, Kathy VOID: 0.00 5,367.38
Paycheck 11/28/2018 8404 Wyatt, Kathy 14.56 5,381.94
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Paycheck 12/03/2018 8405 Boren, Charles R 15.95 5,397.89
Paycheck 12/03/2018 8406 Paschall, Commissioner, Pat 15.95 5,413.84
Paycheck 12/03/2018 8407 Taylor, Commissioner, Joe Dan 15.95 5,429.79
Paycheck 12/03/2018 8408 Gibbs, Connor 8.62 5,438.41
Paycheck 12/13/2018 8422 Wyatt, Jasper E 103.86 5,5642.27
Paycheck 12/13/2018 8423 Gibbs, Connor 26.19 5,568.46
Paycheck 12/13/2018 8424 Wyatt, Kathy 44.24 5,612.70
Paycheck 12/27/2018 8427 Wyatt, Jasper E 103.87 5,716.57
Paycheck 12/27/2018 8428 Wyatt, Kathy 16.92 5,733.49
Paycheck 12/27/2018 8429 Gibbs, Connor 2.87 5,736.36
General Journal 12/31/2018 20 818.17 4,918.19
Total 408.1 - Payroll Tax Expense 5,736.36 818.17 4,918.19
408.2 - Licenses and Permits 0.00

01/10/2018 Kentucky State Treasurer SPGE regstration fee 2018 250.00 250.00
Total 408.2 - Licenses and Permits 250.00 0.00 250.00
408.3 - Utility Taxes 0.00
Total 408.3 - Utility Taxes 0.00
408.4 - Taxes and Licenses 0.00
01/04/2018 Department of Revenue school tax for December 2017 629.31 629.31
01/10/2018 Kentucky State Treasurer 4th Quarter sales Tax 120.31 749.62
02/01/2018 Kentucky State Treasurer state withholding Janaury 2018 159.88 909.50
02/01/2018 Department of Revenue school tax for January 2018 761.62 1,671.12
03/07/2018 Kentucky State Treasurer state withholding February 2018 159.88 1,831.00
03/08/2018 Department of Revenue school tax for February 2018 500.16 2,331.16
04/04/2018 Department of Revenue school tax for March 2018 625.35 2,956.51
04/05/2018 Kentucky State Treasurer state withholding March 2018 159.88 3,116.39
04/09/2018 Kentucky State Treasurer quarterly sales tax 1st quarter 2018 137.27 3,253.66
05/02/2018 Department of Revenue school tax forApril2018 666.35 3,920.01
05/02/2018 Kentucky State Treasurer State withholding April 2018 163.25 4,083.26
06/06/2018 Department of Revenue school tax for May 2018 555.05 4,638.31
06/07/2018 Kentucky State Treasurer State withholding May 2018 271.25 4,909.56
07/05/2018 Kentucky State Treasurer PSC yearly assessment 460.61 5,370.17
07/05/2018 Kentucky State Treasurer 2nd quarter sales taxes 165.35 5,5635.52
07/05/2018 Kentucky State Treasurer Kentucky witholing for June 2018 223.01 5,758.53
07/05/2018 Department of Revenue school tax for June 2018 807.49 6,566.02
07/05/2018 Kentucky State Treasurer kentucky sales tax 2 nd quarter 2018 165.35 6,731.37
07/05/2018 Kentucky State Treasurer PSc yearly assessment 460.61 7,191.98
07/05/2018 Kentucky State Treasurer kentucky sales tax 2nd quarter 165.35 7,357.33
07/05/2018 Kentucky State Treasurer kentucky state withholding June 2018 223.01 7,580.34
08/07/2018 Kentucky State Treasurer kentucky state withholding July 2018 204.23 7,784.57
08/07/2018 Department of Revenue school tax for July 2018 675.73 8,460.30
09/06/2018 Kentucky State Treasurer kentucky state withholding August 2018 175.00 8,635.30
09/06/2018 Department of Revenue school tax for August 2018 786.22 9,421.52
10/04/2018 Department of Revenue school tax for September 2018 736.18 10,157.70
10/04/2018 Kentucky State Treasurer Sales tax for 3rd quarter 142.94 10,300.64
10/04/2018 Kentucky State Treasurer state sales for 3rd quarter2018 142.94 10,443.58
11/01/2018 Department of Revenue school tax for October 2018 661.50 11,105.08
11/14/2018 Department of Revenue school tax for November 2018 738.40 11,843.48
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General Journal 12/31/2018 20 1,739.39 10,104.09
General Journal 12/31/2018 19 To correct tax liabilities and remove from inc/exp 9,643.48 460.61
Total 408.4 - Taxes and Licenses 11,843.48 11,382.87 460.61
408 - TAXES 0THER THAN INCOME - Other 0.00
Bill 01/04/2018 Kentucky State Treasurer December Kentucky W/H 160.32 160.32
General Journal 12/31/2018 20 160.32 0.00
Total 408 - TAXES 0THER THAN INCOME - Other 160.32 160.32 0.00

Total 408 - TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME 17,990.16 12,361.36 5,628.80
0.00

06/11/2018 The Murray Bank interest on note 2,178.47 2,178.47

12/13/2018 The Murray Bank interest on note 2,053.17 4,231.64

Total 427 - Interest Expense 4,231.64 0.00 4,231.64
601 - Salaries & Wages - Employees 0.00
601.1 - Contract Labor - Employees 0.00
Total 601.1 - Contract Labor - Employees 0.00
601.2 - bonus 0.00
Total 601.2 - bonus 0.00
601 - Salaries & Wages - Employees - Other 0.00
Paycheck 01/11/2018 8112 Wyatt, Jasper E 1,357.69 1,357.69
Paycheck 01/11/2018 8113 Wyatt, Kathy 500.00 1,857.69
Paycheck 01/24/2018 8114 Wyatt, Jasper E 1,357.69 3,215.38
Paycheck 01/24/2018 8115 Wyatt, Kathy 500.00 3,715.38
Paycheck 02/08/2018 8133 Wyatt, Jasper E 1,357.69 5,073.07
Paycheck 02/08/2018 8134 Wyatt, Kathy 500.00 5,5673.07
Paycheck 02/22/2018 8143 Wyatt, Jasper E 1,357.69 6,930.76
Paycheck 02/22/2018 8144 Wyatt, Kathy 500.00 7,430.76
Paycheck 03/08/2018 8146 Wyatt, Jasper E VOID: 0.00 7,430.76
Paycheck 03/08/2018 8147 Wyatt, Kathy 500.00 7,930.76
Paycheck 03/12/2018 8161 Wyatt, Jasper E replaces # 8146 washed in shirt pocket 1,357.69 9,288.45
Paycheck 03/22/2018 8162 Wyatt, Jasper E 1,357.69 10,646.14
Paycheck 03/22/2018 8163 Wyatt, Kathy 500.00 11,146.14
Paycheck 04/05/2018 8171 Wyatt, Jasper E 1,357.69 12,503.83
Paycheck 04/05/2018 8172 Wyatt, Kathy 500.00 13,003.83
Paycheck 04/19/2018 8197 Gibbs, Connor 248.00 13,251.83
Paycheck 04/19/2018 8195 Wyatt, Jasper E 1,357.69 14,609.52
Paycheck 04/19/2018 8196 Wyatt, Kathy 500.00 15,109.52
Paycheck 05/03/2018 8198 Wyatt, Jasper E 1,357.69 16,467.21
Paycheck 05/03/2018 8212 Gibbs, Connor 420.00 16,887.21
Paycheck 05/03/2018 8199 Wyatt, Kathy 500.00 17,387.21
Paycheck 05/17/2018 8214 Wyatt, Jasper E 1,357.69 18,744.90
Paycheck 05/17/2018 8216 Gibbs, Connor 424.00 19,168.90
Paycheck 05/17/2018 8215 Wyatt, Kathy 500.00 19,668.90
Paycheck 05/31/2018 8222 Wyatt, Jasper E 1,357.69 21,026.59
Paycheck 05/31/2018 8224 Gibbs, Connor 348.00 21,374.59
Paycheck 05/31/2018 8223 Wyatt, Kathy 500.00 21,874.59
Paycheck 06/14/2018 8244 Pruitt, Candise H 230.77 22,105.36
Paycheck 06/14/2018 8245 Wyatt, Jasper E 1,357.69 23,463.05
Paycheck 06/14/2018 8246 Wyatt, Kathy 500.00 23,963.05
Paycheck 06/14/2018 8247 Gibbs, Connor 524.00 24,487.05
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Paycheck 06/27/2018 8253 Gibbs, Connor 477.00 24,964.05
Paycheck 06/28/2018 8250 Pruitt, Candise H 461.54 25,425.59
Paycheck 06/28/2018 8251 Wyatt, Jasper E 1,357.69 26,783.28
Paycheck 06/28/2018 8252 Wyatt, Kathy 500.00 27,283.28
Paycheck 07/12/2018 8272 Pruitt, Candise H 461.54 27,744.82
Paycheck 07/12/2018 8273 Wyatt, Jasper E 1,357.69 29,102.51
Paycheck 07/12/2018 8274 Wyatt, Kathy 344.50 29,447.01
Paycheck 07/12/2018 8275 Gibbs, Connor 477.00 29,924.01
Paycheck 07/25/2018 8279 Wyatt, Jasper E 1,357.69 31,281.70
Paycheck 07/25/2018 8280 Wyatt, Kathy 312.00 31,593.70
Paycheck 07/25/2018 8281 Gibbs, Connor 535.50 32,129.20
Paycheck 08/07/2018 8286 Pruitt, Candise H 202.50 32,331.70
Paycheck 08/09/2018 8301 Wyatt, Jasper E 1,357.69 33,689.39
Paycheck 08/09/2018 8302 Wyatt, Kathy 240.50 33,929.89
Paycheck 08/09/2018 8304 Gibbs, Connor 504.00 34,433.89
Paycheck 08/23/2018 8311 Wyatt, Jasper E 1,357.69 35,791.58
Paycheck 08/23/2018 8312 Wyatt, Kathy 338.00 36,129.58
Paycheck 08/23/2018 8314 Gibbs, Connor 261.00 36,390.58
Paycheck 09/06/2018 8325 Wyatt, Jasper E 1,357.69 37,748.27
Paycheck 09/06/2018 8326 Wyatt, Kathy 442.00 38,190.27
Paycheck 09/06/2018 8330 Gibbs, Connor 216.00 38,406.27
Paycheck 09/20/2018 8336 Wyatt, Jasper E 1,357.69 39,763.96
Paycheck 09/20/2018 8337 Wyatt, Kathy 318.50 40,082.46
Paycheck 09/20/2018 8334 Gibbs, Connor VOID: 0.00 40,082.46
Paycheck 09/21/2018 8335 Gibbs, Connor 445.50 40,527.96
Paycheck 10/04/2018 8357 Wyatt, Jasper E 1,357.69 41,885.65
Paycheck 10/04/2018 8361 Wyatt, Kathy 448.50 42,334.15
Paycheck 10/04/2018 8362 Gibbs, Connor 400.50 42,734.65
Paycheck 10/17/2018 8365 Wyatt, Jasper E 1,357.69 44,092.34
Paycheck 10/18/2018 8366 Wyatt, Kathy 468.00 44,560.34
Paycheck 10/18/2018 8367 Gibbs, Connor 414.00 44,974.34
Paycheck 11/01/2018 8385 Wyatt, Jasper E 1,357.69 46,332.03
Paycheck 11/01/2018 8386 Wyatt, Kathy 247.00 46,579.03
Paycheck 11/02/2018 8389 Gibbs, Connor 454.50 47,033.53
Paycheck 11/14/2018 8396 Wyatt, Jasper E 1,357.69 48,391.22
Paycheck 11/14/2018 8397 Wyatt, Kathy 500.50 48,891.72
Paycheck 11/14/2018 8398 Gibbs, Connor 481.50 49,373.22
Paycheck 11/28/2018 8401 Wyatt, Jasper E 1,357.69 50,730.91
Paycheck 11/28/2018 8403 Gibbs, Connor 135.00 50,865.91
Paycheck 11/28/2018 8402 Wyatt, Kathy VOID: 0.00 50,865.91
Paycheck 11/28/2018 8404 Wyatt, Kathy 188.50 51,054.41
Paycheck 12/03/2018 8408 Gibbs, Connor 108.00 51,162.41
Paycheck 12/13/2018 8422 Wyatt, Jasper E 1,357.69 52,520.10
Paycheck 12/13/2018 8423 Gibbs, Connor 328.50 52,848.60
Paycheck 12/13/2018 8424 Wyatt, Kathy 578.50 53,427.10
Paycheck 12/27/2018 8427 Wyatt, Jasper E 1,357.69 54,784.79
Paycheck 12/27/2018 8428 Wyatt, Kathy 221.00 55,005.79
Paycheck 12/27/2018 8429 Gibbs, Connor 36.00 55,041.79
Total 601 - Salaries & Wages - Employees - Other 55,041.79 0.00 55,041.79

Total 601 - Salaries & Wages - Employees 55,041.79 0.00 55,041.79
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615 - Utilities 0.00
General Journal 01/01/2018 21 AUDIT To reverse 2017 Payables 100.81 -100.81
Bill 01/04/2018 West Ky Rural Electric -MULTIPLE- 100.81 0.00
01/31/2018 West Ky Rural Electric -MULTIPLE- 122.54 122.54
03/07/2018 West Ky Rural Electric -MULTIPLE- 125.34 247.88
04/04/2018 West Ky Rural Electric -MULTIPLE- 105.04 352.92
05/02/2018 West Ky Rural Electric -MULTIPLE- 104.65 457.57
06/06/2018 West Ky Rural Electric -MULTIPLE- 83.28 540.85
07/05/2018 West Ky Rural Electric -MULTIPLE- 93.53 634.38
08/07/2018 West Ky Rural Electric -MULTIPLE- 102.48 736.86
09/06/2018 West Ky Rural Electric -MULTIPLE- 104.87 841.73
10/04/2018 West Ky Rural Electric -MULTIPLE- 94.01 935.74
11/01/2018 West Ky Rural Electric -MULTIPLE- 86.23 1,021.97
11/14/2018 West Ky Rural Electric -MULTIPLE- 89.81 1,111.78
12/31/2018 28 AUDIT To record 2018 payables 110.25 1,222.03
1,322.84 100.81 1,222.03
620 - MAT'LS & SUPPLIES 0.00
620.1 - Office Supplies 0.00
Bill 01/04/2018 Kentucky Labor Law Poster Service update labor law posters for office for2018 89.50 89.50
Check 02/22/2018 Harland Clarke check for the metered account 28.05 117.55
Bill 03/07/2018 Regions Bank Lables & ink cartridges 107.15 224.70
Bill 03/22/2018 Printing Service certificate of deposit 132.00 356.70
04/13/2018 Harland Clarke check order for main account 205.68 562.38
06/06/2018 Regions Bank ink rollers for calulators 34.65 597.03
06/07/2018 HOWARD D HAPPY file cabinet 179.50 776.53
07/05/2018 Regions Bank drinks for office 15.58 792.11
10/24/2018 Kentucky Rural Water Association 2019 Dues 500.00 1,292.11
11/01/2018 Kentucky Labor Law Poster Service update labor law posters for office for2019 89.50 1,381.61
11/14/2018 HOWARD D HAPPY lexmark toner cartridge 183.64 1,565.25
12/03/2018 Printing Service blue door hangers 94.25 1,659.50
General Journal 12/31/2018 28 AUDIT To record 2018 payables 73.75 1,733.25
Total 620.1 - Office Supplies 1,733.25 0.00 1,733.25
620.2 - Operating Supplies 0.00
General Journal 01/01/2018 21 AUDIT To reverse 2017 Payables 38.16 -38.16
Bill 01/04/2018 Murray Supply chemicals to treat line off Flint rd 19.99 -18.17
i 01/24/2018 Fortiline Waterworks meters 981.00 962.83
01/31/2018 Fitts Block & Ready Mix block 38.16 1,000.99
02/08/2018 Lowe's new lockable tool box 18.10 1,019.09
04/04/2018 Hach DPD Chlorine RGT PP, 10ML/ 1,000 per package 227.13 1,246.22
04/19/2018 Fortiline Waterworks PVC nipple parts, 4" PVC rest, 1" meter, meters 1,110.13 2,356.35
05/17/2018 Lowe's material for pipe rack 732.10 3,088.45
07/05/2018 Fortiline Waterworks meters, setters, ball valves 1,760.57 4,849.02
08/22/2018 Neco new battery pack for master meter reader 89.54 4,938.56
08/22/2018 Fortiline Waterworks meters 981.00 5,919.56
10/04/2018 Fortiline Waterworks meters 673.00 6,592.56
10/04/2018 Murray Supply pvc repair patrs 98.68 6,691.24
11/01/2018 Jasper Wyatt repay for buying straw for yard work repairs 35.00 6,726.24
11/01/2018 Henry Farmers Coop Marshall ryegrass for yard work repairs 47.50 6,773.74
11/08/2018 Neptune Equipment Company Pocket pro reader for the master meters(repair) 495.00 7,268.74
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11/14/2018 Murray Public Works pipe to repair leak at creek bed 11-1-2018 90.64 7,359.38

11/14/2018 G & C Supply -MULTIPLE- 5,099.68 12,459.06

Total 620.2 - Operating Supplies 12,497.22 38.16 12,459.06
620.3 - Printing and Reproduction 0.00
04/05/2018 Ottway Signs & Design new sign for work truck 25.00 25.00

Total 620.3 - Printing and Reproduction 25.00 0.00 25.00
620.4 - Postage and Delivery 0.00
Bill 04/05/2018 Charles Boren Repay for expense to overnight repsonse for PSC order ... 47.28 47.28
i 08/07/2018 Regions Bank envelopes 613.56 660.84
10/02/2018 Card Services envelopes from August & September 1,227.30 1,888.14

11/28/2018 Card Services -MULTIPLE- 649.82 2,537.96

12/26/2018 Card Services envelopes 308.50 2,846.46

Total 620.4 - Postage and Delivery 2,846.46 0.00 2,846.46
620.5 - Supplies 0.00
07/11/2018 Lowe's new plants and materials to landscape front of b ng 346.66 346.66

08/07/2018 Welch Sand & Gravel gravel for front flower beds 54.40 401.06

08/07/2018 Lowe's new plants and materials to landscape front of building 304.50 705.56

09/11/2018 Lowe's materials to repair lines 192.07 897.63

10/24/2018 Card Services drinks for the office 27.78 925.41

11/14/2018 Lowe's operation materials 90.28 1,015.69

Total 620.5 - Supplies 1,015.69 0.00 1,015.69
620.6 - Supplies and Postage 0.00
General Journal 01/01/2018 21 AUDIT To reverse 2017 Payables 276.00 -276.00
01/04/2018 Regions Bank envelopes & postage 631.84 355.84

02/01/2018 Regions Bank envelopes & postage 601.75 957.59

03/07/2018 Regions Bank envelopes & postage overnight Charles paaperwork for ... 362.91 1,320.50

04/04/2018 Regions Bank envelopes 350.50 1,671.00

04/06/2018 Regions Bank envelopes 308.50 1,979.50

05/02/2018 Regions Bank envelopes 613.65 2,593.15

06/06/2018 Regions Bank envelopes 912.45 3,505.60

07/05/2018 Regions Bank envelopes 317.31 3,822.91

General Journal 12/31/2018 24 BILL ENTERED TWICE 350.50 3,472.41
Total 620.6 - Supplies and Postage 4,098.91 626.50 3,472.41
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620 - MAT'LS & SUPPLIES - Other 0.00
General Journal 01/01/2018 21 AUDIT To reverse 2017 Payables 2,902.77 -2,902.77
01/10/2018 G & C Supply Invoice # 6680047, 6680048, 6681671 2,882.78 -19.99

01/11/2018 repay for Landon Barrow project 3,002.49 -3,022.48

01/24/2018 G & C Supply Invoice # 6680890, 6680891 6680892 668/1623 6671624 3,633.68 611.20

02/08/2018 G & C Supply Invoice 682518, 6683202, 6683203 1,765.78 2,376.98

04/04/2018 G & C Supply Invoice 6690933 584.00 2,960.98

06/06/2018 G & C Supply Invoice 6696503 1,013.80 3,974.78

07/05/2018 G & C Supply Invoice 6698107 & 6698108 Blue marking paint, valve b... 634.75 4,609.53

08/07/2018 Welch Sand & Gravel 203-07 18 4,609.53

08/07/2018 G & C Supply Invoice 6703287 & 6704110Meter boxes , lids, PVc pipe 490.40 5,099.93

09/06/2018 G & C Supply Invoice 6708624 & 6708625 & 6708626 Tracer wire, fla... 2,398.56 7,498.49

10/04/2018 G & C Supply 1.5 inch meter, 3/4 bal valve, 1,548.65 9,047.14

11/08/2018 G & C Supply coupllings, female adapter, brass compression tee 875.80 9,922.94

11/14/2018 G & C Supply Blue surveor flags 58.48 9,981.42

Total 620 - MAT'LS & SUPPLIES - Other 15,886.68 5,905.26 9,981.42
Total 620 - MAT'LS & SUPPLIES 38,103.21 6,569.92 31,533.29
630 - Contractual Services 0.00
630.1 - Engineering 0.00
Total 630.1 - Engineering 0.00
630.2 - Accounting 0.00
Bill 06/07/2018 Pierce, Keller & Associates financial statement for 2017 prep of PSC yearly report, ... 3,807.24 3,807.24
Total 630.2 - Accounting 3,807.24 0.00 3,807.24
630.3 - Legal Retainer 0.00
Total 630.3 - Legal Retainer 0.00
630.4 - Legal Fees 0.00
Bill 05/02/2018 Stoll Keenon Ogden Invoice # 877622 2,467.00 2,467.00
Bill 06/06/2018 Stoll Keenon Ogden file responses for PSC case alleged violations KRS278.... 643.50 3,110.50
Total 630.4 - Legal Fees 3,110.50 0.00 3,110.50
630.6 - Equipment Repairs 0.00
Total 630.6 - Equipment Repairs 0.00
630.7 - Computer Repairs 0.00
Total 630.7 - Computer Repairs 0.00
630.8 - Building Repairs 0.00
Total 630.8 - Building Repairs 0.00
630.9 - Yard Work 0.00
Total 630.9 - Yard Work 0.00
631.1 - Meter Reading 0.00
Total 631.1 - Meter Reading 0.00
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631.2 - Setting Meters 0.00
Bill 01/04/2018 Shane Andrus DBA Andrus Excavating 2 meters off FlintRd 500.00 500.00
i 01/10/2018 Shane Andrus DBA Andrus Excavating setting meter 2701 radio rd 600.00 1,100.00
05/31/2018 Shane Andrus DBA Andrus Excavating set a meter Flint Rd 500.00 1,600.00

07/25/2018 Shane Andrus DBA Andrus Excavating set a meter Hudleston Toskana 500.00 2,100.00

09/06/2018 Shane Andrus DBA Andrus Excavating set 3 meters Alexander, Vanneer, burcham 900.00 3,000.00

Total 631.2 - Setting Meters 3,000.00 0.00 3,000.00
631.3 - Line break repairs 0.00
Bill 04/19/2018 Shane Andrus DBA Andrus Excavating repiar in at Adventure camper sales 400.00 400.00
Bill 09/06/2018 Shane Andrus DBA Andrus Excavating Jerry smith property, Candleite Dr 3,762.50 4,162.50
Bill 12/07/2018 Shane Andrus DBA Andrus Excavating repair line break creek bed Radio 11-1 to 11-3 9,920.00 14,082.50
Total 631.3 - Line break repairs 14,082.50 0.00 14,082.50
631.4 - Fire Hydrant repair or replace 0.00
Bill 12/07/2018 Shane Andrus DBA Andrus Excavating repair & repalce frie Hydrant Dexter 11-5 1,675.00 1,675.00
Total 631.4 - Fire Hydrant repair or replace 1,675.00 0.00 1,675.00
635 - Testing 0.00
General Journal 01/01/2018 21 AUDIT To reverse 2017 Payables 631.84 -631.84
Bill 01/04/2018 Regions Bank samples for line breaks & City of Murray boil water (138... 276.00 -355.84
i 01/04/2018 Microbac Laboratories, Inc. 2 samples for January 2018 46.00 -309.84
01/31/2018 Greg Roberts testing meters 16 @6.00 each 96.00 -213.84

02/01/2018 Microbac Laboratories, In two samples February 2018 46.00 -167.84

02/01/2018 Regions Bank samples for line break Wrather Rd & Overdhagre credit ... 92.00 -75.84

03/07/2018 Regions Bank repeat samples for MAllory 12-13-2017 46.00 -29.84

03/07/2018 Microbac Laboratories, Inc. two samples for March2018 46.00 16.16

04/04/2018 Microbac Laboratories, Inc. Two samples For April 46.00 62.16

04/06/2018 Regions Bank samples test line on Flint Rd And HWY 641 N samples ... 46.00 108.16

05/02/2018 Microbac Laboratories, Inc. two samples for May 2018 ( new prices in effect) 50.00 158.16

05/02/2018 Regions Bank 46.00 204.16

05/31/2018 Murray Fire Extinguisher Annual inspection of fire extinguishers 25.00 229.16

06/14/2018 Greg Roberts testing meters 22 @6.00 each 132.00 361.16

07/05/2018 Microbac Laboratories, Inc. balance after credit applied on two samples for July 2018 12.00 373.16

08/07/2018 Microbac Laboratories, Inc. two samples for august 2018 50.00 423.16

08/07/2018 Microbac Laboratories, Inc. yearly testing TTHM/hha5 348.00 771.16

09/06/2018 Microbac Laboratories, Inc. two smaples for September 2018 50.00 821.16

10/04/2018 Greg Roberts testing meters 29 @6.00 each 174.00 995.16

10/04/2018 Microbac Laboratories, In monthly tests for October 2 samples 50.00 1,045.16

10/17/2018 1.T.M,, Inc testing 1 2"meter & 1 1.5 meter 200.00 1,245.16

10/24/2018 Microbac Laboratories, Inc. samples for line break toskana 10-19 75.00 1,320.16

11/01/2018 Microbac Laboratories, Inc. 2 samples for November 2018 50.00 1,370.16

11/01/2018 Microbac Laboratories, Inc. 3 samples for line break Radio Rd 11-1-2018 75.00 1,445.16

11/06/2018 Microbac Laboratories, Inc. 5 samples for boil water 11-1-2018 and 11-5-2018 had a... 125.00 1,570.16

11/14/2018 Microbac Laboratories, Inc. samples for December 2018 50.00 1,620.16

General Journal 12/31/2018 25 DUPLICATE ENTRY 50.00 1,570.16
Total 635 - Testing 2,252.00 681.84 1,570.16
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630 - Contractual Services - Other 0.00
General Journal 01/01/2018 21 AUDIT To reverse 2017 Payables 519.20 -519.20

Bill 01/24/2018 Kentucky Underground Protection, Inc. December 2017 12@ 1.60 each 19.20 -500.00
02/22/2018 Kentucky Underground Protection, Inc. January 6 @ 1.50 each 9.00 -491.00

03/07/2018 Scott Pest Control, LLC Qurterly treatment 40.00 -451.00

03/22/2018 Kentucky Underground Protection, In February 34 @ 1.50 each 51.00 -400.00

04/19/2018 HOWARD D HAPPY bill for toner for lexmark printer # 953800-0 264.21 -135.79

04/19/2018 Kentucky Underground Protection, Inc. March 16 @ 1.50 each 24.00 -111.79

05/31/2018 Kentucky Underground Protection, Inc. April 16 @ 1.50 each 24.00 -87.79

06/14/2018 Scott Pest Control, LLC Qurterly treatment 40.00 -47.79

06/27/2018 Kentucky Underground Protection, Inc. May 34@ 1.50 each 51.00 3.21

07/25/2018 Kentucky Underground Protection, Inc. June 27@ 1.50 each 40.50 43.71

08/22/2018 Kentucky Underground Protection, Inc. July 32@ 1.50 each 48.00 91.71

10/04/2018 Scott Pest Control, LLC Qurterly treatment 40.00 131.71

10/04/2018 Kentucky Underground Protection, Inc. August 30@ 1.50 each 45.00 176.71

10/24/2018 Kentucky Underground Protection, Inc. September 17@ 1.50 each 25.50 202.21

11/14/2018 Kentucky Underground Protection, Inc. October 32@ 1.50 each 48.00 250.21

General Journal 12/31/2018 28 AUDIT To record 2018 payables 42.00 292.21
Total 630 - Contractual Services - Other 811.41 519.20 292.21
Total 630 - Contractual Services 28,738.65 1,201.04 27,537.61
640 - Rent 0.00
640.1 - Equipment Rental 0.00
Total 640.1 - Equipment Rental 0.00
640 - Rent - Other 0.00
Total 640 - Rent - Other 0.00
Total 640 - Rent 0.00
645 - Ky DOW Funding (RCAP) Fuding 0.00
Total 645 - Ky DOW Funding (RCAP) Fuding 0.00
650 - TRANSPORTATION EXP 0.00
650.1 - Mileage 0.00
Total 650.1 - Mileage 0.00
650.2 - Truck Expense 0.00
General Journal 01/01/2018 21 AUDIT To reverse 2017 Payables 250.15 -250.15
01/04/2018 gas for black truck 250.15 0.00

02/01/2018 Regions Bank autozone 95.39 95.39

02/08/2018 Shell gas for black truck 220.00 315.39

03/07/2018 Shell gas for black truck 208.42 523.81

03/07/2018 Regions Bank Amazpon, door handle for turck 36.86 560.67

04/04/2018 gas for black truck 160.50 721.17

05/03/2018 gas for black truck 281.75 1,002.92

06/06/2018 gas for black truck 293.50 1,296.42

07/05/2018 gas for black truck 344.59 1,641.01

08/07/2018 gas for black truck 446.22 2,087.23

08/07/2018 Parker Ford Lincoln, Inc il change in work truck 35.72 2,122.95

08/22/2018 Card Services radiator plug for truck 18.53 2,141.48

08/22/2018 Card Services radiator plug for truck 18.53 2,160.01

09/06/2018 Shell gas for black truck 315.00 2,475.01

10/04/2018 Shell gas for black truck 244.00 2,719.01

11/08/2018 Shell gas for black truck 239.50 2,958.51

11/28/2018 Card Services [wind shieldwash for truck 3.38 2,961.89
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Bill 12/07/2018 Shell gas for black truck 275.75 3,237.64
General Journal 12/31/2018 26 DUPLICATE ENTRY 18.53 3,219.11
General Journal 12/31/2018 28 AUDIT To record 2018 payables 229.00 3,448.11
Total 650.2 - Truck Expense 3,716.79 268.68 3,448.11
650 - TRANSPORTATION EXP - Other 0.00
Bill 02/22/2018 Quick Lane Card repair to work truck (Parker Ford) 1,599.83 1,599.83

Bill 08/22/2018 Quick Lane Card repair to work truck (Parker Ford) 1,251.75 2,851.58
Total 650 - TRANSPORTATION EXP - Other 2,851.58 0.00 2,851.58
Total 650 - TRANSPORTATION EXP 6,568.37 268.68 6,299.69
655 - Insurance 0.00
655.1 - Disability Insurance 0.00
Total 655.1 - Disability Insurance 0.00
655.2 - Liability Insurance 0.00
Total 655.2 - Liability Insurance 0.00
655.3 - Workers Comp Ins. 0.00
Bill 08/07/2018 KEMI Worker policyv9-6-2018 thru 9-6-2019 1,579.47 1,579.47
Total 655.3 - Workers Comp Ins. 1,579.47 0.00 1,579.47
655 - Insurance - Other 0.00
Bill 01/31/2018 Peel & Holland Insurance 2 tinstallment of commerical package 1,427.00 1,427.00
02/08/2018 Peel & Holland Insurance Encroachment Bond 152.70 1,579.70

11/01/2018 Peel & Holland Insurance commerical package 1 st installamet 8-13-18 to 8-13-19 1,447.00 3,026.70

Total 655 - Insurance - Other 3,026.70 0.00 3,026.70
Total 655 - Insurance 4,606.17 0.00 4,606.17
66900 - Reconciliation Discrepancies 0.00
General Journal 04/30/2018 11 Balance Adjustment 5.58 -5.58
General Journal 06/29/2018 12 Balance Adjustment 5.14 -0.44
General Journal 08/31/2018 13 Balance Adjustment 0.10 -0.34
General Journal 09/28/2018 14 Balance Adjustment 0.06 -0.28
General Journal 11/30/2018 15 Balance Adjustment 16.69 -16.97
Total 66900 - Reconciliation Discrepancies 5.30 22.27 -16.97
670 - Bad Debt 0.00
Check 08/06/2018 Dexter-Almo Water NSf returned checkGebe Bebber #794 133.00 133.00
Deposit 08/17/2018 nsf paid bebber 115.00 18.00
Check 09/28/2018 Dexter - Almo Heights 1 NSf Returned Ella Burgess 9-10-2018 89.65 107.65
Deposit 10/03/2018 NSF paid #47 Burgess 89.65 18.00
Deposit 10/17/2018 #794 bebber 18.00 0.00
Check 10/29/2018 Dexter - Almo Heights 1 NSf ReturnedWilliam Hiter 107 2nd st t Aimo #157 103.06 103.06
Deposit 10/31/2018 Hiter #157 103.06 0.00
Total 670 - Bad Debt 325.71 325.71 0.00
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675 - MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES 0.00
675.1 - Telephone 0.00
Bill 01/04/2018 Jasper Wyatt cell bill allowance 50.00 50.00
01/10/2018 AT&T phone bill for office landline 207.31 257.31

02/01/2018 Jasper Wyatt cell bill allowance 50.00 307.31

02/08/2018 AT&T phone bill for office landline 207.66 514.97

03/07/2018 Jasper Wyatt cell bill allowance 50.00 564.97

03/12/2018 Jasper Wyatt cell bill allowance 50.00 614.97

03/22/2018 AT&T phone bill for office landline 207.57 822.54

04/04/2018 Jasper Wyatt cell bill allowance 50.00 872.54

04/13/2018 AT&T phone bill for office landline 207.61 1,080.15

05/02/2018 Jasper Wyatt cell bill allowance 50.00 1,130.15

05/17/2018 AT&T phone bill for office landline 206.87 1,337.02

06/06/2018 Jay Wyatt cell bill allowance 50.00 1,387.02

06/14/2018 AT&T phone bill for office landline 207.12 1,594.14

07/05/2018 Jasper Wyatt cell bill allowance 50.00 1,644.14

07/25/2018 AT&T phone bill for office landline 207.12 1,851.26

08/07/2018 Jasper Wyatt cell bill allowance 50.00 1,901.26

08/22/2018 AT&T phone bill for office landline 209.57 2,110.83

09/06/2018 Jasper Wyatt cell bill allowance 50.00 2,160.83

09/11/2018 AT&T phone bill for office landline 208.28 2,369.11

10/04/2018 Jasper Wyatt cell bill allowance 50.00 2,419.11

10/04/2018 AT&T phone bill for office landline 247.79 2,666.90

11/01/2018 Jasper Wyatt cell bill allowance 50.00 2,716.90

11/01/2018 AT&T phone bill for office landline 126.11 2,843.01

11/14/2018 Jasper Wyatt cell bill allowance 50.00 2,893.01

11/28/2018 Card Services online fax for October & November 22.12 2,915.13

11/28/2018 AT&T phone bill for office landline 137.24 3,052.37

12/26/2018 AT&T phone bill for office landline 134.93 3,187.30

12/26/2018 Card Services online fax for 11.06 3,198.36

General Journal 12/31/2018 22 CLOSED ACCOUNT - BILL NOT DUE 208.28 2,990.08
General Journal 12/31/2018 23 BILL ENTERED TWICE 50.00 2,940.08
Total 675.1 - Telephone 3,198.36 258.28 2,940.08
675.2 - Dues and Subscriptions 0.00
Total 675.2 - Dues and Subscriptions 0.00
675.3 - Commissioner Fees 0.00
Paycheck 01/04/2018 8104 Boren, Charles R 200.00 200.00
Paycheck 01/04/2018 8105 Paschall, Commissioner, Pat 200.00 400.00
Paycheck 01/04/2018 8106 Taylor, Commissioner, Joe Dan 200.00 600.00
Paycheck 02/01/2018 8120 Boren, Charles R 200.00 800.00
Paycheck 02/01/2018 8121 Paschall, Commissioner, Pat 200.00 1,000.00
Paycheck 02/01/2018 8122 Taylor, Commissioner, Joe Dan 200.00 1,200.00
Paycheck 03/08/2018 8148 Boren, Charles R 200.00 1,400.00
Paycheck 03/08/2018 8149 Paschall, Commissioner, Pat 200.00 1,600.00
Paycheck 03/08/2018 8150 Taylor, Commissioner, Joe Dan 200.00 1,800.00
Paycheck 04/05/2018 8168 Boren, Charles R 200.00 2,000.00
Paycheck 04/05/2018 8169 Paschall, Commissioner, Pat 200.00 2,200.00
Paycheck 04/05/2018 8170 Taylor, Commissioner, Joe Dan 200.00 2,400.00
Paycheck 05/03/2018 8200 Boren, Charles R 200.00 2,600.00
Paycheck 05/03/2018 8201 Paschall, Commissioner, Pat 200.00 2,800.00
Paycheck 05/03/2018 8202 Taylor, Commissioner, Joe Dan 200.00 3,000.00
Paycheck 06/07/2018 8225 Boren, Charles R 200.00 3,200.00
Paycheck 06/07/2018 8226 Paschall, Commissioner, Pat 200.00 3,400.00
Paycheck 06/07/2018 8227 Taylor, Commissioner, Joe Dan 200.00 3,600.00
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Paycheck 07/05/2018 8254 Boren, Charles R 200.00 3,800.00
Paycheck 07/05/2018 8255 Paschall, Commissioner, Pat 200.00 4,000.00
Paycheck 07/05/2018 8256 Taylor, Commissioner, Joe Dan 200.00 4,200.00
Paycheck 08/07/2018 8283 Boren, Charles R 200.00 4,400.00
Paycheck 08/07/2018 8284 Paschall, Commissioner, Pat 200.00 4,600.00
Paycheck 08/07/2018 8285 Taylor, Commissioner, Joe Dan 200.00 4,800.00
Paycheck 09/06/2018 8327 Boren, Charles R 200.00 5,000.00
Paycheck 09/06/2018 8328 Paschall, Commissioner, Pat 200.00 5,200.00
Paycheck 09/06/2018 8329 Taylor, Commissioner, Joe Dan 200.00 5,400.00
Paycheck 10/04/2018 8358 Boren, Charles R 200.00 5,600.00
Paycheck 10/04/2018 8359 Paschall, Commissioner, Pat 200.00 5,800.00
Paycheck 10/04/2018 8360 Taylor, Commissioner, Joe Dan 200.00 6,000.00
Paycheck 11/01/2018 8382 Boren, Charles R 200.00 6,200.00
Paycheck 11/01/2018 8383 Paschall, Commissioner, Pat 200.00 6,400.00
Paycheck 11/01/2018 8384 Taylor, Commissioner, Joe Dan 200.00 6,600.00
Paycheck 12/03/2018 8405 Boren, Charles R 200.00 6,800.00
Paycheck 12/03/2018 8406 Paschall, Commissioner, Pat 200.00 7,000.00
Paycheck 12/03/2018 8407 Taylor, Commissioner, Joe Dan 200.00 7,200.00
Total 675.3 - Commissioner Fees 7,200.00 0.00 7,200.00
675.4 - Training 0.00
Bill 09/11/2018 Kentucky State Treasurer Commssioners training Sept. 19- & 20 225.00 225.00
Total 675.4 - Training 225.00 0.00 225.00
675.5 - Advertising 0.00

02/08/2018 Murray Ledger and Times run rate change notice for PWA January 2018 180.00 180.00
04/05/2018 Murray Ledger and Times PSc hearing date notice Feburary 27,2018 48.00 228.00
07/05/2018 Murray Ledger and Times Run yearly financial statement per PSC 156.00 384.00
08/09/2018 Murray Ledger and Times Run notice of rate increase for PWA July 2018 216.00 600.00
Total 675.5 - Advertising 600.00 0.00 600.00
675.6 - Travel & Ent 0.00
Total 675.6 - Travel & Ent 0.00
675.7 - Bank Service Charges 0.00
Check 08/06/2018 The Murray Bank deposit box annual fee 30.00 30.00
Total 675.7 - Bank Service Charges 30.00 0.00 30.00
675.8 - Internet Service 0.00
Bill 03/07/2018 Regions Bank Go DAddy website fee 335.37 335.37
Total 675.8 - Internet Service 335.37 0.00 335.37
675.9 - Uncategorized Expenses 0.00
02/08/2018 RVS Software software maintenace & updates 3-25-2018 656.00 656.00
03/22/2018 RVS Software 174.02 830.02
06/06/2018 RVS Software 174.09 1,004.11
10/04/2018 RVS Software 174.21 1,178.32
12/31/2018 QuickBooks Intuit upadte system to QB2017 381.60 1,659.92
Total 675.9 - Uncategorized Expenses 1,559.92 0.00 1,559.92
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675 - MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES - Other 0.00
Bill 07/05/2018 Regions Bank renew Jasper lincense with EPA 51.50 51.50
i 10/24/2018 Card Services late fee 35.00 86.50
10/24/2018 Mitchell Bros Paving repave 265 Candlelite ( Jerry Smith) 800.00 886.50
Total 675 - MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES - Other 886.50 0.00 886.50
Total 675 - MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES 14,035.15 258.28 13,776.87
675.10 - Simple IRA 0.00
Bill 01/04/2018 Franklin Templeton Investor Services, LLC company match Jay simple IRA2 paycheck inDecember... 81.46 81.46
02/01/2018 Franklin Templeton Investor Services, LLC company match Jay simple IRA2 paycheck inJAnuary 2... 81.46 162.92
03/07/2018 Franklin Templeton Investor Services, LLC company match Jay simple IRA2 paycheck inFebruary 2... 81.46 244.38
04/04/2018 Franklin Templeton Investor Services, LLC company match Jay simple IRA2 paycheck in March 2018 81.46 325.84
05/02/2018 Franklin Templeton Investor Services, LLC company match Jay simple IRA2 paycheck in April 2018 81.46 407.30
06/06/2018 Franklin Templeton Investor Services, LLC company match Jay simple IRA2 paycheck in May 2018 122.19 529.49
07/05/2018 Franklin Templeton Investor Services, LLC company match Jay simple IRA2 paycheck in June 2018 81.46 610.95
08/07/2018 Franklin Templeton Investor Services, LLC company match Jay simple IRA2 paycheck in July 2018 81.46 692.41
09/06/2018 Franklin Templeton Investor Services, LLC company match Jay simple IRA2 paycheck in August 20... 81.46 773.87
10/04/2018 Franklin Templeton Investor Services, LLC company match Jay simple IRA2 paycheck in Septembe... 81.46 855.33
11/01/2018 Franklin Templeton Investor Services, LLC company match Jay simple IRA2 paycheck in October 2... 81.46 936.79
11/14/2018 Franklin Templeton Investor Services, LLC company match Jay simple IRA2 paycheck in Novembe... 122.16 1,058.95
Total 675.10 - Simple IRA 1,058.95 0.00 1,058.95
419 - Interest Income 0.00
Deposit 01/29/2018 Interest 0.36 -0.36
Deposit 01/31/2018 Interest 1.83 -2.19
Deposit 02/28/2018 Interest 1.55 -3.74
Deposit 02/28/2018 Interest 0.29 -4.03
Deposit 03/31/2018 Interest 1.66 -5.69
Deposit 03/31/2018 Interest 0.32 -6.01
04/30/2018 Interest 1.72 -7.73
04/30/2018 Interest 0.33 -8.06
Deposit 05/31/2018 Interest 1.72 -9.78
Deposit 05/31/2018 Interest 0.36 -10.14
Deposit 06/30/2018 Interest 2.41 -12.55
Deposit 06/30/2018 Interest 0.35 -12.90
Deposit 07/31/2018 Interest 3.71 -16.61
Deposit 07/31/2018 Interest 0.41 -17.02
Deposit 08/31/2018 Interest 4.30 -21.32
08/31/2018 Interest 0.42 -21.74
09/28/2018 Interest 0.41 -22.15
Deposit 09/30/2018 Interest 3.88 -26.03
Deposit 10/31/2018 Interest 4.57 -30.60
Deposit 10/31/2018 Interest 0.49 -31.09
Deposit 11/30/2018 Interest 4.16 -35.25
Deposit 11/30/2018 Interest 0.46 -35.71
Deposit 12/31/2018 Interest 0.49 -36.20
Total 419 - Interest Income 0.00 36.20 -36.20
425 - RCap Funding deposits 0.00
Total 425 - RCap Funding deposits 0.00
Special Iltem 0.00
Total Special Item 0.00



7:32 AM Dexter - Almo Heights Water District

09/112/19 General Ledger
Accrual Basis As of December 31, 2018
Type Date Num Name Memo Debit Credit Balance

suspense 0.00
Total suspense 0.00
426 - MISC NON-UTILITY EXPENSES 0.00
Total 426 - MISC NON-UTILITY EXPENSES 0.00
No accnt 0.00
Total no accnt 0.00

TOTAL 994,356.73 994,356.73 0.00
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EXHIBIT S



DOCUMENTS EMBEDDED IN ELECTRONIC VERSION OF APPLICATION

Embedded in the Portable Document Format Version of this Application, filed with the Public
Service Commission through the Commission’s Electronic Filing System is an Excel
Spreadsheet that shows all calculations for the proposed rates. This spreadsheet also contains a
listing of all volumes billed by Dexter-Almo Heights Water District during 2018 and a detailed
analysis by month of the volumes billed.



	ELECTRONIC APPLICATION OF DEXTER-ALMO HEIGHTS WATER DISTRICT FOR AN ADJUSTMENT OF RATES PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:076
	Application
	EXHIBITS TO APPLICATION
	Exhbit A - Attachment SAO-W (Schedule of Adjusted Operations – Water Utility)  
	Exhibit B - Attachment RR-OR (Revenue Requirement Calculation - Operating Ratio Method)


	Exhibit C - Attachment CPR (Current/Proposed Rates)
	Exhibit D - Attachment SR (Reasons for Application)
	Exhibit E - Notice of Proposed Rate Adjustment
	Exhibit F - Statement of Disclosure of Related Party Transactions
	Exhibit G - Resolution Authorizing Submission of Rate Application
	Exhibit H - Minutes of Calloway County Fiscal Court Meeting of October 17, 2017 (Establishing Salary for Members of Dexter-Almo Heights Water District Board of Commissioners)
	Exhibit I - City of Murray Tariff Sheet (Wholesale Water Rate)
	Exhibit J - Notice of Pending Rate Adjustment from Western Kentucky RECC
	Exhibit K - 2018 Electric Bills
	Exhibit L - Calculation of Effects of Adjustment of Electric Rates
	Exhibit M - Invoices Reflecting Current Price for Water Testing
	Exhibit N - 2019 Workers Compensation Insurance Invoice
	Exhibit O - Depreciation Schedule
	Exhibit P - Promissory Note to Murray Bank dated December 9, 2009
	Exhibit Q - Schedule of Debt Service Payments to Murray Bank
	Exhibit R - General Ledger
	Exhibit S - Documents Embedded in Electronic Version of Application


Schedule Of Adjusted Operations

		SCHEDULE OF ADJUSTED OPERATIONS - WATER UTILITY

		TYE 12/31/2018



				Test Year		Adjustment		Ref.		Pro Forma

		Operating Revenues

		Sales of Water

		Unmetered Water Sales								0

		Metered Water Sales		275034		4828		A		279862

		Bulk Loading Stations								0

		Fire Protection Revenue								0

		Sales for Resale								0

		Total Water Sales		275034						279862

		Other Water Revenues

		Forfeited Discounts								0

		Miscellaneous Service Revenues				2025		B		2025

		Rents from Water Property								0

		Other Water Revenues								0

		Total Other Water Revenues		0						2025



		Total Operating Revenues		275034						281887



		Operating Expenses								0

		Operation and Maintenance Expenses

		Salaries and Wages - Employees		55042		802		C		55844

		Salaries and Wages - Officers		7200				D		7200

		Employee Pensions and Benefits		1059						1059

		Purchased Water		130138		5459		E		135597

		Purchased Power		1557		60		F		1617

		Fuel for Power Production								0

		Chemicals								0

		Materials and Supplies		31532		-3095		G		28437

		Contractual Services		25968		-2373		H		23595

		Water Testing		1570		-170		I		1400

		Rents								0

		Transportation Expenses		6300						6300

		Insurance		4606		66		J		4672

		Regulatory Commission Expenses								0

		Bad Debt Expense								0

		Miscellaneous Expenses		6176						6176

		Total Operation and Maintenance Expenses		271148						271897

		Depreciation Expense		25913						25913

		Amortization Expense				2000		K		2000

		Taxes Other than Income		5629		181		L		5810

		Income Tax Expense								0



		Total Operating Expenses		302690						305620



		Utility Operating Income		-27656						-23733





Adjustments

		Adjustment		Remarks		Supporting Calculations

		A		Dexter-Almo Water District increased its rates on July 1, 2018 by Order of KPSC in Case No. 2018-00199 .		Revenue at current rates         $279,862
Test Year Revenue                      $275,034
Increased Revenue                     $    4,828             





		B		Misreporting of Reconnection Fees as Nonutility income		Reported as Nonutility Income:            $2,384
Minus: Income for Scrapped Meters:   $   359
Reconnection Fees                                      $2,025



		C		Salaries/Wages adjusted to reflect wages in effect as of January 1, 2018.   		Employee 1 Salary = $35,300
Employee 2 Wages = 9.50 x 873 hours = $8,294
Employee 3 Salary = $12,250
Total Wages/Salary (Current Salary/Wages) = $55,844
Test Period Water/Salary                                      = $55,042
Difference:                                                                      $      802

Employee 2 received a $1.00 per hour wage increase in June 2018.  Employee is a new hire to replace retiring office manager.  Her salary was established at initial hire and then increased in August 2019.




		D		Officers' Salaries		In last rate proceeding, commissioner salaries were disallowed due to the lack of evidence of Calloway County Fiscal Court approval of salary level.  A copy of minutes approving the salary level is attached as Exhibit XX.



		E-1		Murray increased its wholesale rate on July 1, 2018 to $3.23 per 1,000 gallons		42,623,000 gals x $3.23 per 1,000 gals = $137,673
Test Year Purchase Water Expense     = $130,138
Difference:                                                       $     7,535



		E-2		Dexter-Almo Water District's unaccounted-for water loss during the test period was 16.51 percent, thus exceeding the permissible limit established by 807 KAR 5:066, Section 6(3).  Purchased water expense was adjusted to remove the excessive loss.		Excessive Line Loss = 16.51 percent - 15.0 percent = 1.51 percent.
Total Water Purchased:                                                          42,623,000 gals 
Multiply: Excessive Percentage                                                        x 0.0151
Total Excess Volume                                                                      642,550 gals
Multiply: Wholesale Purchase Rate                       x $3.23 per 1,000 gals
Total Cost of Disallowed Water                                                           $2,076



		E-3		Total Adjustment to Purchased Water Expense		Increased Due to Wholesale Supplier Increase:     $7,535
Disallowance due to Excessive Water Loss:            ($2,076)
Total Adjustment:                                                                $5,459



		F-1		No adjustment for excessive unaccount-for water loss was made to purchased power expense.  Dexter-Almo Water District does not have any pump stations; hence no use of electric power to pump water



		F-2		Western KY RECC increased its rates for service effective October 1, 2019.



		G		Materials and Supplies were reduced by $3,095 to reflect materials used for connections, the cost of which is recovered through the tap-on fee.



		H-1		Contractual Services was increased $627 to reflect the misclassification of meter testing and other testing expenses as water testing expenses.



		H-2		Contractual Services was reduced $3,000 to eliminate payments to contractor for meter installations, the cost of which was recovered through tap-on fees.



		H-3		Total Adjustment to Contractual Services		Add:        $    627
Minus:    $3,000
Total      ($2,373)

		H-1		Water Testing Expense was reduced by $627 to reflect misclassification of of meter testing and other testing expenses as water testing expenses.  



		I-2		Water Testing Expense was increased to reflect increase in from $23 per test to $27 per test.  During the test period, 2 water samples were tested monthly.  16 samples were taken after water main breaks or for new water mains.  Testing for Stage 2 HAA & TTHM increased to $375 from $348.		41 water samples x $25 per sample = $1,025
Stage 2 HAA &TTHM Testing                = $   375
Total                                                                  $1,400



		I-3		Total Adjustment to Water Test Expense		Reported Testing Expense:                                   $1,570
Subtract Tests Based upon Current Prices:     $1,400
Adjustment                                                                  ($  170)



		J		Insurance expense increased from $1,580 to $1646 as a result of increase in workers compensation insurance for 2019-2020 period.  See invoice.



		K		Water District estimates total rate case expense of $6,000 to be amortized over 3 years.  		$6000 ÷ 3 years = $2,000 per year.



		L-1		Taxes Other Than Income Increased to Reflect  increased PSC Assessment resulting from greater operating revenues  and the 2019 Tax Rate.  		Adjusted Operating Revenues x $0.001956 = Adjusted PSC Assessment 
$279862 x $0.001956 = $3476

Adjusted PSC Assessment:       $548
2018 PSC Assessment:                 $461
Difference:                                       $  87 



		L-2		Taxes Other Than Income Increased to reflect increase in payroll taxes based upon use of 2019 Wage Rates   		$802 x 0.1165 = $93.44



		L-3		Total Adjustment to Taxes Other than Income		Increased Payroll Taxes       = $  94
Increased PSC Assessment = $  87
Total Increase:                             $181























































RevReq Calculation_DSC Method

		REVENUE REQUIREMENT CALCULATION - DEBT COVERAGE METHOD (1.20x)

		Pro forma Operating Expenses		305620

		Plus:  Average Annual Debt Principal and Interest Payment		14345

		Debt Coverage Requirement		2869

		Total Revenue Requirement		322834

		Less: Other Operating Revenue		2025

		Non-Operating Revenue		359

		Interest Income		36

		Revenue Required from Rates		320414

		Less: Revenue from Sales at Present Rates		279862

		Required Revenue Increase		40552

		Required Revenue Increase stated as a Percentage of Revenue at Present Rates		14.49





RevReq Calculation_DSC_1.25

		REVENUE REQUIREMENT CALCULATION - DEBT COVERAGE METHOD (1.25x)

		Pro forma Operating Expenses		305620

		Plus:  Average Annual Debt Principal and Interest Payment		14345

		Debt Coverage Requirement		3586

		Total Revenue Requirement		323551

		Less: Other Operating Revenue		2025

		Non-Operating Revenue		359

		Interest Income		36

		Revenue Required from Rates		321131

		Less: Revenue from Sales at Present Rates		279862

		Required Revenue Increase		41269

		Required Revenue Increase stated as a Percentage of Revenue at Present Rates		14.75





RevReqCalculation_OpRatio

		REVENUE REQUIREMENT CALCULATION - OPERATING RATIO METHOD

		Pro forma Operating Expenses Before Income Taxes		305620

		Operating Ratio		0.88

		Subtotal		347295

		Less: Pro forma Operating Expenses Before Income Taxes		305620

		Net Income Allowable		41675

		Add:  Provision for State and Federal Income Taxes

		            Interest Expense		2526

		Pro forma Operating Expenses Before Taxes		305620

		Total Revenue Requirement		349821

		Less: Other Operating Revenue		2025

		Non-Operating Revenue		359

		Interest Income		36

		Revenue Required from Rates for Service		347401

		Less: Revenue from Sales at Present Rates		279862

		Required Revenue Increase		67539

		Required Revenue Increase stated as a Percentage of Revenue at Present Rates		24.13





Usage Table

		USAGE TABLES



				Bills		Gallons		First 2,000		Next 3,000		Next 5,000		Next 10,000		Over 20,000				Total

		First 2,000 Gallons		3,030		3,269,700		3,269,700												3,269,700

		Next 3,000 Gallons		4,493		15,183,800		8,986,000		6,197,800										15,183,800

		Next 5,000 Gallons		1,665		11,046,700		3,330,000		4,995,000		2,721,700								11,046,700

		Next 10,000 Gallons		270		3,491,400		540,000		810,000		1,350,000		791,400						3,491,400

		Over 20,000 Gallons		96		3,183,500		192,000		288,000		480,000		960,000		1,263,500				3,183,500



		Total		9,554				16,317,700		12,290,800		4,551,700		1,751,400		1,263,500		36175100		36,175,100



















































Revenue From Rates

		REVENUE TABLE (CURRENT RATES)

				Bills		Gallons/Mcf		Rates		Revenue

		First 2,000 gallons (Minimum Bill)		9,554		16,317,700		16.56 Minimum Bill		180,857.22

		Next 3,000 gallons				12,290,800		6.53 per 1,000 gallons		80,258.92

		Next 5,000 gallons				4,551,700		5.78 per 1,000 gallons		26,308.83

		Next 10,000 gallons				1,751,400		5.45 per 1,000 gallons		9,545.13

		Over 20,000 gallons				1,263,500		4.38 per 1,000 gallons		5,534.13



		Totals		9,554		36,175,100				$   296,970.10

		REVENUE TABLE (PROPOSED RATES)



				Bills		Gallons/Mcf		Rates		Revenue

		First 2,000 gallons (Minimum Bill)		9,554		16,317,700		20.56 Minimum Bill		196,430.24

		Next 3,000 gallons				12,290,800		8.11 per 1,000 gallons		99,678.39

		Next 5,000 gallons				4,551,700		7.17 per 1,000 gallons		32,635.69

		Next 10,000 gallons				1,751,400		6.77 per 1,000 gallons		11,856.98

		Over 20,000 gallons				1,263,500		5.44 per 1,000 gallons		6,873.44



		Totals		9554		36,175,100				$   347,474.74











































PurchaseWaterExpense

		Month		Amount
Purchased
(000 gallons)

		January		3,770

		February		3,088

		March		3,322

		April		3,334

		May		3,957

		June		4,182

		July		4,087

		August		3,896

		September		3,306

		October		3,292

		November		3,293

		December		3,096

				42,623

		Total Water Expense		$   137,672.29

		Test Year Expense		$   130,138.00

		Adjustment		$   7,534.29





Excessive Water Loss

		Determination of Water Line Loss Adjustment

		Water Produced, Purchased and Distributed

		Water Produced

		Water Purchased		42,623,000

		Total Produced and Purchased		42,623,000

		Water Sales

		Residential		33,671,000

		Commercial		1,372,000

		Industrial

		Bulk Loading Stations

		Resale

		Other Sales

		Total Water Sales		35,043,000

		Other Water Used

		Utility/Water Treatment Plant

		Wastewater Plant

		System Flushing		453,000

		Fire Department		84,000

		Other

		Total Other Water Used		537,000

		Water Loss:

		Tank Overflows

		Line Breaks		155,000

		Line Leaks		6,881,000

		Other

		Total Line Loss		7,036,000



		Water Loss Percentage		16.51

		Line Loss Exceeding Permissible Limit (%)		1.51

		Water Purchases Disallowed (Gallons)		642550

		Cost of Water Disallowed		$   2,075.44

		Purchase Power Expense Disallowed*		- 0

		*  No purchase power disallowance as Water District has no pumping facilities





PurchasePowerAdjustment

		Month		Location		Kwh Used-1		Kwh Used-2

		Jan		641		2

		Jan		351		282		27

		Feb		351		452		27

		Feb		641		8

		Mar		351		464		27

		Mar		641		17

		Apr		641		39

		Apr		351		269		27

		May		641		56

		May		351		257		27

		June		641		17

		JUne		351		127		27

		July		641		12

		July		351		213		27

		Aug		641		15

		Aug		351		281		27

		Sept		641		15

		Sept		351		300		27

		Oct		641		15

		Oct		351		219		27

		Nov		641		11

		Nov		351		157		27

		Dec		641		21

		Dec		351		171		27

						3420		324

		Increase due to Monthly Charge Increase								$   78.00

		Reduction due to KwH Decrease								$   18.72

		Total Change								$   59.28





Bills for 2018

		JAN		FEB		MAR		APR		MAY		JUNE		JULY		AUG		SEP		OCT		NOV		DEC				Total

		2600		600		1900		2200		6800		4800		800		1100		1100		1100		1600		700				25300

		1200		400		800		800		800		600		900		1300		800		700		800		400				9500

		1300		400		900		900		800		1000		800		1000		1800		900		1500		700				12000

		5300		1200		2800		2400		2500		8600		2900		2600		5500		3600		3600		2400				43400

		4000		5000		1400		1200		800		1300		1200		4800		1700		100								21500

		5000		8500		5800		6500		4700		7100		4300		5800		8300		6400		7400		4100				73900

		6200		1700		4700		4000		3500		6100		2800		4000		5900		4000		4300		2500				49700

		6700		2100		5000		4700		4600		6100		4300		5200		5000		4100		6800		3200				57800

		3300		800		2000		1900		1600		2800		2000		3300		2200		1300		2700		2000				25900

		7200		2400		4200		4400		2900		5700		5000		4000		5400		4400		6400		3000				55000

		2000		200		700		1300		800		1400		900		700		2100		1500		2500		1500				15600

		6200		2200		4700		3900		2700		7200		3400		2800		4700		3400		4100		2100				47400

		6400		1000		2800		4100		2800		3600		5200		3700		5200		2000		3400		1600				41800

		6000		2200		1300		1300		2500		1400		900		1300		3500		1000		2200		900		.		24500

		21300		6900		7800		5800		3800		10800		6700		8600		40200		5400		8600		6400				132300

		1400		400		1100		1000		800		1200		600		700		1100		800		1100		300				10500

		1000		400		700		900		600		900		300		600		800		600		1000						7800

		7500		2400		5100		4800		4200		11900		7200		7000		9100		7100		15000		5500				86800

		8900		1800		4000		4300		3300		4700		3400		6900												37300

												1800		600		1600		1500		1400		1300						8200

		3500		1100		1700		1100		26900		3200		2100		3800		2100		1700		2200		2200				51600

		12000		3400		7800		7100		5700		8900		4200		7700		7700		6600		9800		7700				88600

		2900		900		2000		1600		1900		2300		1400		1900		2100		1400		2900		1100				22400

		6200		0		200		3200		3200		5100		3900		4900		4500		3500		6100		1600				42400

		6000		1600		4000		3700		3800		8800		6500		10200		7500		2600		3100		2300				60100

		2000		100		300		500		1100		300		300		600		500		200		600		88500				95000

		400		100		100		0		0		100		0		0		0		0		0		0				700

		4100		1700		3100		2800		3000		2200		1500		2800		1500		1200		1300		700				25900

		10300		3000		5300		5600		5200		7700		5900		6700		8000		5600		8200		4200				75700

		3500		600		1500		1300		4400		13900		1100		3500		4300		3600		5500		2200				45400

		4300		1300		3000		3400		2700		4300		2900		4700		3700		3200		4100		2000				39600

		6200		1800		3600		3100		2700		4800		2300		2500		3200		2700		5500		1700				40100

		10600		2700		5400		6000		4300		7600		4700		7000		6200		4100		7300		4500				70400

		9400		2800		6100		5500		5200		8500		5000		6000		6700		5300		7900		4700				73100

		6100		1800		3800		3000		3300		9800		5100		6000		5700		3600		5900		2500				56600

		12200		3000		5900		7000		5900		7700		4800		6200		7500		8200		9900		3900				82200

		7600		2000		4600		4700		4600		7800		24100		6600		5500		5600		7000		3700				83800

		4400		1200		4100		5900		3400		4100		2300		3100		3300		2400		3700		2000				39900

		1400		1900		2500		2000		2000		2800		800		2100		1200		700		1000		0				18400

		3400		1100		1900		2200		1700		3800		1800		800		1000		900		1500		1000				21100

		9200		2400		2400		2200		2100		3300		9200		4900		12000		7300		12700		1800				69500

		700		300		700		500		600		2100		2300		2600		2600		2400		4100		1800				20700

		6600		2400		5300		3000		3200		6600		4700		10300		4700		2200		3800		2800				55600

		0		0		100		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0				100

		3500		1100		2200		2300		2300		5000		300		2400		2800		2100		3100		1000				28100

		9400		3100		6600		6700		5900		8600		5600		7000		8300		7100		10900		5500				84700

		1100		300		700		600		500		1000		500		600		700		700		900		500				8100

		2000		600		2000		100				3000		2200		3300		2700		2000		3600		1800				23300

		4200		900		2700		2100		2000		6700		5400		8500		4800		3300		5300		2500				48400

		2100		600		900		1500		1000		2200		1100		1500		1500		1000		1400		900				15700

		1700		200		800		1000		500		900		700		800		1000		700		1400		0				9700

		3000		500		1100		900		1200		1600		1400		1700		2300		1100		1800		1000				17600

		0																1700		1800		2200		600				6300

		700		300		4800		100		200		700		8100		1000		800		4400		10000		5600				36700

		9300		2600		7000		4300		3300		7100		5100		5300		5000		3900		6000		2700				61600

		500		100		400		800		400		700		1900		800		800		600		1100		400				8500

		10200		4900		8700		7700		10700		12300		10500		6300		10700		6200		8600		4400				101200

		10800		1500		3400		2900		2700		4200		2100		2900		3300		2400		3800		2000				42000

		800		300		700		700		500		800		400		700		700		600		900		400				7500

		19900		15900		12000		13300		21400		48100		27300		42000		19700		21800		26800		13000				281200

		6500		1600		4800		4200		3300		6500		2500		4200		4600		3400		5200		2900				49700

		5200		1100		3400		2800		2500		4100		4100		6400		6700		2900		3300		2000				44500

		2900		400		600		1200		1300		900		400		900		700		500		1300		500				11600

		5300		2000		6100		2500		2600		4700		2800		3300		2600		3100		3700		2700				41400

		900		0		200		200		700		2400		1300		1100		1000		500		2400		500				11200

		6100		1200		3200		3500		4500		4800		3500		2400		3600		3500		3800		1800				41900

		35100		6700		18300		17300		21500		34600		36100		31000		52700		46300		27900		14900				342400

		1900		300		1200		1300		1200		2400		1200		3800		1700		1100		2100		800				19000

		4500		2500		3100		2600		5000		4500		1600		2000		2800		3400		3300		2600				37900

		4500		1100		3100		2400		2500		3700		2600		2800		3300		2600		4000		1800				34400

		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0				0

		5600		1300		4000		2900		2500		3800		1700		3600		3500		2800		4900		2900				39500

		2700		700		1900		1900		1500		2300		1700		1900		1800		800		2600		1200				21000

		2200		700		1900		1700		1600		4100		4200		1700		1700		1500		1800		900				24000

		600		100		400		400		300		400		200		100		100		100		0		0				2700

		100		0		0		0		1600		4400		2600		10500		4800		3700		5600		2700				36000

		0		1100		2800		2500		3000		5100		2300		4700		6000		2300		3100		1600				34500

		4400		1200		2900		2400		2300		4300		2200		2600		3200		2300		4000		1900				33700

		4700		2000		3800		3300		3400		8200		3200		7000		5900		4600		6000		3100				55200

		7900		2100		6700		4400		7400		6500		5500		6400		6500		3500		5100		3300				65300

		4200		1100		2900		3300		4000		5800		2300		2700		3500		4100		6500		2400				42800

		8600		2400		5900		4800		4300		5400		4100		4300		5000		4200		6800		4900				60700

		2100		21900		4500		1000		2800		3000		2200		51200		2000		7000		4600		2600				104900

		6700		1900		4800		4100		4100		4400		4200		4700		4800		3700		4500		1900				49800

		4700		800		3200		2700		2600		3800		3300		3700		3300		2200		3600		2400				36300

		4800		800		1900		1200		2900		2400		200		400				14000		4900		1500				35000

		6800		2000		4300		4500		1000		8300		4600		5800		6200		4900		6300		2900				57600

		3900		1100		2200		2100		1900		3300		1800		1900		2600		2300		3600		1700				28400

		3600		900		2100		1400		1800		9800		3100		4100		2800		2500		4400		3000				39500

		16100		3500		5100		2400		4200		4900		2800		3600		3400		2800		3800		2500				55100

		3300		800		2500		1800		1900		2400		1900		2600		1900		1900		2200		1600				24800

		14800		5000		2700		2400		2800		9900		2600		4400		3300		2200		2900		1900				54900

		6800		1800		4300		3700		3700		5300		5100		4800		11700		6300		4800		2100				60400

		9900		3100		7400		7100		2400		4000		12300		5600		4900		2100		3000		1600				63400

		8600		3500		4700		3500		5100		5200		3800		7700		6900		3700		5700		2800				61200

		6600		2200		4200		3400		3700		5300		3200		4600		4700		5800		6100		2700				52500

		3000		700		1900		1600		1500		3300		1800		2600		3000		1700		2600		1600				25300

		8100		4700		7100		5500		5700		8100		5300		5200		7400		6800		7900		5700				77500

		3600		2200		2800		2900		2900		4100		3100		3900		3200		2400		3000		2900				37000

		6300		3800		5500		5300		5600		6300		4700		3200		7700		4800		6500		4600				64300

		3300		2600		2500		2300		2900		2800		27400		41400		20600		12100		15100		2100				135100

		6400		4100		5900		4800		5700		8700		6400		8900		7200		5400		7800		5300				76600

		1400		900		1600		1000		1200		1200		1000		1300		1300		2200		1300		800				15200

		5200		3400		3900		5100		3600		5600		3500		7100		4500		3300		4600		4200				54000

		2800				8200		5700		5700		6800		4500		7700				8000		8600		4600				62600

		2000		1100		1100		1600		3100		9000		1700		9300		9500		1500		2000		2200				44100

		2600		1000		1400		1300		1300		5800		900		5600		1500		1200		1300		900				24800

		4500		3100		3900		3800		3400		4800		4400		3900		3600		4200		3100		2600				45300

		4500		3200		5800		6100		6000		4000		3700		2400		3300		2900		3900		3000				48800

		2700		1300		1700		1700		1800		3000		2000		6400		6200		2800		2400		1000				33000

		6300		4300		5300		5000		4700		7700		5000		6000		0		100		0		100				44500

		2000		1300		1200		1000		1200		3100		1100		1500		1600		900		1600		1400				17900

		800		300		600		500		500		700		500		400		600		400		700		600				6600

		3400		2000		2600		2600		1700		200		2200		3700		3300		2500		3200		2500				29900

		4100		2200		3700		3200		3200		5600		3600		4000		3800		4100		4800		2700				45000

		800		300		600		400		500		800		500		600		800		600		800		500				7200

		3400		3200		5300		4400		4200		5400		4900		7500		5900		5300		7000		4300				60800

		3600		2100		3100		2900		3000		3800		2600		3000		3400		2800		4000		2100				36400

		600		100		300		300		300		200		200		200		100		1200		600		300				4400

																				1200		1500		1000				3700

						900		1000		500		600		1300		2700		1200		800		300		0				9300

		2000		1200		1600		1500		1400		1900		1300		1400		2100		1400		1700		1300				18800

		200				0		0																				200

		1900		1000		1600		1300		1300		2000		1300		1400		2000		1500		2500		1300				19100

		5500		3400		4100		3400		4600		4600		3300		4100		4700		3400		5300		3200				49600

		18800		4300		5200		12700		10300		26000		15800		24600		32300		27300		41200		27600				246100

		7800		4600		5500		4500		4900		6300		3400		5500		5900		5500		7100		3200				64200

		1400		600		1300		1200		1100		2200		1200		2200		2300		1400		2100		1000				18000

		13200		6600		3900		3000		4000																		30700

																						1000		0				1000

		4200		2400		3000		2800		2600		10500		3300		7000		4100		3300		3600		2800				49600

		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0				0

		3700		1700		2500		1600		2100		2900		1800		2700		3000		1800		2800		1700				28300

		3200		2000		1100		800		600		300		100		100		0		0		400		300				8900

		1000		200		1000		700		1300		1800		1600		900		200		700		200		100				9700

		2600		1500		1800		1800		6000		2400		2600		4000		2300		1400		2400		1300				30100

																						2400		2000				4400

		3300		2300		2400		2300		4000		4000		3400		3500		3100		2400		3500		2100				36300

		10100		18000		14500		11900		10300		14500		9300		11000		14800		11700		21300		12200				159600

		4700		3200		3700		4600		3500		7600		3400		2900		4400		3300		5500		3900				50700

																10000		0		0		0		0				10000

		4300		4900		4700		4100		3800		5300		3200		3000		4300		2700		7200		2800				50300

		2000		1300		2000		1800		1800		2100		600		3300		2800		500								18200

		11500		400		2800		2900		3500		2900		0														24000

		4800		4700		4900		3000		3300		12600		2700		4400		3400		2800		2000		7600				56200

		2000		1300		2200		1700		7600		2000		1700		3400		2600		1600		3200		2500				31800

		6100		4300		5400		4600		4700		5900		4400		6400		4400		3600		6000		4600				60400

		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0						0

		3000		14400		1800		2100		2200		2000		1500		2100		1800		1600		2300		1300				36100

		3200		2700		2900		3000		2700		4000		2700		3200		3600		3300		4100		2400				37800

		5400		4800		7200		3500		3800		5100		3300		7900		3700		4000		5200		3700				57600

		3900		1800		3200		3300		3700		82300		24800		3000		2200		1700		2400		6800				139100

		2500		1300		1600		1700		1800		2900		1900		2500		8300		12000		18100		1600				56200

		9000		5600		5900		6300		6100		11200		5800		5800		5300		3500		6600		4000				75100

		4600		2300		22200		1300		600		600		400														32000

		5800		4100		3300		1900		1700		2600		1500		2100		2000		1900		2300		2100				31300

		0		0		0		100		0		200		0		100		100		100		0		0				600

		6100		1000		4100		20800		27900		33600		3800		3100		3200		3100		4200		2900				113800

		10100		6900		7900		6000		7900		7800		4000		7300		7200		5800		11500		5800				88200

		10200		5500		6600		5500		6300		6700		4800		5000		11800		5800		7600		5900				81700

		1800		1100		1800		1300		1900		2700		1800		2000		2200		1500		2000		1200				21300

		4700		1600		2900		2000		2200		2700		2500		4100		1200		2300		1600		2200				30000

		9200		4000		2500		6100		4600		6300		3500		4800		8100		2200		5300		3200				59800

		1500		800		1400		1200		1300		3000		1600		1700		1600		1200		1500		1000				17800

		3100		1000		0				0		0		0		2400												6500

		4000		1000		3000		2400		1800		3000		2500		2600		2900		2400		3800		1800				31200

														200		300		600										1100

		1100		800		400		500		1400		5200		6400		5500		600		300		700		100				23000

		2400		500		600		600		600		900		800		800		800		400		800		800				10000

		6600		4100		5600		5000		3800		7800		5800		6800		7700		4600		6900		4400				69100

		5300		3800		5100		4700		4700		7200		4600		8100		7800		7300		6600		4200				69400

		1500		1200		1200		1100		900		3200		1900		2200		1800		1300		1900		1000				19200

		1900		1200		2100		100		1400		1800		900		1100		1500		1300		1400		700				15400

		3400		2000		2800		2500		2500		900		1700		1800		2000		1500		2000		1800				24900

		5500		2500		4600		4300		4300		5900		5300		6800		9100		5100		5900		3400				62700

		3300		2800		3700		2900		700		600		500		400		100		0		600		200				15800

		4000		2400		3400		2700		3200		3400		3200		3100		4100		2800		4100		3000				39400

		2700		1600		2500		2500		2400		3500		2400		3100		2300		2000		2900		1200				29100

		1300		500		1000		900		800		1200		0		2700		600		800		1300		800				11900

		1600		1000		1400		1100		1000		1300		900		1100		1400		900		1200		1100				14000

		1400		100		2000		200		100		300		0		900		400		400		300		100				6200

		1000		600		800		700		800		1200		900		100		1300		700		1200		1000				10300

		4300		2500		4100		3300		3800		8200		5100		3800		6700		3900		8600		7800				62100

		6100		4200		5700		4900		5000		7000		4800		4600		6300		5600		7300		5000				66500

		6000		700		1600		1800		1500		4700		200		2000		3000		2700		2900		900				28000

		2400				700		2700		3100		9600		6400		5400		6000		3200		3200		3300				46000

		6900		1600		4600		4900		3700		4400		4000		5400		5500		3700		4700		4000				53400

		1700		400		900		900		800		1200		1300		1700		1200		1200		1300		900				13500

		5100		1400		3500		3000		2200		5700		3900		5000		4800		3100		4100		3500				45300

		4700		1200		2800		2600		2400		4100		3000		3300		3900		2800		2900		2700				36400

		6100		1500		3100		3500		2600		6000		3600		4700		3900		3600		5300		2800				46700

		100		100		100		200		100		100		200		200		100		200		200		100				1700

		200		0		300		100		300		300		100		400		400		300		600		100				3100

		1900		500		1500		1100		800		1600		1200		1300		800		1700		1100		600				14100

		4400		1100		3200		2400		1400		3000		700		400		6400		2800		4000		2200				32000

		4700		1400		3500		3400		3100		8600		2900		4600		5100		3000		3600		2400				46300

		5500		1700		3600		3700		3200		3700		3000		4000		3500		3100		4000		3000				42000

		3500		1000		2300		2300		2100		3100		2000		2000		3500		2300		3300		2200				29600

		9800		5000		5800		5100		1000		1800		100		100		5100		5900		7300		4700				51700

		2000		700		1300		1000		1900		4300		4400		3300		1600		1700		1000		900				24100

		5200		1700		4100		4600		3600		5300		4000		7400		3100		4900		5800		3800				53500

		11400		2100		3600		3700		2900		4400		4200		8900		6000		4200		6200		3400				61000

										3700		6500		2700		2000		7500										22400

		1100		1200		3000		2100		2700		1300		0		100		3400		2800		2600		1600				21900

		8700		1900		4300		4700		3900		6700		5700		5900		5200		3800		5000		5000				60800

		5300		2700		5800		6300		5200		9100		5900		7100		7900		6400		5700		5000				72400

		6300		1600		4500		3800		3200		5000		2800		3000		3500		2700		4200		1800				42400

		7800		2600		5700		6000		4900		7400		4700		5000		6700		6400		6800		5200				69200

		4100		1300		2200		2100		900		3000		1700		2600		4500		3900		4100		2300				32700

		4200		1400		3500		2900		2800		3900		2700		2300		4700		3800		2300		4300				38800

		10600		3200		7800		6500		6300		8500		5800		10100		8100		5000		6400		2700				81000

		3500		800		2300		2100		2600		6200		4100		5100		5000		4000		6100		3000				44800

		5300		1000		3300		2800		2700		5100		3100		4100		5200		3100		4100		1400				41200

		8800		2500		5600		6100		5100		8200		5100		8100		8200		6700		7800		5200				77400

												200		4600		6700		400		100		700		0				12700

		4700		1000		4200		3200		2500		1500		1200		1900		2800		1500		1800		1200				27500

		3100		900		1800		1500		1600		2200		1700		2100		2200		3200		1600		2200				24100

		8500		4400		6200		5300		3700		4700		1300		1200		2800		1500		1900		1300				42800

		3500								200		0				400		1000		2800		5000		2400				15300

		3200		800		2500		2500		1900		3100		1600		600		200		100		0		0				16500

		3600		900		2300		2300		2100		2500		2300		2100		2600		1700		2200		2000				26600

		6700		2000		4400		4200		2900		5300		4300		5300		5200		2700		4300		3500				50800

		15900		4700		2900		2100		1600		3500		2000		2300		2800		2100		3800		2900				46600

		4200		1200		2500		2800		2300		4100		2500		2500		3800		2000		4400		2000				34300

		3300		900		2300		2600		1600		2300		1700		2200		2700		1600		1900		1700				24800

		2400		1900		2400		2200		1300		4000		2800		700		6300		2800		4100		1700				32600

		2100		1200		1700		1800		1500		2000		1500		1600		1700		1800		800		1500				19200

		200		0		300		0		600		4500		2400		4400		3900		2100		2500		4000				24900

		200		100		300		200		200		400		200		300		300		200		200		200				2800

		1100		200		400		400		400		600		400		400		400		200		400		200				5100

		4800		1600		10000		3700		5300		4600		3000		3000		3000		1900		3000		2200				46100

		8000		2200		5000		6300		4200		6700		4300		6100		5900		3900		5300		3500				61400

		1600		400		800		500		400		2400		3100		3900		3600		2200		2900		1500				23300

		7600		2300		5400		6300		3700		14100		5500		7000		7600		5700		7700		3800				76700

		2100		600		1800		1700		1500		3200		2100		3000		3900		2400		3500		1400				27200

		4200		1500		3100		3300		2500		4100		2600		3400		5100		10000		4400		1700				45900

		6800		2000		4000		5000		3100		5700		3700		4500		5100		4400		5700		2800				52800

		2600		1100		1600		2100		1400		2800		2000		2500		3300		2500		4800		2600				29300

		4400		1500		6400		9100		7400		10900		2100		2500		3500		2300		3500		2500				56100

		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		2800				11000		4700		3900				22400

		6100		2200		6500		6500		4600		7000		3100		7900		6800		5900		6700		2600				65900

		5500		1600		4200		4700		4000		4600		5000		5400		6100		4100		5500		3300				54000

		3600		1000		2600		2800		2200		3300		1900		2600		2700		1800		2700		1700				28900

		4500		1100		2900		3100		2100		3600		3200		3100		4100		2800		3700		2700				36900

		5800		1500		3900		4400		3100		4400		300		5700		6200		4600		5500		4300				49700

		1000		100		1300		1100		500		1000		600		700		700		1200		900		800				9900

		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0				0

		4500		1100		3700		2300		2000		3500		1900		2600		3500		2800		3000		2200				33100

		5200		2900		3200		3600		3300		5400		2800		4700		5600		3400		3300		1800				45200

		2100		2900		1500		4100		3300		5200		3200		2400		4900		4400		5100		1900				41000

				6200		1300		3800		2400		3600		2400		2500		2200		4300		200		0				28900

		8700		6400		9500		14200		10200		18100		10800		300		6400		1700		1600		2300				90200

		800		500		800		300		1100		1000		600		700		1200		700		1000		700				9400

		3000		800		1400		2100		1400		1900		1900		1100		9700		12800		2000		1200				39300

		14200		5100		6300		7100		4700		7500		5200		7300		18400		6500		8900		6800				98000

		4500		1600		3100		3300		2200		3800		7500		3000		4600		4200		3900		2800				44500

		4900		1000		2400		2200		1700		3100		2000		2500		2400		2100		2900		1700				28900

		4400		1100		3400		3900		3500		7800		3700		3500		3600		3000		4100		2300				44300

		2600		1200		3100		2700		2000		2300		1100		100		3100		2200		0		0				20400

		6600		1300		3300		4100		3200		5400		3600		4400		5300		4400		4600		1000				47200

		1400		400		900		1000		800		1500		900		1400		1100		1000		1700		500				12600

		1500		400		700		1600		1400		2500		2100		1400		9400		2200		2300		1400				26900

		2500		800		1200		1100		800		2300		1500		1600		1700		1200		2900		800				18400

		9700		3000		4800		5900		3800		7200		3000		4200		4800		4300		6200		4900				61800

		9400		2500		6000		6200		4200		7300		5200		8200		9100		4200		14400		5000				81700

		2900		800		1800		1900		1900		2900		3000		4000		2300		2000		3000		700				27200

		11300		500		1900		1800		1400		2400		1400		1900		2000		1800		1900		1000				29300

		2900		1100		3300		2400		1100		1500		1900		3700				2800		2500		200				23400

		1400		500		1100		1200		700		1600		0		2300		1500		1100		1400		800				13600

		3900		1900		2500		1400		700		1500		1300		1500		1700		1200		1300		500				19400

		4800		1700		3500		3500		2000		3500		2100		3100		3800		3500		5500		2500				39500

		1200		600		2100		2100		1900		3900		2500		3400		4700		2300		5400		3700				33800

		300		100		200		8600		300		1400		200		300		200		300		800		200				12900

		3900		1200		2400		2700		1900		3100		2100		2700		3400		2300		3200		1600				30500

		900		900		700		1700		4500		8200		6500		10400		7000		7600		8100		4900				61400

		8700		2600		5300		6500		4900		6100		5200		7600		6300		6500		6900		5000				71600

		3700		900		2600		3000		2400		3600		2500		2900		3200		4100		3900		1900				34700

		5200		1400		2700		3800		3100		3200		2800		2500		3800		3700		2900		1700				36800

		5500				5100		3900		2300		2800		1500		3600		3600		3500		4200		3000				39000

		12400		1000		3200		3600		2100		3700		1800		3100		2900		2900		8300		5200				50200

																600		400		200		300		200				1700

		23800		1500		2800		3400		13400		5400		4000		7200		5700		6900		7300		5500				86900

		4600		1400		3400		3400		2400		4500		3400		3400		3800		3000		3700		1700				38700

		3400		1500		2000		1900		1300		3400		3600		4200		2400		1200		3400		2600				30900

		16100		2600		4300		5500		3400		6700		4200		7000		10200		10200		9500		6500				86200

		6600		2600		4400		4300		3200		4200		3300		5300		4700		4700		6000		3000				52300

		4800		3400		6400		5500		1600		4100								12000		7100		2400				47300

		9500		1200		2600		2500		1800		3500		2200		2400		3300		4100		7900		5900				46900

		7400		1800		6100		6500		3200		6100		4200		4100		6700		4100		5700		2200				58100

		5500		1900		3700		3600		2400		2200		1300		1600		900		1000		1200		500				25800

		7100		2100		4400		4000		3400		5400		3600		4200		4500		4000		5800		3100				51600

		2800		800		1300		1600		1100		1000		1000		1100		1200		1100		1600		1300				15900

		5700		1900		4100		4000		2900		10700		3600		4100		3700		3500		5200		3000				52400

		11800		4000		7800		8000		6100		9700		6700		7800		9200		7500		8500		6200				93300

		19400		1400		2000		2300		1700		2600		1800		2000		1800		2100		900		3000				41000

		3100		1000		1900		3000		2800		4000		2700		3500		3500		2800		2500		3100				33900

		300		100		200		300		100		600		800		300		600		100		300		200				3900

		17800		5000		10100		6500		4900		14900		4700		4000		9300		3900		5000		3000				89100

		1800		600		1400		1500		1200		1800		1500		1800		1800		1600		1900		1300				18200

		7700		2200		5300		5000		4000		800		9000		5500		6000		5700		9500		5500				66200

																						700		3500				4200

		7600		1700		3200		4700		9600		13900		10900		7800		7900		4000		4600		3500				79400

		12400		3300		8600		9400		5700		12900		10400		12500		11600		7700		10300		5800				110600

		22500		2800		4800		5600		3700		9700		26900		12000		9600		7900		14800		7500				127800

		1900		400		1200		1300		800		1800		1300		1100		1400		1200		2000		1100				15500

		7100		1400		3700		4000		2500		4400		2800		3300		3600		3000		4900		2500				43200

		14800		1400		3800		3300		1700		2600		1700		1900		2700		2000		1600		1700				39200

		1800		3800		2400		2700		1800		4700		3000		2900		1200		5400		3500		100				33300

		4800		1200		2800		2900		2600		4100		2800		4200		3000		2300		3300		2100				36100

		9300		1300		2200		4000		2300		3700		12600		26000		20000		16000		5800						103200

		1900		300		1300		1200		1200		2300		1000		1000		1300		600		1200		400				13700

		6400		1600		4000		4200		2100		6500		3300		4300		3400		2400		4300		2500				45000

		13400		0		0		0		0		0		0		800		0		0		0		0				14200

		4500		1400		4000		4400		2300		4200		3200		4900		3600		3200		5900		2700				44300

		5400		1300		3300		2800		2500		4400		2700		3200		4200		2800		1700		900				35200

		5300		12300		11200		9700		5300		9400		7000		7400		8900		6700		9100		4000				96300

		6600		1500		3800		3900		3400		6200		3500		4200		3700		3500		4200		1300				45800

		4400		1300		3600		2700		2600		4900		4200		9100		16400		10600		7700		50900				118400

		6700		1900		4600		4900		5300		7900		4400		5500		4600		3200		5800		2100				56900

		6300		1600		3700		3700		2500		5900		3600		3500		4300		4000		5300		3600				48000

		3300		1300		4700		6900		2000		3300		1400		1200		1200		7000		1800		900				35000

		3900		1500		4000		4000		3400		5400		3000		3500		4800		4000		6200		2900				46600

		4200		1100		3100		3100		2100		3900		2500		3200		3300		3300		3300		1900				35000

		8600		2600		4400		4600		7100		8700		3800		4700		5100		3400		4700		2800				60500

		2600		800		1600		1900		1500		2400		1600		3800		3600		3200		4100		2300				29400

		12800		5600		11000		16500		14900		30300		43900		36400												171400

		13500		4200		6400		5800																				29900

		11100		2900		6600		6800		3900		11800		3600		10800		5700		4200		6600		6000				80000

		16200		1900		4500		4800		3200		5600		3500		5100		5800		3400		5000		2600				61600

		4600		1200		3200		3400		2000		4000		2600		2700		3500		2500		3800		2000				35500

		7200		1900		4100		5600		2900		9200		13800		6700		3400		1700		300		700				57500

		7500		1500		2800		1500		1200		2200		1500		1200		1400		1000		2600		500				24900

		11300		3400		8300		8900		5300		9200		5200		5900		9200		7300		9100		5600				88700

		1300		400		600		900		1000		900		500		900		7600		500		1300		400				16300

		8800		2400		5100		5700		3400		6700		4600		6800		8100		5200		6000		3000				65800

		74900		22700		53300		21900		82700		76300		55000		41300		53600		35900		61800		29200				608600

		4300		900		2600		2700		1700		3800		2900		4900		3500		2300		3600		2500				35700

		2400		1000		1600		2400		1000		2200		1200		1400		1800		1200		2800		400				19400

										500		4500		700		600		200		0		100		16700				23300

		5100		1300		3200		2900		2200		4600		3600		2100		2900		1900		1800		1200				32800

		4800		1000		2500		2900		1800		3300		2300		2800		3700		2500		3600		100				31300

		5300		1800		7000		7800		4100		7300		6000		8400		10200		8000		8400		4600				78900

		4700		1200		2800		2700		2200		3800		2900		3700		3200		2800		4000		2600				36600

																100		400		0		100						600

		6800		2200		4100		4500		2800		4900		3600		11900		3400		2600		4100		3300				54200

		8800		2200		4700		5300		3300		13200		3400		5700		5100		3900		7000		3400				66000

		4000		900		2700		2800		2000		3900		4400		5200		2800		2600		18200		2600				52100

		5500		1700		3800		4000		2700		5200		3800		4500		4600		3300		1900		5500				46500

		400						300				1100				1500												3300

		1600		400		900		1000		500		1100		800		1000		1000		900		1100		800				11100

		1500		500		1300		1400		1000		1900		1500		1700		1700		1300		1900		800				16500

		2400		900		1600		1900		1100		2100		3100		4700		3400		2700		3200		1600				28700

		8700		1000		2200		2400		1300		2300		1300		1800		1900		1600		2600		1200				28300

		4200		1500		2700		4300		2000		4900		6400		7000		6000		6000		2900		2000				49900

		3500		1300		3400		2700		2000		3000		4400		4800		4600		2500		2900		1700				36800

		8300		2600		7600		7300		4700		7900		5100		6200		8100		6000		9300		4600				77700

		5300		1900		3500		3800		2600		18500		6500		12600		3600		6500		9100		4100				78000

		8000		2400		6200		5800		4500		10700		6000		7500		7900		7600		9300		4600				80500

		8400		2600		7800		6000		3700		5900		4800		4200		5600		4100		6200		3200				62500

		8000		2400		5700		5800		4200		6500		4400		5300		5300		5000		7200		3800				63600

		2400		600		1300		1600		1100		2100		1200		1600		1500		1300		1900		900				17500

		4800		1100		2800		3600		2100		22300		3900		3600		3400		3000		4500		2300				57400

		6400		1500		3600		3300		3200		3100		2800		3700		3000		2500		3400		2100				38600

		10400		2600		6900		7900		6400		9800		6000		5800		4700		3100		2000						65600

		4200		1200		3400		3400		2000		4600		3500		3700		3300		3000		4900		3000				40200

		1200		300		700		200		1300		600		5100		900		1200		1000		900		300				13700

		3100		400		900		1500		400		900		800		800		700		600		1300		0				11400

		7900		1600		4400		4700		2200		2800		6200		7900		6300		4500		6300		3200				58000

		5200		800		1900		1400		1200		2200		1800		1800		2300		3000		4000		2000				27600

		4700		1300		2900		2500		1900		10100		2400		15700		3100		1700		11300		1800				59400

		5300		1800		4600		5000		3200		5300		2700		2400		2900		2400		4000		5200				44800

		6200		1800		3900		4600		4500		3800		7400		16700		13300		5800		6900		1200				76100

		3800		800		1800		1800		1200		2000		1400		1600		1900		1500		2400		900				21100

		3900		1100		2300		2100		1600		11300		3100		3400		4100		2300		2400		1400				39000

		3900		800		1900		2100		1200		12000		2500		3400		4800		1900		2700		2300				39500

		3000		900		2400		3600		1000		2100		1500		1800		1500		1100		2600		800				22300

		4400		1800		3600		4200		3000		5000		6700		5900		5400		4900		4800		2900				52600

		3400		1800		3300		3900		2400		3300		4200		2800		3800		4300		5000		3400				41600

		5300		1900		3600		3500		2500		8300		5500		7200		13100		7900		4600		2100				65500

		2400		1200		2500		2400		1700		1300		1700		2200		1300		1700		1700		1300				21400

		3100		1100		2500		2700		1600		2500		3200		3100		2500		2500		2800		1500				29100

		1500		500		1000		1100		700		1900		1400		1600		600		1100		1100		800				13300

		4200		1400		2500		3400		1600		4000		4600		4700		4100		2200		2900		1600				37200

		6000		3300		5800		4700		2900		7700		5200		3900		4000		3800		4200		2600				54100

		7000		3100		4500		5300		2900		3600		1300		1300		1600		2500		2000		2100				37200

		2300		2000		2600		3000		2300		2900		3500		4100		3000		2200		3300		2300				33500

		3700		2400		4900		3700		2100		3700		1800		3400		2300		2900		4000		2700				37600

		3200		2100		2900		2500		500		2000		1600		1000		1500		1500		1800		1300				21900

		5700		1600		4300		3900		2700		4300		1900		2600		3300		2200		4100		2500				39100

								1500		400		0		2000		2900		2600		3100		2700		2600				17800

		10200		2200		5600		6500		3900		5700		3400		4300		5300		4000		5600		4200				60900

		6000		2200		5300		3600		2500		3900		2800		7900		6800		3400		4000		2200				50600

		4000		1000		2700		3800		2200		3700		2200		4800		3400		2700		3200		2100				35800

		8100		3100		5800		7000		9000		9700		14700		21700		6000		6000		11400		5100				107600

		3200		700		2400		2300		1800		2900		2200		2600		2200		1900		3100		1400				26700

		7700		3500		9100		8000		5300		8500		9300		9300		8300		8600		9300		5600				92500

				7900		6000		6500		4200		7100		7800		8100		9400		9700		12000		4000				82700

		5000		1300		3100		3600		2300		4300		3000		4000		3700		3300		3900		2500				40000

		5200		5100		5100		5100		3000		5000		4200		3400		3200		5900		6200		4600				56000

		3100		5000		5100		4800		4900		4800		7100		300		3400		13600		6900		5400				64400

		4800		5300		5300		5000		3700		5500		5300		5500		4900		4700		5600		4300				59900

		3800		4500		5200		4200		3700		6500		7700		4900		8000		5900		6100		3300				63800

		4100		3900		4000		3800		2500		4100		3000		3200		2400		2700		2200		2800				38700

		3100		2300		3200		2700		3100		6600		13500		5500		2500		1900		2900		1800				49100

		400		0		200		700		0		1200		300		200		600		100		400		400				4500

		2900		2200		2300		2300		1500		2700		5800		3400		3200		2400		3400		2900				35000

		5100		5400		6500		5700		4600		6700		6700		5800		5700		5400		6600		5300				69500

		2100		3500		4000		3100		2600		4900		5100		6300		4600		3100		5000		4200				48500

		4000		4100		6300		4800		3400		11900		9200		11000		8600		5800		6300		4500				79900

		4400		4200		4600		4500		3700		5900		6400		4900		4300		4300		4900		4200				56300

		3000		3400		3900		4400		2800		3700		3200		3800		3900		3500		4500		3700				43800

		4100		3300		3800		3500		1800		2100		1800		2400		2400		2000		2500		1900				31600

		2100		2000		2000		2000		1700		2400		2700		2300		2600		2200		2100		1800				25900

		6900		7900		6700		5700		5500		5000		9500		7600		7200		5200		6400		1800				75400

		7600		6600		8000		6100		4800		6100		6900		6100		7100		7100		10800		1900				79100

		2500		2600		2700		2800		1800		3100		2900		2600		2400		2000		2200		2000				29600

		3500		3400		3900		3500		2600		4300		4000		4500		4100		3800		4100		3400				45100

		4300		3500		5000		4700		2800		4400		3900		4000		4000		3800		5000		2100				47500

		12500		11800		14000		13500		10300		16000		17900		21200		14900		10400		13900		8500				164900

		1300		400		900		1200		800		1400		1100		1000		1100		800		1500		600				12100

		4000		4000		4200		4300		3200		5300		3300		10600		4800		4700		6200		4100				58700

		2600		900		2300		1900		1800		3100		4700		2400		3700		3400		3000		1900				31700

		0		0		0		0		1400		3300		4300		4400		3600		3400		4200		2900				27500

		5300		800		3300		3200		1600		3500		2700		2700		3600		6000		8900		5200				46800

		3700		3700		4600		3800		2900		4900		3800		3600		4200		3700		5100		3500				47500

		4800		1100		2600		2300		2400		3400		2300		1800		3000		1900		700		3400				29700

		3800		1200		3600		3300		2200		3100		2500		2200		4000		2600		3500		1900				33900

		4500		800		2400		2400		1300		2200		2300		1900		2500		2300		3100		1900				27600

		10000		3100		7200		6900		3700		6300		4900		5200		4800		6200		5800		3700				67800

		5500		4300		3900		4100		2900		6100		5400		5300		4300		3300		4700		3200				53000

		1800		2200		2000		2000		1400		5300		1900		1800		2000		1500		2200		1600				25700

		200		0		500		1200		500		1200		800		900		1000		900		1000		600				8800

		3600		4000		4200		3400		2800		3400		2600		2500		3800		3100		2000		2400				37800

		900		1000		900		900		800		1600		2400		1900		1200		1900		2200		5100				20800

		1500		200		800		1000		500		1400		3800		1100		1100		1100		1400		600				14500

		4200		1300		3400		2900		2600		3900		2600		3100		3700		2800		4300		3000				37800

		22400		1300		100		1200		2600		5200		6400		9200		7900										56300

		3600		3200		2000		3000		2300		3300		5000		5400		4000		5500		3500		3400				44200

		5600		1900		4200		4800		3700		5200		9300		8100		5200		3800		4800		3000				59600

		1100		900		1100		1000		800		1700		1300		1700		1200		900		1700		1200				14600

		7400		3000		2300		2200		1500		4000		4400		2500		3100		1800		2400		1600				36200

		2500		2800		2600		2900		2100		3900		3200		3400		2700		2900		3400		2800				35200

		4200		1300		2600		2400		2600		2100		3800		3600		3400		2500		3200		4700				36400

		1100		1600		1500		1100		1000		1600		1600		1700		2000		1500		1900		1700				18300

		8600		3300		4400		5200		2300		6700		2400		4200		4300		3000		2400		4100				50900

		3000		1000		2600		2200		1900		3400		2200		2500		2900		2000		2500		1200				27400

		1400		400		1100		1100		700		1200		1100		1200		1200		1200		1300		800				12700

		8300		2900		7200		5500		6100		16200		16700		7400		10400		4100		5500		600				90900

		5000		1500		3300		2700		2200		5200		4500		5900		3000		3600		3800		2400				43100

		4700		2200		4300		5200		4600		5000		5000		4400		5200		4800		7100		5300				57800

		500		0		100		0		0		400		0		0		200		800		0		0				2000

		2200		1700		1300		1500		1200		2200		2200		2100		2000		1500		1700		1600				21200

		5100		3500		4100		3000		11100		8200		19400		9200		5700		4100		4300		3800				81500

		8900		7000		8700		6600		6100		8400		8800		8200		9000		8500		10000		7600				97800

		3500		3800		3100		4100		3100		3600		5200		2200		3300		1800		2000		2900				38600

		1500		1500		1400		1300		700		2300		1800		1200		1500		1700		3200		800				18900

		2900		2600		3000		2900		2600		3500		3900		5300		3800		5100		3300		2400				41300

		3000		2900		3300		3100		2500		3400		3800		3400		3600		2800		3700		2600				38100

		5900		5700		6400		6300		4300		6700		7200		6800		7500		6200		7400		5200				75600

		5600		6600		6700		5400		4800		6300		4500		6200		4200		7600		7700		5700				71300

		2200		2500		2800		2200		1300		2500		2800		2400		2500		1400		2800		1600				27000

		4500		6200		5900		5700		4600		8200		4000		7200		6000		6000		2900		9200				70400

		4300		3900		4200		5700		3300		6100		4400		5000		5300		1500		7100		4500				55300

		5500		4600		5000		4700		3400		5100		4300		4200		5000		3700		5400		5400				56300

		2900		3700		3800		5900		3200		5200		3600		3400		3200		1500		4200		2200				42800

		2400		3000		3100		3500		2200		3200		4100		3000		2500		4500		1100		2400				35000

		2300		2600		2600		3200		2000		2900		2800		2900		2500		2200		2900		2200				31100

		4700		4900		5600		6400		3600		10600		7200		9400		6300		5100		7400		4900				76100

		3500		2900		3100		3200		2500		4000		3700		3700		4100		2900		3500		3000				40100

		8400		7800		7600		9500		4700		9400		8100		9600		9200		7300		11400		7400				100400

		4500		1600		1500		1800		1500		6000		4200		3200		2400		2100		2200		2300				33300

		2400		2900		5000		4400		3200		5800		6000		6100		5600		5000		5700		6400				58500

		2000		2100		2100		2200		1700		2400		3400		2500		2100		1900		2500		2000				26900

		3800		3900		3800		3600		3000		6200		9300		5200		5100		4100		3200		3400				54600

		2100		3000		3500		3400		2300		3700		3800		2400		3200		2600		4900		4500				39400

		3000		4100		4000		3300		3400		4200		2600		4100		4400		3400		4200		4500				45200

		1500		1400		1900		2100		1400		1700		1600		1400		2200		1700		2100		1300				20300

		7600		7900		7000		4700		8200		6900		6100		8000		8500		6500		8000		7400				86800

		3100		3200		2800		2800		2900		4600		4400		3400		2700		2800		3300		1800				37800

		5200		5500		5400		4600		4300		5300		5700		6500		6100		5300		6300		5700				65900

		700		900		400		0		100		200		2600		6300		5900		4500		5400		3500				30500

		9800		1800		3800		4300		2800		5800		4100		1000		2900		3000		3400		1900				44600

		3800		900		2000		2000		2000		2200		2200		2600		2100		2200		1800		1500				25300

		4000		1200		2400		1500		1600		3000		900		1300		2700		1900		1900		1000				23400

		33400		700		1600		1600		1100		1800		1800		1700		1700		1800		1800		57600				106600

		7900		2300		4800		4200		4600		7300		9900		7900		6200		5400		5400		3700				69600

		3000		700		1900		2000		1200		2300		1700		2000		2100		1900		900		2100				21800

		6900		2100		2800		5200		3200		7600		6300		7700		5100		5200		5800		2600				60500

		1700		600		1000		1100		1400		1600		1200		1100		900		800		900		500				12800

		5300		1600		3500		4500		2900		5400				5000		1800		2300		3200		2900				38400

		3700		1000		2300		2200		1700		2700		1800		2100		2200		1800		2600		1400				25500

		8700		2100		3500		3000		2500		3800		4500		4100		2200		3700		3300		3600				45000

		3100		700		1700		1300		1500		900		900		1000		1900		1500		2200		700				17400

		3400		1000		2200		2100		1800		2500		1700		1700		1900		1500		2900		1300				24000

		5000		1300		3300		2800		3100		4700		3400		4300		4800		3100		4600		2500				42900

		10800		3000		7900		7400		7800		23700		9900		10400		12400		11400		14400		8800				127900

		3800		4600		4800		5000		4800		5400		4600		4800		3100		4900		3400		2700				51900

		3500		3300		3500		3900		2500		4700		9800		10500		10200		9100		4800		3700				69500

		6800		5700		6600		6700		4900		7000		6700		7100		6300		6400		7400		5300				76900

		6300		1900		4800		4100		4100		5600		3900		5000		5200		4000		5500		2800				53200

		4200		1700		2600		4400						800		4800		1800		2200		2200		1000				25700

		300		100		600		400		400		800		700		1000		600		800		600		800				7100

		2900		3300		3200		3500		2600		3000		2800		5000		2000		2700		800		100				31900

		2600		1900		2600		2100		2100		2600		2800		4400		2500		3000		3400		1900				31900

		3600		3900		4200		5600		2500		4300		4800		5000		5000		5700		6000		3800				54400

		6000		4100		3500		2700		3200		11400		4600		7000		3400		3400		3900		1900				55100

												400		200		0		100		400		0		0				1100

		4300		3800		4300		4900		4200		5200		5400		7100		7800		7500		7100		2700				64300

		2400		2600		2300		2700		1400		2800		3400		3100		2600		2700		2600		1500				30100

		8300		7900		8500		9800		6300		10000		9500		9100		9000		9200		9900		5700				103200

		4100		4100		3700		4200		2900		4300		5800		4900		5100		3900		22900		2800				68700

		5400		14500		13400		3500		2600		3400		3500		4800		6500		9200								66800

		6500		2000		4400		3800		1200		4100		3100		2800		1500		1200		1800		700				33100

		6600		7000		6500		5600		5200		7200		5800		6900		6600		6100		7600		6400				77500

		4300		1300		2200		2400		1400		2300		2500		2000		2400		2900		3300		1300				28300

		4200		1400		3000		2900		1800		3200		3000		2900		4000		3300		3500		2300				35500

		6300		2000		3200		3400		2100		3400		3200		3200		3300		3400		4000		2200				39700

		3900		600		1500		2000		1200		2000		1600		2600		2100		1300		1200		2900				22900

		5100		4200		4400		4100		2900		11400		4400		6400		5300		3300		4200		3000				58700

		10100		2900		6800		7000		4400		10700		7400		5100		6700		5000		8400		4000				78500

		10500		3500		6800		6800		4700		7800		8300		12500		12800		7100		4600		2600				88000

		3900		5000		4000		5000		7100		9600		9200		11300		7600		3900		6600		4700				77900

		4900		1800		3400		4200		2600		4000		5000		4400		5500		3500		4000		2400				45700

		3400		1000		3000		3400		2100		4000		1900		4600		2800		2500		3400		2900				35000

		3800		4000		2800		3900		2400		4900		9900		8000		3900		3700		6700		3100				57100

		2300		4300		3500		4500		1300		5600		3000		4100		3300		2700		3400		1200				39200

		3900		3700		3600		4800		2200		5300		4300		5400		4300		4100		4000		2500				48100

		5400		4900		4700		6000		2900		5500		6500		5800		6700		5900		7500		4200				66000

		5800		6000		5700		7800		3300		7600		7800		6500		6700		5900		6700		4600				74400

		3900		4400		5200		5700		3400		5100		3800		5500		4400		4300		4900		2800				53400

		4500		4000		4200		4000		3600		4400		3800		5000		5200		5200		6200		4400				54500

		2900		3200		3700		5800		3500		3100		3900		4000		3800		2300		2100		0				38300

		3000		2800		3000		2400		2500		3700		3600		3500		3900		3200		3800		3200				38600

		2400		1800		1700		1800		1300		2400		2500		2400		2600		2800		3300		2800				27800

		22500		7600		20400		19000		16800		26100		14900		22000		23400		17100		24400		11200				225400

		5500		6700		5000		6100		4900		5400		3900		5600		5500		5600		7000		7100				68300

		600		4200		4400		3900		3100		700		100		0		3300		4000		4700		2900				31900

		3700		3800		3500		3700		2400		3300		2300		3200		3300		3400		5500		2800				40900

		2900		3100		2800		2800		2800		4000		5200		4300		3700		3400		4600		3700				43300

		200		200		300		200		100		300		200		200		100		200		200		200				2400

		500		500		500		400		300		1100		1400		1500		1400		1800		1800		1400				12600

		2100		2400		1900		3000		1800		2100		3000		2300		3300		2100		2500		2200				28700

		5100		5000		5300		4900		4100		19500		7200		10200		6200		4100		3800		3000				78400

		2300		2200		2200		2000		1600		1700		2200		2400		900		1500		2500		1700				23200

		9700		10700		6500		5600		6000		9100		10000		12500		17900		17100		10000		5400				120500

		5700		4600		6000		5900		1700		5300		5400		6400		5300		4400		5900		5800				62400

		1700		1500		1600		1800		1100		1700		1600		2600		3100		1300		1600		1900				21500

		3700		1500		1400		1700		700		2500		900		200		1500		2100		3700		1700				21600

		1300		1100		1100		1100		1000		1700		1300		1400		1400		3600		1800		1000				17800

		3300		3600		3500		4300		1700		3300		3000		3300		3800		3600		3500		4200				41100

		1700		1700		1900		1900		2100		4800		5200		5400		4100		4200		5400		3600				42000

		700		800		900		800		700		900		600		800		900		1300		1100		0				9500

		3600		3300		3000		4000		1700		3800		3300		4700		2600		3600		5100		4700				43400

		3600		4500		4700		4200		3600		4200		3300		3600		4700		3700		5100		3500				48700

		3100		3200		3200		3300		2300		4100		4100		2900		4100		3000		4100		3000				40400

		2800		2900		2800		2300		2400		8100		3500		3500		3300		2200		300		0				34100

		2400		7400		4500		2700		2100		3300		3500		6300		3000		3200		3100		2900				44400

		2800		3100		2800		3000		2100		4000		3100		3700		3700		3600		3800		2500				38200

		4100		3400		3500		3800		2600		3800		4500		4100		3500		3900		4800		3200				45200

		3900		3700		3800		3400		2300		2900		2700		3000		2900		500		3700		1000				33800

		2200		2300		1300		2400		1400		6100		2900		5100				6900		6800		3500				40900

		3800		4900		4000		4400		2500		3500		4900		3900		3000		3000		4400		3600				45900

		5400		4900		5500		4600		7400		6200		7100		7900		6200		3200		6000		5300				69700

		4300		4300		5500		5900		5700		12300		13200		12700		8300		4500		6900		1500				85100

		3800		4700		4200		5800		600		4700		4100		5500		4000		3800		4200		3200				48600

		2200		4400		3100		3500		2200		3100		2400		4000		4100		3600		3600		2900				39100

																				5000		700		800				6500

		2600		2700		2800		2100		3600		2800		3100		3300		3100		3100		3800		2700				35700

		100		100		2900				900		1600		1300		1800		1200		900		1300		1200				13300

		4300		4000		4700		4500		2900		6300		5400		6600		4700		4800		7100		4500				59800

		3500		3500		3800		3100		2500		2200		2700		4400		3700		4300		3700		4100				41500

		3200		3300		2900		3400		3900		5200		5800		6500		6800		4700		5000		2800				53500

		3200		3500		3800		3300		2400		5100		3200		3100		3600		2700		4600		3500				42000

		1900		1200		1200		900		100		1500		2900		400		3200		2000		2100		1100				18500

		0		0		0		0				2200		1900		2500		3900		1900		2900		1900				17200

		3700		4400		4700		4700		3100		5600		4700		6200		6300		4600		6900		3600				58500

		3200		2900		3000		2900		1700		3000		3000		3200		2800		2400		3400		2300				33800

		2800		3100		2600		2300		1800		4000		3700		4300		3800		2600		2400		4400				37800

		1800		4200		4000		3700		2900		4800		2800		1600		4800		2800		4100		2800				40300

		1300		1000		1300		1100		1000		1400		1300		1300		1600		1200		1600		700				14800

		2700		1900		1700		2000		2100		3000		3600		3300		2900		2900		4100		2600				32800

		2000		2800		2200		2700		1500		5900		2500		3400		4000		2800		3200		1900				34900

		5200		6200		5500		5700		4100		6200		5900		6100		6000		5000		8100		5700				69700

		3700		700		1600		1600		1400		1600		1700		1700		5800		5800		6600		2900				35100

		2700		2500		2500		2800		2000		2700		3200		3300		2100		2200		2700		1500				30200

		5700		7200		6500		6700		4100		6900		7600		6900		6600		5400		7500		4800				75900

		4800		5300		5900		4800		3500		5000		4800		7200		3500		4700		6300		4800				60600

		2500		2600		2800		3300		2200		2700		3600		3200		2400		2900		3400		2400				34000

		7600		9600		3000		4300		4900		7900		3100		4700		1900		1100		2400		1500				52000

		1600		5100		3400		2900		2800		3000		3700		4000		3400		2700		4100		3200				39900

		4200		4400		4500		4600		2800		11600		6500		7100		5500		4100		5000		4000				64300

		2600		3300		3000		4000		1400		3300		3400		4500		4100		3300		4600		1100				38600

		2000		1800		2100		1600		1100		1900		1400		2300		1400		1300		1900		700				19500

		1300		1700		1400		1300		1200		1200		1400		2200		1100		1300		900		1000				16000

		2100		2300		2000		4200		2400		2700		2900		2900		2800		2700		2300		2600				31900

		5900		8800		5900		4100		4300		19000		8200		10500		9800		6900		9100		6700				99200

		2100		2000		2800		2700		2100		3700		3000		2700		2400		3400		3200		2700				32800

		4300		4800		5300		6900		3900		6100		4900		6100		5500		3700		6200		4500				62200

		3300		4400		5400		8500		700		1700		1300		1100		1700		1300		1600		1000				32000

		3500		4000		3700		3800		3400		4400		3200		4800		4800		5000		5000		4000				49600

		600		2000		2000		1300		1800		3100		2400		3300		2800		5500		5500		1200				31500

		2800		2000		2600		1900		1000		2100		4100		3400		2400		1600		1300		1800				27000

		4200		3400		3400		3700		2400		3100		3700		3500		3900		4000		5300		4800				45400

		2800		3300		3100		2800		2400		3400		3100		3400		3100		4100		2500		4800				38800

		3100		3500		2600		3800		2500		4200		3800		3800		3800		3100		4800		3000				42000

		5100		5900		5600		5900		4600		7600		6700		4400		15500		5500		6900		4300				78000

		2700		3100		3600		3200		3100		4200		3100		5300		500		2800		1600		4800				38000

		2200		2500		2700		2600		20700		6400		12900		21300		0		3500		7100		2400				84300

		3800		4000		3900		3100		3100		4000		3500		3000		3600		3200		3800		2900				41900

		5100		5100		5900		5600		4300		7100		5800		6900		6800		5100		6600		5700				70000

		2000		600		1800		1700		1200		2100		2700		3200		2500		1800		2100		1100				22800

		4300		1400		2800		3400		1900		3100		4400		4000		4000		3300		3400		1500				37500

		3400		1300		3200		2700		2000		3500		2500		2400		1400		1300		1300		2000				27000

		4400		1400		2800		3100		1900		2700		3000		2600		2800		1900		3200		1900				31700

		5300		2000		4100		3900		2200		4000		7500		3300		3700		3700		4300		2400				46400

		1500		1800		4000		2200		2700		4800		4700		4200		2500		2400		3000		3800				37600

		2600		3500		5600		4600		1800		4500		1700		2200		5300		4300		4600		3100				43800

		7500		1700		4100		4600		4700		11700		19600		24500		26200		9800		4100		3400				121900

		4400		1100		2600		1800		1400		2700		2000		2100		3200		2300		2300		2100				28000

		2300		700		2200		1700		1300		2000		1500		1600		1500		1500		2300		1200				19800

		4300		1200		3000		3000		2000		3000		2800		2200		2500		2200		2600		1700				30500

		6800		2300		4800		5600		3700		6000		5300		10500		7700		52400		22100		4200				131400

		4000		1300		3100		2900		2000		2800		2600		3300		3100		3100		3700		2200				34100

		5900		1500		2800		2900		3000		6800		5900		4500		2800		2700		4400		500				43700

		2500		1000		2200		3700		3200		12300		22200		12600		1300		1500		1900		700				65100

		100		0		100		0		700		400		300		200		200		100		200		200				2500

		9800		2700		7400		6100		4300		2000				2000		2100		2300		2800		1300				42800

		2100		600		1700		1400		800		1700		1100		1400		1300		1200		1500		900				15700

		8900		2700		5800		5400		4800		7700		4600		4900		4700		3900		6000		3300				62700

		5400		1500		4000		3600		1800		2800		4300		5100		4300		4700		4200		3400				45100

		2300		700		1500		1300		1200		2000		2000		1200		1300		1500		1700		1200				17900

		400		0		1600		2800		2700		3400		2300		2500		2800		2700		2900		2400				26500

		4100		1000		2500		2300		2200		3100		1700		1300		1100		1700		4800		2200				28000

		2000		1800		1500		2900		1400		6100		6400		9100		2200		17500		4200		1000				56100

		4000		1500		3100		2800		2600		3600		3400		4800		3400		3700		7300		3200				43400

		5500		1600		3700		4200		2800		4700		3800		4600		4400		3700		4700		3900				47600

		7100		2200		4700		5200		3200		6400		6000		6900		10800		5200		5800		3600				67100

		3800		1200		2500		2400		1400		4500		3300		3300		2600		2800		3400		2900				34100

		4600		1400		4200		5200		3700		4700		4600		5200		6300		5900		5700		2600				54100

		2700		1100		2100		2000		1400		2200		2300		2300		3300		2500		3700		2500				28100

		5900		1800		4600		4100		2900		5100		4800		4700		4700		4800		6000		3500				52900

		9500		3200		6700		6500		5200		11100		8700		9500		8100		4300		4600		3400				80800

		5100		1300		3600		1900		2100		2400		1500		1600		1500		2100		400		1000				24500

		3100		700		2100		1800		1300		2500		1900		2300		2300		0		1100		1500				20600

		1600		600		1500		1000		900		1300		1000		2000		1400		1000		1900		1000				15200

		1500		400		1400		1200		1200		1100		1800		2200		2300		3000		3200		1600				20900

		2700		800		1200		0		600		300		0		100						3400		1700				10800

		8800																13200		8400		14400						44800

		3500		1000		2600		2400		1500		1300		1300		1300		1600		1100		1500		800				19900

		6000		1900		4300		3800		2500		4500		3100		4400		4900		3500		4200		2900				46000

		12400		3400		8900		10000		6400		12300		8200		10600		10200		9400		10900		6300				109000

		2500		400		2500		1800		2000		2800		1700		7800		6200		3100		4900		2600				38300

		4100		900		3100		3400		1900		3500		3800		3800		3700		2600		2200		1300				34300

		5000		2500		3300		3200		2200		3300		3800		3100		3700		2900		3200		2400				38600

		3900		3500		4500		2100		2600		7500		3600		6800		4900		3300		4300		2600				49600

		5900		5900		6200		5000		3900		23100		7900		7500		8500		500		900		0				75300

		14300		4500		0		100		100		100		1200		0		0		0		0		0				20300

		25200		10800		10300		9500		3600		5100		3900		1000		800		300		2200		2300				75000

		11800		20800		29400		2200		1900		3400		2700		5100		3800		1800		2300		12400				97600

		8700		8800		5600		6800		3100		5500		4800		4000		4600		4700		4800		3400				64800

		3600		3100		2700		2500		2100		3000		3600		2800		3600		2800		2800		2000				34600

		3400		2600		3000		3300		2300		4100		3800		4000		3300		3700		4300		3500				41300

								700		500		3600		3700		3100		2300		2100		2300		1500				19800

		3800		3300		7300		13300		3600		1300		1200		2500		600		1500		1100		900				40400

		2000		1600		1800		1100		0		100		100		0		0		100		100		2500				9400

		2800		1000		1500		1400		800		2000		800		1200		1100		1100		1400		600				15700

		1000		700		1200		1200		700		1200		1100		1300		1600		900		900		900				12700

		5800		4900		6300		6500		4400		5100		6000		7200		6400		5900		8100		5900				72500

		3000		2300		2200		2800		1700		3000		3300		5500		1600		2800		3100		2000				33300

		15200		1300		2600		1700		1300		2000		1300		1700		2500		1900		2400		900				34800

		3300		2900		5500		4400		4400		2000		1100		200		4300		3300		3900		600				35900

		400		100		200		200		200		300		200		200		300		500		300		200				3100

		6700		2300		4600		4600		3500		5400		6100		5000		5400		5700		5800		4800				59900

		5000		3900		5200		5700		4000		5600		5100		5400		5000		5300		5800		3600				59600

		4700		2100		3700		4400		2500		3200		1200		500		2000		2800		2200		1600				30900

		6900		2600		4700		5000		3300		13500		6400		4600		5800		3600		5700		3800				65900

		7100		2100		4300		4700		3700		4600		7000		5700		5100		5700		5800		4100				59900

		3500		3500		4200		3000		3200		5100		300		7100		6000		1500		4700		2000				44100

		2700		600		1100		2600		1900		1500		2200		2200		1200		300		0						16300

		2200		600		1400		3100		1500		1900		1700		2100		2800		2700		500		300				20800

		4200		2900		3700		4100		2500		4200		3800		4200		4100		3700		4100		2300				43800

		200		300		300		300		400		600		100		600		800		400		700		0				4700

		100		0		200		1100		2600		4300		3100		4000		3000		3300		2200		500				24400

		1100		2100		3800		8100		14000		31000		27500		37200		51000		40100		10600		400				226900

		2900		1400		3300		2500		1500		2000		1600		1700		800		1600		1300		700				21300

		1600		400		3500		4100		6200		11300		7200		2400		3200		3600		2900		2600				49000

		3400		200		1100		2900		5600		6600		14100		20500		6400		4400		6300		3800				75300

		0		100		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0				100

		2300		2100		3100		2800		2000		3300		2400		2300		3000		2200		3100		1500				30100

		1900		700		1500		1400		800		1400		1600		1100		1600		1300		1900		1100				16300

		100		100		100		200		200		200		1000		900		300		500		300		300				4200

		1500		1000		1700		1800		1700		2200		1300		1300		1300		1700		700		800				17000

		4200		1200		2600		2800		2500		3100		2100		3100		3100		2600		4000		2500				33800

		13200		2000		5000		4200		8700		13300		1600		3100		4000		5100		7200		2900				70300

		5700		1000		2500		2300		2000		2900		2100		2000		2100		2000		2400		1600				28600

		7400		2500		5900		5700		4700		6700		1600		6800		7500		5200		7300		5000				66300

		4200		800		2200		2800		2700		4200		2700		3200		3500		2900		4200		2400				35800

		2300						400				0										0						2700

		2600		500		1600		1700		1400		2100		900		2600		2300		2000		900		8200				26800

		1300		2700		6600		4900		4000		1500		0		200		3300		2900		4500		2900				34800

		2500		700		1300		1700		1100		3100		2000		2400		3700		2600		4300		1700				27100

		5500		1600		3600		3500		3500		4500		3500		4400		4700		3900		5700		3500				47900

		7500		1300		3900		3800		3300		6900		3000		3000		4800		2900		7500		3600				51500

		1700		400		1400		500		0		1400		2600		3600				500				1000				13100

		7400		1600		4300		3200		3100		3700		4100		4500		5500		4200		6300		3400				51300

		30300																										30300

		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0				0

		4400		400		1100		900		1300		1800		1300		1300		1900		1700		1800		1000				18900

		15400		800		3400		2700		6500		4100		5700		3300		5300		1100		10000		1600				59900

		5300		1300		3300		1800		1400		2400		1300		1400		1900		700		1800		1400				24000

		4200		2400		3500		2300		1900		4400		1600		1900		1400		1300		1700		700				27300

		9500		3100		5700		4800		4700		6600		4600		4900		6200		4800		7300		3900				66100

		10600		3600		7900		8000		7500		10200		3500		5400		4700		8100		5900		2400				77800

		11500		3000		5400		5300		3900		4100		3800		3900		2500		2000		3300		1700				50400

		4700		1300		2500		2700		2300		4000		2600		4000		1700		3200		3900		2300				35200

		1500		300		700		6500		700		1300		400		1400		1500		900		1500		1300				18000

		4500		1600		2800		3000		2700		8000		5700		4600		9000		3500		4000		1900				51300

		500		200		100																						800

		1700		900		1300		1200		1600		1500		1100		1400		1400		1200		1900		900				16100

		2100		400		1900		2100		1700		3400		3600		10100		2100		1100		2200		1300				32000

		2700		700		2000		2500		1600		3500		1700		2600		2000		2000		5100		5500				31900

		6900		2000		5200		6500		6500		7100		4200		4400		4500		3900		6200		6900				64300

		8300		2200		5000		4800		4000		11700		6500		10000		7500		5000		25100		4400				94500

		6000		1700		3800		4400		3000		5000		3400		3700		5200		4400		6800		6600				54000

		1200		2500		3400		3400		2100		3800		2500				4100		2600		4000		1800				31400

		800		300		200		600		600		1200		800		1300		1200		800		800		700				9300

		7100		1900		4100		4000		3100		4800		6300		4900		4600		6000		3300		4700				54800

		2400		2000		2200		1600		1200		2000		2000		2200		1500		2900		1000		2500				23500

		5300		1600		3500		4000		2800		21000		6400		7700		9500		4200		4400		2000				72400

		2900		2600		3200		2900		2300		3300		4200		2700		2900		2000		2200		3300				34500

												200		8600		10200		0		0		0		0				19000

		2800		1000		1200		2100		2200		2700		2300		2400		2300		3000		3100		1900				27000

		4900		1600		3300		3000		2100		4000		3200		3600		3800		2200		3500		1800				37000

		3200		1800		2700		2100		2400		4000		2300		2800		3000		2900		5600		2000				34800

		1500		300		800		900		900		900		600		600		1000		800		1200		800				10300

		7600		3100		5100		6600		4600		6300		3900		5400		4900		3200		2400		5700				58800

		7000		3700		4700		4200		4300		4900		5900		6300		5200		5600								51800

		4400		1300		2300		2600		2300		3200		2100		1100		2400		2100		3500		1700				29000

		5500		1300		2800		3200		3500		4900		5700		5700		5500		4100		4800		2700				49700

		1900				900		800		400		800		500		600		700		500		700		500				8300

		5100		4300		3800		3400		2800		4900		3900		4000		4200		3000		4100		3100				46600

		3500		1000		2000		2400		2900		3800		2200		2700		2900		1800		3600		2600				31400

		9100		2400		4900		5000		4200		5000		3200		3200		3800		3200		4900		2300				51200

		5100		1200		3500		3100		3000		4300		4100		4000		4200		2800		4800		2400				42500

		5900		2000		3900		4500		2800		5200		4700		4700		10700		6700		4600		3600				59300

		3800		2800		3500		3700		2500		6300		2900		4500		3400		2600		3300		3400				42700

		4300		3500		4700		3900		2900		4600		4100		4800		4100		3200		4300		2200				46600

		10200		3700		7600		7000		6300		9600		6700		7300		8400		7100		10800		5000				89700

		2000		900		1300		1400		1800		2700		1900		12400		4500		3600		3900		3500				39900

		9800		3700		4100		5600		5200		7400		3600		6900		3500		3000		7400		2300				62500

		1300		3300		2500		2800		1700		3100		2500		2900		2500		2300		3600		1900				30400

		2300		5200		3700		4100		2400		4500		2700		4000		3500		2800		4400		2400				42000

		2800		1000		1600		1700		1700		2400		1600		1900		1900		1800		2600		2000				23000

		3000		600		2100		1800		1700		1900		600		600		400		800		2100		1400				17000

		4300		1000		2400		2400		2300		2000		2300		2500		2800		2400		3300		1600				29300

		3200		2100		5100		5200		3800		5300		3500		3200		4500		3500		4600		2100				46100

		3000		700		1500		1800		1500		2200		2100		1900		2000		1500		1900		1100				21200

		8800		2800		6400		5700		4500		6500		4000		4500		5800		5600		7800		3600				66000

		10800		2000		4700		4200		4000		6900		3300		4800		5300		4500		7700		3800				62000

		6100		5300		6200		5600		4400		7200		6700		6500		7100		6400		8700		6400				76600

		1900		600		1300		1000		4000		4300		1900		1900		2100		1200		2500		700				23400

		4500		1100		2700		2800		2000		3400		3200		3600		3000		2400		3100		1500				33300

		31100		11500		9800		2600		2700		6500		1100		1600		2400		800		5200		6400				81700

		20500		1500		2800		2300		2700		7000		4300		6000		4800		2900		3400		2400				60600

		2800		1200		1900		1700		1200		3100		1200		1600		1900		1100		1000		1200				19900

		1500		400		800		900		900		3700		1400		3000		1700		800		1500		700				17300

		4200		2100		1400		2100		2100		2200		800		1600		4900		1500		1700		1200				25800

		6300		1600		3700		4000		2500		5600		4800		4200		3800		4200		4200		2600				47500

		1500				7700		3400		2400		3200		3300		2700		3600		3300		3800		2000				36900

		900		1400		1000		1000		700		1600		900		1300		1100		1000		1300		800				13000

		2500		2900		3300		3600		1800		2500		3300		2000		4300		13200		6100		3200				48700

		4800		1700		3600		4300		3500		4200		18500		6300		5100		4000		4800		2600				63400

		11900		2000		2200		3300		1600		3700		5800		5300		4800		4500		5100		3700				53900

		5200		6100		5000		4600		3400		6100		5200		5600		3900		4400		6300		3300				59100

		3400		4400		3800		3300		2900		3900		3400		3300		3100		2500		3300		2500				39800

		4500		1500		3300		3100		3000		4000		2800		3800		3800		4300		4400		3300				41800

		1900		700		1400		1900		1000		2100		1400		1600		1400		3000		400		1000				17800

		3700		1200		2100		2100		1300		2400		2200		3800		3600		2700		2800		2300				30200

		5400		1400		3300		2500		3400		4100		2100		3700		3300		2600		4400		2300				38500

		0		0		100		3000		900		1900		2100		3600		5300		5200		6500		4200				32800

		0		0		0		0		0		100		100		100		100		0		100		0				500

		3600		1000		3000		2800		1700		3800		3100		4800		3200		3000		5400		4300				39700

		0		0		0		1400		1700		16500		11500		15600		5700		1300		4600		0				58300

		2300		1900		2900		2900		1800		2700		2500		2500		2200		2700		3100		1500				29000

		2300		0		0		0		0		0		100		0		0		0		100		0				2500

		3600		600		11000		3400		1900		400		300		400		500		300		500		200				23100

		1800		2300		2300		1900		2000		2600		2400		2500		2500		2000		2700		2000				27000

		800		300		900		1300		700		1000		400		600		800		1700		1000		400				9900

		7400		2700		5000		5600		3500		6200		5600		6800		7600		7800		9500		5800				73500

		900		700		900		700		800		900		900		700		700		1100		700		600				9600

		9300		8200		9000		8900		6300		11100		11500		10700		11200		5300		12900		6600				111000

		0								600		0		0		0		0		1100		7700		0				9400

		5400		1500		3100		3200		2700		4800		3500		4100		4200		3100		4000		3000				42600

																		7600										7600

		2600		1300		1700		1300		1200		600		6100		1400		1400		4400		1400		600				24000

		5000		3000		4700		2900		4300		9800		3100		4000		5200		3700		4200		3400				53300

		12700		4200		4600		5000		3000		4900		3600		4800		6200		3900		2100		1000				56000

		12600																										12600

		1900		1900		1800		1700		1300		2100		1600		3400		1700		1600		1800		1500				22300

		4100		1000		2600		3200		2700		3500		4500		3900		4000		3400		3700		2200				38800

		3200		3000		2900		2700		2300		2800		3400		3300		2900		2400		2900		2800				34600

		12000		3600		13300		8500		6000		7000		11000		9500		10000		11600		11800		6600				110900

		24300		19500		6000		5900		3700		5800		3800		5700		5400		4200		5900		3300				93500

		0		0		0																						0

		2500		2700		2900		3100		2400		3600		3500		6500		5300		3800		4300		2900				43500

		1700		2500		2100		2200		1700		3400		2400		3400		1600		1900		3000		1900				27800

		6200		1700		4200		3500		2000		9200		4500		3200		2000		6000		4700		2900				50100

		3300		1000		2200		2000		2100		1000		1100		1200		2300		1600		2600		1400				21800

		3800		1000		2700		2400		3500		9900		2300		2900		3400		2000		3100		1700				38700

		300		200		300		300		300		500		400		400		400		600		400		200				4300

		0		0		2400		1800		700		500		1000		1700		5300		3700		8400		4800				30300

		1300		800		1100		1800		1500		5600		5900		9000		5700		3400		4400		1700				42200

		0		100		1000		1400		500		400		0		2400		1800		800		1100		1400				10900

		3700		2200		3200		3500		1800		4600		4600		3600		2700		3300		3400		2200				38800

		2100		900		3100		4100		3200		5300		8000		11700		13500		9100		5800		3300				70100

								1200		21800		14900		12100		11200		700		300		1600		300				64100

				1700		3000		3100		2300		3100		1800		1800		2800		2000		2700		1000				25300

				3500		3900		3000		2600		3700		2800		3200		3400		2500		4100		3300				36000

										6500		1100		32900		13800		3800		2300		1900						62300

										200		400		600		200		300		0		0		0				1700

												100		0		100		100		400		800						1500

																		400		2500		4200		3400				10500

																				100		0		0				100

																		100				300		300				700

																2700								100				2800

																						1000		200				1200

																				800		700		700				2200

																								700				700

																								4500				4500

																								16800				16800



																		796				0

		3943000		1854500		2794100		2698000		2349500		3949500		3093500		3550000		3384496		2820800		3432200		2306300				36175100

		0		1854500		2794100		2698000		2349500		3949500		3093500		3550000		3383700		2820800		3432200		2306300





Billing Analysis

				Bills		Gallons		First 2,000		Next 3,000		Next 5,000		Next 10,000		Over 20,000				Total

		First 2,000		3030		3269700		3269700												3269700

		Next 3,000		4493		15183800		8986000		6197800										15183800

		Next 5,000		1665		11046700		3330000		4995000		2721700								11046700

		Next 10,000		270		3491400		540000		810000		1350000		791400						3491400

		Over 20,000		96		3183500		192000		288000		480000		960000		1263500				3183500



		Total		9554				16317700		12290800		4551700		1751400		1263500		36175100		36175100



				Jan		Feb		Mar		Apr		May		June		July		Aug		Sept		Oct		Nov		Dec		Total

		First 2,000		162		453		222		224		318		169		252		207		205		261		206		351		3030

		Next 3,000		350		273		419		430		401		360		380		369		374		401		368		368		4493

		Next 5,000		216		45		135		127		57		214		131		177		182		116		198		67		1665

		Next 10,000		53		10		11		9		10		45		23		34		27		18		23		7		270

		Over 20,000		13		3		4		2		7		13		11		15		8		6		9		5		96



		Check		794		784		791		792		793		801		797		802		796		802		804		798		9554

		Total Bills		794		784		791		792		793		801		797		802		796		802		804		798		9554



				Jan		Feb		Mar		Apr		May		June		July		Aug		Sept		Oct		Nov		Dec		Total

		First 2,000		174700		471600		242700		247800		371800		177600		271200		216200		219100		288400		219100		369500		3269700

		Next 3,000		1232400		882200		1424200		1457800		1274300		1261700		1285400		1281200		1291900		1321100		1299300		1172300		15183800

		Next 5,000		1472300		295900		862800		818000		358500		1450500		870200		1194000		1215100		753200		1342700		413500		11046700

		Next 10,000		676300		139400		139100		131700		122000		581300		318600		396300		357600		234300		297600		97200		3491400

		Over 20,000		387300		65400		125300		42700		222900		478400		348100		462300		300000		223800		273500		253800		3183500



		Total		3943000		1854500		2794100		2698000		2349500		3949500		3093500		3550000		3383700		2820800		3432200		2306300		36175100



		REVENUE BASED UPON CURRENT RATES



				Bills		Gallons		Rates				Revenue

		First 2,000		9554		16317700		$   16.56		Minimum		$158,214.24

		Next 3,000				12290800		$   6.53		per 1,000 gals		$80,258.92

		Next 5,000				4551700		$   5.78		per 1,000 gals		$26,308.83

		Next 10,000				1751400		$   5.45		per 1,000 gals		$9,545.13

		Over 20,000				1263500		$   4.38		per 1,000 gals		$5,534.13

						36175100						$279,861.25

		REVENUE & RATES USING 1.20X DSC



				Bills		Gallons		Rates				Revenue

		First 2,000		9554		16317700		$   18.96		Minimum		$   181,139.48

		Next 3,000				12290800		$   7.48		per 1,000 gals		$   91,888.44

		Next 5,000				4551700		$   6.62		per 1,000 gals		$   30,120.97

		Next 10,000				1751400		$   6.24		per 1,000 gals		$   10,928.22

		Over 20,000				1263500		$   5.01		per 1,000 gals		$   6,336.03

						36175100						$   320,413.15

		REVENUE & RATES USING 1.25X DSC



				Bills		Gallons		Rates				Revenue

		First 2,000		9554		16317700		$   19.00		Minimum		$   181,550.84

		Next 3,000				12290800		$   7.49		per 1,000 gals		$   92,097.12

		Next 5,000				4551700		$   6.63		per 1,000 gals		$   30,189.38

		Next 10,000				1751400		$   6.25		per 1,000 gals		$   10,953.04

		Over 20,000				1263500		$   5.03		per 1,000 gals		$   6,350.41

						36175100						$   321,140.78

		REVENUE & RATES USING .88 OPERATING RATIO



				Bills		Gallons		Rates				Revenue

		First 2,000		9554		16317700		$   20.56		Minimum		$   196,391.34

		Next 3,000				12290800		$   8.11		per 1,000 gals		$   99,625.40

		Next 5,000				4551700		$   7.17		per 1,000 gals		$   32,657.15

		Next 10,000				1751400		$   6.77		per 1,000 gals		$   11,848.37

		Over 20,000				1263500		$   5.44		per 1,000 gals		$   6,869.52

						36175100						$   347,391.77





